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NOTICE 
Urgent Attention to Candidates:  

 The following Candidates who are shown below are holding a seat 

in the Round 1 of NEET-PG, 2020 Counselling of All India 

Quota/Deemed University/Central Institutes. Any Candidate who wants 

to participate in the State Counselling should resign from their existing 

seat from Round 1 of NEET-PG, 2020 of All India Quota before 

proceeding to join State Quota seat and they should carry the resignation 

letter before taking admission in State Quota seat.   

Notice posted on: 29.04.2020 
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1 2066000013 TANMOY DAS
PIMPRI CHINCHWAD MUNCIPAL 
CORPORATIONS YASHWANTRAO 
CHAVAN MEMORIAL HOSPITAL

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2 2066000024 PRIYANKA NATH
Regional Institute of Medical Science, 
Imphal

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3 2066000043 DEEPAVALI GOSWAMI Government Medical College, Nagpur
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4 2066000059 BABITA DEBNATH
Regional Institute of Medical Science, 
Imphal

M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

5 2066000071 BISHAL DEBBARMA
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

6 2066000077 DEBANJANA SAHA
Pt. Jawahar Lal Nehru Memorial 
Medical College, Raipur

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

7 2066000085 ANIMESH DEBBARMA
Topiwala National Medical College, 
Mumbai

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

8 2066000086 BICHAYAN DEBBARMA
VEER SURENDRA SAI MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, BURLA

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

9 2066000088 AMRITA RUPINI
Moti Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Allahabad

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

10 2066000103 RANJIT DEBBARMA
Jawaharlal Nehru Medical College, 
Bhagalpur

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

11 2066000108 KARABI DEBNATH
Regional Institute of Medical Science, 
Imphal

M.D. (PHYSICAL MED. & 
REHABILITATION)

12 2066000116 WILLIAM REANG Silchar Medical College, Silchar M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

13 2066000118 SHRESHTHA TALUKDER
Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

14 2066000129 TANMAY MODI
Regional Institute of Medical Science, 
Imphal

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

15 2066000170 PAULAMI NAG
Agartala Government Medical College  
G.B. Pant Hospital, Agartala

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

16 2066000184 TAMOJIT DHAR
Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Ranchi

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

17 2066000194 SONIA BEGAM
Regional Institute of Medical Science, 
Imphal

M.S. (E.N.T.)

18 2066000208 DIBYOJYOTI DAS
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

19 2066000218 SUBHRANEELAY DAS
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Ajmer 

M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

20 2066000232 BUDDHADEB MAJUMDER
Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

21 2066000235 PRAJJAL DAS PGIMER Dr. RML Hospital, New Delhi
M.D. (PHYSICAL MED. & 
REHABILITATION)

22 2066000242 ABHISHEK CHAKRABORTY
Agartala Government Medical College  
G.B. Pant Hospital, Agartala

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

23 2066000244 PRASENJIT SARKAR
BPS Government Medical College for 
Women, Sonepat

M.D. (BIOCHEMISTRY)
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24 2066000275 SAJAL GUPTA
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

25 2066000289 ROHITASH SINGH VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

26 2066000327 KRATI SRIVASTAVA
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

27 2066000329 ADITYA PRATAP SHAH
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

28 2066000331 ANSHITA GARG
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

29 2066000348 ANSHU DEVI
Moti Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Allahabad

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

30 2066000357 JYOTI VERMA
Moti Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Allahabad

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

31 2066000363 TANMAY AGARWAL
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

32 2066000364
MAYANK KUMAR 
AGARWAL

Sarojini Naidu Medical College, AGRA M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

33 2066000426 RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

34 2066000502 SATISH SINGH GURJAR
Indira Gandhi Government Medical 
College, Nagpur

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

35 2066000541 RIJUL AGARWAL
Ganesh Shankar Vidyarthi Memorial 
Medical College, KANPUR

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

36 2066000695 MUDRIKA GUPTA Gajra Raja Medical College, Gwalior
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

37 2066000794 DEEPTI RAJORIYA
Dr. Sampurnanand Medical College, 
Jodhpur 

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

38 2066000808 DILIP KUMAR SINGH
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

39 2066000817 SHUBHAM JAIN
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

40 2066000854
ANUNAYA PRATAP SINGH 
CHAUHAN

Moti Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Allahabad

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

41 2066000869 ABHIVYAKTI KAPOOR Gandhi Medical College, Bhopal
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

42 2066000893
MOHAMMAD ZAID 
AKRAM

Hamdard Inst. of Med. Sciences and 
Research, New Delhi

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

43 2066000939 VIBHOR KUMAR JAIN
Institute of Human Behaviour and 
Allied Sciences

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

44 2066000971 AROSH SINGH VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

45 2066000985 ANKITA AGARWAL
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Ajmer 

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

46 2066000990 DR. AMBAR GUPTA
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

47 2066001042 PARAG GUPTA MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

48 2066001082 AKRITI PRAJAPATI Sarojini Naidu Medical College, AGRA
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)
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49 2066001084 NIKHIL TANEJA
JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

50 2066001099 UMESH KUMAR Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

51 2066001100 KAMINI SINGH Sarojini Naidu Medical College, AGRA M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

52 2066001143 BATSAL GUPTA
Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

53 2066001145 K ABHISHEK
Dr. RAM MANOHAR LOHIA INSTITUTE 
OF MEDICAL, SCIENCE,LUCKNOW

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

54 2066001162 PRIYANKA VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

55 2066001207 RAJAT UPADHYAY
Ganesh Shankar Vidyarthi Memorial 
Medical College, KANPUR

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

56 2066001227
VISHWA BANDHU 
GAUTAM

Lala Lajpat Rai Memorial Medical 
College, MEERUT

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

57 2066001242 SOURABH AGARWAL Gajra Raja Medical College, Gwalior M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

58 2066001249
BHAGYESH PRATAP 
SINGH

UP Rural Institute of Medical Sciences, 
SAFAI, ETAWAH

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

59 2066001260 KANIKA AGARWAL
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

60 2066001282 VISHWENDRA SINGH
Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

61 2066001323 RAJAT CHAUDHARY
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

62 2066001351 DEEPAK KUMAR GUPTA Sarojini Naidu Medical College, AGRA M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

63 2066001378 DIVYANGI PANDEY Sarojini Naidu Medical College, AGRA
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

64 2066001415 APOORVA SINGH Sardar Patel Medical College, Bikaner M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

65 2066001421 UTKARSH TYAGI
Lala Lajpat Rai Memorial Medical 
College, MEERUT

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

66 2066001427 NIHARIKA AGARWAL Sarojini Naidu Medical College, AGRA M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

67 2066001441 POOJA MEENA Gajra Raja Medical College, Gwalior M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

68 2066001454 MANIKESH KUMAR
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

69 2066001460
MAKVANA VIJAY 
KARSHANBHAI

B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

70 2066001475
CHANDRAVADIA 
MALLARY ASHOKBHAI

MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

71 2066001501 CHAUDHARI PARTH NITIN
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

72 2066001536
CHHATBAR KULDEEP 
KISHORKUMAR

JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

73 2066001541
SONI DEEPAK KUMAR 
VIJAY KUMAR

UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)
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74 2066001549 PANKI KUMARI Jhalawar Medical College, Jhalawar
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

75 2066001555 PARITOSH NILESH KOTAK B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

76 2066001556
DAMOR ASHISH 
ASHOKBHAI

Gajra Raja Medical College, Gwalior M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

77 2066001685 PATEL ARJAV MAHESH B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

78 2066001716
DESAI HELLY 
DHIMANTBHAI

B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

79 2066001719
SHAH YASH 
JIGNESHKUMAR

Shri MP Shah Medical College, 
Jamnagar

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

80 2066001728
SHAH HARSHIL 
CHANDRESHKUMAR

PGIMER Dr. RML Hospital, New Delhi M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

81 2066001763
ANKLESWARIA STUTI 
TUSHARBHAI

SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

82 2066001779 LAD SARAS MUKESH Rural Medical College and PIMS, Loni M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

83 2066001801 NAVEEN KUMAR Sarojini Naidu Medical College, AGRA
M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

84 2066001821
PAGI VAREEJAH 
SHAILESHBHAI

UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

85 2066001835
JOSHI KAVYA 
BHARATKUMAR

Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

86 2066001840
MEHTA VATSAL 
JINESHBHAI

SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

87 2066001886
PATEL TWISHA 
JAYESHKUMAR

JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

88 2066001891
VIMAWALA MURTI 
VIKESH

Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

89 2066001909
JADAWALA VIVEK 
HEMALBHAI

SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

90 2066001924
MEHTA PARTH 
CHETANKUMAR

Dr. DYP Edu. Soc. Deemed Uni., 
Kolhapur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

91 2066001926
PANDYA RAJKAMAL 
JANAK

SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

92 2066001933
MEHTA JAYKUMAR 
PARESHBHAI

SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

93 2066001950
CHAUDHARI  
DIPIKAKUMARI 
RAVINDRABHAI

Government Medical College, Surat M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

94 2066001951
PANCHAL AMI 
HARESHKUMAR

SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

95 2066001975 MEENA SEEMA B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

96 2066001980 PARIKH KAVAN ASHESH B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)
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97 2066001982 JOSHI PARAMTAP MANOJ
SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

98 2066002013 NAGRANI AKHIL HARISH B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

99 2066002027 NAROLA VIRAJ DIPAK
SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

100 2066002029
FAHAD 
MOHAMMEDAMIN DADU

Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

101 2066002049
SHAH ANKEET 
JAYESHKUMAR

B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

102 2066002058 PRACHI L BALANI
Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

103 2066002087 SHAH ZUMIT HIMANK
SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

104 2066002088 AAKANKSHA SHUKLA Government Medical College, Baroda M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

105 2066002089 SHAH HARVY NIGAM
SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

106 2066002090 PUNIT AGARWAL Government Medical College, Amritsar M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

107 2066002092
GHODASARA TEJAS 
AMRUTLAL

Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

108 2066002177 SAKSHI MAHESHWARI B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

109 2066002190
ZALA JAHNAVIBA 
NARENDRASINH

Government Medical College, Surat M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

110 2066002207
JADAV HARSHALKUMAR 
VINODBHAI

Topiwala National Medical College, 
Mumbai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

111 2066002227
GODIAWALA SHREYA 
PULAK

P.D.U. Govt. Medical College, Rajkot M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

112 2066002234
GOHIL RIDDHIBA 
BHARATSINH

B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

113 2066002236
KATHRANI SULAY 
RAJENDRAKUMAR

SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

114 2066002253
HADIYA HARDIKKUMAR 
VIRABHAI

B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

115 2066002301
CHAUDHARY NIRALIBEN 
HARESHKUMAR

Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

116 2066002359
SHAH BHAGYA 
RASHMIKANT

KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES, KARAD

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

117 2066002400
PANCHAL SWAPNIL 
HARESHBHAI

Aarupadai Veedu Medical College and 
Hospt., Puducherry

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

118 2066002421
TRIVEDI DHARMIN 
SHAILESHBHAI

Government Medical College, 
Bhavnagar

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)
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119 2066002429
JETHWA VAIDEHI 
ANILBHAI

M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

120 2066002452
JOSHI MITTAL 
INDRAVADAN

SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

121 2066002458 LUV JYOTINDRA ARYA Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

122 2066002487 PATEL VIREN KANTILAL
KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES, KARAD

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

123 2066002509
KACHA RUCHA 
MAYANKBHAI

SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

124 2066002530
KANANI SONAL 
PRAVINBHAI

P.D.U. Govt. Medical College, Rajkot M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

125 2066002565
KAVI SHIVAM 
KETANKUMAR

SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

126 2066002591 SAPNA MITTAL B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

127 2066002595
SHAH ANKITKUMAR 
PRAKASHBHAI

SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

128 2066002605
KOTHARI KAIVAL 
SHAILESH

B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

129 2066002610 SWATI GUPTA
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

130 2066002621
PATEL HARSHVARDHAN 
ANILBHAI

Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

131 2066002622
RANA BRINDA 
JAGDISHSINH

Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.D. (Emergency and Critical 
Care)/M.D. (Emergency Medicine)

132 2066002643
LAKHANI SIMRAN 
ASHWINKUMAR

B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

133 2066002660
VAGHELA KUSHAN 
MINESHKUMAR

Shri MP Shah Medical College, 
Jamnagar

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

134 2066002663
AGRAWAL RUSHABH 
HASMUKH

SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

135 2066002676
PAPPU VAMSI 
LAKSHMAN

MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

136 2066002697
PARMAR PAYAL 
RAMESHBHAI

Shri MP Shah Medical College, 
Jamnagar

DIP.IN MEDICAL RADIO-DIAGNOSIS

137 2066002702
PARMAR KAPILKUMAR 
JAYANTILAL

B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

138 2066002705
KAPADIYA RUSHIL 
YOGESHBHAI

Government Medical College, Baroda M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

139 2066002748
PATEL DHAVAL 
RAMESHBHAI

SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

140 2066002834
PATEL TWISHABEN 
JAYANTIBHAI

B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

141 2066002863
PATEL MAULIKKUMAR 
RAMESHBHAI

B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)
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142 2066002920
PATEL KRINABEN 
LAVLESHBHAI

Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

143 2066002926
PATEL HARSH 
SHIRISHBHAI

B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

144 2066002949
PATWA KHUSHBOO 
NILESHBHAI

SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

145 2066002990
VORA KEVAL 
RAKESHKUMAR

B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

146 2066003007 LOVELY Patna Medical College, Patna
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

147 2066003024
VAISHNAV PRATVI 
VIRANG

B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

148 2066003075
RAJPUROHIT 
NARENDRASINH 
SAMANTSINH

Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

DIPLOMA IN 
OPHTHALMOLOGY/DOMS

149 2066003132
HEMANI NAZLIN 
FIROJBHAI

Shri MP Shah Medical College, 
Jamnagar

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

150 2066003196 THAKKAR YASH NILESH
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

151 2066003242 SIDHARTH RAGHU Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

152 2066003254
GAJIWALA HEENA 
JYOTINDRA

B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

153 2066003258
PARAKHIYA AKSHAY 
BABUBHAI

B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

154 2066003274 SHAH MANSI JAYESHBHAI
SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

155 2066003288
KAPADIA SAURIN 
ASHOKBHAI

Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

156 2066003292
PRABHSIMRAN SINGH 
BOPARAI

Government Medical College, Patiala M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

157 2066003297 DEVANG JIVABHAI BARAD
Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

158 2066003319 SHAH SHAIVAL KALPESH
Shri Sathya Sai Medical College and RI, 
Kancheepuram

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

159 2066003339
SHAH SHAIL 
JAYESHKUMAR

JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

160 2066003356 SAKSHI GAVENDRA
Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.S. (E.N.T.)

161 2066003357 NEHA GARG
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

162 2066003384
PATEL 
HARIKRUSHNABHAI 
MANSUKHBHAI

Shri MP Shah Medical College, 
Jamnagar

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

163 2066003388
BHAVYA RAMNIKBHAI 
SHETH

SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)
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164 2066003409
JOSAN JANVI 
KAWELJITSINGH

Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

165 2066003468
MAKADIYA DHAVAL 
SHAILESHBHAI

B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

166 2066003513
PATEL SAKET 
DIPAKKUMAR

B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

167 2066003526
RANA AAKASH 
MAHESHBHAI

MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

168 2066003559
MAVANI KISHANKUMAR 
DINESHBHAI

V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

169 2066003567 SUMIT SABOO
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

170 2066003572
VAGHELA NEHABEN 
MOHANBHAI

Government Medical College, 
Bhavnagar

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

171 2066003577
BHENSADADIYA MANAN 
NILESHBHAI

SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

172 2066003605
SHAH SHAILIN 
ASITKUMAR

Government Medical College, Baroda M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

173 2066003607
THAKKAR JAHANVI 
ASHOKBHAI

Government Medical College, Baroda
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

174 2066003622
SOLANKI ROHAN 
HASMUKHBHAI

Shri MP Shah Medical College, 
Jamnagar

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

175 2066003626
SOLANKI JAYHIND 
CHANDRAKANT

B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

176 2066003639
SHAH SHAILY 
MAYURBHAI

SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

177 2066003651
SONI HARSHIL 
AMRISHKUMAR

Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

178 2066003688
ASOKAN ARADHANA 
SHANMUGHAN

Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

179 2066003689 ANJANA PILLAI Kakatiya Medical College Warangal M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

180 2066003707
JOSHI TITHI 
ASEEMKUMAR

Government Medical College, Baroda
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

181 2066003760 YASHIKA JAYESH DOSHI B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

182 2066003774 MUKESH TELI UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

183 2066003803 NAGAR GOPI UMAKANT
Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

184 2066003804 KHUSHBOO JUNEJA B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

185 2066003807
JADEJA RUDRARAJ 
INDRAJITSINH

Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

186 2066003813 PATEL VIVEK NITINBHAI
Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

187 2066003819
VADODARIYA KANAN 
HARSHADKUMAR

Shri MP Shah Medical College, 
Jamnagar

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)
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188 2066003825
VAGHELA DEEP 
KRUSHNAKANTBHAI

KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES, KARAD

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

189 2066003831
VAIDYA RAHUL 
UDAYKUMAR

SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

190 2066003900
KALATHIYA DEVANG 
DHIRAJLAL

SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

191 2066003929
YELESWARAM ESWARA 
SAI REVATHI

Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

192 2066003935 RAWAL PRACHI SURESH
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

193 2066003948 C. VANLALPEKA
Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

194 2066003960 LALNUNSIAMI
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

195 2066003992 B LALRINPUIA
Guru Govind Singh Medical College, 
Faridkot

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

196 2066004008
LALCHHANDAMA 
HAUHNAR

PGIMER Dr. RML Hospital, New Delhi M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

197 2066004011 DEBORAH Z TLAU
Mahatma Gandhi Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Wardha

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

198 2066004025 VANLAL TLUANPUII
Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

199 2066004031 LALVENHIMA R.G. KAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA DIPLOMA IN ANAESTHESIOLOGY

200 2066004059 SAKSHI AGRAWAL
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

201 2066004076 ANANYA KAUSHIK
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Ajmer 

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

202 2066004128 CHANCHAL MEENA Sardar Patel Medical College, Bikaner M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

203 2066004173 PRIYANKA MEENA
Dr. Sampurnanand Medical College, 
Jodhpur 

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

204 2066004234 ANU AGRAWAL
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

205 2066004243 VARTIKA SAINI
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Ajmer 

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

206 2066004286
DEVENDRA SINGH 
CHAUHAN

Ganesh Shankar Vidyarthi Memorial 
Medical College, KANPUR

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

207 2066004348
BHANU PRATAP SINGH 
CHAUHAN

Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

208 2066004364 ARVINDAR Sardar Patel Medical College, Bikaner 
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

209 2066004447 AAKANKSHA DADHICH
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Ajmer 

M.S. (E.N.T.)

210 2066004511 YAMINI SAINI
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Ajmer 

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)
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211 2066004513 PRATISHTHA MADAAN Sardar Patel Medical College, Bikaner M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

212 2066004535
AYUSHMAN SINGH 
RAWAT

V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

213 2066004567 RUKSANA H
THANJAVUR MEDICAL 
COLLEGE,THANJAVUR

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

214 2066004573 KRISHNA SURESH
Government Vellore Medical College, 
Vellore

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

215 2066004582 MIDHUN S
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

216 2066004596 KRISHNAKUMAR R S
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.D. (Emergency and Critical 
Care)/M.D. (Emergency Medicine)

217 2066004602 ARUN K Government Medical College, Thrissur M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

218 2066004606 AMMU MOHAN
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

219 2066004627 PARVATHY M
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

220 2066004647 REVU K S
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

221 2066004667 NAVEEN R
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

222 2066004673 SABY ANNA KUNJUMON
Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose Medical 
college, Jabalpur

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

223 2066004681 AJMAL A Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

224 2066004683 PRIYA S
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.D. (BIOCHEMISTRY)

225 2066004693 NAZNEEN NASEER
Gandhi Medical College Musheerabad 
Secunderabad

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

226 2066004695 PHILIP ALEX
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

227 2066004716 JEWEL JOHN
SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

228 2066004739 NIDHI ALEY ALEX Osmania Medical College Koti M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

229 2066004751 LINTA JOSE
Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

230 2066004755 MEEKHA S BENNY
GOVT DHARAMAPURI MED 
COLL,DHARMAPURI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

231 2066004766 ARCHANA S
Karnataka Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Hubli

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

232 2066004777 ANJAN RITA THOMAS
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

233 2066004789 TOM ANTONY
K.A.P.Viswanathan Government 
Medical College,TIRUCHIRAPPALLLI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)
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234 2066004795 NIKHIL VIJAYAN
Government Thoothukudi Medical 
College

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

235 2066004803 TOM GEO JAMES
Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

236 2066004843 M ANANTHAKRISHNA
Mysore Medical College and Research 
Institute, Mysore

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

237 2066004850 SHINY MATHEW
Dr.  Vaishampayan Memorial 
Government Medical College, Solapur

M.D. (FORENSIC MEDICINE)

238 2066004880 AJAYAN A
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

239 2066004884 MEERA B Osmania Medical College Koti M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

240 2066004956 SREELAKSHMI S
Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

241 2066004967 ANUPAM ANNA SAM
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Ajmer 

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

242 2066004968
APARNA ALPHONS 
KURIAN

Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose Medical 
college, Jabalpur

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

243 2066004978 ARUN DAS H
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

244 2066004979 MITHULA MURALI
JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.S. (E.N.T.)

245 2066005008 JEENA JOHN
THANJAVUR MEDICAL 
COLLEGE,THANJAVUR

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

246 2066005011 MEGHA PRADEEP UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

247 2066005036 NITHYA RAMANUJAN
Government Medical College, 
Ernkulam

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

248 2066005042 REMYA RAJAN
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

249 2066005077 RONNIE T JACOB
K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

250 2066005079 KRISHNENDHU M
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

251 2066005091 NIMISHA.S
Government Theni Medical College, 
Theni

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

252 2066005108 VIDYA NAIR Tata Memorial Centre, Mumbai M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

253 2066005121 ANOOJA R BABU
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

254 2066005126 LOOLU RAHUMATH S Government Medical College, Kota
M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

255 2066005145 GAYATHRI DEVI C G Government Medical College, Thrissur M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)
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256 2066005180 PREETI KUSHWAHA Sarojini Naidu Medical College, AGRA

DIP. IN DERM.  VENEREOLOGY & 
LEPROSY/DERMATOLOGY 
/VENEREOLOGY & 
DERMATOLOGY/LEPROSY/VENEREAL 
DISEASE & LEPROSY

257 2066005187 FAIZUL HAQUE
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

258 2066005188 SWATI GUPTA
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

259 2066005190 PALASH GUPTA
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

260 2066005191 PRASHANT KUMAR RAI
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

261 2066005192
AMIR HUSSAIN 
FAROOQUI

JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

262 2066005196 MUNIS ZEHRA
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

263 2066005218 SAIMA EJAZ
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

264 2066005225 ANUBHA AGRAWAL
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

265 2066005230 NAYAB ANJUM
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

266 2066005231 SHREYAS BINDAL
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

267 2066005233 ABDULLAH
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

268 2066005235 SOBIA MANAAL SIDDIQUI
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

269 2066005236 ARIBA
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

270 2066005238 TALAT JAHAN
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

271 2066005240 FATEHULLAH ANSARI
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

272 2066005242 SUHEB ARIF
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

273 2066005249 PAWAN KUMAR MISHRA
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

274 2066005260 HUMAIL KHAN
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

275 2066005304 ASAD KHAN
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

276 2066005316 ZARQA KHURSHEED
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

277 2066005335 ABU SHAHMA
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

278 2066005337 SHALINI GOSWAMI
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)
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279 2066005343 ZOHRA NAHEED HASHMI
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

280 2066005357 ROOHAT PARVEEN
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

281 2066005360 SAMEEN HABEEB
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

282 2066005371 MD NADEEM AHMAD
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

283 2066005379 ADNAN ANWER
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

284 2066005389 SUMANYU SAXENA
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

285 2066005403 FAIQA REHMAN
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

286 2066005405 SHAHNAWAZ AHMED
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

287 2066005408 MARYAM FATIMA
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

288 2066005421 ANKITA PANDEY
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

289 2066005431 MOHD AQUIB FAROOQUI
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

290 2066005442 IRAM TABISH
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

291 2066005443 KAJAL CHOUDHARY
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

292 2066005444 NEHA AGRAWAL
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

293 2066005445 AYUSHI SAXENA
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

294 2066005450 DIVAS GUPTA
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

295 2066005451 MD NAJEEB
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

296 2066005455 SAKSHI PGIMER Dr. RML Hospital, New Delhi M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

297 2066005459 PAROMA AGARWAL
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

298 2066005462 NOOR AHMAD LARI
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

299 2066005474 SHIVAM DIXIT JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

300 2066005475 SOMYA MISHRA
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

301 2066005476 MAHI UDDIN AL AMAN
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

302 2066005488 PALLAVI AGARWAL
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

303 2066005490 LALIT RAGHAV
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)
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304 2066005493
MORE HIMANI 
HANUMANT

Moti Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Allahabad

M.D. (PHYSIOLOGY)

305 2066005511 SHIVAM DIXIT
INST.OF MED.SCIENCES, 
BHU,VARANASI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

306 2066005514 ATAHAR KHALID
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

307 2066005515 MD SHAHNAWAZ ALAM
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

308 2066005521 FAIZA ASHRAF
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

309 2066005523 SHAISTA PERVEEN
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

310 2066005526 AYESHA SHARMEEN
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

311 2066005529 SAIMA NAAZ
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

312 2066005532 AZHAR MUSTAFA KHAN
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

313 2066005536 ZEBA KHAN
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

314 2066005538 JAVEERIA SHABBIR
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

315 2066005556 SAIMA SHAHID
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

316 2066005559 ANIKET VERMA
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

317 2066005565 NEETI SINGHAL
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

318 2066005569
MOHAMMAD HASHIR 
AKHTAR

JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

319 2066005570 APARNA BOSE
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

320 2066005574 SANA AFSAR
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

321 2066005577 SARAH IRFAN
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

322 2066005580 SHEREEN FATIMA
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

323 2066005590 AKHIL GUPTA
INST.OF MED.SCIENCES, 
BHU,VARANASI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

324 2066005592 SANGAM SINGH
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

325 2066005597
MOHAMMAD ZUBAIR 
AMAAN

JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

326 2066005601 HEENA SAMREEN
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

327 2066005609 MOHAMMAD ASHRAF
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)
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328 2066005617 MOHD FAIZAN ANWAR
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

329 2066005620 SAKSHI SINGH
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

330 2066005633 AKANKSHA
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

331 2066005639 SYEDA IQRA USMAN
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

332 2066005642 MEHVISH ANEES
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

333 2066005643 AHMAD GHAYAS ANSARI
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

334 2066005645 UMME MARIA
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

335 2066005665 ANSHUL TRIPATHI
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

336 2066005697 ABHISHEK SINGH
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

337 2066005704 SWASTI PANDEY
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

338 2066005776 SHEFALI DAS
Moti Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Allahabad

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

339 2066005854 KRITANK MISHRA Grant Medical College, Mumbai M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

340 2066005894 MOHIT KUMAR
Fakhruddin Ali Ahmed Medical College 
and Hospital, Barpeta, Assam

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

341 2066005914 MEDHA SINGH Nalanda Medical College, Patna M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

342 2066005996 PRAJWAL GUPTA
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

343 2066006005 FARZEEN GUL
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

344 2066006113 UMANG SINGH
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

345 2066006116 NEERAJ
INST.OF MED.SCIENCES, 
BHU,VARANASI

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

346 2066006188 SAAKSHIE KUMAR
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

347 2066006192 MANINDER SINGH
INST.OF MED.SCIENCES, 
BHU,VARANASI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

348 2066006249 ABHISHEK GUPTA
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

349 2066006364 AYUSH JAISWAL
M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

350 2066006388 ANAMIKA SINGH Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)
351 2066006432 CHARU SHARMA Gandhi Medical College, Bhopal M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

352 2066006449 RAHUL SINGH
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

353 2066006483 VAMIKA JOHRI Indra Gandhi Medical College, Shimla M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

354 2066006499 HARSHITA GUPTA PGIMER Dr. RML Hospital, New Delhi M.S. (E.N.T.)
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355 2066006551 SUMEET KAUR MADAAN
Govt. Medical College and Hospital, 
Chandigarh

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

356 2066006574 HARMINDER SINGH Government Medical College, Patiala M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

357 2066006586 MEHAK
Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

358 2066006673 SHIVAM TALWAR
M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

359 2066006674 DHRUV GOYAL
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

360 2066006733 V SWAATHI UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

361 2066006775 SANGEETA SHEORAN
Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of 
Medical Sciences and RML Hospital, IP

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

362 2066006783 SURBHI RAMPAL
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

363 2066006789 KAPIL KUMAR
M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

364 2066006829 JASKARAN SINGH VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

365 2066006926 ABHISHEK DAGAR
M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

366 2066006937 MANISH GARG
Jorhat Medical College and Hospital, 
Jorhat

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

367 2066006957 TANUSHI AGGARWAL
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

368 2066006984 RAVI SAINI
Rajarajeswari Medical College and 
Hospital

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

369 2066007019 PALLANTI RAVIKISHORE
Government T.D. Medical College, 
Alappuzha

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

370 2066007054
KHUSHBOO 
SANTOSHKUMAR 
SOMANI

MGM Medical College, Aurangabad M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

371 2066007074 DEO ARPIT SHRIPAD Tata Memorial Centre, Mumbai M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

372 2066007078
NIMBHORKAR PAWAN 
MUKUNDRAO

MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.D. (FAMILY MEDICINE)

373 2066007087
CHANDAK EKTA 
ANILKUMAR

Rural Medical College and PIMS, Loni M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

374 2066007089
KOTHAWALA ZAHARA 
KHOZEMA

Byramjee Jeejeebhoy Government 
Medical College, Pune

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

375 2066007219 NAIK PRATIK NARAD
Rabindra Nath Tagore Medical College, 
Udaipur

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

376 2066007229
MALANI VRUSHABH 
GHANSHYAM

SDU Medical College, Kolar M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

377 2066007263
LAHANE VIVEK 
DAMODAR

JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

378 2066007343
BOOB MANAN 
MURLIDHAR

Byramjee Jeejeebhoy Government 
Medical College, Pune

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)
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379 2066007375
ADATIYA VAISHNAVI 
HITESH

Government Medical College, Latur M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

380 2066007526 TALNIKAR MAYURI VIJAY MGM Medical College, Aurangabad
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

381 2066007538 WAJPEYI KETKI RAJESH
JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

382 2066007552
DHRUV DEEPAK 
LADDHAD

MGM Medical College, Aurangabad M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

383 2066007673
VAKHARIA SARANSH 
SHAILESH

Government Medical College, Nagpur M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

384 2066007792 THITE PIYUSHA RAJU Government Medical College, Nagpur M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

385 2066007796
DUGAD VIMAL 
GAUTAMCHAND

MGM Medical College, Aurangabad M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

386 2066007840
DHORE ANAGHA 
RAJENDRA

KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES, KARAD

M.S. (E.N.T.)

387 2066007875 PRABHLEEN Government Medical College, Amritsar M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

388 2066007897 APOORVA Government Medical College, Amritsar M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

389 2066007915 STUTI MAHAJAN Government Medical College, Amritsar M.S. (E.N.T.)

390 2066007921 ABHISHEK GARG
Dr. Sampurnanand Medical College, 
Jodhpur 

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

391 2066007961 SHAGUN MITTAL
Guru Govind Singh Medical College, 
Faridkot

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

392 2066008048 KUNWAR KIRANJIT SINGH Government Medical College, Amritsar M.D. (PHYSIOLOGY)

393 2066008054 SIFATPREET KAUR
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

394 2066008065 MITALI SHARMA
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

395 2066008091 MALIKA DHAWAN Government Medical College, Amritsar M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

396 2066008110 SHUBHAM Government Medical College, Amritsar M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

397 2066008125 JASLEEN KAUR SANDHU
M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

398 2066008131 RISHAV SINGLA
Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

399 2066008136 ROHIT ANGURAL Nizam Institute of Medical Sciences M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

400 2066008153
AMITOJVEER SINGH 
JOSAN

Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

401 2066008171 VANDEEP SINGH BASRA Government Medical College, Amritsar M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

402 2066008180 SHUBHAM MAHAJAN Rural Medical College and PIMS, Loni M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

403 2066008181 RISHAM MAHAJAN
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

404 2066008210 AVNEET SINGH SANDHU
Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)
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405 2066008216 SHREEYA GOYAL
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

406 2066008217 PRIYANKA
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

407 2066008218 NEELAM RAO
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (BIOCHEMISTRY)

408 2066008295
VIKRAMJIT SINGH 
MULTANI

Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

409 2066008348 MANREET KAUR Government Medical College, Amritsar M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

410 2066008353 PARAMPREET KAUR Government Medical College, Patiala M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

411 2066008366 MOHITA MAHAJAN Government Medical College, Amritsar
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

412 2066008391 LAKSHAY SANAN Government Medical College, Amritsar M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

413 2066008413 MANKIRAT SINGH
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

414 2066008430 ANA KALIA
KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES, KARAD

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

415 2066008433 SURABHI MATTA Rural Medical College and PIMS, Loni M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

416 2066008469 BHAVINI Indra Gandhi Medical College, Shimla
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

417 2066008510 SHUBHAM GUPTA
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

418 2066008522 PURNOOR KAUR Government Medical College, Surat M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

419 2066008529 SHYNA Dr. R.P.G. Medical College, Tanda M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

420 2066008542 SAI KALYANI Indra Gandhi Medical College, Shimla M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

421 2066008553 HARIPAL SINGH
Lala Lajpat Rai Memorial Medical 
College, MEERUT

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

422 2066008620
RUSHIKESH MANOJBHAI 
TRIVEDI

B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

423 2066008625
BHOI JAYMISHKUMAR 
DIPAKKUMAR

Dr. DYP Edu. Soc. Deemed Uni., 
Kolhapur

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

424 2066008634
NIDHI LALITBHAI 
THUMAR

MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

425 2066008651
GADHAVI ISHITA 
VINODKUMAR

Dr. DYP Edu. Soc. Deemed Uni., 
Kolhapur

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

426 2066008671
CHIRAG ALKESHKUMAR 
CONTRACTOR

B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

427 2066008674
AASHAL AKSHAYKUMAR 
PARIKH

SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

428 2066008685
MAKWANA JINALBEN 
BHUPENDRABHAI

B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)
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429 2066008692
JOSHI UMANG 
RAJESHKUMAR

Chettinad Hospital and Research 
Institute, Kancheepuram

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

430 2066008704
PATEL ASHISHKUMAR 
MAHENDRABHAI

Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

431 2066008732 AKASH BIDYUT SWAIN
Government Medical College, 
Bhavnagar

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

432 2066008750 JOSHI PREKSHA HARIT
Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

433 2066008753
SHAH AVANI 
JATINKUMAR

Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

434 2066008767
PATEL AAYUSHIBEN 
RAJESHKUMAR

Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

435 2066008775
MITKUMAR VINODBHAI 
NADPARA

M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

436 2066008912 AMITA
Dr. Sampurnanand Medical College, 
Jodhpur 

M.D. (PHYSIOLOGY)

437 2066008915 ARITRA CHATTERJEE
Bankura Sammilani Medical College, 
BANKURA

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

438 2066008921 AMIT SARKAR
BURDWAN MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
BURDWAN

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

439 2066008940 HIMESH KUMAR DUBEY B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

440 2066009009 ADITI CHOWDHURY
Calcutta National Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

441 2066009027 SANKHA GAYEN
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

442 2066009035 SOUMADIP MANDAL
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.D. IN TRANSFUSION MEDICINE/ 
IMMUNO-HAEMATOLOGY & BLOOD 
TRANSFUSION

443 2066009062 AALIA TAHSEEN
Nilratan Sircar Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.D. (BIOCHEMISTRY)

444 2066009104 SUBHANKAR PODDAR
Govt. Medical College and Hospital, 
Chandigarh

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

445 2066009105 NEHA SWARNAKAR
BURDWAN MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
BURDWAN

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

446 2066009129 KOMAL SHARMA
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

447 2066009140 ANKITA GUPTA Rural Medical College and PIMS, Loni M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

448 2066009261 TRISHA MUKHERJEE
Topiwala National Medical College, 
Mumbai

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

449 2066009290 SUMAN BALA
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

450 2066009296 MD. ABRARE ELAHI
Bankura Sammilani Medical College, 
BANKURA

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

451 2066009338 ABHISHEK DEY
Nilratan Sircar Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)



Page 20 of 365
SrNo Rollno Name Institute Branch

452 2066009396 SANTANU ROY
MIDNAPORE MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MIDNAPUR

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

453 2066009464 RIYA MANDAL Silchar Medical College, Silchar M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

454 2066009482 INISHA SARKAR
MIDNAPORE MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MIDNAPUR

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

455 2066009492 MADHURIMA MANDAL R.G. KAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.S. (E.N.T.)

456 2066009505 UPAJNA PAL
Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Ranchi

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

457 2066009508 ANIKET CHATTERJEE MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

458 2066009563 HIMALAYA DUTTA
MIDNAPORE MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MIDNAPUR

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

459 2066009566 BIKRAM MONDAL
Chittaranjan Seva Sadan Sishu Sadan 
College of Obset., Kolkata

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

460 2066009571 SAYANI PODDAR
KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES, KARAD

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

461 2066009619 RAUT RASIKA SANJAY
KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES, KARAD

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

462 2066009634
UPADHYAY PRABHAKAR 
INDRAJEET

M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

463 2066009650 KALE MANESH UDDHAV Government Medical College, Nagpur M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

464 2066009654
JAYBHAYE AKSHAY 
JAGDISH

Nizam Institute of Medical Sciences M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

465 2066009669
MANTRI AKASH 
ABHAYKUMAR

KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES, KARAD

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

466 2066009732
PATIL ANIRUDDHA 
RAVINDRA

MGM Medical College, Aurangabad M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

467 2066009774 RAJESH KUMAR MEENA Patna Medical College, Patna M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

468 2066009798 BONDAR ADITYA UTTAM Rural Medical College and PIMS, Loni M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

469 2066009810
BANSARI BHADRAKANT 
SHAH

Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

470 2066009812 GAYATRI GOPAL JAWADE
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

471 2066009892 POOJA YADAV
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

472 2066009954
BEDRE DIKSHA 
ABHIMANYU

Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

473 2066009959 SHARMA MITALI VIJAY Government Medical College, Nagpur
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

474 2066010008
SURVASE SHWETA 
PRABHU

Shri Vasantrao Naik Government 
Medical College, Yavatmal

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

475 2066010075
ATHAWALE NEHA 
GAUTAMRAO

Gajra Raja Medical College, Gwalior M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

476 2066010092 NANCY YADAV
Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Ranchi

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

477 2066010194
PATODE MANISH 
MAROTRAO

Mahatma Gandhi Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Wardha

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

478 2066010197
SAWALE SUMEET 
BHANUDAS

NATIONAL INST. OF HEALTH and FW, 
DELHI

DIPLOMA IN HEALTH 
ADMINISTRATION
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479 2066010292
SONAWANE TEJASWINI 
PUNDALIK

Government Medical College, 
Aurangabad 

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

480 2066010330 PARTH JATIN SHAH
Government Medical College, 
Aurangabad 

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

481 2066010382 PAWAR PANKAJ NIVRUTTI
KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES, KARAD

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

482 2066010387
PAWASKAR PRANIT 
PRAKASH

JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

483 2066010427
TUNGIKAR SARANG 
SUDHIR

Swami Ramanand Teerth Rural Medical 
College, Ambajogai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

484 2066010499
AWANI MUKUND 
PAITHANKAR

MGM Medical College, Aurangabad M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

485 2066010509
JAMADAR ARSHAD 
MUSAALI

Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

486 2066010556 KATARE DIKSHA VILAS Government Medical College, Nagpur M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

487 2066010587 KSHITIJ SANJAY KUMAT
SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

488 2066010626
JOSHI MRUNMAYEE 
SUBHASH

KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES, KARAD

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

489 2066010645 AKBANI ADIL A RAHEMAN
SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

490 2066010686
GADADE GOPAL 
DILIPRAO

Indira Gandhi Government Medical 
College, Nagpur

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

491 2066010730
WAGHMARE JAYSHREE 
BABASAHEB

Rajiv Gandhi Medical College and 
CSMH

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

492 2066010760
KHARAT SWAPNIL 
NARAYAN

Government Medical College, Nanded M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

493 2066010815
NARESH RAJENDRA 
SURYAWANSHI

Shri MP Shah Medical College, 
Jamnagar

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

494 2066010868 BAHEKAR ADITYA ANUP
Dr. DYP Edu. Soc. Deemed Uni., 
Kolhapur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

495 2066010881
PANKAJ RAVINDRA 
PAWAR

Government Medical College, 
Aurangabad 

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

496 2066010887 NITI VIJ Government Medical College, Patiala M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

497 2066010908
SHILEDAR ABHIJEET 
AJITSINGH

Topiwala National Medical College, 
Mumbai

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

498 2066010944
BELDAR NIKHILKUMAR 
LAXMAN

Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

499 2066010965
CHOUDHARI SAGAR 
DASHRATHRAO

JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

500 2066010966 BYALE NIKHIL MANOHAR
JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

501 2066010984
ANANDRAO JAYSHREE 
ASHOK

Gajra Raja Medical College, Gwalior M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

502 2066010987 DIPALI PUNWATKAR Government Medical College, Miraj M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

503 2066011026
KALBURGI ASHISH 
PANDURANG

KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES, KARAD

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)
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504 2066011082
WANKHEDE ABHIJIT 
MANOHAR

Swami Ramanand Teerth Rural Medical 
College, Ambajogai

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

505 2066011167 LOPITA NAYAK
Maharaja Krishna Chandra Gajapati 
Medical College, Brahmapur

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

506 2066011189 RAJARSHI HALDER
Calcutta National Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

507 2066011201 SUDIPTA KUMAR RAM
Maharaja Krishna Chandra Gajapati 
Medical College, Brahmapur

M.D. (BIOCHEMISTRY)

508 2066011242 RUPA GUPTA
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

509 2066011385 SAUDAMINI AGARWAL
Moti Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Allahabad

M.S. (E.N.T.)

510 2066011395 SIDDHARTH SAXENA
Ganesh Shankar Vidyarthi Memorial 
Medical College, KANPUR

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

511 2066011397 SAMRAT CHIRAG SINGH
UP Rural Institute of Medical Sciences, 
SAFAI, ETAWAH

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

512 2066011474 SHIVANI ARORA
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

513 2066011496 RIYA AGRAWAL
Ganesh Shankar Vidyarthi Memorial 
Medical College, KANPUR

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

514 2066011557 TAPAN PANDEY Silchar Medical College, Silchar M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)
515 2066011650 UTSAV SHINGHAL Patna Medical College, Patna M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

516 2066011658 SIMRAN DEEP KAUR Sarojini Naidu Medical College, AGRA M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

517 2066011752 ADITI JAISWAL
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

518 2066011834 DEVESH GANGWAR JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

519 2066011848
AAKASH PUNAMCHAND 
LENGDE

K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

520 2066011866 AMULYA KODKANI
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

521 2066011869 AKHILA R VIRUPAKSHI
Dr. Sampurnanand Medical College, 
Jodhpur 

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

522 2066011915 GUDAPATI KEERTHI
K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

523 2066011916 PASAM ABHISHEK
Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

524 2066011927
SAMBREKAR SUDEEPTA 
MADAN

JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

525 2066011945 SONALI BORAGANVE
Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

526 2066011954 PRIYA KATHAWATE
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

527 2066011958 BINSHA K HAMZA JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.S. (E.N.T.)
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528 2066012006 SAOKAR SHRUTI GIRISH MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

529 2066012011 ADIL ANWAR BAGWAN
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

530 2066012058
PRAVEEN BASAVARAJ 
KUMBAR

SDU Medical College, Kolar M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

531 2066012086 AFRIN Osmania Medical College Koti M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

532 2066012099
AKSHAY REDDY 
PALAMOOR

GOA MEDICAL COLLEGE, PANAJI M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

533 2066012105 NEHA KILLEDAR P
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

534 2066012122
GAJANAND M 
ANTAKANAVAR

MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

535 2066012132 NAMRATA DESAI
KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES, KARAD

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

536 2066012144
SHRINIDHI SUNILKUMAR 
DESHPANDE

Government Medical College, Surat M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

537 2066012148
BAGEWADI RASIKA 
SAMEER

Rajarajeswari Medical College and 
Hospital

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

538 2066012166 MONIKA UPADHYAY
Dr. DYP Edu. Soc. Deemed Uni., 
Kolhapur

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

539 2066012178
AVINASH ARAVIND 
GANAPULE

Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

540 2066012188 SMRUTHI RUGI
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

541 2066012211
VISHAL SHASHIKANT 
KULGOD

MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

542 2066012345 DIVYA MOORTHY
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

543 2066012387 JAIN MANISH PRAVEEN Grant Medical College, Mumbai M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

544 2066012395 N SMRUTHI
Rajarajeswari Medical College and 
Hospital

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

545 2066012396 B M ADITI RAO JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

546 2066012404 N.G.PRADEEP KUMAR
Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose Medical 
college, Jabalpur

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

547 2066012422 RAHUL ASHOK Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

548 2066012439
AMIT MANJUNATHA 
HEGDE

V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

549 2066012488 MANJUNATH B S Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

550 2066012498 RADHIKA MALIK Sardar Patel Medical College, Bikaner M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

551 2066012539 NIKITA DIWAN
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

552 2066012547 VYJAYANTHI KADAMBI S Nizam Institute of Medical Sciences M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

553 2066012551 KAVYA . M
Vinayaka Missions Medical College and 
Hospital, Karaikal

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)
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554 2066012558 ANDRA RAVIKIRAN
Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

555 2066012601 MRIDULA A K RIMS Srikakulam M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

556 2066012609
ARJUN JAGADISH 
BHOOMRADDI

Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

557 2066012612 PALLAVI BAGEWADI
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

558 2066012614 ALANKRIT JAISWAL Osmania Medical College Koti M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

559 2066012618 ADITI JAIN
Kidwai Memorial Institute of Oncology, 
Bangalore

M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

560 2066012636 RUDRAPPA G KULIGOD
M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

561 2066012638 SACHINKUMAR J
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

562 2066012648 SACHIN K DAMAM
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.S. (E.N.T.)

563 2066012653 ANSHIKA DENGRE
Sanjay Gandhi Postgraduate Institute 
of Medical Sciences, Lucknow

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

564 2066012659 SIDDHARTHA DINESHA
SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

565 2066012679 TEJAVATHI KN Assam Medical College, Dibrugarh 
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

566 2066012690 HITESHI V JSS Medical College, Jagadguru
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

567 2066012694 GARGI BISHT
SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

568 2066012697 SEJAL KUMAR
Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

569 2066012705 ARCHITA SRIVASTAVA
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

570 2066012713 SOWJANYA H G
Karnataka Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Hubli

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

571 2066012721 SANJAY BC
Sri Venkateshwara Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Tirupati

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

572 2066012722 KISHOR M
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

573 2066012724
CHANNAPPA 
MOOGABASAPPA 
INGALAGI

Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

574 2066012725 VINAYA MALLESH
Vijaynagar Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Bellary

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

575 2066012730 MANJUNATHA
Karnataka Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Hubli

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

576 2066012731 ANAND BHOVER
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

577 2066012738 PRASAD H. UPASE
Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose Medical 
college, Jabalpur

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)
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578 2066012749 ASHWINI D S
Mysore Medical College and Research 
Institute, Mysore

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

579 2066012752 SACHIN G
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

580 2066012762 SOUMYA GUPTA
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

581 2066012771 SRIDEVI CHINTA Nizam Institute of Medical Sciences M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

582 2066012786 VIVEK K V
Rabindra Nath Tagore Medical College, 
Udaipur

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

583 2066012789 NAVANEETH G C JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

584 2066012791
IRAPPA SATYAPPA 
KAVANI

Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Ajmer 

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

585 2066012804 SHILPA S J
Rajarajeswari Medical College and 
Hospital

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

586 2066012823 DEEKSHITH J RAM GOA MEDICAL COLLEGE, PANAJI M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

587 2066012827 SHWETHA K Gandhi Medical College, Bhopal
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

588 2066012829 SHAILA TUNGAL Government Medical College, Latur
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

589 2066012830 NAVEEN KUMAR CHOLAK
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Ajmer 

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

590 2066012852 C KAVYA
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

591 2066012853 BHARATH REDDY H
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

592 2066012857 MAHENDRA V K
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

593 2066012859 PRIYADHARSHINI B V UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

594 2066012862 VARUN PALLAMALA
K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

595 2066012864 SIDHARTH K THOMAS
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.S. (E.N.T.)

596 2066012890 SYEDA ALIYA FATIMA Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

597 2066012902 SHABARISH HR
Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

598 2066012903 RAMYA S B
K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.S. (E.N.T.)

599 2066012906 ARCHANA P
Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

600 2066012928
PRIYADARSHINI 
SHIVADASS

JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

601 2066012936 GAYATRI RANGRA Sardar Patel Medical College, Bikaner M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

602 2066012949 KHAILASH STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

603 2066012982 ANMOL A HUBLIKAR
SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)
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604 2066012983 DEEPA KAMBLE
Ganesh Shankar Vidyarthi Memorial 
Medical College, KANPUR

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

605 2066013002 MADHURYA P K
Mandya Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Mandya

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

606 2066013005 AISHWARYA R NAIK
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

607 2066013006 SAYEEKSHA PGIMER Dr. RML Hospital, New Delhi M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

608 2066013007 AKANKSHA K Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

609 2066013023 ANISHA Y A
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

610 2066013037 KHATEEJA AFRAH Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

611 2066013056 DIVITH KHAGRAJ C
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

612 2066013064 MAHESH V Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

613 2066013075 MEGHANA S Government Medical College, Kota M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

614 2066013090 SUJITH S GOWDA Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

615 2066013105 URVI AHLAWAT
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

616 2066013125 SHASHANK N P
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

617 2066013128 CHANCHAL BAYEN
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Ajmer 

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

618 2066013153 SANTOSH ARAKERI
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

619 2066013174 SUSHMITHA M Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

620 2066013183 SHWETHA C
Mysore Medical College and Research 
Institute, Mysore

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

621 2066013188 NACHU PRAJVAL JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

622 2066013193 NITHYASHREE.B Government Medical College, Nagpur M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

623 2066013195 NIDHI V YASHAVANTH
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

624 2066013212 ABBU J Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

625 2066013215
MEDHA 
KRISHNAMURTHY

Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.S. (E.N.T.)

626 2066013216 SURABHI SAINATH STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

627 2066013219 NIKHIL S REDDY Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

628 2066013240 GAURI M G
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)
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629 2066013248 MEGHA SRIDHAR
Mysore Medical College and Research 
Institute, Mysore

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

630 2066013250 H B NIDISH
Mandya Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Mandya

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

631 2066013267 YASHASWINI M Osmania Medical College Koti 
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

632 2066013271 DEEKSHITHA REDDY Y ESI PGIMSR, Banglore M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

633 2066013308 SREYA BANERJEE
K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

634 2066013312
FARHEEN SULTANA 
CHAND

MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

635 2066013319 PRIYANSHU MAURYA SDU Medical College, Kolar M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

636 2066013333 VINAY R
Mandya Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Mandya

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

637 2066013335 ANURADHA K
Regional Institute of Medical Science, 
Imphal

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

638 2066013345 VISHAK S RAO
Shimoga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Shimoga

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

639 2066013354 ASHWINI C HIREMATH
Byramjee Jeejeebhoy Government 
Medical College, Pune

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

640 2066013390 SHIVARAJ B SAJJAN
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

641 2066013392 HARISH MUDASHI
M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

642 2066013395 KAVYA C RAO
Topiwala National Medical College, 
Mumbai

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

643 2066013402 PANKAJ KUMAR
M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

644 2066013425 BODDU THIRDHA
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

645 2066013491 KARTHIK C G
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

646 2066013497 DIVYA M
SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

647 2066013498 SANJANA SATISH
Mysore Medical College and Research 
Institute, Mysore

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

648 2066013499 ANOOP V B
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

649 2066013502 RAAGHU K JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

650 2066013509 HARSHITH GOWDA K B
JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

651 2066013512 SUMA M K
Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

652 2066013532 CHAVA ARAVIND KUMAR
SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

653 2066013540 GOKUL V
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

654 2066013548 RACHANA ARVIND JSS Medical College, Jagadguru
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

655 2066013549 YOGITHA . C JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)
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656 2066013553 JAYA VAISHNAVI LAL Gajra Raja Medical College, Gwalior M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

657 2066013564 PRIYANKA C
VMKV Medical College and Hospital, 
Salem

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

658 2066013569 NEHAA NARAYANAN Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

659 2066013577 VANDANA N A
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

660 2066013605 R ASHWINI Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

661 2066013616 SAHANA N
Indra Gandhi Inst. Of  Child Health, 
Bangalore

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

662 2066013619 NANDAN KUMAR P S
Swami Ramanand Teerth Rural Medical 
College, Ambajogai

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

663 2066013636 HARSHITHA G S
Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

664 2066013647 SAKSHAM AGARWAL
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

665 2066013657 AJAY N Grant Medical College, Mumbai M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

666 2066013687 NAVEEN S G Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

667 2066013698 RANJITH KUMAR
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

668 2066013716 SUKANYA C
Vijaynagar Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Bellary

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

669 2066013725 SUKESH K S
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

670 2066013745 BIBI AYESHA SIDDIQUA
K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

671 2066013748
SAWARTHIA SONALI 
SARWAN

Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

672 2066013753 VIJAY RAJ KN
KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES, KARAD

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

673 2066013776 DHANUSH V K
Rajarajeswari Medical College and 
Hospital

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

674 2066013787 KONDABATTULA RAKESH
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

675 2066013801 SUMA CP
Rabindra Nath Tagore Medical College, 
Udaipur

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

676 2066013808 KOWSHIK V
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

677 2066013821 MANJUNATHA D
Mysore Medical College and Research 
Institute, Mysore

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

678 2066013823 YALLALING SANNASANNI GOA MEDICAL COLLEGE, PANAJI M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

679 2066013829 ANJANA JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

680 2066013830 MANIKANTHA G
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

681 2066013834 BINDU T SDU Medical College, Kolar M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

682 2066013840 RASHMA R
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)
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683 2066013863 SAHANA VELLAL
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

684 2066013885 SMRITHIKA L Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

685 2066013924
AISHWARYA 
BHARAMAGOUDAR

Karnataka Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Hubli

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

686 2066013931
VANAGONDI AISHWARYA 
PRAKASH

Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

687 2066013954
ANDREW 
LOURDUNATHAN M P

Shri Sathya Sai Medical College and RI, 
Kancheepuram

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

688 2066013962 KARTHIK M A Silchar Medical College, Silchar M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

689 2066013972 AMARNATH DASARI
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

690 2066013997 DEEPTHI R
Rajarajeswari Medical College and 
Hospital

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

691 2066014007 ABHIRAMA R
Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

692 2066014017 KRITHIKA PRASAD STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

693 2066014058 SNEHA GANGADHARAN K Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

694 2066014119 KEERTHI N
Vijaynagar Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Bellary

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

695 2066014148 DEEPTHI R H
Topiwala National Medical College, 
Mumbai

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

696 2066014155 SUSHRUTH T H Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

697 2066014157 RAMYA SRUTHI G
Gandhi Medical College Musheerabad 
Secunderabad

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

698 2066014158 G V RAJESH
Shri MP Shah Medical College, 
Jamnagar

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

699 2066014160 N R GIRIDHAR
Hassan Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Hassan

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

700 2066014164 ANUP SURESH
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

701 2066014186 DIVAKAR
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

702 2066014187 SHARANABASAPPA
Rabindra Nath Tagore Medical College, 
Udaipur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

703 2066014197 ANUSHA R S
Karnataka Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Hubli

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

704 2066014200 SHEETAL B JAMAKHANDI
SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

705 2066014204 SPANDANA S
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

706 2066014205 BHAGYASHREE R Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)
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707 2066014207 CHITRA D KAMATH Grant Medical College, Mumbai
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

708 2066014209 JYOSTHNA B V
Vijaynagar Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Bellary

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

709 2066014243 ASHMITA GAUR
Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

710 2066014278 GAUTHAM MARISWAMY
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

711 2066014312 SHILPASHREE U G Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

712 2066014318 PREETISH KOLAKI
Fakhruddin Ali Ahmed Medical College 
and Hospital, Barpeta, Assam

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

713 2066014319 SACHCHIDANAND LUKK PGIMER Dr. RML Hospital, New Delhi M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

714 2066014333 ANNAPURNA. B. S
Karnataka Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Hubli

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

715 2066014345 BELINDA JOTHI J
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (PHYSIOLOGY)

716 2066014400 SHARADHA G Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

717 2066014435 NISHITHA A
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

718 2066014448 NIVEDITA METAGUDDA
Dr.  Vaishampayan Memorial 
Government Medical College, Solapur

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

719 2066014451 BASAVAKUMAR C Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

720 2066014456 BHARADWAJ GK
Vinayaka Missions Medical College and 
Hospital, Karaikal

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

721 2066014513 JISS JOY
Mandya Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Mandya

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

722 2066014524 PARVATHI ANIL
Mysore Medical College and Research 
Institute, Mysore

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

723 2066014532 MRIDHULA R MENON
K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.S. (E.N.T.)

724 2066014539
SHARIEFF SAMEER 
AHMED

Rajarajeswari Medical College and 
Hospital

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

725 2066014557 MUDRA ANAND PURANIK
Byramjee Jeejeebhoy Government 
Medical College, Pune

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

726 2066014567 MOHAMED FAROOK M STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

727 2066014577
MUNGARA KRISHNA 
ABHISHEK

Chettinad Hospital and Research 
Institute, Kancheepuram

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

728 2066014589 SHASHIKALA S Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

729 2066014603 NALLA RAKESH Rangaraya Medical College, Kakinada
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

730 2066014609 AKULA SAI SNEHA REDDY
K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)
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731 2066014620 SATISH K U
Vijaynagar Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Bellary

M.S. (E.N.T.)

732 2066014640 CHANDAN GEMBALI
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

733 2066014652 AJAYGOWDA M S
Regional Institute of Medical Science, 
Imphal

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

734 2066014661 VINAYPRASAD MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

735 2066014675 TEJAS D
SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

736 2066014680 KIRAN KUMAR R
Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

737 2066014705 AKSHAY KUMAR N S
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

738 2066014716 NIMITH PRABHAKAR
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

739 2066014722 NALI SIREESHA
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

740 2066014731 ABHINAYA G
Rajarajeswari Medical College and 
Hospital

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

741 2066014733 RASHIM GARG
PIMPRI CHINCHWAD MUNCIPAL 
CORPORATIONS YASHWANTRAO 
CHAVAN MEMORIAL HOSPITAL

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

742 2066014746 S.THURKA Osmania Medical College Koti M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

743 2066014756 B.S.PRANATHI
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

744 2066014784 AISHWARYA D MALAGI Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

745 2066014791 JAVERIYA FATIMA Tata Memorial Centre, Mumbai M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

746 2066014800 AINEESH VALLURUPALLI
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

747 2066014820 SAMEER AHMED
Rajarajeswari Medical College and 
Hospital

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

748 2066014837 SRIJANEE DAS
Rajarajeswari Medical College and 
Hospital

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

749 2066014852 YEASHAS HARI
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

750 2066014864 ROMASHA KADADALLI
Karnataka Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Hubli

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

751 2066014886 SUNIL SHIPURE Patna Medical College, Patna M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

752 2066014896 MALATHI T
Raichur Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Raichur

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

753 2066014910 RAGHAV M V Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

754 2066014947 PRAVEEN KUMAR N
Vijaynagar Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Bellary

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

755 2066014948 MADHU KUMARI JHA
Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

756 2066014951 R.N.MADHURIMA STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)
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757 2066014955 NAMRATA ANCHALIA
Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

758 2066014960 PAVITHRA KUMARI K
Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Ranchi

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

759 2066014968 PRASHANT KUMAR
Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose Medical 
college, Jabalpur

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

760 2066014977 ABHISHEK GOWDA G B Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

761 2066014981 SRINIVAS B
Karnataka Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Hubli

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

762 2066014983 SUSHMA D
Topiwala National Medical College, 
Mumbai

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

763 2066014986 AASHIKA MARIA NAIDU SDU Medical College, Kolar M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

764 2066014996 RANJITA BANAVATH
MAHARANI LAXMI BAI Medical 
College,JHANSI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

765 2066015001 BHAVYA ARVIND RAO B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

766 2066015016 LINGARAJ H ADAVI
Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

767 2066015024 SUPREETH S P
Karnataka Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Hubli

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

768 2066015038 RAMESH M Government Medical College, Kota M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

769 2066015054 CHIRAG NOOH KURANE
Govt. Medical College and Hospital, 
Chandigarh

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

770 2066015062 AMEENA THAHA
Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

771 2066015071
NANDAKISHORE B 
KULKARNI

SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

772 2066015078 MADHAN KUMAR K JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

773 2066015085 AMRUTHA ARAS S
Vijaynagar Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Bellary

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

774 2066015103 SANGEETA C S
Indra Gandhi Inst. Of  Child Health, 
Bangalore

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

775 2066015121 SAI SANTOSH JAJIMI
SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

776 2066015128 MONIKA N Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

777 2066015164
ANDREA RACHEL 
CASTELINO

Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

778 2066015205 RAGHAVA S
COIMBATORE Medical 
College,COIMBATORE

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

779 2066015226 RACHANA RAJ
Byramjee Jeejeebhoy Government 
Medical College, Pune

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

780 2066015235 UZMA KHADTIJA PATEL
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

781 2066015236 MANIKUMAR K
Indra Gandhi Inst. Of  Child Health, 
Bangalore

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)
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782 2066015240 NIKITA SAMANTARA
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

783 2066015244 AKSHAY HIREMATH Government Medical College, Miraj M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

784 2066015249 PRAKRUTHI LOKESH
Rajarajeswari Medical College and 
Hospital

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

785 2066015251 RAKESH M Silchar Medical College, Silchar M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

786 2066015268 LAXMI A Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

787 2066015279 ANVEEZ M A
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

788 2066015287 YASHDEEP SOLANKI MGM Medical College, Aurangabad
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

789 2066015294 SARA SUHAIL BURHAN
Mysore Medical College and Research 
Institute, Mysore

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

790 2066015300 DEVANSHU PATHAK
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

791 2066015321 AMARESH C P Government Medical College, Kota M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

792 2066015331 NISHI MEGHNA SATISH
Govt. Medical College and Hospital, 
Chandigarh

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

793 2066015344 MAHANTESH
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

794 2066015353 SUPRITHA K S
Karnataka Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Hubli

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

795 2066015360 KAVYA BK SDU Medical College, Kolar M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)
796 2066015371 GANESH PRASAD Y JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

797 2066015383 NAVYA ANNA PAUL
Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

798 2066015387
PRATEEK PARMESHWAR 
UGRAN

MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

799 2066015393
MAHNAAZ SULTANA 
AZEEM

Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

800 2066015402 M NIGAR FATIMAH
Darbhanga Medical College, 
Laheriasarai

DIP.IN GYNAE. & OBST.

801 2066015409 O SHIVAKUMAR REDDY
Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

802 2066015416 PERMI SAAHITI Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

803 2066015447 VINITHKUMAR P R PGIMER Dr. RML Hospital, New Delhi M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

804 2066015451 E SHRUTHY ESI PGIMSR, Banglore M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

805 2066015456 POTHIREDDY SHARANYA
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

806 2066015460 M V KIRAN PRASAD ESI PGIMSR, Banglore
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

807 2066015462
PALAKURTHI VENKATA 
SATYA NARAYANA 
CHOWDARY

Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)
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808 2066015463 GEETIKA P
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

809 2066015483 KUMARI RITU PGIMER Dr. RML Hospital, New Delhi
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

810 2066015505 PAVAN PRALHAD DIWAN
Dr.  Vaishampayan Memorial 
Government Medical College, Solapur

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

811 2066015515 CHANDAN R
Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

812 2066015536 TRISHALA SHIRAHATTI
Vijaynagar Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Bellary

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

813 2066015550 REUBEN TOI STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

814 2066015551 PANDIPATI MOUNICA STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

815 2066015554 KARTHIK.C
Sanjay Gandhi Institute of Trauma and 
Orthopedics, Bangalore

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

816 2066015614 ADITI R JAIN Grant Medical College, Mumbai
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

817 2066015624 RITIKA RAI
Baba Raghav Das Medical College, 
GORAKHPUR

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

818 2066015633 PRANAM HJ
Karnataka Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Hubli

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

819 2066015640 PRIYANKA V
Indra Gandhi Inst. Of  Child Health, 
Bangalore

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

820 2066015658 VISHWAS L
Mysore Medical College and Research 
Institute, Mysore

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

821 2066015669
TIMMARADDI 
DEVARADDI HOSAMANI

Karnataka Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Hubli

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

822 2066015690 SUMEDHA P S Grant Medical College, Mumbai M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

823 2066015694 PAVANA GOKHALE
Karnataka Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Hubli

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

824 2066015701
AMOGH S 
CHAPPALAGAVI

Dr. Sampurnanand Medical College, 
Jodhpur 

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

825 2066015702
PRATYUSH PRATEEK 
PATHAK

UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

826 2066015704 DEEPAK KUMAR BEHERA
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

827 2066015713 CHAITHRA S D SDU Medical College, Kolar M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)
828 2066015723 SAMANVITHA H Grant Medical College, Mumbai M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

829 2066015727
GRACE AISWARYA 
JASMIN D

Chettinad Hospital and Research 
Institute, Kancheepuram

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

830 2066015739 CHETHANKUMAR V
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

831 2066015749 VISHWAS P Grant Medical College, Mumbai M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)
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832 2066015750 VIKAS P
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

833 2066015754 SIDDHARTH PAI B
Govt. Medical College and Hospital, 
Chandigarh

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

834 2066015781 ADITI JHA
Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

835 2066015801 APARNA S NAIR
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Ajmer 

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

836 2066015803 SHIWANI
Dr.  Vaishampayan Memorial 
Government Medical College, Solapur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

837 2066015807 SNEHA H
Indra Gandhi Inst. Of  Child Health, 
Bangalore

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

838 2066015841 R C KARTHIK
SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

839 2066015866 K SUDARSHAN SDU Medical College, Kolar M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

840 2066015883 AKASH RAMASWAMY
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

841 2066015891 R POOJA UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

842 2066015895 GAGANDEEP M.Y
Rajarajeswari Medical College and 
Hospital

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

843 2066015905 SANJANA R
Shri Sathya Sai Medical College and RI, 
Kancheepuram

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

844 2066015911 KOKILA R Government Medical College, Kota M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

845 2066015915
KANCHIBHOTLA 
MEGHANA

Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

846 2066015916 MANGALAGOURI G BHAT
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

847 2066015924 SHREE SAGAR B V
SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

848 2066015943 VISHNU NAIDU
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

849 2066015980 PRERANA
Govt. Medical College and Hospital, 
Chandigarh

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

850 2066015983 PRATHAP R B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)
851 2066016001 APOORVA M ESI PGIMSR, Banglore M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

852 2066016031
VINAYAK BALAKRISHNA 
NAYAK K

Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

853 2066016035 AJITESH BABU K B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad M.D. (PHYSIOLOGY)

854 2066016036 HARSHITHA K
Mysore Medical College and Research 
Institute, Mysore

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

855 2066016052 RAVI SHANKAR S
Agartala Government Medical College  
G.B. Pant Hospital, Agartala

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)
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856 2066016068 PHANEENDRA DASI P.D.U. Govt. Medical College, Rajkot M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

857 2066016070 JAMI YASWANTH SAI
Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

858 2066016074
AKHILESH VISHWAS 
MOKTALI

Topiwala National Medical College, 
Mumbai

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

859 2066016094 PRAMOD B R Government Medical College, Amritsar M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

860 2066016108 DILEEP Y
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

861 2066016110 ANUGNA B
Indra Gandhi Inst. Of  Child Health, 
Bangalore

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

862 2066016115 BAGDALKAR ANKITHA
Mysore Medical College and Research 
Institute, Mysore

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

863 2066016127 SINDURA JR
Rajarajeswari Medical College and 
Hospital

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

864 2066016132 CHETHAN KUMAR N
Mysore Medical College and Research 
Institute, Mysore

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

865 2066016138 PRAJWAL R
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

866 2066016173 NIKHIL.NATARAJU
Rajarajeswari Medical College and 
Hospital

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

867 2066016175 EESHANA AJIT ACHAR
Mysore Medical College and Research 
Institute, Mysore

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

868 2066016205 SOEMA TEBHLA B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

869 2066016248 MYTHRI M R
Indra Gandhi Inst. Of  Child Health, 
Bangalore

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

870 2066016264 CHETAN A G
SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

871 2066016266 SUNAYANA B Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

872 2066016274 VIDYA M L
Karnataka Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Hubli

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

873 2066016309 PRAMOD BAGIMANI MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

874 2066016312 CHETANA.G.DILLIWALA
Dr. DYP Edu. Soc. Deemed Uni., 
Kolhapur

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

875 2066016313 ANITHA P RAO
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (BIOCHEMISTRY)

876 2066016336 AISHWARYA RAO H
Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

877 2066016337 PRAMOD S
Topiwala National Medical College, 
Mumbai

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

878 2066016338 AMAL THANKACHAN
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

879 2066016344 ARUN KUMAR P M Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

880 2066016368 KAVYASHREE D Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

881 2066016371 LYNN JOY SDU Medical College, Kolar M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)
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882 2066016394 L LIKHITH KUMAR Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

883 2066016407 M PAVAN KUMAR Government Medical College, Surat M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

884 2066016424 MEGHANA H N MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

885 2066016431
MANTRIPRAGADA SAI SRI 
HARSHA

LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

886 2066016463 PRIYANKA.V Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

887 2066016469 MOPIDEVI RAGHUVARMA
Rajarajeswari Medical College and 
Hospital

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

888 2066016487
SHREYAS VENKATA SAI 
MALEPATI

Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

889 2066016492 VIDYA SHREE C
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

890 2066016510
MADISETTY SAIRAM 
CHARAN

SRM Medical College and Hospital, 
Chennai

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

891 2066016518 ARAVIND KANTIGOND
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

892 2066016522 KADAPPA HUDDAR
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

893 2066016541
YOGESH MADHUKAR 
PADUVANI

Vijaynagar Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Bellary

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

894 2066016542 RAGHAVENDRA LOKUR
M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

895 2066016558 DEEKSHITHA C.M
K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

896 2066016562 GIRISH N HOTKAR
Vinayaka Missions Medical College and 
Hospital, Karaikal

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

897 2066016566 PREMA S
THANJAVUR MEDICAL 
COLLEGE,THANJAVUR

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

898 2066016570 SREENIVAS YELLA Osmania Medical College Koti M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

899 2066016574 NAVEEN PRASAD S N Kakatiya Medical College Warangal M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

900 2066016599 AKANKSHA GOA MEDICAL COLLEGE, PANAJI
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

901 2066016623 SYEDA MAISARAH IMAM Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

902 2066016638 SWATHI MAIYA
Mysore Medical College and Research 
Institute, Mysore

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

903 2066016650 ANUJNA K PGIMER Dr. RML Hospital, New Delhi M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

904 2066016671 SHRUTHI S A
Rajarajeswari Medical College and 
Hospital

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

905 2066016672 MONISH N
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

906 2066016685 SHASHANK S GOPALA
Sri Siddhartha Medical College DU, 
Tumkur

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

907 2066016687 CHAITHANYA REDDY K M Government Medical College, Surat M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)
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908 2066016688 MEDHA M B
BVDU Medical College and Hospital, 
Sangli

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

909 2066016695 KONAN VINAY KUMAR Jhalawar Medical College, Jhalawar M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

910 2066016701
KODURU BHANUHRUDAY 
REDDY

Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

911 2066016723 KOLLI SHIVAJI
M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

912 2066016727 NAGENDRA V
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

913 2066016730 VEDANTH M SDU Medical College, Kolar M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)
914 2066016762 L.R.KISHORE KUMAR JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

915 2066016795 SHALINI D Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

916 2066016796 RAMASHREE K
VEER SURENDRA SAI MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, BURLA

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

917 2066016801 PADMINI UPADHYA
Byramjee Jeejeebhoy Government 
Medical College, Pune

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

918 2066016803 SHRIDHAR SHELLIKERI Sardar Patel Medical College, Bikaner M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

919 2066016809 KALLURI APOORVA
K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

920 2066016819 MANDIRA SARKAR
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

921 2066016830 ANJU T
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

922 2066016833 KRUTHIKA H S
Indra Gandhi Inst. Of  Child Health, 
Bangalore

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

923 2066016839 SANDESH JADHAV Government Medical College, Surat M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

924 2066016843
MOHAMMED FAISAL 
MAHFOOZ

Rajarajeswari Medical College and 
Hospital

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

925 2066016872 RAMACHANDRA THEJA V
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

926 2066016892 SIDDALINGAPPA
Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

927 2066016899 MRUTYUNJAYA A
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

928 2066016910 MANASA HEGDE MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

929 2066016919 UTHARA R ESI PGIMSR, Banglore
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

930 2066016923 SHAZIA SHAD
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

931 2066016938 SMRUTHI N
K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

932 2066016965 AMRUTH P M
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)
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933 2066016987 SURAJ KABRA
Dr.  Vaishampayan Memorial 
Government Medical College, Solapur

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

934 2066017032
GUTTA SANTHAN 
HARSHA

Chettinad Hospital and Research 
Institute, Kancheepuram

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

935 2066017035 PALLAVI G
Mysore Medical College and Research 
Institute, Mysore

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

936 2066017042 MADHURA G
Rajarajeswari Medical College and 
Hospital

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

937 2066017047 CHETAN B
Kidwai Memorial Institute of Oncology, 
Bangalore

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

938 2066017055 VAISHNAVI PRAKASH JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

939 2066017059 PAVAN KUMAR M H
Shimoga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Shimoga

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

940 2066017083 VIGNESH R
Karnataka Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Hubli

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

941 2066017086 SUHAS SONDUR
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

942 2066017092 SAPNA MUKARTIHAL
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

943 2066017095 D TRUPTI Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

944 2066017098 DHAARINI M
Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Ranchi

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

945 2066017127 PRIYA DUGANI JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

946 2066017146 MADHUSUDAN M V Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

947 2066017159 ARCHANA V K
Pt. Jawahar Lal Nehru Memorial 
Medical College, Raipur

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

948 2066017165 MAHESH R KOULAGI
Karnataka Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Hubli

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

949 2066017180
SRI LAKSHMI 
VEMULAPALLI

KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES, KARAD

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

950 2066017186 SEGU AKHIL JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

951 2066017205 MOHAMED AMEEN
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

952 2066017234 SHAIK SAIFULLA
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

953 2066017256 RAHUL SRINIVASAN
Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

954 2066017267 SHIVANI S V Osmania Medical College Koti M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

955 2066017274 MANJUANTH V KUNNAL
Byramjee Jeejeebhoy Government 
Medical College, Pune

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

956 2066017296 THASMAI B R GOWDA JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

957 2066017303 KARTHIK SAGAR S
Hassan Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Hassan

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

958 2066017335 SHRUTHI GANESH Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

959 2066017348 SINDHUSHREE S PGIMER Dr. RML Hospital, New Delhi M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)



Page 40 of 365
SrNo Rollno Name Institute Branch

960 2066017349 RAJESH K Y Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

961 2066017387 SURAJ CHAVAN
Belgaum Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Belgaum

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

962 2066017395
AKASH KRISHNAMURTHY 
HOLALKERE

Pt. Jawahar Lal Nehru Memorial 
Medical College, Raipur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

963 2066017432 SANNIDHI M
Karnataka Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Hubli

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

964 2066017440 DIVYA G S UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

965 2066017447 SHARANKUMAR J PATIL Government Medical College, Nagpur M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

966 2066017455 MEGHANA GADDIKERI
Government Medical College, 
Aurangabad 

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

967 2066017468 GIRIDHAR U Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

968 2066017482 ASHIKA JOHNEY
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

969 2066017485 NIKITA BIJU
Vijaynagar Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Bellary

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

970 2066017502 H S AJITKUMAR
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

971 2066017511 SHASHI RAVI KONNUR
Government Thoothukudi Medical 
College

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

972 2066017514 AMOGH L BIDARI
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

973 2066017517 SHRINIDHI PRATINIDHI
Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

974 2066017520 SHANTKUMAR
Government Medical College, 
Aurangabad 

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

975 2066017528 VAIBHAVI B SHETTY Grant Medical College, Mumbai M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

976 2066017550 SURAJ P TEMKAR Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

977 2066017552 MADHU SHREE R G
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

978 2066017568 KAVYA Government Medical College, Miraj M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

979 2066017578 PRATEEKSHA BS
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

980 2066017589 SWETHA N
Rajarajeswari Medical College and 
Hospital

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

981 2066017595 GANESH SHARMA KV
Shri MP Shah Medical College, 
Jamnagar

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

982 2066017615 DEBARCHANA SARKAR
Rajarajeswari Medical College and 
Hospital

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

983 2066017650 MANJESH REDDY S V PGIMER Dr. RML Hospital, New Delhi M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

984 2066017669 MOHITH RAJEEK K Nalanda Medical College, Patna M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

985 2066017674 TEJAS R Government Medical College, Nanded M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)
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986 2066017701 PAVAN KUMAR C PATIL
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

987 2066017739 ANISH B SAMAGA
PIMPRI CHINCHWAD MUNCIPAL 
CORPORATIONS YASHWANTRAO 
CHAVAN MEMORIAL HOSPITAL

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

988 2066017747 SUKRUTHA S D
Mandya Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Mandya

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

989 2066017751 K P ABHISHEK BHAT
K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

990 2066017784 PRAVEENA R Gandhi Medical College, Bhopal M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

991 2066017802 SHRADDHA PATIL
SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

992 2066017803 SACHIN Silchar Medical College, Silchar
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

993 2066017810 ABHISHEK DAMODARAN Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

994 2066017818 KUSHAL Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

995 2066017865 BHUVANA P V
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

996 2066017866 SHREE LAKSHMI B JSS Medical College, Jagadguru
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

997 2066017869 NABAGATA MUKHERJEE
Calcutta National Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.S. (E.N.T.)

998 2066017872 NAFEESATH P C P
PIMPRI CHINCHWAD MUNCIPAL 
CORPORATIONS YASHWANTRAO 
CHAVAN MEMORIAL HOSPITAL

M.S. (E.N.T.)

999 2066017876
NITIN A 
NALATWADAMATH

Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1000 2066017882 PRANAV K UDUPI
Govt. Medical College and Hospital, 
Chandigarh

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

1001 2066017916 SUSHMA JAIN S
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1002 2066017917 DISHA LODHA
Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1003 2066017919 SUSHMITHA SAMAK S
Rajarajeswari Medical College and 
Hospital

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

1004 2066017922 SNEHA MUKERJEE
SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1005 2066017938 TALIPINENI LIKHITHA S.V. Medical College, Tirupathi M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1006 2066017949 SHARMITHA KADAM
Meenakshi Medical College Host. and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1007 2066017968 TELAGANENI NIKHILA
Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1008 2066017971 JOPHY JOSE SDU Medical College, Kolar M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1009 2066017986 POURNAMI P JSS Medical College, Jagadguru
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)
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1010 2066018019 MAHADEV KELAGADE
Byramjee Jeejeebhoy Government 
Medical College, Pune

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1011 2066018030 VADDI KEERTHIKA
Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.S. (E.N.T.)

1012 2066018063 SRUSHTI RAMESH
SRM Medical College and Hospital, 
Chennai

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1013 2066018067 AISHWARYA MOHANRAJ Grant Medical College, Mumbai M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1014 2066018068 URVASHI SINGH Nalanda Medical College, Patna M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1015 2066018080 KUSHAL H
Byramjee Jeejeebhoy Government 
Medical College, Pune

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1016 2066018102 SEEMA PRAJAPATI
Pt. Jawahar Lal Nehru Memorial 
Medical College, Raipur

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1017 2066018105
SHIVAPRASAD 
PUNDALEEK TALIKOTI

Government Medical College, 
Ananthapur

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1018 2066018116 SANDEEP HEGDE
Mysore Medical College and Research 
Institute, Mysore

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1019 2066018142 AMRITHA V RAJAN
Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

1020 2066018152 PAWAN PRAKASH
SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1021 2066018153 SHRUTHI SURESH MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

1022 2066018154 SUHAS H S Sardar Patel Medical College, Bikaner M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1023 2066018183 V ANIRUDH SRINIVAS
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1024 2066018186 V SHREENIDHI NAYAKA
Mysore Medical College and Research 
Institute, Mysore

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1025 2066018193 V.SIVA KESAVA REDDY
Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1026 2066018194 POONGULALI.M.D.S SDU Medical College, Kolar M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1027 2066018206 APOORVA BAGALKOTKAR
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1028 2066018212
SANWAKA GRACEFULDA 
HADEM

INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1029 2066018219 DEEPASHREE R
Hassan Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Hassan

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

1030 2066018251 SUVENDU DEHURY
Shri MP Shah Medical College, 
Jamnagar

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1031 2066018283 RAJ KIRAN DASH
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1032 2066018285 CHINMAYEE APATA
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

1033 2066018295 SAIRAJA BEHERA
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1034 2066018298
PRANATI KUMARI 
BEHERA

Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)
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1035 2066018308 AMLAN MISHRA
Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1036 2066018345 AISHWARYA BAHINIPATY
Maharaja Krishna Chandra Gajapati 
Medical College, Brahmapur

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1037 2066018351 KARUMURI PRIYANKA
M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1038 2066018387 SAGARIKA TRIPATHY
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1039 2066018393 SAROJ KUMAR MOHANTY
VEER SURENDRA SAI MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, BURLA

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

1040 2066018397 SUJEET KUMAR SINGH
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

1041 2066018451 DHIRAMAYEE BEHERA
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1042 2066018453 PANKAJ BEHERA
Maharaja Krishna Chandra Gajapati 
Medical College, Brahmapur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1043 2066018467 ANURAG ANUPAM
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1044 2066018468 PRIYANKA DAS
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1045 2066018472 NIKHILA BHATT
VEER SURENDRA SAI MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, BURLA

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1046 2066018490 CHITTRANJAN PRADHAN
Maharaja Krishna Chandra Gajapati 
Medical College, Brahmapur

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

1047 2066018493 SONALI PRADHAN
Maharaja Krishna Chandra Gajapati 
Medical College, Brahmapur

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1048 2066018529 ASHUTOSH ROUT
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

1049 2066018534 ANWESHA MOHANTY
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1050 2066018552 SANGITA RANI PRADHAN
Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.S. (E.N.T.)

1051 2066018581 VANSHIKA SUMAN Silchar Medical College, Silchar M.S. (E.N.T.)

1052 2066018673 TANISHA
M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1053 2066018693 NIDHI KUMARI UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1054 2066018697 SHALINI SINHA
Government Medical College, 
Aurangabad 

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1055 2066018729 RASHMI KUMARI
MAHARANI LAXMI BAI Medical 
College,JHANSI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1056 2066018851 DIPAK SINGH
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.D. IN TRANSFUSION MEDICINE/ 
IMMUNO-HAEMATOLOGY & BLOOD 
TRANSFUSION
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1057 2066018854 KUMARI PARUL SOHANE
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1058 2066018884 VIDUR MAKKAR
Dharwad Institute of Mental Health 
and Neurosciences, DIMHANS, 
Dharwad

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

1059 2066018907 GARIMA MAHAJAN
Dr. Sampurnanand Medical College, 
Jodhpur 

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1060 2066018927 ANISH JINDAL VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1061 2066018935 TEJASVI RAJ
JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1062 2066018953 DAKSH BANSAL VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1063 2066018958 SANDEEP KAUR Government Medical College, Patiala M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1064 2066018990 NANDISHA GUPTA
Dr. DYP Edu. Soc. Deemed Uni., 
Kolhapur

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

1065 2066019035 SHUBHAM GARG
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1066 2066019036 RAVLEEN KAUR Government Medical College, Patiala M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1067 2066019087 LOVLEEN Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1068 2066019180 VANSHIKA ARORA Government Medical College, Amritsar M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

1069 2066019204 ICHA GUPTA Government Medical College, Patiala M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1070 2066019206 MEHAK Government Medical College, Nagpur M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

1071 2066019217 NEHA GARG
Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

1072 2066019219 SHVETA GOYAL
Guru Govind Singh Medical College, 
Faridkot

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1073 2066019239 YASH THAREJA
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1074 2066019242 ANGIE GARG Indra Gandhi Medical College, Shimla M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

1075 2066019248 KUNAL GOYAL
Govt. Medical College and Hospital, 
Chandigarh

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1076 2066019257 AMANAT KAUR KULLAR Government Medical College, Patiala
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1077 2066019330 KARTIK BANSAL
Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

1078 2066019366 ROHIT TIWARI Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

1079 2066019367 SHRUTI BANSAL
Guru Govind Singh Medical College, 
Faridkot

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1080 2066019371 CHANDRIKA MAKKER Dr. R.P.G. Medical College, Tanda
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1081 2066019379 PUNEET KUMAR
Guru Govind Singh Medical College, 
Faridkot

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1082 2066019407 KANUPRIYA
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1083 2066019458 SHREYANGSHI DIPTA
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)
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1084 2066019481 JASMEET SINGH
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Ajmer 

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

1085 2066019485 AMANEET KAUR
M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1086 2066019525 VARINDER PAL
K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

1087 2066019554 SHEFALI SINGLA Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)
1088 2066019570 KOMAL BAGHLA Grant Medical College, Mumbai M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

1089 2066019587 RASHMEEN VODEHRA Government Medical College, Patiala M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

1090 2066019588 MALIKA GUPTA
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

1091 2066019630 SHUBHAM JAIN MGM Medical College, Aurangabad M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

1092 2066019669 PRIYANKA PATEL
Pt. Jawahar Lal Nehru Memorial 
Medical College, Raipur

M.S. (E.N.T.)

1093 2066019691 BHESHNA SAHU
VEER SURENDRA SAI MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, BURLA

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

1094 2066019851 SAMIKSHA KARNA
Santosh Medical College and Hospital, 
Ghaziabad

M.S. (E.N.T.)

1095 2066019860 ANUJ SAXENA
Maharaja Krishna Chandra Gajapati 
Medical College, Brahmapur

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

1096 2066019887 ANJALI SHARMA
Pt. Jawahar Lal Nehru Memorial 
Medical College, Raipur

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

1097 2066019906
ANSHUMI 
BHATTACHARYA

Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

1098 2066019911 SHIKHA SONI
Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose Medical 
college, Jabalpur

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1099 2066020014 NAMISH KUMAR GOA MEDICAL COLLEGE, PANAJI M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

1100 2066020022 SADHANA DUBEY
Pt. Jawahar Lal Nehru Memorial 
Medical College, Raipur

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

1101 2066020027 ANUBHAW VERMA
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

1102 2066020030 PRERNA ROBINSON Shyam Shah Medical College, Rewa M.D. (BIOCHEMISTRY)

1103 2066020043 GARIMA KAUR
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

1104 2066020068 SUMAN  PRABHA  TIRKEY
Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose Medical 
college, Jabalpur

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1105 2066020100 SAGAR JAISWAL
Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

1106 2066020141 RISHABH NAIR
Dr. DYP Edu. Soc. Deemed Uni., 
Kolhapur

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1107 2066020159 ARPITA AGRAWAL
Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1108 2066020162 AISHWARYA NAIK UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

1109 2066020230
TRANKATWAR  KRUSHNA  
SURYAKANT

Grant Medical College, Mumbai M.D. (PATHOLOGY)
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1110 2066020329 AKANSHA PARASHAR MGM Medical College, Aurangabad
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1111 2066020347 SANYAM MODI
SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

1112 2066020358 SHANIYA MIRZA
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1113 2066020374 VINAY PRATAP SINGH
Ganesh Shankar Vidyarthi Memorial 
Medical College, KANPUR

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1114 2066020397 SMITI JOHRI
Guru Govind Singh Medical College, 
Faridkot

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

1115 2066020398 SURABHI KUHIKAR
Pt. Jawahar Lal Nehru Memorial 
Medical College, Raipur

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

1116 2066020470 AAKANKSHA ARYA
Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

1117 2066020476 YASH KOTIWAL Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1118 2066020508 KRITI BATNI
Sanjay Gandhi Postgraduate Institute 
of Medical Sciences, Lucknow

M.D. IN TRANSFUSION MEDICINE/ 
IMMUNO-HAEMATOLOGY & BLOOD 
TRANSFUSION

1119 2066020604 DEVESH AMRUTE Government Medical College, Nagpur M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1120 2066020762 GARGI KUKREJA
Government Medical College, 
Bhavnagar

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

1121 2066020819 KRITIKA GOEL Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1122 2066020830 VIKAS SINGH RANA
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1123 2066020852 TRIPTI KUMARI
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1124 2066020900 ANUJA PATHAK
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1125 2066020966 TAHER ALI KOTWALA
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1126 2066020983 AMIT KUMAR SINGH ESI PGIMSR, Delhi M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1127 2066020984 AMAN SINGH SENGAR
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1128 2066020990 DIPALI AGARWAL Gandhi Medical College, Bhopal M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)
1129 2066021011 PRACHI TIWARI Gandhi Medical College, Bhopal M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1130 2066021137
MOHAMMED OBAIR 
MATEEN

VMKV Medical College and Hospital, 
Salem

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1131 2066021175 ABHISHEK RAJAGOPAL Gandhi Medical College, Bhopal M.S. (E.N.T.)

1132 2066021191 RUPAL SIPANI Saveetha Medical College, Chennai
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1133 2066021240 JAGRITI NANDWANI
Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1134 2066021278 RATUL MAJI Osmania Medical College Koti 
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

1135 2066021315 MEDHA PRAJAPATI Gandhi Medical College, Bhopal M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)
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1136 2066021347 MOHIT SAHU
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

1137 2066021422 SHIVANGI KACHHWAHA
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1138 2066021427
PRAYAS KUMAR 
RAGHUWANSHI

V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1139 2066021443 YASHDEEP DAS Guwahati Medical College, Guwahati
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1140 2066021447
SHRESHTHA 
KAWATHEKAR

Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1141 2066021476 TEH IN CHOU
Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose Medical 
college, Jabalpur

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1142 2066021488
PRATIKSHA 
RAMNARAYAN SAHU

Gandhi Medical College, Bhopal M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1143 2066021672 HARSH DEO SINGH
Rajarajeswari Medical College and 
Hospital

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1144 2066021794 AKASH GUPTA
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1145 2066021874 AJAYA KUMAR BEHERA
VEER SURENDRA SAI MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, BURLA

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

1146 2066021916 PRACHITARA DAS
Indira Gandhi Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Patna

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

1147 2066022022 ANITA KUMARI SAHU
Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1148 2066022028 SWETA MISHRA
VEER SURENDRA SAI MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, BURLA

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1149 2066022037 AMLAN BEHERA UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1150 2066022051 PRABHUDATTA DASH
Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

1151 2066022099 ANKITA MANDAL
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1152 2066022101 ABHISEK DASH
VEER SURENDRA SAI MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, BURLA

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1153 2066022151 AMIYA RANJAN PARIDA
VEER SURENDRA SAI MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, BURLA

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1154 2066022158 BINAYA KUMAR MISHRA
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1155 2066022191 SEEMA BISWAL
Maharaja Krishna Chandra Gajapati 
Medical College, Brahmapur

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1156 2066022228 RAMAPADA MOHAPATRA Silchar Medical College, Silchar
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1157 2066022237
SWATANTRA AUROBIND 
MOHANTY

Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1158 2066022293 SOHOM GHOSH
Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1159 2066022304 POONAM BARAL
VEER SURENDRA SAI MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, BURLA

M.D. (PHYSIOLOGY)
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1160 2066022324 AKANKSHA CHOUDHURY
Maharaja Krishna Chandra Gajapati 
Medical College, Brahmapur

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

1161 2066022340 SIDDHARTH PRADHAN UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1162 2066022417 ARPITA PRIYADARSHINI Gandhi Medical College, Bhopal M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1163 2066022438
PRASHANT KUMAR 
SRIVASTAV

Moti Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Allahabad

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1164 2066022467
DEVIDUTTA RAMANI 
RANJAN ROUT

Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

1165 2066022495 SURAJ KUMAR NAIK
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1166 2066022499 TUSHAR AMAR RATH
Maharaja Krishna Chandra Gajapati 
Medical College, Brahmapur

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1167 2066022500 MADHUSMITA SAHOO
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1168 2066022558 BINAYA KUMAR MUDULI
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1169 2066022578
RAGHAB LOCHAN 
PANIGRAHY

Maharaja Krishna Chandra Gajapati 
Medical College, Brahmapur

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1170 2066022593 SURYA KUMAR BISWAL
Maharaja Krishna Chandra Gajapati 
Medical College, Brahmapur

M.D. (PHYSIOLOGY)

1171 2066022663 YABOM JAMOH
Fakhruddin Ali Ahmed Medical College 
and Hospital, Barpeta, Assam

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1172 2066022691 DEEPAK BHARAJ
VEER SURENDRA SAI MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, BURLA

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1173 2066022697 SNIGDHA DAS
Maharaja Krishna Chandra Gajapati 
Medical College, Brahmapur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1174 2066022730 ANANNYA TRIPATHY
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.S. (E.N.T.)

1175 2066022731
JYOTI PRAKASH 
MOHAPATRA

Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1176 2066022775 PRIYAMBADA SUBUDHI
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.S. (E.N.T.)

1177 2066022805 SUBHANKAR SAHU
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.S. (E.N.T.)

1178 2066022828 PRIYARANJAN SETHY P.D.U. Govt. Medical College, Rajkot M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1179 2066022841 SASWATI PATTANAIK
Maharaja Krishna Chandra Gajapati 
Medical College, Brahmapur

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

1180 2066022879
RITIK KUMAR DAS 
MOHAPATRA

Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1181 2066022909 INDRANI DAS
BURDWAN MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
BURDWAN

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)
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1182 2066022918 CHINMAYEE MOHANTY
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

1183 2066022940 RAJ BHOJWANI
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1184 2066022954 RAMESWARI DAS
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

1185 2066022984 SARADA PRASAD SAHOO Hindu Rao Hospital DIPLOMA IN ANAESTHESIOLOGY

1186 2066023082
BINEET KUMAR 
DANDAPAT

Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1187 2066023132 JYOTIREKHA MISHRA
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1188 2066023153 SONALI PALAI
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1189 2066023158 IPSITA SAHOO
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1190 2066023176 ANWESIT MOHANTY
Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1191 2066023210
SAMBEET KUMAR 
SUBUDHI

Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1192 2066023233
SUBHAPRADA 
SATAPATHY

Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1193 2066023245 SANTOSHI SHAMAD
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1194 2066023259 ANIKET DASH
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

1195 2066023267 SONAM MEHURIYA Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

1196 2066023325 SABYASACHI BEHERA
Maharaja Krishna Chandra Gajapati 
Medical College, Brahmapur

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1197 2066023360 SAMBIT KAR PGIMER Dr. RML Hospital, New Delhi M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1198 2066023365 ANKITA GUPTA
BURDWAN MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
BURDWAN

M.D. (BIOCHEMISTRY)

1199 2066023438
GARGEE SUMAN 
TRIPATHY

Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1200 2066023489
MANISHA ASHUTOSH 
DASH

JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.S. (E.N.T.)

1201 2066023517 PRITISH KU MAHANTA
M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

1202 2066023523 PUJA BHOL
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1203 2066023525 SHRESTHA PANDA Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1204 2066023606 PRITIMAYA PRADHAN
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1205 2066023607 SHIROMANI BANSAL
Dr. RAM MANOHAR LOHIA INSTITUTE 
OF MEDICAL, SCIENCE,LUCKNOW

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)
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1206 2066023615 RIYA MITTAL
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1207 2066023629 DEEBYENDU SAHU
Maharaja Krishna Chandra Gajapati 
Medical College, Brahmapur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1208 2066023632 ASHIT KUMAR PRADHAN
Maharaja Krishna Chandra Gajapati 
Medical College, Brahmapur

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1209 2066023653 PRARTHANA KHARE
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1210 2066023675 SHALINI SINGH
Pt. Jawahar Lal Nehru Memorial 
Medical College, Raipur

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

1211 2066023698 SANGRAM KESHARI DAS MGM Medical College, Aurangabad M.S. (E.N.T.)

1212 2066023706 DIVYA MOCHARLA
Moti Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Allahabad

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1213 2066023825 SHAMLI MISHRA
VEER SURENDRA SAI MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, BURLA

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1214 2066023905 GAYATRI MOHANTY
Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.S. (E.N.T.)

1215 2066023969 WATI PARAMGURU
Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1216 2066024015 ANKITA AGRAWAL
Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

1217 2066024029 PRAGYAN DASH
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1218 2066024071 SAURAV DAS
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

1219 2066024077 SNEHA
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.S. (E.N.T.)

1220 2066024085
SUSHREE SANGEETA 
ROUT

Maharaja Krishna Chandra Gajapati 
Medical College, Brahmapur

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

1221 2066024117 REENA SAHU
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1222 2066024118 DEEPIKA MISHRA
VEER SURENDRA SAI MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, BURLA

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

1223 2066024132 SUMAN SEKHAR SAHU
Maharaja Krishna Chandra Gajapati 
Medical College, Brahmapur

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1224 2066024145 ANKITA PAL
Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

1225 2066024156 SUBHRAJYOTI MOHANTY
VEER SURENDRA SAI MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, BURLA

M.S. (E.N.T.)

1226 2066024162
PADMINI PRIYADARSHINI 
RATH

Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1227 2066024178 TUSHAR MANOHARI
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

1228 2066024186 SATARUPA MAHARATHI
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)
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1229 2066024238
SOUMYA RANJAN 
MISHRA

Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1230 2066024243 TRILOKESH ROUTRAY
Pt. Jawahar Lal Nehru Memorial 
Medical College, Raipur

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

1231 2066024252 SANJEEV KUMAR Patna Medical College, Patna M.D. (FORENSIC MEDICINE)

1232 2066024301 DILIP KUMAR Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

1233 2066024319 RISHIKESH
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1234 2066024321 SHRADDHA KALYANE Government Medical College, Nanded M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1235 2066024323 MAHESHWARI
Karnataka Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Hubli

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1236 2066024329 AMAR
Government Medical 
College,Nizamabad

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1237 2066024334 SHAILAJA Osmania Medical College Koti M.D. (PATHOLOGY)
1238 2066024355 POOJA PATIL B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)
1239 2066024430 MANIT KULARIYA Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

1240 2066024469 SARITA HATHILA
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1241 2066024519 MOHIT GUPTA
Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of 
Medical Sciences and RML Hospital, IP

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1242 2066024538 SACHIN CHANDAK
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1243 2066024549 SHAHEEN AFTAB PGIMER Dr. RML Hospital, New Delhi
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1244 2066024554 BHAWIT SARASWAT
Vinayaka Missions Medical College and 
Hospital, Karaikal

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

1245 2066024567 URVASHI MEHRA
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1246 2066024569 SOPHIA RAO
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1247 2066024622 JYOTI
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

1248 2066024647 RISHI AGARWAL Sardar Patel Medical College, Bikaner M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1249 2066024705 TUSHAR VERMA Government Medical College, Kota M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

1250 2066024718 PUSHPA YADAV
Dr. Sampurnanand Medical College, 
Jodhpur 

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

1251 2066024761 SONIKA SONI
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1252 2066024814 DIPTY ROSAWAN
ESI-POST GRADUATE INSTITUTE OF 
MEDICAL SCIENCES AND RESEARCH

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1253 2066024847 POOJA BISHNOI Sardar Patel Medical College, Bikaner 
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)
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1254 2066024856 YASHIKA
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1255 2066024860 AKANKSHA PUNIA
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1256 2066024870 SARTHAK BATRA
Dr. Sampurnanand Medical College, 
Jodhpur 

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

1257 2066024979 HITESH SABHRIYA
Rabindra Nath Tagore Medical College, 
Udaipur

MD/MS (Anatomy)

1258 2066024983 UPASANA CHAUHAN Indra Gandhi Medical College, Shimla
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

1259 2066025077 TRISHA NIDHI
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1260 2066025101 AMRISH RANJAN
Dr. DYP Edu. Soc. Deemed Uni., 
Kolhapur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1261 2066025131 KUMARI ANUPAMA
Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Ranchi

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

1262 2066025134 INDRANIL CHAKRABORTY
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1263 2066025194 TANIMA GARAI
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

1264 2066025197 ARNAB DE
BURDWAN MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
BURDWAN

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1265 2066025203 KUMARI PRIYANKA
VEER SURENDRA SAI MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, BURLA

M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

1266 2066025219 AMIT KUMAR
Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Ranchi

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1267 2066025233 GAGANPREET KAUR
Govt. Medical College and Hospital, 
Chandigarh

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1268 2066025250 EKTA RANI
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1269 2066025253 SIDHARTHA KHURANA
M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1270 2066025282 VRINDA LATH
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (Emergency and Critical 
Care)/M.D. (Emergency Medicine)

1271 2066025307 SHIVAM SHARMA
Moti Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Allahabad

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1272 2066025308 PRIYANKA SAREEN
Pt. Jawahar Lal Nehru Memorial 
Medical College, Raipur

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1273 2066025355 NAMAN HURRIA
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

1274 2066025362 JAPSIMRAN KAUR Government Medical College, Amritsar
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1275 2066025425 SANDEEP SINGH
Regional Institute of Medical Science, 
Imphal

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1276 2066025429 GURTEJ SINGH SAINI VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)
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1277 2066025445 REEMA BANA Government Medical College, Amritsar M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

1278 2066025449 SAKSHI NEGI
Govt. Medical College and Hospital, 
Chandigarh

M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

1279 2066025451 SUBHIJIT KAUR Government Medical College, Patiala M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

1280 2066025458 SHAURYA SOOD Sardar Patel Medical College, Bikaner M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1281 2066025471 AASHIMA RANA
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1282 2066025472 ALISHA RANA
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1283 2066025496 ISHU GREWAL Government Medical College, Kota
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1284 2066025511
SUKHANDEEP SINGH 
BAINS

Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1285 2066025515 SHAURYA SISODIA
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1286 2066025537
PRABHNOOR SINGH 
AULAKH

Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

1287 2066025581 NITIKA SINDHU
UP Rural Institute of Medical Sciences, 
SAFAI, ETAWAH

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

1288 2066025595 ARSHDEEP
Govt. Medical College and Hospital, 
Chandigarh

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

1289 2066025616 ADITI THAKUR
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

1290 2066025644 LAKSHAY KUMAR TUTEJA
Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of 
Medical Sciences and RML Hospital, IP

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1291 2066025674 SANCHI BANSAL Government Medical College, Amritsar M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

1292 2066025696 SHEETAL AHUJA
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1293 2066025703 ANAV RATTAN
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.S. (E.N.T.)

1294 2066025721 LOVISH GARG
Govt. Medical College and Hospital, 
Chandigarh

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1295 2066025731 PARMJEET SINGH
M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

1296 2066025752 JYOTI CHOUDHARY Government Medical College, Nagpur M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

1297 2066025760 SHEFALI DHAWAN
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Ajmer 

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

1298 2066025765 NEHA SHARMA
Byramjee Jeejeebhoy Government 
Medical College, Pune

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1299 2066025806 ANJALI YADAV
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.S. (E.N.T.)
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1300 2066025812 BHANU DAHIYA MGM Medical College, Aurangabad M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

1301 2066025815 SUVIDHA GARG Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

1302 2066025820 YUKTI MAHAJAN
Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1303 2066025846 KOMAL SACHDEVA Dr. R.P.G. Medical College, Tanda
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1304 2066025850 RAMANDEEP SINGH Sardar Patel Medical College, Bikaner M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1305 2066025851 SUMAN KUMARI UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (FORENSIC MEDICINE)

1306 2066025861 ILA SEHRAWAT Dr. R.P.G. Medical College, Tanda
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1307 2066025863 KIRANMAI GARG Grant Medical College, Mumbai M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

1308 2066025871 TANYA SINGH
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

1309 2066025881 ANKITA NEGI
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

1310 2066025886 SUBASH A RAGUPATHY
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1311 2066025899 KOUSHIK M Saveetha Medical College, Chennai
M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

1312 2066025916 GURU PRASAD N
Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1313 2066025919 SRIRAM MAHALINGAM
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1314 2066025923 SANGEETHA G A S.V. Medical College, Tirupathi M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

1315 2066025952 A.SACHIN KUMAR
Chettinad Hospital and Research 
Institute, Kancheepuram

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

1316 2066025961 A.VIGNESH SIVA ANAND
Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1317 2066025966 A.MOHANAPRIYA
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

1318 2066025973 KIRTANYAA A
Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1319 2066025985 S.A.NARESH RAMSINGH MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1320 2066025990 MURALIDHARAN R
Kanyakumari Medical College, 
Kanyakumari

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1321 2066025992 UDAYAKUMAR R
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

1322 2066026013 HARIHARAN A S Shyam Shah Medical College, Rewa M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1323 2066026017 PRIYA V
COIMBATORE Medical 
College,COIMBATORE

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

1324 2066026022 SUPRIYA.T MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (PHYSIOLOGY)
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1325 2066026024 K. SHALINI MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1326 2066026032
MOHAMED SHRAFET 
ROSHAN

Rajah Muthiah Medical College, 
Annamalai Universit

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1327 2066026060 SHANKAR GANESH S Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.S. (E.N.T.)

1328 2066026061 VIDYAPRAKASH K R
CHENGALPATTU Medical College, 
CHENGALPATTU

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1329 2066026063 HARISH S
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1330 2066026072 THIRUMALAI G
SRM Medical College and Hospital, 
Chennai

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1331 2066026077 KIRTHI CHANDRA.G MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

1332 2066026089 ANANDH KUMAR A
Government Theni Medical College, 
Theni

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1333 2066026096 SEETHALAKSHMI N
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1334 2066026102 JAYASURIYA S KILPAUK MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1335 2066026108 MURALIDHARAN R
Sri Lakshmi Narayana Inst. of Med. 
Scien., Puducherry

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1336 2066026112 MONIKA K MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1337 2066026120 DIVYAPARVATHY J
Chettinad Hospital and Research 
Institute, Kancheepuram

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

1338 2066026129 ARTHI.A
Chettinad Hospital and Research 
Institute, Kancheepuram

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

1339 2066026136 SATHISH KANNAN G
Govt. Villupuram Medical College, 
Villupuram, Tamil Nadu

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1340 2066026145
JOSEPH JOHN 
MENACHERY

Guwahati Medical College, Guwahati M.S. (E.N.T.)

1341 2066026147 JIGISA TRIPATHY
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.S. (E.N.T.)

1342 2066026150 SRI BALAJI S
SRM Medical College and Hospital, 
Chennai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1343 2066026161 SAHITHYA .S SDU Medical College, Kolar
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1344 2066026164 PRERNA VERMA
Meenakshi Medical College Host. and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

1345 2066026167 DHAMODHARAN S MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1346 2066026176 RICHARD
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.S. (E.N.T.)

1347 2066026177 KAVYA VAISHALI S
Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1348 2066026183 RAVEENDRANATH P STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)
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1349 2066026193 JASWANT S
Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1350 2066026204 S.JAWHARUN NISA Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

1351 2066026214 V S SUPRAJAA STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1352 2066026237 HEMA MALINI B
CHENGALPATTU Medical College, 
CHENGALPATTU

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1353 2066026256 PAVITHRA G B Saveetha Medical College, Chennai
M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

1354 2066026257 AKASH B
Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1355 2066026275 KAVITHA
Government Theni Medical College, 
Theni

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1356 2066026280 HARITHA S Government Medical College, Kota M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1357 2066026292 SREELAKSHMI A
Govt. Villupuram Medical College, 
Villupuram, Tamil Nadu

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1358 2066026311
AMREESH PAUL FRANCIS 
PETER REX CHARLY

Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1359 2066026314 ANKUSH AGARWAL S
SRM Medical College and Hospital, 
Chennai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1360 2066026317 ANGELIN EMMANUEL
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1361 2066026337 ABINAYA.K
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1362 2066026352 ARCHITHA R B KILPAUK MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1363 2066026354 RUTHRA S
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

1364 2066026360 CHARLES ABRAHAM E
SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1365 2066026367 ANNAPOORANI V
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

1366 2066026370 MEENAKSHI H Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

1367 2066026372 GOPINATHRAJ G
Dr. B. BOROOAH CANCER INSTITUTE, 
Guwahati

M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

1368 2066026375 HARIHARAN S MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1369 2066026381
NIRUPAMA BALE 
INDRAPRABHU

Chettinad Hospital and Research 
Institute, Kancheepuram

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1370 2066026385 PARATH KUMAR M C Nizam Institute of Medical Sciences M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1371 2066026407 C.MAYURI MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)



Page 57 of 365
SrNo Rollno Name Institute Branch

1372 2066026411 B.K.AKHILA Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1373 2066026438 BALAMURUGAN
TIRUNELVELI Medical College, 
TIRUNELVELI

M.D. (FORENSIC MEDICINE)

1374 2066026445 DEEPAK R
Pt. Jawahar Lal Nehru Memorial 
Medical College, Raipur

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1375 2066026454 SARAVANAKUMAR
TIRUNELVELI Medical College, 
TIRUNELVELI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1376 2066026458 JEFRIN ANTO B C SDU Medical College, Kolar M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1377 2066026460
LALIT CHELLAPPA 
KARPENTER

COIMBATORE Medical 
College,COIMBATORE

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1378 2066026464 SRIVATSA C Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1379 2066026473 VINAI THEERTHAAN.M
Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1380 2066026476 SUBASH S
K.A.P.Viswanathan Government 
Medical College,TIRUCHIRAPPALLLI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1381 2066026479 BARANIYA PA
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1382 2066026489 GOWTHAM KUMAR B
Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

1383 2066026501 AMIRDATH PRAKASH R
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1384 2066026509 NANDHETHA G S
Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

1385 2066026510 VEERAPANDIYAN V
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1386 2066026512 KRISHNA.T.V KILPAUK MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1387 2066026539 VARSHINI R
Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1388 2066026544 PREETHI J.D
SRM Medical College and Hospital, 
Chennai

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1389 2066026545 SOWMIYA.D
Gandhi Medical College Musheerabad 
Secunderabad

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1390 2066026558 D NAVEEN KUMAR JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1391 2066026559 U.KRITHIKA
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1392 2066026565 CHANDREKANTH L
SRM Medical College and Hospital, 
Chennai

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1393 2066026575 MURALI Kurnool Medical College, Kurnool 
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

1394 2066026588 RAJASEKAR.R Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1395 2066026598 MANIKANDAN.R STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

1396 2066026600 LOKESH R
Topiwala National Medical College, 
Mumbai

DIPLOMA IN CHILD HEALTH/ 
PAEDIATRICS
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1397 2066026602 THAMIZHANBAN A
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

1398 2066026613 GOWTHAM KRISHNA.Y
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1399 2066026623 SANJEEV PRASAD S
Kanyakumari Medical College, 
Kanyakumari

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1400 2066026624 DEEPIKA THERESA T
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1401 2066026626 HARITHA KANNAN
Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1402 2066026627 APARNA SATHIAN
Govt. Villupuram Medical College, 
Villupuram, Tamil Nadu

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1403 2066026633 INFANT BERARO A
Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

1404 2066026650 ANTO TIJU G
TIRUNELVELI Medical College, 
TIRUNELVELI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1405 2066026661 ARAVIND R
Government Mohan Kumaramangalam 
Medical College, SELAM

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1406 2066026669 DINESH KUMAR S
Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1407 2066026690 PRAVIN KUMAR S KILPAUK MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1408 2066026692 NAVANEETHA S.P
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1409 2066026693 AMUDHA ILA
Swami Ramanand Teerth Rural Medical 
College, Ambajogai

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1410 2066026698 PRASANTH R
THANJAVUR MEDICAL 
COLLEGE,THANJAVUR

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1411 2066026709 SANJANA VENKATESH
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1412 2066026710 INTHIRA J.S.
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1413 2066026713 K BHARATHY
CHENGALPATTU Medical College, 
CHENGALPATTU

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1414 2066026714 DHARANI R K
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1415 2066026719 K G VISHNUKUMAR Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1416 2066026723 KIRUTHI K
Chettinad Hospital and Research 
Institute, Kancheepuram

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1417 2066026728 MANASA RAJ MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

1418 2066026738 SATHEESH KV
Government Mohan Kumaramangalam 
Medical College, SELAM

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1419 2066026739 AARTHI RAJENDRAN
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.S. (E.N.T.)

1420 2066026742 MEGHANA MENON
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

1421 2066026744 K.AMBIKA Thiruvarur Govt.Medical College 
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)
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1422 2066026763 GAYATHRI K
THANJAVUR MEDICAL 
COLLEGE,THANJAVUR

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1423 2066026769 HEMANTH KUMAR K
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

1424 2066026777 SESHASAYEE S Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1425 2066026783 V.MANOPRIYA
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1426 2066026785 S. INDUMATHI
SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.S. (E.N.T.)

1427 2066026791 A.ROHINI
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

1428 2066026794 K.RIYAZ AHAMED Silchar Medical College, Silchar M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1429 2066026797 SOUNDARYA KAMARAJ
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

1430 2066026818 T G SIVAGAMASUNDARI
Chettinad Hospital and Research 
Institute, Kancheepuram

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1431 2066026835 VIMALA PALANISAMY MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1432 2066026836 PRARTHANA K R STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

1433 2066026846 RAMYA S
Vinayaka Missions Medical College and 
Hospital, Karaikal

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1434 2066026863 SHREENIDHI R Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1435 2066026877
RAJALAKSHMI 
SIVAKUMAR

Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (Emergency and Critical 
Care)/M.D. (Emergency Medicine)

1436 2066026885 ADITYA M S Dr. R.P.G. Medical College, Tanda M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1437 2066026895 NIVETHA M STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1438 2066026906 VIDHYA A
Fakhruddin Ali Ahmed Medical College 
and Hospital, Barpeta, Assam

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

1439 2066026909 ARVIND KRISHNA D
CHENGALPATTU Medical College, 
CHENGALPATTU

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1440 2066026917 BENAZER H Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1441 2066026924 PRAVEEN P A STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1442 2066026941 PAVITHRA D
Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1443 2066026942 B VIGNITHA
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

1444 2066026961 VANISHREE M Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

1445 2066026970 ARAVINTHAN R
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)
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1446 2066026988 RAGHUL
Govt. Villupuram Medical College, 
Villupuram, Tamil Nadu

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1447 2066027000 SMRITHI MARIE SAMSON
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1448 2066027017 HARSHADA.S.P
CHENGALPATTU Medical College, 
CHENGALPATTU

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1449 2066027018 ARUMBU K MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

1450 2066027027
SUNDERESH KAMAL 
CHANDER. U

ACS Medical College and Hospital, 
Chennai

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

1451 2066027037 FAIROZE NAGHATH J STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

1452 2066027048 GASTNER K B Tezpur Medical College, Tezpur M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1453 2066027063 VIGNESH SHIVARAMAN P
Chettinad Hospital and Research 
Institute, Kancheepuram

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

1454 2066027066 V PRIYADHARSHINI
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1455 2066027074 VISHNU VARTHAN V MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1456 2066027088 RINCY D
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

1457 2066027094 RAJABHARATHI U
TIRUNELVELI Medical College, 
TIRUNELVELI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1458 2066027096 U VAISHALI
Chettinad Hospital and Research 
Institute, Kancheepuram

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1459 2066027100 JEYASHREE P
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (PHYSIOLOGY)

1460 2066027104 SURIYADHARSHINI
THANJAVUR MEDICAL 
COLLEGE,THANJAVUR

M.S. (E.N.T.)

1461 2066027116 RAMPRADEEP D
SRM Medical College and Hospital, 
Chennai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1462 2066027121 ALAGURSWAMY RAVI Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1463 2066027124 AISHWARYA JEYAKUMAR
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

1464 2066027142 NAVEENKUMAR N STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1465 2066027147 APARAJIT RAVIKUMAR
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1466 2066027154 NAZIA BANU Z
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

1467 2066027160 MALATHY.D
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

1468 2066027164 ANUSHA VISWANATHAN
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE
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1469 2066027165 ERAGAM RAHUL REDDY
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1470 2066027197 JEROLIN ANTONY A
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1471 2066027202 ABISHEK M
Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1472 2066027208 PUGHAZHENDHI P M Kurnool Medical College, Kurnool M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1473 2066027212 AADITHIYAN S Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

1474 2066027221 MANIMARAN
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

1475 2066027237 SARAH SHAHEEN SHAKIR
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

1476 2066027238 NAJEEM FAZIL M Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1477 2066027248
TASNEEM FATHIMA 
AHMED

Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1478 2066027252 GLADWIN DANIEL A
K.A.P.Viswanathan Government 
Medical College,TIRUCHIRAPPALLLI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1479 2066027259 M G RAMAKRISHNAN MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1480 2066027276 VIGHNESH C S Government Medical College, Baroda M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1481 2066027301 MIDHUN KUMAR J
K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1482 2066027309 R NANDITA STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1483 2066027319 HARIPRASADH R
Government Mohan Kumaramangalam 
Medical College, SELAM

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1484 2066027321 GAUTHAM S
Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1485 2066027325 RAJ VIGNESH S
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1486 2066027327 MANASVINI S
Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1487 2066027340 THULASIRAJ.S
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1488 2066027345 HEMA PRIYA S
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1489 2066027361 G.SATHEESH KUMAR
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1490 2066027387 MANOJ B
Government Mohan Kumaramangalam 
Medical College, SELAM

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1491 2066027399 HARIDEVKUMAR K
Pt. Jawahar Lal Nehru Memorial 
Medical College, Raipur

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1492 2066027400 NATESH KUMAR S STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1493 2066027410 KSHEERABDHI
SRM Medical College and Hospital, 
Chennai

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)
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1494 2066027413
RACHNA GORDHAN 
BHATIA

JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1495 2066027421 PALANIKUMAR
Regional Cancer Centre, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

1496 2066027424 KAMESH M B
Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

1497 2066027436 SARAVANA KUMAR J STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1498 2066027439 APOORVA K.V
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.S. (E.N.T.)

1499 2066027445 ILAKYAA RAJAKUMAR Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1500 2066027447 SINDHU PARKAVI S
K.A.P.Viswanathan Government 
Medical College,TIRUCHIRAPPALLLI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1501 2066027467 PREETHI S
Chettinad Hospital and Research 
Institute, Kancheepuram

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

1502 2066027508 ALAMELU SATISH
Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.D. IN NUCLEAR MEDICINE

1503 2066027513 LYDIA CAMILLA ARUL
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.S. (E.N.T.)

1504 2066027523 SANGEETHA.U Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.S. (E.N.T.)

1505 2066027527 L SARANYA Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1506 2066027540 AJIBA SABANA R
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1507 2066027541 MARLEENA BANU
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

1508 2066027551 HEMRAJ BHASKER M
Jawaharlal Nehru Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Imphal

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1509 2066027578 DANITA G S EDWIN Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

1510 2066027583 ARASI SOWMITHRA STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1511 2066027594 KISHORE
Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Ranchi

M.D. (FORENSIC MEDICINE)

1512 2066027597
MUKHILAN SELVAKUMAR 
C

Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1513 2066027599 PRANAB K
CHENGALPATTU Medical College, 
CHENGALPATTU

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1514 2066027615 L. RITI GRASHIA MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (E.N.T.)

1515 2066027644 VANMATHI A JSS Medical College, Jagadguru
M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

1516 2066027645 SHANTHI PRIYA D Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.S. (E.N.T.)

1517 2066027651 SUPRIYA.V MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1518 2066027663 SHEELAPREYA R
Chettinad Hospital and Research 
Institute, Kancheepuram

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)
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1519 2066027669 SHRUTHI V
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1520 2066027670 JAYADHARSHINI K
SRM Medical College and Hospital, 
Chennai

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1521 2066027673 AISHWARYA ALAVANDAR
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

1522 2066027679 KRITHIGA M
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

1523 2066027684 NISHAANTH S
SRM Medical College and Hospital, 
Chennai

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

1524 2066027687 SADHANA RAJASEKHAR Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1525 2066027699 RAHUL E KILPAUK MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1526 2066027700 NIRAIMOZHI V
Sri Siddhartha Medical College DU, 
Tumkur

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1527 2066027707 RATHI MEENA T MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1528 2066027728
SHRAVANTHI NAIDU 
SINGADIVAKKAM 
WOODAYAGIRI

Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1529 2066027744 VINU V
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

1530 2066027747 RADHA.T.R
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1531 2066027748 SURIA MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

1532 2066027772 VANIKIRUTHIKA P K
COIMBATORE Medical 
College,COIMBATORE

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1533 2066027796 RAGHUL.S
Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

1534 2066027797 PREETHA N
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

1535 2066027799 A S VIDYA
COIMBATORE Medical 
College,COIMBATORE

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1536 2066027803 ABISHEK
K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

1537 2066027812 GAYATHRI E
Government Thoothukudi Medical 
College

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1538 2066027828 KISHORE B
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1539 2066027833 MANIMOZHI.K MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. GERIATRICS

1540 2066027836 NISHITA M KILPAUK MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1541 2066027845 MANOJ P
SRM Medical College and Hospital, 
Chennai

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE
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1542 2066027847 VENKATRAMAN
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

1543 2066027851 PAVITHRA K
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

MD/MS (Anatomy)

1544 2066027859 ASWINI S
Govt. Villupuram Medical College, 
Villupuram, Tamil Nadu

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1545 2066027864 DIVYA BHARATHI A
Government Medical College, 
Kottayam

M.D. (BIOCHEMISTRY)

1546 2066027865 T MITILA Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

1547 2066027866 BINOJ C
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

1548 2066027867 DILIP UPADHYAY A
Jawaharlal Nehru Medical College, 
Bhagalpur

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1549 2066027875 ASWIN C S.V. Medical College, Tirupathi M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1550 2066027901 RAJ KUMAR R MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1551 2066027904 VASANTHAKUMAR V
TIRUNELVELI Medical College, 
TIRUNELVELI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1552 2066027906 SABARIRAJAN M MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1553 2066027910 THANGARAJ R
Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1554 2066027914 MESHACH J
Government Theni Medical College, 
Theni

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1555 2066027928 RUBAN RAJ.R
TIRUNELVELI Medical College, 
TIRUNELVELI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1556 2066027935 MIMI JANET A
TIRUNELVELI Medical College, 
TIRUNELVELI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1557 2066027948 V VAISHALI Siddartha Medical College, Vijayawada M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1558 2066027951 NIVVEDITA M
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1559 2066027954 G AKSHAYA
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1560 2066027957 GOWDHAM S Thiruvarur Govt.Medical College M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1561 2066027958 DHIVYA R Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1562 2066027962 SUNDARAVEL S P
TIRUNELVELI Medical College, 
TIRUNELVELI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1563 2066027965 MADHAVI L
Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1564 2066027980 ANAND SUNDARARAMAN
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.S. (E.N.T.)

1565 2066027985
ARIVAZHAGAN 
MURUGAPPAN

Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

1566 2066027992 SHAJNI KRISHNA G M Saveetha Medical College, Chennai
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1567 2066027993 ABDUL AZEEZ M STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)
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1568 2066027998 HARISH BABU J Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1569 2066028001 SIBI SANJAY B
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1570 2066028002 MALINI E
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

1571 2066028015 SOLOMON K DOMINIC
Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1572 2066028016 VARSHA MENON M
CHENGALPATTU Medical College, 
CHENGALPATTU

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1573 2066028027 D. VELMURUGAN
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

1574 2066028028
MURUGA BHOOPATHY 
RAJAN J

Guntur Medical College, Guntur
M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

1575 2066028031 JAYASURIYA K STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1576 2066028038 RAVEENA.K.S SDU Medical College, Kolar
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1577 2066028041 SWAATHY R
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1578 2066028042 VINISHA KUMARESAN Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

1579 2066028059 PARISHEKH
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1580 2066028078 KEERTHY VARMAN M KILPAUK MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1581 2066028096 WITMAN ARIVUMATHI K
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1582 2066028123 SREESUBHAGEETHA D
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1583 2066028125 MADHUBALA B
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

1584 2066028128 VAISHNAVI R
Govt. Villupuram Medical College, 
Villupuram, Tamil Nadu

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1585 2066028135 PREMRAJ T Government Medical College, Patiala M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

1586 2066028142 PRAVEEN V
Government Mohan Kumaramangalam 
Medical College, SELAM

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1587 2066028149 HARISH K NAGAPPA
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.S. (E.N.T.)

1588 2066028166 GUNASUNDAR E
GOVT DHARAMAPURI MED 
COLL,DHARMAPURI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1589 2066028168 DEEPA M MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1590 2066028170 NIVEDITHA KRISHNAN
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)
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1591 2066028177 THAVAMANI R
Kanyakumari Medical College, 
Kanyakumari

M.S. (E.N.T.)

1592 2066028178 MUTHUSUNDARI A
Chettinad Hospital and Research 
Institute, Kancheepuram

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1593 2066028180 SUBHASRI S Government Medical College, Surat M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

1594 2066028193 JAYA LALWANI Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1595 2066028224 AAKASH Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1596 2066028226 SATHYANANTHAN M
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1597 2066028227 G.K.DHIVYA
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.S. (E.N.T.)

1598 2066028237 SHELLY R KILPAUK MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

1599 2066028238 SONIPRIYA P
Government Mohan Kumaramangalam 
Medical College, SELAM

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1600 2066028264 PRIYADHARSHINI M
Chettinad Hospital and Research 
Institute, Kancheepuram

M.S. (E.N.T.)

1601 2066028275 ASWANAA K G
K.A.P.Viswanathan Government 
Medical College,TIRUCHIRAPPALLLI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1602 2066028294
MOHAMED ABDULLAH 
AK

TIRUNELVELI Medical College, 
TIRUNELVELI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1603 2066028307 UDAYAKUMAR S M J
Shri Sathya Sai Medical College and RI, 
Kancheepuram

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1604 2066028314 SIVARANJANI B Rangaraya Medical College, Kakinada M.S. (E.N.T.)

1605 2066028315 SIVAKANNAN M
Govt. Villupuram Medical College, 
Villupuram, Tamil Nadu

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1606 2066028316 KANNAN M STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1607 2066028317 GOWTHAM N Kakatiya Medical College Warangal M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1608 2066028318 HARINI R
GOVT DHARAMAPURI MED 
COLL,DHARMAPURI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1609 2066028347 N SATHYARAJAN Silchar Medical College, Silchar M.D. (FORENSIC MEDICINE)

1610 2066028352
P P DEEPAK 
BHARATHWAJ

TIRUNELVELI Medical College, 
TIRUNELVELI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1611 2066028353 RESHMA S
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1612 2066028363 N.VENKATESH
THANJAVUR MEDICAL 
COLLEGE,THANJAVUR

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1613 2066028365 P.E.BALA ABIRAMI MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

1614 2066028368 NIVAEDHA  N
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)
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1615 2066028376 RAJKUMAR S
SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1616 2066028382 K.N.MADAN KUMAR SDU Medical College, Kolar M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

1617 2066028395 PAVANKUMAR S V Gajra Raja Medical College, Gwalior M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

1618 2066028413 GAYATHRI SIVAKUMAR
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1619 2066028415 PREETHI N
Government Mohan Kumaramangalam 
Medical College, SELAM

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1620 2066028421 NEHA AGARWAL
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

1621 2066028422
MAATHANGHI 
RAVISHANKAR

Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

1622 2066028439 NIMRAH AMTHUL Saveetha Medical College, Chennai
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1623 2066028448 SURYA
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

1624 2066028453 SIVARANJINI Kakatiya Medical College Warangal M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

1625 2066028467 ANINA GARCIA R Saveetha Medical College, Chennai
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

1626 2066028476 B NARESHKUMAR
COIMBATORE Medical 
College,COIMBATORE

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1627 2066028492 O ABINAYA
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1628 2066028496 R J KARTHIGA Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1629 2066028499
SWETHA 
VENKATACHALAM

Maharaja Krishna Chandra Gajapati 
Medical College, Brahmapur

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1630 2066028513 RAJU PV Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1631 2066028523 S M KETHARNATH
Vijaynagar Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Bellary

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1632 2066028529 P S HARITHA MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1633 2066028530 MADHUSHREE N
Meenakshi Medical College Host. and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

1634 2066028531 SIVA KUMAR P
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1635 2066028534 R SHYAM SUNDAR MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1636 2066028544 P SAI SRINIVAS PAVAN
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1637 2066028547 PON DIVYA BHARATHI
Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1638 2066028561 P.B.TARUN TEJA
Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)
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1639 2066028565 K.K.HARSHYENEE
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1640 2066028569 RISHWANTH RAJA P.M
Shri Sathya Sai Medical College and RI, 
Kancheepuram

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1641 2066028584 K.SUDHARSAN
Government Vellore Medical College, 
Vellore

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1642 2066028593 CINDANA P
COIMBATORE Medical 
College,COIMBATORE

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1643 2066028615 SWATHI S
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1644 2066028616 KUMARAN S STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1645 2066028622 MADHUMITHA B MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

1646 2066028664 MONESHA Guwahati Medical College, Guwahati
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1647 2066028666 PRABHU B MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1648 2066028673 DEEPAKRAJA K Thiruvarur Govt.Medical College M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1649 2066028677 THARANI S
Government Theni Medical College, 
Theni

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1650 2066028686 MADHUMITHA
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

1651 2066028689 NITHYA P
K.A.P.Viswanathan Government 
Medical College,TIRUCHIRAPPALLLI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1652 2066028709 G MOGANA
Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

1653 2066028711 VELARASAN V
THANJAVUR MEDICAL 
COLLEGE,THANJAVUR

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1654 2066028714 SUSHMITHA.S.P STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1655 2066028742 DEVA PRIYA E
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1656 2066028747 V.VINOTHKUMAR
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.S. (E.N.T.)

1657 2066028764 R.ARUNKUMAR
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1658 2066028771 JAYAOVIYA N P MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1659 2066028772 HARISH N
COIMBATORE Medical 
College,COIMBATORE

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1660 2066028773
ASWIN RAJ 
SHANMUGARAJAN

Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1661 2066028777 SURESHKUMAR .S STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1662 2066028789 HARIHARAN M
Super Speciality Paediatric Hospital 
and Post Graduate 

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1663 2066028796 VIGNESH.G Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)
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1664 2066028809 MADHUSH KUMAR S
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

1665 2066028810
SRINIDHI 
CHANDRASEKARAN

Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

1666 2066028811 SUPRIYA E STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1667 2066028839 DHANALAKSHMI M SDU Medical College, Kolar M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1668 2066028843
BHARATHI 
RAMAMOORTHY

Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1669 2066028846 SHYAM SUNDAR RENGAN
VEER SURENDRA SAI MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, BURLA

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1670 2066028849 SARENYA.K.S
Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.S. (E.N.T.)

1671 2066028850 VINOTH M MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1672 2066028851 KARTHIK RAJAN MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1673 2066028854 SOUNDARYA S
INDIRA GANDHI MEDICAL COLLEGE 
and RESEARCH INSTITUTE, Puducherry

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

1674 2066028856 AISHWARIYA R
COIMBATORE Medical 
College,COIMBATORE

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1675 2066028872 JESHVIN S V
Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1676 2066028884 KOUSHIKA P
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1677 2066028890 VAISHNAVI SELVARAJU Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

1678 2066028907 RAM SURATH KUMAR G
Government Mohan Kumaramangalam 
Medical College, SELAM

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1679 2066028909 MAGESH R MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1680 2066028920 RAMESH. G KILPAUK MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1681 2066028922 BALAMURUGAN S
CHENGALPATTU Medical College, 
CHENGALPATTU

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1682 2066028947 SIVASHUNMUGAM
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1683 2066028954 RAMYA STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

1684 2066028961 ABINESH GOVINDARAJAN
SRM Medical College and Hospital, 
Chennai

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

1685 2066028965 LOKESH KUMAR A
Chettinad Hospital and Research 
Institute, Kancheepuram

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1686 2066028967 PRASSHANTH R L
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

1687 2066028977 PREETHIV R
Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)
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1688 2066028985 SRIPRIYA M V Government Medical College, Surat M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1689 2066028987 RUPITHA V
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1690 2066028998 SAI CHARAN V
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1691 2066029006
SUPRAJA 
NAGARATHINAM

Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

1692 2066029025 SINUVASAN K
Rajah Muthiah Medical College, 
Annamalai Universit

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

1693 2066029026 EVANGELINE CYNTHIA D
Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

1694 2066029043 VENNILA MR Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1695 2066029049 SHIVANIKA SELVAM
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1696 2066029061 SATHISH KUMAR Rangaraya Medical College, Kakinada M.S. (E.N.T.)

1697 2066029063 JAVID HUSSAIN Y
Meenakshi Medical College Host. and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1698 2066029102
SHRIGNANAPRASANNAM
BIKA T

Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1699 2066029115 LEENA S Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1700 2066029119 NISCHAL A JAIN MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1701 2066029121 MOHAMED ZUBBIN A
K.A.P.Viswanathan Government 
Medical College,TIRUCHIRAPPALLLI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1702 2066029139 MONIKA S Grant Medical College, Mumbai M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1703 2066029143 KAPHILA VISALAKSHI S
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

1704 2066029151 PAVITHRA.S
Government Mohan Kumaramangalam 
Medical College, SELAM

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

1705 2066029155
GAURAV SHYBINTH 
SATHYAVRDHAN

Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1706 2066029163
LAKSHMANAN 
SAKTHIKUMAR

JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.S. (E.N.T.)

1707 2066029170 AISWARYA LOHIDAKSHAN Government Medical College, Akola
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1708 2066029172 SAISAMHITHA MOTURI
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1709 2066029175 ADITHYA TELLAKULA
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

1710 2066029178 SWATI NARASIMHAN
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1711 2066029183 SHREYA S
Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

1712 2066029186 PRASATH R A
Govt. Villupuram Medical College, 
Villupuram, Tamil Nadu

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)
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1713 2066029187 TUSHYANTH V
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1714 2066029189 PRIYADHARSHINI D
Chettinad Hospital and Research 
Institute, Kancheepuram

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1715 2066029192 VIGNESH BHARATHI.N
Topiwala National Medical College, 
Mumbai

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1716 2066029199 SOMESH Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1717 2066029206 SAI THEJA K
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1718 2066029207 SURIYA A
Karnataka Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Hubli

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

1719 2066029218 PREETHIVARTHAN R S
Rabindra Nath Tagore Medical College, 
Udaipur

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1720 2066029225 PRIYANKA A
Government Vellore Medical College, 
Vellore

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1721 2066029226
NIVEDA 
RAMACHANDRAN

Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.S. (E.N.T.)

1722 2066029236 SURYA N STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

1723 2066029242 PRANAVI V
SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

1724 2066029243 JANANI S
TIRUNELVELI Medical College, 
TIRUNELVELI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1725 2066029249 SNEHA A SANKARAN
K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.S. (E.N.T.)

1726 2066029255 LEKHAA M
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.S. (E.N.T.)

1727 2066029260 SOWMYA R
VEER SURENDRA SAI MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, BURLA

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1728 2066029278 NIKHIL V.JAIN KILPAUK MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1729 2066029291 REVANTH.M
Indira Gandhi Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Patna

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1730 2066029292 SUSHMITHA. R MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1731 2066029300 RAGHURAMAN P M
SRM Medical College and Hospital, 
Chennai

M.S. (E.N.T.)

1732 2066029311 KRUTI N PARIKH
Chettinad Hospital and Research 
Institute, Kancheepuram

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

1733 2066029316 SAKTHI PREETHI B
COIMBATORE Medical 
College,COIMBATORE

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

1734 2066029328 SAMEEKSHA M MANUR MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1735 2066029335 MITHUNA PRANAV J
Kanyakumari Medical College, 
Kanyakumari

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1736 2066029351 SUDHARSHAN Osmania Medical College Koti M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1737 2066029367 EVANUS JEROME A KILPAUK MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1738 2066029371 SYLVIA J
CHENGALPATTU Medical College, 
CHENGALPATTU

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)
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1739 2066029383 JOHN FERNANDO G
Govt. Villupuram Medical College, 
Villupuram, Tamil Nadu

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1740 2066029392 MADHUMITHA MOHAN
UP Rural Institute of Medical Sciences, 
SAFAI, ETAWAH

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1741 2066029395 P.MANISHA
Rajah Muthiah Medical College, 
Annamalai Universit

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1742 2066029413 AISHVARYA R MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1743 2066029429 RANGAPRIYA A
SRM Medical College and Hospital, 
Chennai

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1744 2066029433 ARUN R Nalanda Medical College, Patna M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1745 2066029452 CHANDRA MOULI L STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1746 2066029457 SABARISH G MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1747 2066029460 VIGNESH G.V
Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1748 2066029466 GNANA PRAKASH C KILPAUK MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1749 2066029471
PRATHYUSHAA INDU 
KIRAN K S

KILPAUK MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1750 2066029472 MITHEN K R
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

1751 2066029476 VENKADESAN K
THANJAVUR MEDICAL 
COLLEGE,THANJAVUR

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1752 2066029492 NAVIN R
Fakhruddin Ali Ahmed Medical College 
and Hospital, Barpeta, Assam

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1753 2066029498 VISHNU BALAJI. K
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1754 2066029506 REVANTH M I
Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

1755 2066029530 AKSHAYA P MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1756 2066029531 NASEEMA A
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1757 2066029546 M B DIVYA
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.S. (E.N.T.)

1758 2066029548 V S APARAJITHAN MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1759 2066029560 ANIRUDH M JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1760 2066029586 M SIVAKUMAR
Karnataka Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Hubli

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1761 2066029587 ARUN PANDIYAN Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1762 2066029589 NIRANJANI M U
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1763 2066029592 M VENKAT NAVEEN
SRM Medical College and Hospital, 
Chennai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)
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1764 2066029597 S L PRIYANKA
Government Vellore Medical College, 
Vellore

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1765 2066029610 ZAEBHA SHAH ALAM
Dr. DYP Edu. Soc. Deemed Uni., 
Kolhapur

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1766 2066029611 M.P.SADHASIVAM UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1767 2066029614 M.MALAVIKA
CHENGALPATTU Medical College, 
CHENGALPATTU

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1768 2066029615 M. VASUDEVAN Government Medical College, Baroda
M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

1769 2066029616 DINESH KUMAR.P MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. GERIATRICS

1770 2066029618 B.S. SANCHITHA
THANJAVUR MEDICAL 
COLLEGE,THANJAVUR

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

1771 2066029636 SUSHMITHA.M.K.P.
COIMBATORE Medical 
College,COIMBATORE

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

1772 2066029642 VASANTHI.M
Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1773 2066029651 MOHAMED ETHERISH Nizam Institute of Medical Sciences M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1774 2066029658 YUVASHREE M
Chettinad Hospital and Research 
Institute, Kancheepuram

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1775 2066029683 KALAIYARASI K
Government Thoothukudi Medical 
College

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1776 2066029700 M.PRADHEEP Government Medical College, Nagpur M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

1777 2066029724 KARTHIGESWARI ESI PGIMSR, Banglore M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1778 2066029727 MANIKANDAN G KILPAUK MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1779 2066029748 RANJITH K R
Government Thoothukudi Medical 
College

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1780 2066029752 NISSANTH Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1781 2066029757 KOUSIKA K
Government Vellore Medical College, 
Vellore

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1782 2066029762 NATESH G Saveetha Medical College, Chennai
M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

1783 2066029776 MUGES KUMAR C S.V. Medical College, Tirupathi
M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

1784 2066029785 NIVEDITA S MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

1785 2066029797 ARAVINDA RAMAN G
THANJAVUR MEDICAL 
COLLEGE,THANJAVUR

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1786 2066029803 KISHORE KARTHIK Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1787 2066029817 SANDEEP BALAJI R
Mandya Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Mandya

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)
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1788 2066029821
VATHUL B 
SUBRAMANIAN

JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1789 2066029833 ARJUN
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

1790 2066029841 GURUMOORTHY A D
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1791 2066029876 VIDYA R D
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1792 2066029881 NARMATHA B
Mysore Medical College and Research 
Institute, Mysore

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

1793 2066029882 R TILLAK RAAJ
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1794 2066029886 ZAINAI NG
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1795 2066029887 R PRAVEENA S.V. Medical College, Tirupathi
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1796 2066029888 V ILLAKIYA MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1797 2066029891 M SRUTHI STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1798 2066029898 SAHANA G
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1799 2066029901
MEENAKSHI 
MAHADEVAN

Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

1800 2066029907 SINDUJA S
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1801 2066029911 R GAUTHAM SIDARTH JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1802 2066029924 R.BALAKRISHNAN
Meenakshi Medical College Host. and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1803 2066029943 ROSHAN M S R
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1804 2066029945 R SRIDEVI STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1805 2066029955 KAVIYA SRI T R
Government Mohan Kumaramangalam 
Medical College, SELAM

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

1806 2066029970 VAISHNAVI R
Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1807 2066029981 REVATHI RAJENDRAN KILPAUK MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1808 2066029992 R.SUKANYA
Govt. Villupuram Medical College, 
Villupuram, Tamil Nadu

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1809 2066030004 MANISH.R
SRM Medical College and Hospital, 
Chennai

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1810 2066030007 R.MURALIKRISHNAN
Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1811 2066030012 THAYA PRASANTH.S SDU Medical College, Kolar M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1812 2066030013 RA. ASHWIN ANNAMALAI
Rajarajeswari Medical College and 
Hospital

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1813 2066030019 INDHIRA V R MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1814 2066030027 N.SATHISH
Government Vellore Medical College, 
Vellore

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)
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1815 2066030030 VIMAL MANICKAM D
Chettinad Hospital and Research 
Institute, Kancheepuram

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

1816 2066030033 BARNABAS SAMUEL STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1817 2066030040 SEYED RABIYA BEGUM M
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

1818 2066030044 ALLAN DEEPAK UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1819 2066030055 SHRI VISHNU.M
Chettinad Hospital and Research 
Institute, Kancheepuram

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1820 2066030059 ANBURAJAN S
Government Mohan Kumaramangalam 
Medical College, SELAM

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1821 2066030070 JERRY ALFRED S
Chettinad Hospital and Research 
Institute, Kancheepuram

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

1822 2066030074 S SARAVANAN PGIMER Dr. RML Hospital, New Delhi M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1823 2066030077 VIKASH S
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.S. (E.N.T.)

1824 2066030084 S BAGAWATH PRASATH STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1825 2066030090 S NIVEDHITHA
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1826 2066030092 LAVANYA S
Aarupadai Veedu Medical College and 
Hospt., Puducherry

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

1827 2066030093 VINEETHA S Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore
M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

1828 2066030103 V.KARTHIK SHANMUGAM
TIRUNELVELI Medical College, 
TIRUNELVELI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1829 2066030104 V VIGNESH RAJENDRAN STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1830 2066030112 SINDHUJA B MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

1831 2066030119 SAKTHIVEL K S MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1832 2066030125 KEERTHANA S MGM Medical College, Aurangabad M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1833 2066030129 KANAGAVALLI P S STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1834 2066030138 V SAI PRASHAANTH STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1835 2066030143 T P KEERTTHANA
SRM Medical College and Hospital, 
Chennai

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

1836 2066030154
SOLOMON TIMOTHY 
SAMUEL M

VMKV Medical College and Hospital, 
Salem

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1837 2066030155 S SAAI SURYAA Kurnool Medical College, Kurnool M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1838 2066030163 S PADMAJA
Chettinad Hospital and Research 
Institute, Kancheepuram

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

1839 2066030177 S AKSHAYA SDU Medical College, Kolar M.S. (E.N.T.)

1840 2066030181 S. GAYATHRI
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)
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1841 2066030194 KAVYA.S MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

1842 2066030205 RAMALAKSHMI V STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

1843 2066030211 S.NOORUL FAZILA
Hamdard Inst. of Med. Sciences and 
Research, New Delhi

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1844 2066030224 S.PRAGATHEESWARAN
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1845 2066030230 K. POORNIMA MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1846 2066030235 K.DIVYA KAMATCHI MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1847 2066030239 SUJITHA.S
Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

M.S. (E.N.T.)

1848 2066030247 M.M.SRIDEVI MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

1849 2066030302 KARISHMA.P Jhalawar Medical College, Jhalawar M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1850 2066030306 RASIYA V R MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (E.N.T.)

1851 2066030313 KESAVARAJ P
Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1852 2066030317 SPANDANA RAVADA
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1853 2066030331 THANZIL AHMED.I Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1854 2066030335 MOHAMED ABRAR MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

1855 2066030345 VELMURUGAN.P
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1856 2066030355 HARSHA RUPAK V S
Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

1857 2066030362 ARUN PANDIYAN N MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

1858 2066030395 BENISHA JULIAN A
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1859 2066030398 DIVYA S
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1860 2066030401 GOWTHAM K
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1861 2066030403 PRAVEEN KUMAR P
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1862 2066030407 VIGNESH PARTHIBAN
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1863 2066030415 PREETHI S P MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)
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1864 2066030419
MOHANABALAMURUGA
N V

Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

1865 2066030422 SIVARANJANI.S
TIRUNELVELI Medical College, 
TIRUNELVELI

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

1866 2066030428 NIVEDHA V
Aarupadai Veedu Medical College and 
Hospt., Puducherry

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1867 2066030429 KAMINI RAJPUT MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

1868 2066030433 VINU VILASHINI K
SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1869 2066030435 JOHNSON.S
JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

1870 2066030446 MADHUMITHA M
TIRUNELVELI Medical College, 
TIRUNELVELI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1871 2066030451 SOUNTHARIYAA S R
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1872 2066030458 VINOTHKUMAR
Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

1873 2066030476 MANIPRIYA M
Karnataka Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Hubli

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1874 2066030479 R. MONICA PREETHI
Meenakshi Medical College Host. and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

1875 2066030513 NIVVEDHETHA S
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

1876 2066030518 VIJAIY VIGNESH K STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

1877 2066030531 MUTHUKUMARAN N
Government Medical College, 
Bhavnagar

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

1878 2066030562
NAVANEETHAKRISHNAN 
R

Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1879 2066030566 ASHA A Assam Medical College, Dibrugarh M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1880 2066030593 VETTRIVIZHI S A
VMKV Medical College and Hospital, 
Salem

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

1881 2066030594 N.THIVYA MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1882 2066030603 S SELVASRI Government Medical College, Miraj
M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

1883 2066030608 VIKNESH RAJ R Kurnool Medical College, Kurnool M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1884 2066030609 VISHANTH G
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)



Page 78 of 365
SrNo Rollno Name Institute Branch

1885 2066030617 PERANBU L
Government Mohan Kumaramangalam 
Medical College, SELAM

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1886 2066030624 SIVANESAN R MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1887 2066030627 SWARAN KUMAR M Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

1888 2066030652 GOKUL R KILPAUK MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

1889 2066030664 SAAJID ANWAR Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1890 2066030666
SHEIK MOHAMED 
MUBARAK M

MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1891 2066030702 ADITYA VARDHAN
Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

1892 2066030727 KUMAR S
THANJAVUR MEDICAL 
COLLEGE,THANJAVUR

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1893 2066030730 VIGNESH S MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1894 2066030732 SIVAKUMAR M
Government Mohan Kumaramangalam 
Medical College, SELAM

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1895 2066030756 ARIVOLI S
Chettinad Hospital and Research 
Institute, Kancheepuram

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1896 2066030772 EZHILARASI.S STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1897 2066030774 UMA MAHESHWARI V
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

1898 2066030776 DIVYA G
Vinayaka Missions Medical College and 
Hospital, Karaikal

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

1899 2066030782 LOKESH KUMAR N
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1900 2066030787 RITHIKA S
Govt. Villupuram Medical College, 
Villupuram, Tamil Nadu

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

1901 2066030807 S ARAVIND STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1902 2066030814
GANAPATHY RAMAN 
NITHISH DAYANAND

JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1903 2066030822 MANISHA GUPTA J
Shri Sathya Sai Medical College and RI, 
Kancheepuram

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1904 2066030830 SAI PRASATH J RIMS Kadapa M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1905 2066030831 YESWANTH R
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1906 2066030833 ANANYA J MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1907 2066030844 SOWMI ABINAYA MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1908 2066030847 UMAYAL A
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)
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1909 2066030848 CHAUMYA P
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1910 2066030852 JHANSI BHARTI
Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1911 2066030862 ANAND V
Gandhi Medical College Musheerabad 
Secunderabad

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

1912 2066030881 DHANSREE A MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

1913 2066030893 MADHUVANTHI S MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

1914 2066030897 AISHWARYA V
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

1915 2066030899 SHOBIGA N S.V. Medical College, Tirupathi M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1916 2066030900 SHOBINI VISHALI V M Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

1917 2066030902 HAMSIKA S M Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1918 2066030908 K ROSHNI
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1919 2066030909 V SARANKUMAR
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

1920 2066030915 RAGURAM V
SRM Medical College and Hospital, 
Chennai

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1921 2066030917 S.CHOCKALINGAM
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

1922 2066030925 SIVA V
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1923 2066030948 AVILELI HARSHITHA
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1924 2066031003
ERELLA 
MADHUSUDHANA RAO

Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1925 2066031106 PATURI DIVYA SIKHARA
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1926 2066031162 SAMPATHI VENKATESH
Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1927 2066031186 ANUSHA DASU Nizam Institute of Medical Sciences M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1928 2066031193 TIRUPATI SUKRUTHI Government Medical College, Thrissur
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1929 2066031400 DEEPIKA V M KILPAUK MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1930 2066031416 DEVIBALA DIVYA M STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (PHYSIOLOGY)

1931 2066031486 SHRIRAM S MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1932 2066031582 MOHAMMED ASRAR M Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1933 2066031583 MAHALAKSHMI V
COIMBATORE Medical 
College,COIMBATORE

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)
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1934 2066031589 SUNDEEP A
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1935 2066031603 SARVAJITH.S.V MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

1936 2066031645 ARUNA V MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1937 2066031656 ANJUGAM SUGAVANAM Saveetha Medical College, Chennai
M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

1938 2066031661 LAVANYA K MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1939 2066031662 SRIMURUGAN R MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

1940 2066031695 ACHINTHYA ROOPA ARUL
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1941 2066031744 HARITHA.P
K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1942 2066031824 SAMUEL ANANTHARAJ A Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1943 2066031847
KARTHIK SUBRAMANIAM 
T

Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

1944 2066031869 AKSHAY N MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

1945 2066031882 VIVEKANAND P Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1946 2066031888 SANKARA SUBBU R ESI PGIMSR, CHENNAI M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1947 2066031928
DEEPAB PRAKASH 
NARAYANAN N

MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1948 2066031934 P.SOWBARNIKA
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1949 2066031938 N.SWADIKA
VMKV Medical College and Hospital, 
Salem

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1950 2066031947 SRINIPRAKASH UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI
M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

1951 2066031948 UDHAYAKRISHNAN R
COIMBATORE Medical 
College,COIMBATORE

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1952 2066031963 JEEVITHAA
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

1953 2066032004 KAVYA P
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1954 2066032011 RANJANI S Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1955 2066032067 DURGA S STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1956 2066032077
GOVINDARAJAN 
RAJENDRAN

Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)
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1957 2066032134 ANMIKA N
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

1958 2066032151 T.VINOTHA Jhalawar Medical College, Jhalawar
M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

1959 2066032157 S SAIRAKSHA
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1960 2066032189
CHANDRA MOHAN S 
MONICA

K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1961 2066032192 MAULI CHANDHAR C
Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1962 2066032212 KEERTHANA S
VMKV Medical College and Hospital, 
Salem

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

1963 2066032246 DIVYASRI T
VMKV Medical College and Hospital, 
Salem

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

1964 2066032248 PRIYAVALLI S
Swami Ramanand Teerth Rural Medical 
College, Ambajogai

M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

1965 2066032260 CHRISTINA G JSS Medical College, Jagadguru
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

1966 2066032269 SWARNA R M
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1967 2066032286 R D HESHWEAANTH Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1968 2066032290
DHANVARSHA 
SUMALDHA S R

Saveetha Medical College, Chennai
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1969 2066032305 SAI DEIV RAMKUMAR M Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

1970 2066032329 SHRINITHI T MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1971 2066032331 SAMYUGTHA P ESI PGIMSR, CHENNAI
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1972 2066032388 ARAVIND S
Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

1973 2066032401 MONISHA S
K.A.P.Viswanathan Government 
Medical College,TIRUCHIRAPPALLLI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1974 2066032429
B.VIGNESH 
PRABHAKARAN

Government Theni Medical College, 
Theni

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1975 2066032445 G.VIGNESH
Sri Venkateshwara Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Tirupati

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1976 2066032470 PAVITHRA S STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

1977 2066032478 HARISHWAR M
Sri Siddhartha Medical College DU, 
Tumkur

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)



Page 82 of 365
SrNo Rollno Name Institute Branch

1978 2066032484 AISHWARYA IYER Nizam Institute of Medical Sciences M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

1979 2066032510 S G PRARTHANA
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1980 2066032535 VIVEK A L
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. Sports Medicine

1981 2066032542 GOWSINIVEDHA.N
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1982 2066032545 PREETHA T
THANJAVUR MEDICAL 
COLLEGE,THANJAVUR

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1983 2066032556 MEENAKSHISUNDARAM JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

1984 2066032562 DHANALAKSHMI V KILPAUK MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

1985 2066032567 KOWSHIK D
Govt. Medical College and Hospital, 
Chandigarh

M.D. (BIOCHEMISTRY)

1986 2066032585 SADHVIKA KANAGAT
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

1987 2066032586
VISHNUPRIYA 
SIVAKUMAR

Mandya Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Mandya

M.S. (E.N.T.)

1988 2066032593 ANUJA MARY JOSE Osmania Medical College Koti 
M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

1989 2066032617 ARJUN.J
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1990 2066032633 SHANMUGA PRIYA K
SRM Medical College and Hospital, 
Chennai

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

1991 2066032679 SRI VAISHNAVI S
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1992 2066032689 ASWATHY ASOKAN NAIR
Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

1993 2066032756 SABITHA  A
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

1994 2066032774 V.P.SATHYAMOORTHY MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1995 2066032817 PRIYADHARSHINI K MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

1996 2066032832 MOHAN PRASATH G
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

1997 2066032833 SRISHA SOUNDARARAJAN Saveetha Medical College, Chennai
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

1998 2066032835 KANIMOZHI R
Chettinad Hospital and Research 
Institute, Kancheepuram

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

1999 2066032873 P. AMRITA Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

2000 2066032900 VENKTESH U
K.A.P.Viswanathan Government 
Medical College,TIRUCHIRAPPALLLI

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)
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2001 2066032968 PASUPATHI S
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2002 2066032969 KV PRARTHANA
Chettinad Hospital and Research 
Institute, Kancheepuram

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2003 2066032995 RAJALAKSHMI S Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.S. (E.N.T.)

2004 2066032996 SUKESH P MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

2005 2066033124 VIGNESH MANI
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2006 2066033139 MULLAI NAYAKI K
SRM Medical College and Hospital, 
Chennai

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2007 2066033147 GOBINATH V
Regional Institute of Medical Science, 
Imphal

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

2008 2066033150 KRUTHIKA SREE M
Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2009 2066033191 RANJITHKUMAR S
Government Vellore Medical College, 
Vellore

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2010 2066033204 NIVETHA K
K.A.P.Viswanathan Government 
Medical College,TIRUCHIRAPPALLLI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2011 2066033213
AKSHAYA . NEMINATHAN 
MALLIKA

Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2012 2066033224 RAGULAVANI.M
COIMBATORE Medical 
College,COIMBATORE

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2013 2066033263 ASHVINTH SARAVANAN T
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2014 2066033274 AYYAPPAN.P MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2015 2066033283 SOBIA P R
SRM Medical College and Hospital, 
Chennai

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

2016 2066033292 BALAGANESH
Government Thoothukudi Medical 
College

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

2017 2066033327 NITHIN SANTHOSH A
Jawaharlal Nehru Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Imphal

M.D. (BIOCHEMISTRY)

2018 2066033364 ADARSH PAWAN.P
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2019 2066033369 ARTHI P
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2020 2066033371
ABINAYA 
RAVICHANDRAN

MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2021 2066033387 PRAVEEN KUMAR
Kanyakumari Medical College, 
Kanyakumari

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2022 2066033389 MAYA LAKSHMANAN
Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2023 2066033414 ASWIN B SDU Medical College, Kolar M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2024 2066033416 SANJANA S
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2025 2066033461 R KIRUTHIGA ESI PGIMSR, Banglore M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2026 2066033468 RAGHUL SIDDHARTH
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)
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2027 2066033492 MANOJ KUMAR M
Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2028 2066033522 MIRUDHULAA U
Government Theni Medical College, 
Theni

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2029 2066033543 S.PRADEEP
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2030 2066033545 RAMESH
Govt. Villupuram Medical College, 
Villupuram, Tamil Nadu

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2031 2066033563 SANJITH S
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2032 2066033690
SUNDARAVEL 
THIYAGARAJAN

VMKV Medical College and Hospital, 
Salem

M.D. (Emergency and Critical 
Care)/M.D. (Emergency Medicine)

2033 2066033695 POOJAPREETHI T
THANJAVUR MEDICAL 
COLLEGE,THANJAVUR

M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

2034 2066033754 SELVAKUMAR E
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2035 2066033798 MOHAMED MARZOOK M Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2036 2066033805 ARUN KHUMAR L STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2037 2066033845 ABINAYA PREETHI T Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2038 2066033875 SENTHIL NATHAN
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2039 2066033892 PRIYA DHARSHINI.S
SRM Medical College and Hospital, 
Chennai

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2040 2066033904 PRADEEP KUMAR S
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

2041 2066033922 MANJULA S
Chettinad Hospital and Research 
Institute, Kancheepuram

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

2042 2066033938 SRUTHI RAMESH
K.A.P.Viswanathan Government 
Medical College,TIRUCHIRAPPALLLI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2043 2066033962 AKILESHWAR REDDY STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

2044 2066033982 ARTI ANAND
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2045 2066033994 SARANYA RAJEE S
COIMBATORE Medical 
College,COIMBATORE

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2046 2066034028
CHRISTIANEZ RATNA 
KIRUBA

Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2047 2066034040 DHARANI
SRM Medical College and Hospital, 
Chennai

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2048 2066034072 MUTHURAMAN PL
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

2049 2066034075 ASWIN L
Shri Sathya Sai Medical College and RI, 
Kancheepuram

M.S. (E.N.T.)
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2050 2066034076 JAYASHREE.M STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

2051 2066034093 KIRUTHIKA S
COIMBATORE Medical 
College,COIMBATORE

M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

2052 2066034136 BHARATHVIKREM V MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

2053 2066034137 KEERTHANA S
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2054 2066034145 VISHNU RAJ S Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2055 2066034146 ARVIND KRISHNA D Assam Medical College, Dibrugarh M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2056 2066034162 POORNAVENI MOHAN
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2057 2066034168 DHARSHINI S
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

2058 2066034173 PAVITHRA A
COIMBATORE Medical 
College,COIMBATORE

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2059 2066034228 SHRUTHI RAVI Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

2060 2066034229 AKILAN.S.S
Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

2061 2066034243 SRI VIGNESH R
Chettinad Hospital and Research 
Institute, Kancheepuram

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

2062 2066034254 SHRIRANJINI T S
SRM Medical College and Hospital, 
Chennai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2063 2066034256 AMUTHAPRIYA.S.M
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

2064 2066034326 SELVAKUMAR K
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

2065 2066034339 ARUN PRASATH D Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2066 2066034389 KIRUTHIKA S
COIMBATORE Medical 
College,COIMBATORE

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2067 2066034407 DIVYA BARATHI MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2068 2066034414 RAISA T
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2069 2066034452 MATHUMITHA T SDU Medical College, Kolar M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2070 2066034473 ANUSHA C
Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

2071 2066034502 V.MRIDULLA ABIRAMI
Chettinad Hospital and Research 
Institute, Kancheepuram

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)
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2072 2066034516 SAMUEL JOSEPH M
NORTH BENGAL MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
DARJEELING

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2073 2066034555 RAGUL D JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2074 2066034617 HARINIE
Chettinad Hospital and Research 
Institute, Kancheepuram

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2075 2066034639 NIDHARSHANA KR
GOVT DHARAMAPURI MED 
COLL,DHARMAPURI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2076 2066034669 SAKTHI M MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2077 2066034683 GOPIPRASAD T
CHENGALPATTU Medical College, 
CHENGALPATTU

M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

2078 2066034686 PREETHI MADHUBALA S
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2079 2066034719 YASWANTHKUMAR K S
Shri MP Shah Medical College, 
Jamnagar

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2080 2066034732 SHARON JEYASELVAN P
K.A.P.Viswanathan Government 
Medical College,TIRUCHIRAPPALLLI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2081 2066034739 SAKTHI INDHU SHREE P.R
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2082 2066034772 DEEPAN RAJ S Osmania Medical College Koti 
M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

2083 2066034787 SUBASHREE
Govt. Villupuram Medical College, 
Villupuram, Tamil Nadu

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2084 2066034795 KEERTHANA.G MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2085 2066034825 THIRUPATHY V
TIRUNELVELI Medical College, 
TIRUNELVELI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2086 2066034838 ANUSHANTHINI P MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

2087 2066034843 JAIVIGNESH J
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

2088 2066034849 IMMANUEL JOSHUA E
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

2089 2066034852 T.SASIKALA Thiruvarur Govt.Medical College M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2090 2066034861 BUVANA S
Govt. Villupuram Medical College, 
Villupuram, Tamil Nadu

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2091 2066034871 PRASHANTH M
TIRUNELVELI Medical College, 
TIRUNELVELI

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

2092 2066034901 SRISWETHA TK
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2093 2066034907
AMIRTHALINGESWARAN.
G

KILPAUK MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2094 2066034940 BOMMI P
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2095 2066034951 R.KIRUBHAGARAN
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.S. (E.N.T.)
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2096 2066034964 PAVITHRA L KILPAUK MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2097 2066034996 SUDHARSHAN R
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

2098 2066035010 MANIKANDAN G
Meenakshi Medical College Host. and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2099 2066035021 M.VINODHINI
Meenakshi Medical College Host. and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2100 2066035022 M.VIGNESH
Chettinad Hospital and Research 
Institute, Kancheepuram

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

2101 2066035023 G.ARCHANADEVI
COIMBATORE Medical 
College,COIMBATORE

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2102 2066035034 VASANTHAKUMAR M
Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Ranchi

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2103 2066035044
N.ADHISHWAR 
KUMARAN

Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

2104 2066035053 SAM RAJA R
Chettinad Hospital and Research 
Institute, Kancheepuram

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2105 2066035055 SATHYAVATHY S.V. Medical College, Tirupathi M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2106 2066035076 R.SHARMILA
THANJAVUR MEDICAL 
COLLEGE,THANJAVUR

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2107 2066035088 M.GNANAOLI Guntur Medical College, Guntur M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

2108 2066035094 ABHINAYA J
CHENGALPATTU Medical College, 
CHENGALPATTU

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2109 2066035095 SARASWATHI S MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2110 2066035109 ANURAG.A
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

2111 2066035112 BISWAJIT SAHOO
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2112 2066035115 SAMBIT KUMAR PALO Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2113 2066035121
CHINMAY KUMAR 
MANDAL

Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

2114 2066035148 PUNYATOYA SAMAL
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2115 2066035187 NIHAR RANJAN PATI
VEER SURENDRA SAI MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, BURLA

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

2116 2066035190 MONICA DAS PGIMER Dr. RML Hospital, New Delhi
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2117 2066035203 ROSHAN KANHEYA LENKA
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

2118 2066035232 SANDEEP KUMAR PRUSTY
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2119 2066035249 SHESHADEV KUMBHAR
VEER SURENDRA SAI MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, BURLA

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2120 2066035250
SMRITI SAMIKSHYA 
NAYAK

Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)
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2121 2066035255
ABHISEK KUMAR 
SARANGI

Ganesh Shankar Vidyarthi Memorial 
Medical College, KANPUR

M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

2122 2066035274 PRITISH KUMAR BEHERA
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

2123 2066035278 SMRUTI SNIGDHA SAHOO
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2124 2066035282 SANGHAMITRA PATRA
Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Ranchi

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

2125 2066035298 MANORANJAN SWAIN
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2126 2066035300 SOUMYA RANJAN PATRA
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2127 2066035314 SATWIK ROUTRAY
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

2128 2066035327 ANWESHA MOHANTY
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2129 2066035338 SUSHREESMITA BEHERA
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2130 2066035350 AMIYA KUMAR SAHU
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2131 2066035367 PALLABI DASH
Maharaja Krishna Chandra Gajapati 
Medical College, Brahmapur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2132 2066035373 RANJAN KUMAR SAHOO PGIMER Dr. RML Hospital, New Delhi M.S. (E.N.T.)

2133 2066035376 ASHISH SAHOO
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2134 2066035391 KANIKA SHARMA
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2135 2066035438 ALOKABANDHU NAYAK
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

2136 2066035448 DEBASISH RATH
Byramjee Jeejeebhoy Government 
Medical College, Pune

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2137 2066035455 SAILAJA SUKANYA
Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2138 2066035459 CHUMKIRANI NANDA
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

2139 2066035467 SWADHINATA SAHOO
Maharaja Krishna Chandra Gajapati 
Medical College, Brahmapur

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

2140 2066035470 RAJAT KUMAR BEHERA
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

2141 2066035510 PRITISH MOHAPATRA
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2142 2066035512 SASWAT KETAN PADHIAL
Nilratan Sircar Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)
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2143 2066035514 KRISHNA REKHA MANTRY
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2144 2066035536 SHEEL MOHANTY
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2145 2066035544 ANSHUMAN DASH
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

2146 2066035592
SNEHANSU DEBABRATA 
MALLA

LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2147 2066035601 SUBHAM MOHARANA
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

2148 2066035604
SUBHALAXMI 
MAHAPATRA

Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2149 2066035620 SWETA SUMAN
Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

2150 2066035648 GARIMA MISHRA Patna Medical College, Patna M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

2151 2066035649 MAYANK RAJPAL VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2152 2066035662 SHUBHAM SINGH Patna Medical College, Patna M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2153 2066035665
SHAIKH ZAINAB 
KHURSHID

Darbhanga Medical College, 
Laheriasarai

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

2154 2066035833 ANAMIKA JHA Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2155 2066035834 SHIVANI SHEKHAR Patna Medical College, Patna
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

2156 2066035853 SNEHA JHA
Darbhanga Medical College, 
Laheriasarai

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2157 2066035855 NIVEDITA JHA Patna Medical College, Patna M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2158 2066035879 SHIWANGI BHARDWAJ
Pt. Jawahar Lal Nehru Memorial 
Medical College, Raipur

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

2159 2066035881 SANJEEV GHILDIYAL
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

2160 2066035889 SONALI BISHT
Moti Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Allahabad

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2161 2066035928 SUNOM MERAB LEPCHA Grant Medical College, Mumbai
M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

2162 2066035960 FARIA RASOOL
Lala Lajpat Rai Memorial Medical 
College, MEERUT

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

2163 2066036008 SHIVANI GUSAIN GOA MEDICAL COLLEGE, PANAJI M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

2164 2066036040 SUKHDEEP SINGH
Govt. Medical College and Hospital, 
Chandigarh

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2165 2066036054 AMBAR KARWAL
Government Medical College, 
Bhavnagar

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

2166 2066036064 PARVIND SINGH
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)
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2167 2066036085 TEESTA GUSAIN
Govt. Bundelkhand Medical College 
SAGAR M.P.

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

2168 2066036087 DEEPSHRI RANJAN
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2169 2066036089 UDAY PRATAP SINGH
Moti Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Allahabad

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2170 2066036098 DEEPAK KUNWAR Gandhi Medical College, Bhopal M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

2171 2066036117 ARUNDHATI GAIROLA
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

2172 2066036129 AYUSH GUPTA Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2173 2066036131 JAHNAVI SHRIVASTAVA
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2174 2066036146 UTKARSH JAIN
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.S. (E.N.T.)

2175 2066036147 RAM KRISHNA MISHRA Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

2176 2066036157 KANIKA RATURI PGIMER Dr. RML Hospital, New Delhi M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

2177 2066036158 RIYA TOMAR Government Medical College, Patiala M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

2178 2066036166 GARIMA KANDPAL
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

2179 2066036178 RAM PYARI SAINI Sardar Patel Medical College, Bikaner 
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2180 2066036220 JUHI CHANDNA
Ganesh Shankar Vidyarthi Memorial 
Medical College, KANPUR

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2181 2066036235 SUMAILA NAAZ
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

2182 2066036247 NEHA CHAUHAN
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2183 2066036253 SUPRIYA RAWAT
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

2184 2066036258 SURABHI POKHARIYAL
UP Rural Institute of Medical Sciences, 
SAFAI, ETAWAH

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2185 2066036267
ADITYA PRATAP SINGH 
RATHORE

MAHARANI LAXMI BAI Medical 
College,JHANSI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2186 2066036268 AKANKSHA SEMWAL Sarojini Naidu Medical College, AGRA M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2187 2066036278 MARYAM QURBAN
Lala Lajpat Rai Memorial Medical 
College, MEERUT

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2188 2066036294 AYUSHI BISHT
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

2189 2066036307 MAYANK SINGHAL VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2190 2066036359 SWATI DHYANI
Government Medical College, 
Haldwani

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

2191 2066036364 GARIMA
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2192 2066036459 RANA SHARMA
Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2193 2066036483 MOHIT KAUSHAL
Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)
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2194 2066036531 PROTIK MUKHERJEE
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

2195 2066036541 DIVYA JYOTI
Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Ranchi

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2196 2066036583 APARAJITA SINHA
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2197 2066036623 SOUNAK SENGUPTA MGM Medical College, Aurangabad M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2198 2066036628 SURABHI SUMAN
Bankura Sammilani Medical College, 
BANKURA

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2199 2066036642 SHASHWAT LOHIA
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

2200 2066036656 AJITESH KUMAR Patna Medical College, Patna M.D. (PHYSIOLOGY)

2201 2066036732 SUCHETHA S MORABAD Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

2202 2066036759 RAHUL R KURVATTI
Vinayaka Missions Medical College and 
Hospital, Karaikal

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2203 2066036763 DEEPA YALAGISHETTAR
Vijaynagar Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Bellary

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2204 2066036805 SMRUTHI M PALEKAR Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2205 2066036820
NIDHI VASANT 
ANKOLEKAR

MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2206 2066036836 POOJA AJIT JOSHI
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2207 2066036841 PATEEL VARUN KUMAR
Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2208 2066036850
DARSHAN R 
MALKHEDKAR

Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2209 2066036851
AISHWARYA 
MAHANANDESH DESAI

Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2210 2066036867 AISHWARYA V ATHANI
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2211 2066036943 AMRITA CHAKRABORTY Guwahati Medical College, Guwahati M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2212 2066036950 DOROTHY HAZOWARY
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

2213 2066036971 RAHUL KESHAN
Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

2214 2066036979 BAIDURJYA MAHANTA Assam Medical College, Dibrugarh 
M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

2215 2066037031 ERICCA S SANGMA Patna Medical College, Patna M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

2216 2066037050 VARSHA SATHEES Government Medical College, Amritsar
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2217 2066037129 RAHUL SAIKIA
Jorhat Medical College and Hospital, 
Jorhat

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2218 2066037156 CHINMOYEE DEORI
Jorhat Medical College and Hospital, 
Jorhat

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2219 2066037194 DEBASHREE KARMAKAR Guwahati Medical College, Guwahati M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)
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2220 2066037249 MANDIRA SONOWAL Guwahati Medical College, Guwahati
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2221 2066037275 ADITI SINGH
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

2222 2066037326 CHETAN DAMANI
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2223 2066037348 SWATI BHATTACHARJEE B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

2224 2066037372 MEENU JOSE
Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

2225 2066037386 ANJU SUSAN JACOB
Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

M.S. (E.N.T.)

2226 2066037396 SARAH JOHNY PINDIS Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2227 2066037397 JAGA JAYADAS MGM Medical College, Aurangabad
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2228 2066037420 DHARITRI S Gandhi Medical College, Bhopal
M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

2229 2066037423 NAVIYA MARY THOMAS
Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2230 2066037426 FARIJAN K Government Medical College, Thrissur M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2231 2066037438 ZIYA K NARAYAN KUTTY Osmania Medical College Koti M.S. (E.N.T.)

2232 2066037455 M KARTHIK
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2233 2066037457 JAYALAKSHMI MOHAN
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2234 2066037458 ANISH KRISHNA C U Gajra Raja Medical College, Gwalior
M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

2235 2066037480 SREELAKSHMI .C.B Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

2236 2066037481 ABDUL BASITH N Government Medical College, Thrissur M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2237 2066037485 DIVYA MARY GEORGE
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2238 2066037493
SREEDHAR MOHAN 
MENON

Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2239 2066037534 CHACKOCHAN MJ
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

2240 2066037584 NEERAJA G MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA DIP.IN GYNAE. & OBST.

2241 2066037594 JERIN JOSE
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2242 2066037603
SHARATH KRISHNA 
SATHYAN P.K

Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2243 2066037606 LAKSHMI Nalanda Medical College, Patna M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2244 2066037614 REVIN K THOMAS
Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)
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2245 2066037628 JOSEPH N PAUL
Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.D. (Emergency and Critical 
Care)/M.D. (Emergency Medicine)

2246 2066037679 MITHUN KRISHNA R
Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose Medical 
college, Jabalpur

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

2247 2066037690 NEEMA ANN SABU
Government Medical College, 
Kottayam

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2248 2066037708 ABHISHEK SANTHOSH Assam Medical College, Dibrugarh M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2249 2066037830 AMRITHA VINOD
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2250 2066037836 DEEPAK.ANIL JSS Medical College, Jagadguru
M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

2251 2066037858
NIKITHA ELIZABETH 
MATHEWS

Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2252 2066037859 RAVEENA PRASAD
K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.S. (E.N.T.)

2253 2066037878
MICHELLE MERIL 
REGINALD

Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

2254 2066037893 MARIA MATHACHAN
Government Medical College, 
Kottayam

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

2255 2066037908 AMAL ANTONY PAUL
Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

2256 2066037913 AKHIL JOHN Rangaraya Medical College, Kakinada M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

2257 2066037930 GLORY DAVIS
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

MD/MS (Anatomy)

2258 2066037944 ANUSREE R
Government T.D. Medical College, 
Alappuzha

M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

2259 2066037957 MUTHAMILRAJA K
Aarupadai Veedu Medical College and 
Hospt., Puducherry

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

2260 2066037974 LADDHA VEDANT SANJAY Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

2261 2066038003 VIPIN VARGHESE Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2262 2066038022
BENITA ANNA 
AUGUSTINE

Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2263 2066038042
SUSMITHA SUSAN 
MAMMEN

Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2264 2066038045 GREESHA THERESA
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2265 2066038046 SONA MOHAN
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

2266 2066038059 MATHAI N T
Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)
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2267 2066038092 THOMAS JEO JOSEPH Sardar Patel Medical College, Bikaner 
M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

2268 2066038112 RAISA SABU
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2269 2066038116 IRIN ROSANNA BENNY
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

2270 2066038123 ANJU ARAVINDAN
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2271 2066038159 ARJUN SURESH Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore M.S. (E.N.T.)

2272 2066038189
AISHWARYA DINESH 
CHANDRAN

Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore M.S. (E.N.T.)

2273 2066038210
WASEEM MUHAMMED 
ILYAS

JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.D. (Emergency and Critical 
Care)/M.D. (Emergency Medicine)

2274 2066038240 MOHASENA BEEBI.M
TIRUNELVELI Medical College, 
TIRUNELVELI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2275 2066038322 GOPIKA BALACHANDRAN
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.S. (E.N.T.)

2276 2066038358
KASHMIRA ROBIN 
GEORGE

Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2277 2066038378 APARNA AJAY
Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

2278 2066038395 APARNA BEN Guwahati Medical College, Guwahati M.S. (E.N.T.)

2279 2066038398
SARIGA PAMPALA 
SUKUMAR

Aarupadai Veedu Medical College and 
Hospt., Puducherry

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2280 2066038452 ANJANA.G
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (PHYSICAL MED. & 
REHABILITATION)

2281 2066038529 KEERTHI RAJ
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2282 2066038566 AMEENA C HANNA
Government T.D. Medical College, 
Alappuzha

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

2283 2066038582 SANJAY KRISHNAN S Rural Medical College and PIMS, Loni M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2284 2066038611 RAAJALEKSHMY A Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2285 2066038626 NIDHI MARIAM GEORGE
SRM Medical College and Hospital, 
Chennai

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2286 2066038633 PARVATI NAIR Government Medical College, Nagpur M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

2287 2066038639 SUBHANETHRA A
Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

2288 2066038648 SRUTHI .S. MATHAI
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2289 2066038666 MEERA N
Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2290 2066038677 LISA MARIA GEORGE
Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)
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2291 2066038681 SOMIN SUNNY THOMAS
Government Medical College, 
Kottayam

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

2292 2066038687
BETHANY GRACE 
NEUMANN

Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2293 2066038735 AMRUTHA BHARATHAN
COIMBATORE Medical 
College,COIMBATORE

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2294 2066038738 SUZANN MARY MATHEW
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

2295 2066038764 RIYA GEORGE Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore
M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

2296 2066038765 ALEX GEORGE School of Tropical Medicine, KOLKATA M.D. (TROPICAL MEDICINE)

2297 2066038766 NEEHARA KESYA JACOB
Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.D. (PHYSICAL MED. & 
REHABILITATION)

2298 2066038767 PREETHA JOHN
Rajarajeswari Medical College and 
Hospital

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2299 2066038772 ARATHY P
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2300 2066038776 APOORVA PRASAD Government Medical College, Amritsar M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2301 2066038778 NANDA LAKSHMI A
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2302 2066038796 PREETHI AUGUSTINE
Government T.D. Medical College, 
Alappuzha

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

2303 2066038806 ROSNA THOMAS
Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

2304 2066038822 AISWARYA.R.KAMATH
Government Medical College, 
Ernkulam

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

2305 2066038824 ADWITIYA KAUSHIK
Karnataka Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Hubli

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

2306 2066038826 ALAN JOSEPH
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2307 2066038831 V PARVATHI
Nilratan Sircar Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2308 2066038832 ARSHA SANTHOSH UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2309 2066038833 ANJALI SATHISH
Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2310 2066038845 MULLA P A
Regional Cancer Centre, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

2311 2066038848 AMILA SALIH K
TIRUNELVELI Medical College, 
TIRUNELVELI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2312 2066038880
INAAS NAZIMUDEEN 
KANNATHUPADI

Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2313 2066038900 JOANNA BIJU GEORGE
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

2314 2066038902 AMRITHA BAIJU
Karnataka Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Hubli

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)
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2315 2066038928 UNNIKRISHNAN E S
SRM Medical College and Hospital, 
Chennai

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2316 2066038941 NATASHA THOMAS
Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

2317 2066038974 RISHIKESH CHANDRAN V
K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2318 2066039005 SMRITI S
Dr. Sampurnanand Medical College, 
Jodhpur 

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2319 2066039025 APARNA RAJ Guwahati Medical College, Guwahati M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2320 2066039032 CHITHRA T D
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.D. (FORENSIC MEDICINE)

2321 2066039066 AMRITARAJ
Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

2322 2066039191 SHILPA SAJI PALAL Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.S. (E.N.T.)

2323 2066039215 ANNA KURIAN
Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

2324 2066039217
REUBEN VARGHESE 
JOSEPH

Chettinad Hospital and Research 
Institute, Kancheepuram

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2325 2066039236 NITHYA ROOPA PREM
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

2326 2066039246 MERYN JOSEPH
K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

2327 2066039259 SURUMY P SULAIMAN
Raichur Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Raichur

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

2328 2066039290 SADIA UMMER
Vinayaka Missions Medical College and 
Hospital, Karaikal

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2329 2066039334 SHERMILA.P.C Rangaraya Medical College, Kakinada
M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

2330 2066039386 AKASH S
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

2331 2066039423 NEERAJ V MOHANDAS
Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

2332 2066039461 FAUZIYA K Government Medical College, Thrissur M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2333 2066039482 APARNA B MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2334 2066039528 ANUJA GEORGE
Gandhi Medical College Musheerabad 
Secunderabad

M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

2335 2066039540 SRUTHI S
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2336 2066039543 KSHITIZ SINGH
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

2337 2066039544 DIYA BAJU PARAPPAT
SRM Medical College and Hospital, 
Chennai

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2338 2066039598 SRADHA MURALI
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)
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2339 2066039620 NITHIN JOHN
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2340 2066039636 SHEBA MARIAM JACOB Saveetha Medical College, Chennai
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

2341 2066039652 ASISH KISHORE MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai
M.D. (Emergency and Critical 
Care)/M.D. (Emergency Medicine)

2342 2066039658 MEEKHA CIZLY JAMES
Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

2343 2066039722 ANITHA S MENON
SRM Medical College and Hospital, 
Chennai

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

2344 2066039734 VINEETH S
Agartala Government Medical College  
G.B. Pant Hospital, Agartala

M.S. (E.N.T.)

2345 2066039765 SHRUTHI KAMATH S
CHENGALPATTU Medical College, 
CHENGALPATTU

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2346 2066039768 PREETHA R
Mysore Medical College and Research 
Institute, Mysore

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2347 2066039774 VEENA VIJAYAKUMAR Rural Medical College and PIMS, Loni M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2348 2066039784 ANJALI AJITH
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2349 2066039827 SAJID K P
Government T.D. Medical College, 
Alappuzha

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2350 2066039839 ABHISHEK CHANDRAN R
K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2351 2066039842 AARYA UNNIKRISHNAN JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

2352 2066039896 GANGA J
Government Medical College, 
Kottayam

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2353 2066039909 SUSHAMA DEVI
Government Medical College, 
Kottayam

M.S. (E.N.T.)

2354 2066039913 SAM DAVID Tata Memorial Centre, Mumbai M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

2355 2066039923 PRINSA MATHAI
Karnataka Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Hubli

M.S. (E.N.T.)

2356 2066039938 NANDU NAIR
K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

2357 2066039939
NAVNA PANCHAMI 
RAVINDRAN

Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

2358 2066039966 ALOK K V Osmania Medical College Koti M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

2359 2066039981 SREEREKHA SASIDHARAN Government Medical College, Akola
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2360 2066040027 VHAISHAKH NAYAR C
Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.S. (E.N.T.)
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2361 2066040040 JOXCE PAZHAYATTIL JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.D. (PATHOLOGY)
2362 2066040072 ARYA SATHEESH Assam Medical College, Dibrugarh M.S. (E.N.T.)

2363 2066040102 APOORVA JAYAKUMAR MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2364 2066040103 P C NIKHILA MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

2365 2066040134 AMALENDU M. R.
Government Medical College, 
Kottayam

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

2366 2066040166
HARISHMITHA 
ANANTHAKRISHNAN

Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2367 2066040167 RISHAB RAMPRADEEP Saveetha Medical College, Chennai
M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

2368 2066040172 ARPITH SHENAVA
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2369 2066040175 HARIKRISHNAN R
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2370 2066040185 SAIJITH
Vinayaka Missions Medical College and 
Hospital, Karaikal

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2371 2066040191 ANAND ALEX
Government T.D. Medical College, 
Alappuzha

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

2372 2066040207 SREEVIDYA SURESH M Guntur Medical College, Guntur
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

2373 2066040211 TASNEEM BACKER P SDU Medical College, Kolar M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2374 2066040215 AARTI PARASHAR
G B Pant Institute of Post Graduate 
Medical Education and Research

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2375 2066040231 SHIVANI RAWAT
Dr. Sampurnanand Medical College, 
Jodhpur 

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2376 2066040234 SETUMA MISHRA Government Medical College, Patiala
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2377 2066040257 DIVYA MADAN
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2378 2066040271 PALLAVI PRIYADARSHINI
Topiwala National Medical College, 
Mumbai

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2379 2066040272 SHAIFALI MITTAL Government Medical College, Patiala M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2380 2066040273 TAMANNA HOODA
Institute of Mental Health and 
Hospital, Agra

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

2381 2066040293 SHREYA GUPTA
INST.OF MED.SCIENCES, 
BHU,VARANASI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2382 2066040294 ISHITA HARIT
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

2383 2066040296 MOHIT SINGHAL
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

2384 2066040311 SAMEEN EHTESHAM
Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Ranchi

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2385 2066040319 SUMAN
Rabindra Nath Tagore Medical College, 
Udaipur

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)
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2386 2066040322 ASHIMA
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Ajmer 

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2387 2066040327 SHIVANI
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2388 2066040329 LATASHA SINGH Gajra Raja Medical College, Gwalior
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2389 2066040337 PURNIMA GUPTA Sardar Patel Medical College, Bikaner M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2390 2066040354 DEVAUNSHI KAUL VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2391 2066040372 KANIKA MANGLA
BVDU Medical College and Hospital, 
Sangli

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2392 2066040374 YATHARTH BANSAL
M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2393 2066040375 AAYUSH BANSAL Government Medical College, Patiala M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2394 2066040409 ALOKIK GUPTA
Jorhat Medical College and Hospital, 
Jorhat

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

2395 2066040428 ADITYA BANSAL Indra Gandhi Medical College, Shimla M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2396 2066040434 SUNIL SINGH RATHORE
Rabindra Nath Tagore Medical College, 
Udaipur

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

2397 2066040463
PATEL TEJASVI 
PRAVINBHAI

B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

2398 2066040470
PATEL NELKA 
MUKESHKUMAR

Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2399 2066040522 PATEL SMIT RAMANBHAI B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2400 2066040537
PATEL RONAK 
GOVINDBHAI

M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2401 2066040560 PATEL NEEPA KANUBHAI
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

2402 2066040569
PARIKH KHUSHBU 
HITENDRA

B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2403 2066040586 DEVVRATSINH PARMAR
M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2404 2066040627 PATEL JIL NITINKUMAR
Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2405 2066040630 RUBINA DOHARE
MAHARANI LAXMI BAI Medical 
College,JHANSI

M.S. (E.N.T.)

2406 2066040641
AGHARA DENISH 
SURESHBHAI

Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

2407 2066040672
PATEL SUJALKUMAR 
MAHENDRABHAI

JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

2408 2066040673
JADAV  ASHINIBEN  
JAGDISHKUMAR

B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2409 2066040876
VANDNA NANIKRAM 
NAWANI

Rural Medical College and PIMS, Loni
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)
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2410 2066040896
NAVADIYA TRUNALIBEN 
CHIMANBHAI

Government Medical College, Surat
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

2411 2066040952
PARMAR ROHAN 
KAUSHIKBHAI

Government Medical College, Nanded M.S. (E.N.T.)

2412 2066040988
YASHVANT ISHWARBHAI 
PARMAR

Government Medical College, Baroda M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

2413 2066041068
MEHTA RAHUL 
JAGDISHCHANDRA

Rural Medical College and PIMS, Loni M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2414 2066041084
DAMOR ZENITH 
MAYURBHAI

P.D.U. Govt. Medical College, Rajkot M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2415 2066041087 HEM BHIMJIBHAI JIVANI
M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2416 2066041132 PANDYA SURBHI MUKESH
Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2417 2066041166
RAJPUT AVANI 
SURENDRA

Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

2418 2066041281 JAYMIN GUPTA
Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2419 2066041292
SUTARIA DIVYANG 
SATISHKUMAR

Government Medical College, 
Bhavnagar

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2420 2066041304
AAKASH 
SURESHCHANDRA RAJPAL

P.D.U. Govt. Medical College, Rajkot M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2421 2066041379 AARADHANA TYAGI Dr. R.P.G. Medical College, Tanda
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2422 2066041406 ASHISH GUPTA
Moti Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Allahabad

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

2423 2066041470 VAZEEM AHMAD
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2424 2066041486 SAKSHI GARG
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

2425 2066041552 BHAWNA SINGH
Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of 
Medical Sciences and RML Hospital, IP

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

2426 2066041554 LALITA AGARWAL
Santosh Medical College and Hospital, 
Ghaziabad

M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

2427 2066041661 GEETANJALI
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2428 2066041732 MEGHA UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2429 2066041736 RACHIT JAIN
MAHARANI LAXMI BAI Medical 
College,JHANSI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2430 2066041748 NISHITA GOYAL
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2431 2066041759 RIDDHIMA SINGH
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2432 2066041864 VERSHA RAJ
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)
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2433 2066041883 DINESH
Indira Gandhi Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Patna

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2434 2066041909 DEBOLINA MALLICK ROY VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

2435 2066041914 NIRJAN BISWAS Gandhi Medical College, Bhopal M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

2436 2066041933
MISHRA ABHISHEK 
KUMAR

JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

2437 2066041944 KRITI NAUSARAN
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

2438 2066041981 ARUNIMA GUPTA
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2439 2066042073 PARVATHI A Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.S. (E.N.T.)

2440 2066042137 TANMAY MALL
Darbhanga Medical College, 
Laheriasarai

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2441 2066042229 PYUESH SHUKLA Tezpur Medical College, Tezpur M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

2442 2066042433 NEHA KHARE
UP Rural Institute of Medical Sciences, 
SAFAI, ETAWAH

M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

2443 2066042436 PRATIBHA MALL
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2444 2066042577 AKANKSHA SINGH
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2445 2066042669 PRAKRITI MALHOTRA
Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Ranchi

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

2446 2066042682 MEGHA AGARWAL
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2447 2066042689 JATIN JEET SINGH
Ganesh Shankar Vidyarthi Memorial 
Medical College, KANPUR

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

2448 2066042708 RACHAITA LAKRA VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2449 2066042718 SWATI BANSAL
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (PHYSIOLOGY)

2450 2066042733
PRAVEEN KUMAR 
SOLANKI

Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Ranchi

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2451 2066042748 KANHYA SINGH
Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of 
Medical Sciences and RML Hospital, IP

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2452 2066042772 ANITA RANA UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI
M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

2453 2066042806 MAYURI BARUAH
Indira Gandhi Government Medical 
College, Nagpur

M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

2454 2066042827 REENA MEENA VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2455 2066042837 OJASVINI AGRAWAL
Baba Raghav Das Medical College, 
GORAKHPUR

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

2456 2066042921 PAVAN KUMAR MEENA VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)
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2457 2066042925 ASHUTOSH KUMAR
Indira Gandhi Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Patna

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2458 2066042928 KIRAN
Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of 
Medical Sciences and RML Hospital, IP

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2459 2066042938 SANDEEP KUMAR UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI
M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

2460 2066042950 SHUBHANGI JAIN Sardar Patel Medical College, Bikaner 
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2461 2066043141 NEHA CHAUDHARY
Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

2462 2066043142 VINEET GAUTAM
National Institute of Health and Family 
Welfare

M.D. (COMMUNITY  HEALTH  & 
ADMN.)

2463 2066043247 TANVI AGGRAWAL
Dr. RAM MANOHAR LOHIA INSTITUTE 
OF MEDICAL, SCIENCE,LUCKNOW

M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

2464 2066043266 PRADEEPTI PRABHAKAR
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2465 2066043298 AVISHEK KOLEY Sarojini Naidu Medical College, AGRA M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2466 2066043303 ASIF HUSSAIN UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (FORENSIC MEDICINE)

2467 2066043331 SRISHTI DABAS VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2468 2066043387 DAMINI BATRA
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2469 2066043463 PUNEET SHARMA
Ganesh Shankar Vidyarthi Memorial 
Medical College, KANPUR

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2470 2066043510 MADHVI DHAMANIA Shyam Shah Medical College, Rewa
M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

2471 2066043515 RAJNI GURJAR
Hamdard Inst. of Med. Sciences and 
Research, New Delhi

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2472 2066043535 MAHAK AGGARWAL
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

2473 2066043550 ALOK GUPTA Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

2474 2066043597 TOKO NEM
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2475 2066043613 SHAKSHI BANSAL
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (BIOCHEMISTRY)

2476 2066043615
ALLA SREE RAMA 
CHANDRA MURTHY

Gandhi Medical College Musheerabad 
Secunderabad

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2477 2066043672
HARSHA VARDHAN 
KALLAM

JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2478 2066043744
BANDARU ASHA 
POORNIMA

Kurnool Medical College, Kurnool M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2479 2066043745 BANDARU MAHANTH
Aarupadai Veedu Medical College and 
Hospt., Puducherry

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2480 2066043778 PEETHALA SATYA SRI
Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)
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2481 2066043788 VIVEK BHAVANAM
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2482 2066043794 TEJASWI POTHIPOGU
Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

2483 2066043834 YALAMANCHI RAJESH
Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2484 2066043865
RISHITHA REDDY 
YANNAM

Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2485 2066043885
KUMBHA SIVA NAGA 
JYOTHI

Osmania Medical College Koti 
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2486 2066043938 MOPARTHI PURAMJAI
Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2487 2066043999 KRISHNA SAI PAVULURI
Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2488 2066044000 PASULA ANURAG Guntur Medical College, Guntur M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2489 2066044007 PATIBANDLA MALLIKA
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2490 2066044021 PINNAMANENI SUPRAJA JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2491 2066044056
RACHAPUDI LAKSHMI 
HARIKA

Guntur Medical College, Guntur M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2492 2066044071
SANDEEP ANIRUDH 
PALACHURU

Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2493 2066044107
RAVIPUDI LAKSHMI 
ASHITHA

Guntur Medical College, Guntur M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2494 2066044123
MYLAVARAPU VARUN 
KUMAR

Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2495 2066044256
VENKATA SAI GOKUL 
CHOWDARY 
CHANNAMALLU

ESI PGIMSR, Banglore M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2496 2066044263
CHAKKA LAKSHMI SAI 
HARSHITA

Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2497 2066044298
CHIRUMAMILLA 
UPENDRA

Rangaraya Medical College, Kakinada M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2498 2066044307 KANCHARLA EMMANUEL RIMS Kadapa MD/MS (Anatomy)

2499 2066044350
VEENA VANDANA 
MUTHYALA

SDU Medical College, Kolar M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

2500 2066044406
GADE MANU SASIDHAR 
REDDY

Nizam Institute of Medical Sciences M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

2501 2066044427 SAI SUPRIYA MUTHYALA Saveetha Medical College, Chennai
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2502 2066044428 MOUNICA PEDAPALLI
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.D. (PHYSIOLOGY)

2503 2066044484 BHAVANA CHANDA Osmania Medical College Koti M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2504 2066044512 JARAPALA SRAVANI BAI Kakatiya Medical College Warangal M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2505 2066044530 JONNALAGADDA VIHARI
Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2506 2066044561
MAMILLAPALLI 
VAISHNAVI

ESI PGIMSR, Delhi M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)
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2507 2066044596 KALLURI SAI MANOGNA MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2508 2066044628 VELAGA ANUHYA
Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2509 2066044633 AKHIL ATHOTA Kurnool Medical College, Kurnool M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2510 2066044638 KETHAVATH SRINU NAIK Osmania Medical College Koti M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2511 2066044647 PILLI TANUJA Guntur Medical College, Guntur M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

2512 2066044827
MUDIGONDA NAGA 
VENKATA KEERTHANA

Siddartha Medical College, Vijayawada
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2513 2066044835
NAGIPAGU SUVARNA 
NAIDU

Gandhi Medical College Musheerabad 
Secunderabad

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

2514 2066044869 NOTU RAMYA KIRAN
Chettinad Hospital and Research 
Institute, Kancheepuram

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2515 2066044898 PENUBOTHU ARAVIND
Gandhi Medical College Musheerabad 
Secunderabad

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2516 2066044899
PONAKALA RESHMA 
SHANMUKHI

Saveetha Medical College, Chennai
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2517 2066044970
NAYEEMUL REHAMAN 
SHAIK

Meenakshi Medical College Host. and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2518 2066044988
SHAIK MOHAMMAD 
KHASIM

Osmania Medical College Koti M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2519 2066045001 BHUVANA J
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

2520 2066045005 CHILAKA PRASANTHI Guntur Medical College, Guntur
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2521 2066045065
THUPALLI 
LALITHAMRUTHA

Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

2522 2066045120
GOTTAM BINDHU 
MADHAVI

Sri Venkateshwara Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Tirupati

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2523 2066045139 VEMANA RAMYA
BVDU Medical College and Hospital, 
Sangli

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

2524 2066045146 VAKACHERLA LOHITH
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2525 2066045169 SAKSHI SETIA
Rabindra Nath Tagore Medical College, 
Udaipur

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2526 2066045170
VAIDEHI 
VENKATESWARAN

Government Medical College, Nagpur M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2527 2066045182 GARIMA BHARTI
Institute of Human Behaviour and 
Allied Sciences

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

2528 2066045184 RAVI RAI
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2529 2066045186 NIYATI GARG
Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2530 2066045200 URSULA YADAV
Dr. Sampurnanand Medical College, 
Jodhpur 

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2531 2066045203 ONSHI TANEJA Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak M.S. (E.N.T.)

2532 2066045215 AARUSHI SINGLA Tata Memorial Centre, Mumbai M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

2533 2066045236 PRIYANSHU SARASWAT
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)
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2534 2066045251 PATEL ROHIT KANTILAL
KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES, KARAD

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2535 2066045253 KRISTEL BHALLA
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2536 2066045280 DEEPAK KUMAR SONKAR
Darbhanga Medical College, 
Laheriasarai

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

2537 2066045304 KOMAL
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

2538 2066045309 VASUNDHARA VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2539 2066045324 NIDHI RAGHAV
Santosh Medical College and Hospital, 
Ghaziabad

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

2540 2066045337 PREETI CHOUDHARY
Rabindra Nath Tagore Medical College, 
Udaipur

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2541 2066045343 NYABI RONYA R.G. KAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

2542 2066045346 SANDEEP DANGI
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Ajmer 

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2543 2066045352 SARENU PGIMER Dr. RML Hospital, New Delhi M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2544 2066045384 POOJA YADAV Government Medical College, Amritsar M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2545 2066045386 SURBHI PERIWAL
M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.S. (E.N.T.)

2546 2066045400 YUVRAJ GULATI
Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2547 2066045402 KIRTI YADAV
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

2548 2066045409 SHIKHA RAJPOOT
Moti Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Allahabad

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2549 2066045433 NEHA BHARDWAJ
Hamdard Inst. of Med. Sciences and 
Research, New Delhi

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2550 2066045434 SUSHANT Jhalawar Medical College, Jhalawar M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2551 2066045443 AISHWARAY RAJ BAGHEL Guwahati Medical College, Guwahati M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

2552 2066045452 RAHUL TANWAR Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2553 2066045455 MEGHNA GANESH Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

2554 2066045508 GULESH KUMAR Central Institute of Psychiatry, Ranchi M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

2555 2066045521 AAKANKSHA NAYYAR
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2556 2066045547 NAMAN HEBBAR Government Medical College, Kota M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2557 2066045560 SHUBHIMA GROVER UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

2558 2066045613 NIDHI SHARMA
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

2559 2066045661 SUMIT SINGH
Regional Institute of Medical Science, 
Imphal

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2560 2066045674 PRIYANKA KUMARI R.G. KAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)
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2561 2066045684 PALLAVI MOHAN
M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2562 2066045685 POOJA MOHAN
M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2563 2066045690 YASHI GUPTA
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

2564 2066045692 ASTHA JAIN
Hamdard Inst. of Med. Sciences and 
Research, New Delhi

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2565 2066045768 MEENAKSHI SHARMA Government Medical College, Nagpur M.S. (E.N.T.)

2566 2066045788 AMAN BANSAL
Byramjee Jeejeebhoy Government 
Medical College, Pune

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2567 2066045813 ADITI YADAV
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2568 2066045816 NIHARIKA
Institute of Human Behaviour and 
Allied Sciences

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

2569 2066045820 AKSHARA KHARABANDA Sarojini Naidu Medical College, AGRA
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

2570 2066045837 RUCHI
Jorhat Medical College and Hospital, 
Jorhat

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2571 2066045870 PUNIT TRIPATHI
UP Rural Institute of Medical Sciences, 
SAFAI, ETAWAH

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

2572 2066045874 SIDDHARTHA SAH
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2573 2066045878 SHWETA YADAV Gandhi Medical College, Bhopal M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2574 2066045905 NIMISH MIGLANI Guwahati Medical College, Guwahati M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2575 2066045944 ANJU ROSE
Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

2576 2066045955 SAUMAY BATRA
Sri Siddhartha Medical College DU, 
Tumkur

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2577 2066045973 SHAILJA WADHWA UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

2578 2066045974 SHAGUN WADHWA UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

2579 2066045980 RISHI SINGH MEENA
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

2580 2066045990 SHAKTI SINGH Dr. R.P.G. Medical College, Tanda M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2581 2066045992 BHAVNA
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2582 2066045993 JANHAVI PRIYA RAJAN
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2583 2066045995 KARAN KHANDELWAL
Jawaharlal Nehru Medical College, 
Bhagalpur

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2584 2066046004 ROHIT PARSAD
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

2585 2066046026 MAHUA BINDAL
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)
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2586 2066046032 SAMRIDH KUMAR
Darbhanga Medical College, 
Laheriasarai

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2587 2066046033 VIPIN GUPTA
Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of 
Medical Sciences and RML Hospital, IP

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

2588 2066046048 SHUBHADA RAJLAKSHMI Silchar Medical College, Silchar M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

2589 2066046051 ALLEN ABHIJEET KUJUR ESI PGIMSR, Delhi M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

2590 2066046053 AIUSEE NASREEN POOJA
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

2591 2066046061 LAKSHMI REKHA TAYE Assam Medical College, Dibrugarh M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

2592 2066046146 NISALAN LAMARE
Govt. Medical College and Hospital, 
Chandigarh

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2593 2066046208 PANKAJ TAPADAR Guwahati Medical College, Guwahati M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2594 2066046227 SHIKHA SUPRIYA VERMA Guwahati Medical College, Guwahati M.D. (BIOCHEMISTRY)

2595 2066046239 DEBRAJ BHAUMIK Guwahati Medical College, Guwahati M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

2596 2066046284 BHASKAR PRATIM DEKA Guwahati Medical College, Guwahati M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2597 2066046317
SHUBHANGI 
BHATTACHARYYA

Guwahati Medical College, Guwahati M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2598 2066046347 BHASKAR DAS Guwahati Medical College, Guwahati M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2599 2066046355 BALOY JYOTI TALUKDAR Guwahati Medical College, Guwahati M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2600 2066046457 ARITRA SAHA Assam Medical College, Dibrugarh M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2601 2066046495 RAJEN RAJAK UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2602 2066046524 BIKASH DAS Guwahati Medical College, Guwahati M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2603 2066046564 ATHILI LESHINI Assam Medical College, Dibrugarh M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)
2604 2066046581 BARNIKA NATH Assam Medical College, Dibrugarh M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2605 2066046616 DAMIKITRE PASSAH Indra Gandhi Medical College, Shimla M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2606 2066046649 HARI NARAYAN MILI
Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2607 2066046711 RITUPARNA DHAR Silchar Medical College, Silchar M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2608 2066046719 JARINA TAMANG
Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Ranchi

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2609 2066046748 SAMPRIYA BHUYAN Assam Medical College, Dibrugarh M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2610 2066046760 DANI PAMPI
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2611 2066046771 UPAMA BORAH Guwahati Medical College, Guwahati M.D. (BIOCHEMISTRY)

2612 2066046772 PARISHMITA SARMAH Guwahati Medical College, Guwahati M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2613 2066046817 ARUNAV KUMAR KAKATI Assam Medical College, Dibrugarh M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2614 2066046819 LANI BHATTACHARYYA Assam Medical College, Dibrugarh M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)
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2615 2066046836 YUMJOM PADU
Rajarajeswari Medical College and 
Hospital

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

2616 2066046871 SOUMENDU DAS R.G. KAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2617 2066046872 SOUMIK SEN
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2618 2066046873 MEGHNA SIDDHANTA
Dr. B.C. Roy Post Graduate Institute Of 
Pediatric Sciences, Kolkata

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2619 2066046883 KOGE POTOM Dr. R.P.G. Medical College, Tanda M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

2620 2066046940
SULTANA SHAHNAZ 
ZABIN TALUKDAR

SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

2621 2066046956 GAURAB BARMAN Guwahati Medical College, Guwahati M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

2622 2066046963 NIRUPAM KALITA Tezpur Medical College, Tezpur M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

2623 2066046972 PRITAM DAS
Darbhanga Medical College, 
Laheriasarai

M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

2624 2066046973 GUNADHAR SARKAR Assam Medical College, Dibrugarh M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2625 2066046975 DULUMONI BORAH
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2626 2066047023 NABANITA BARMAN Guwahati Medical College, Guwahati M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2627 2066047028 MINAKSHI JOHARI
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2628 2066047039 AUCHARINA D SANGMA SHKM GMC, Nalhar, Mewat M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

2629 2066047093
TARUNIBALA DEVI 
KONGKHAM

Regional Institute of Medical Science, 
Imphal

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2630 2066047113
APAOPA JEMIMA 
THEKHO

INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

2631 2066047135 CHAYASMITA MALI
Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

2632 2066047162 PAGI  NGOMDIR P.D.U. Govt. Medical College, Rajkot M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2633 2066047178 K SUBRAHMANYESWAR
Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2634 2066047179
PRIYA LAKSHMI 
KHANGEMBAM

Silchar Medical College, Silchar M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

2635 2066047237 ROHAN DAS UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

2636 2066047238 SUBHOSREE DEY Guwahati Medical College, Guwahati M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2637 2066047264
LAITHANGBAM 
SUMITRACHANDRA DEVI

Silchar Medical College, Silchar M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

2638 2066047267 NIRMALA LONGJAM
Regional Institute of Medical Science, 
Imphal

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)
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2639 2066047289 LAISHRAM NATASHA
SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2640 2066047309 R LALBIAKDIKI Sardar Patel Medical College, Bikaner M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2641 2066047330 ANURADHA DEKA Assam Medical College, Dibrugarh M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

2642 2066047332
BHASKAR JYOTI 
BHAGAWATI

SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

2643 2066047339 MEDOWELIE MATHEW
Regional Institute of Medical Science, 
Imphal

M.D. (BIOCHEMISTRY)

2644 2066047367 PAYEL PODDAR
Mahatma Gandhi Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Wardha

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2645 2066047507 MILLO UMPI MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (E.N.T.)

2646 2066047508 EVANISHA MARBANIANG Assam Medical College, Dibrugarh M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2647 2066047535
LEECHANG CHEKOP M 
SANGMA

Guwahati Medical College, Guwahati
M.D. (Emergency and Critical 
Care)/M.D. (Emergency Medicine)

2648 2066047600 PRERANA BARUAH Guwahati Medical College, Guwahati M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

2649 2066047606 DVIJRAJ KALITA
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2650 2066047623 SONIA MOIRANGTHEM
Regional Institute of Medical Science, 
Imphal

M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

2651 2066047693 SUMIT KUMAR YADAV
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

2652 2066047704 KUNAL GOSWAMI Guwahati Medical College, Guwahati M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2653 2066047708 ABHISHEK NATH UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2654 2066047734 MENGPI JAMOH
Shri MP Shah Medical College, 
Jamnagar

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2655 2066047746 NICODEMUS JAMOH Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

2656 2066047753 DAISY HAZARIKA
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2657 2066047754 BIBHU DEBBARMA Tezpur Medical College, Tezpur M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2658 2066047778 SHEIKH FARHEEN CHISHTI Assam Medical College, Dibrugarh M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

2659 2066047780 NITESH BADAL Guwahati Medical College, Guwahati M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2660 2066047811 KUNE SAPHI PYRBOT
Guru Govind Singh Medical College, 
Faridkot

M.S. (E.N.T.)

2661 2066047944 ANKITA MEDHI
Byramjee Jeejeebhoy Government 
Medical College, Pune

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2662 2066047995 KAIRIDIBO
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)
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2663 2066048015 SWAPNANEEL DUTTA Guwahati Medical College, Guwahati M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

2664 2066048046 TAKU KANYA
Ganesh Shankar Vidyarthi Memorial 
Medical College, KANPUR

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2665 2066048047 TAM TARIANG
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2666 2066048112 LALREMLIANA CHHANGTE
Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

DIPLOMA IN ANAESTHESIOLOGY

2667 2066048148 YUKTI BANSAL Guwahati Medical College, Guwahati M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2668 2066048150 NIDESEU C KHROITSU MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2669 2066048176 TACHA REBI
MAHARANI LAXMI BAI Medical 
College,JHANSI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2670 2066048181 LIBING BADU P.D.U. Govt. Medical College, Rajkot M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2671 2066048182
YENGKHOM MANDAKINI 
DEVI

Regional Institute of Medical Science, 
Imphal

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

2672 2066048227
GRACIA MARB 
ANDERSON SOHKHLET

SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

2673 2066048234 DONNA JUNE SYNGKLI
Jorhat Medical College and Hospital, 
Jorhat

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

2674 2066048236 VESWUDU SWURO Jhalawar Medical College, Jhalawar M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2675 2066048258 KULDEEP SINGH
Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Ranchi

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2676 2066048290 ANANYA GARG MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2677 2066048304 MANSI BHALE
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2678 2066048321 HEMANT SHARMA Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)
2679 2066048394 SANDEEP CHAUHAN Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)
2680 2066048468 SONALI DUTT Gandhi Medical College, Bhopal M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2681 2066048484 MANU KATARE Gajra Raja Medical College, Gwalior M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2682 2066048490 PIYUSH GUPTA
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2683 2066048554 RANU REKHA MIRDHA MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA DIP.IN GYNAE. & OBST.

2684 2066048587 PARSHAV JAIN
Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2685 2066048667 SHREYA KAMPOOWALE Government Medical College, Nagpur
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2686 2066048671 MANSI JAIN Gajra Raja Medical College, Gwalior
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2687 2066048691 JAGRATI GUPTA Gajra Raja Medical College, Gwalior
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2688 2066048732 KHUSHBOO B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2689 2066048770 MAYANK SHROTRIYA
Ganesh Shankar Vidyarthi Memorial 
Medical College, KANPUR

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)
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2690 2066048801 SHIVANGI GOSWAMI
Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2691 2066048812 RASHMI ARORA Government Medical College, Nagpur M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2692 2066048922 SHALINI LOBIYAL Dr. R.P.G. Medical College, Tanda
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2693 2066048931 PRANAY SAH
JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2694 2066048982 SURBHI KHETWAL Gandhi Medical College, Bhopal
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2695 2066048990 SIDDHARTH TEWARI
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2696 2066048997 HIMANI SHARMA Gandhi Medical College, Bhopal M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

2697 2066048998 VARTIKA TIWARI
Lokopriya Gopinath Bordoloi Regional 
Institute of Mental Health, Tezpur 

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

2698 2066049011 SARIKA
Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose Medical 
college, Jabalpur

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2699 2066049057 QUAMRUDDEEN Government Medical College, Amritsar M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2700 2066049067
HARSHVARDHAN 
BUDDHIST

INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

2701 2066049129 MANEESH MERIA ESI PGIMSR, Delhi
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

2702 2066049132 VIVEK SINGH
M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

2703 2066049184 SUKANKSHA GOLEY Jhalawar Medical College, Jhalawar M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2704 2066049197 YASMEEN
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

2705 2066049201 PRIYAM RASTOGI
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2706 2066049384 NEHA PURI Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

2707 2066049430 VIRENDER SINGH
Lala Lajpat Rai Memorial Medical 
College, MEERUT

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2708 2066049445 PRASHANT SOOD PGIMER Dr. RML Hospital, New Delhi M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

2709 2066049568 RAMAKRISHNA M
Mysore Medical College and Research 
Institute, Mysore

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2710 2066049586 MANASA K N
K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2711 2066049601 TRUPTHI DAS
SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2712 2066049605 KEERTHANA K M
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2713 2066049644 SWATHI H D JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2714 2066049645 SMITHA B P Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)
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2715 2066049676 ROSHAN KUMAR
Sri Lakshmi Narayana Inst. of Med. 
Scien., Puducherry

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

2716 2066049717 LAKSH ABHAY AGRAWAL MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

2717 2066049718 RITIKA BALA Dr. R.P.G. Medical College, Tanda
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2718 2066049742
MR. VORA VIMALKUMAR 
KAMLESHKUMAR

SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2719 2066049930
VORA JAINAM 
SHAILESHKUMAR

SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

2720 2066049933 RAJESH
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2721 2066049938 SAMEER KUMAR Government Medical College, Amritsar M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2722 2066049943 SAKSHI GABA
Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

2723 2066049989 CHANDAN GOYAL
M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2724 2066049996 DEEPANSHU SUHAG
M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2725 2066050011 NARENDER
Dr. Sampurnanand Medical College, 
Jodhpur 

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2726 2066050039 GURMEET SINGH
Jawaharlal Nehru Medical College, 
Bhagalpur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2727 2066050058 SUNIL KUMAR UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

2728 2066050067 JAYESH GUPTA
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.Ch. (Neuro Surgery)

2729 2066050106 ANKIT SINGLA Government Medical College, Patiala M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2730 2066050115 SHIV KUMAR Sarojini Naidu Medical College, AGRA M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2731 2066050144 MEGHA
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2732 2066050164 VAIBHAV YADAV
M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2733 2066050231 SUPREME GOEL Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

2734 2066050237 TARANPREET SINGH Government Medical College, Patiala M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2735 2066050257 RITU YADAV Sardar Patel Medical College, Bikaner 
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2736 2066050258 NAVROZ MEHTA
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.S. (E.N.T.)

2737 2066050267 ANSHUL
Baba Raghav Das Medical College, 
GORAKHPUR

DIP.IN GYNAE. & OBST.

2738 2066050269 NANCY
Guru Govind Singh Medical College, 
Faridkot

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)
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2739 2066050309 KAJAL
Govt. Medical College and Hospital, 
Chandigarh

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

2740 2066050323 RAHUL KUMAR
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Ajmer 

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

2741 2066050327 SAHIL CHAUHAN Government Medical College, Patiala M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2742 2066050377 RASHMI RANI Sardar Patel Medical College, Bikaner M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2743 2066050459 NISHAN YADAV
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

2744 2066050504 VANDANA
Rabindra Nath Tagore Medical College, 
Udaipur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2745 2066050532 AANCHAL BANSAL Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2746 2066050554 SANJU
Govt. Medical College and Hospital, 
Chandigarh

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

2747 2066050624 SHREYA DUTTA R.G. KAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2748 2066050625 DEVANSHU PRAKASH
PIMPRI CHINCHWAD MUNCIPAL 
CORPORATIONS YASHWANTRAO 
CHAVAN MEMORIAL HOSPITAL

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2749 2066050664 PRATAP PAKHIRA MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA
M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

2750 2066050783 PARTHASARATHY SINHA
BURDWAN MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
BURDWAN

M.D. (PHYSIOLOGY)

2751 2066050844 RIYA GUCHHAIT
Bankura Sammilani Medical College, 
BANKURA

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2752 2066050852 MAINAK SARKAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA
M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

2753 2066050923 RAHUL DEBNATH MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2754 2066050978 REETIKA KAPOOR
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2755 2066051069 KOUSHIK KUMAR DAS R.G. KAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.D. (BIOCHEMISTRY)

2756 2066051084 NIRMALYA MALLICK
BURDWAN MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
BURDWAN

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2757 2066051107 NAAZIM JAVED KHAN Grant Medical College, Mumbai M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2758 2066051110 MANJUNATH GAVADE
Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

DIP. IN DERM.  VENEREOLOGY & 
LEPROSY/DERMATOLOGY 
/VENEREOLOGY & 
DERMATOLOGY/LEPROSY/VENEREAL 
DISEASE & LEPROSY

2759 2066051155
DURGAPRASAD H 
DEVIHOSUR

Sanjay Gandhi Institute of Trauma and 
Orthopedics, Bangalore

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

2760 2066051206 SANATH KUMAR S Rangaraya Medical College, Kakinada
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)
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2761 2066051214 PRANAVKUMAR BHAT Government Medical College, Kota M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2762 2066051255 SUNIL KUMAR
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2763 2066051265 KHARATMOL KIRAN RAM Government Medical College, Akola
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2764 2066051280
CHIRAG MALLIKARJUNA 
SAJJANAR

SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2765 2066051289 UMAIR ABDUL WAJID
Dr. Sampurnanand Medical College, 
Jodhpur 

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2766 2066051296 VINAY M P Rangaraya Medical College, Kakinada M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2767 2066051344 SUVARNA M T
Vijaynagar Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Bellary

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2768 2066051345 AYESHA MAHALDAR
SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2769 2066051360 ABHISHEK N PGIMER Dr. RML Hospital, New Delhi M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2770 2066051378 ADITYA K.S.
Dr. Sampurnanand Medical College, 
Jodhpur 

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

2771 2066051380
AISHWARYA BASAVARAJ 
HUNASHYAL

Dr.  Vaishampayan Memorial 
Government Medical College, Solapur

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2772 2066051437 VARSHA M P
Karnataka Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Hubli

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

2773 2066051439
ASHISH SHANKARGOUDA 
PATIL

Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2774 2066051461 SUDHA VEERAPPA HOOLI
Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2775 2066051470 DEEPAK C NAIK Kakatiya Medical College Warangal
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

2776 2066051486 ABHILASH SHANKAR SOGI Sardar Patel Medical College, Bikaner M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

2777 2066051535 KIRANKUMAR J ANGADI
SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2778 2066051553 RUTURAJ V KULKARNI
Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2779 2066051596
SHIVAKANTH M 
SANGAPUR

Sardar Patel Medical College, Bikaner M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2780 2066051602 NITIKA SINGH
UP Rural Institute of Medical Sciences, 
SAFAI, ETAWAH

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2781 2066051603 SHRADDHA PATIL Government Medical College, Miraj M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2782 2066051657 NITEESH R N
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)
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2783 2066051687 SUSHMITHA DUBEY S.V. Medical College, Tirupathi M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2784 2066051695 GOURI V NAIK JSS Medical College, Jagadguru
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2785 2066051699 VARUN KUMAR D
Mysore Medical College and Research 
Institute, Mysore

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2786 2066051705 SARVESHKUMAR N
Pt. Jawahar Lal Nehru Memorial 
Medical College, Raipur

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2787 2066051734
VRUSHALI SUBHASH 
MOHITE

MGM Medical College, Aurangabad M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2788 2066051789 ABHISHEK KULKARNI
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

2789 2066051794 VIDYA S KOTAGI
Karnataka Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Hubli

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2790 2066051807 RAJENDRA HABIB
Byramjee Jeejeebhoy Government 
Medical College, Pune

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2791 2066051834 DISHA R JOSHI
KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES, KARAD

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2792 2066051865
SHANKAR MOHAN 
KUDARI

Osmania Medical College Koti 
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

2793 2066051909 AMITKUMAR A CHAVAN
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2794 2066051930 AKASH V RATHOD
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

2795 2066051953
SOMESHWAR A 
KANDAGAL

Government Medical College, Nagpur M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2796 2066051993 VRASHAB S PRABHU
Dr. DYP Edu. Soc. Deemed Uni., 
Kolhapur

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

2797 2066051997
AISHWARYA AVINASH 
TINAIKAR

Dr. Sampurnanand Medical College, 
Jodhpur 

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2798 2066052042 ANNAPUREDDY ANUSHA
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

2799 2066052069 ANKEM JAYA SRAVANI
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2800 2066052092 AKULA VAJRANG Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2801 2066052123
ANUMANCHI DATTA SAI 
SUBRAMANYAM

INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2802 2066052147 A APARNA
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

2803 2066052154 A RAVEERNA REDDY
Gandhi Medical College Musheerabad 
Secunderabad

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2804 2066052204 AAKULA SUGUNA SREE
Gandhi Medical College Musheerabad 
Secunderabad

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2805 2066052231 ADDALA SOUNDARYA JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2806 2066052284 AGARWAL NIKITA
Topiwala National Medical College, 
Mumbai

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2807 2066052364 CHAMATHI.T Kurnool Medical College, Kurnool M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2808 2066052390 ALLU RAJASHEKAR REDDY
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2809 2066052401 RAVI KIRAN B Assam Medical College, Dibrugarh M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)
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2810 2066052405
BURUGUPALLI SHARATH 
CHANDRA GOUD

Osmania Medical College Koti M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2811 2066052472
BIDERKOTA NITIN 
CHANDRA

Shri Sathya Sai Medical College and RI, 
Kancheepuram

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2812 2066052475 ANALA SINDHUJA
K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2813 2066052508 ANDE SOUMYA
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

2814 2066052510 A MANISHA
Vinayaka Missions Medical College and 
Hospital, Karaikal

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2815 2066052531 MAHAVADI APOORVA Kakatiya Medical College Warangal M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2816 2066052583
ANNAMDEVULA VAMSI 
KRISHNA

Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2817 2066052599 SUSHMITHA.BIRADAR
Topiwala National Medical College, 
Mumbai

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2818 2066052606 CHRISTI SUNIRA K MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

2819 2066052665 VEGINATI SAI PHANI
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2820 2066052696 ARIGELA ABHINAV
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2821 2066052719 ANNABATHINA RAVITEJA Grant Medical College, Mumbai M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2822 2066052741 SAI KEERTHI KOTHA
K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2823 2066052744 SAI PRANAVI VARRI ESI PGIMSR, Joka, Kolkata
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2824 2066052770 SWATI LAL
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2825 2066052800 AFFAN ALI KHAN
Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2826 2066052810 VARDA KHAN Osmania Medical College Koti M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2827 2066052823 ATHRAM MAHESH
K.A.P.Viswanathan Government 
Medical College,TIRUCHIRAPPALLLI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2828 2066052847 AUTI SHARAN KUMAR
Meenakshi Medical College Host. and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2829 2066052882 YAMIJALA NEHA SRIJA
SRM Medical College and Hospital, 
Chennai

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

2830 2066052931 YANALA SETHU REDDY
SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2831 2066052941
YARRAIAHGARI 
MAHESWARA

JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2832 2066052995 YENUMULA APARNA RIMS Kadapa M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2833 2066053048 MERAJ FATHIMA
Shri Sathya Sai Medical College and RI, 
Kancheepuram

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2834 2066053088 GOPIDI SAINIDHI REDDY
JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2835 2066053092 GOPISETTI RESHMA SREE Osmania Medical College Koti M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)
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2836 2066053099
GORLA SRINIVASA 
SANJAY SURYA

Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2837 2066053115 GOTTIPATI DIVYA SAI
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2838 2066053128 TANUKU VIVEK
Dr. DYP Edu. Soc. Deemed Uni., 
Kolhapur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2839 2066053168 GUDA SRAVYA Kakatiya Medical College Warangal
M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

2840 2066053182
GUDIVADA SAI 
NAMRATHA

Osmania Medical College Koti M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

2841 2066053195
GUGULOTH NARESH 
NAYAK

MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

2842 2066053198 GUGULOTH VIDYA S.V. Medical College, Tirupathi M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

2843 2066053225 GUMMALLA GYANDEEP
Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2844 2066053250 GUNDUMALA MAHAVEER
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2845 2066053276 GUTHIREDDY AKHILA
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2846 2066053278 GUTTA BHAVIKA
Gandhi Medical College Musheerabad 
Secunderabad

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2847 2066053294 HAKEEM SAI CHANDRA
Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2848 2066053353
HASTHI 
SUNILKUMARRAJU

Vinayaka Missions Medical College and 
Hospital, Karaikal

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2849 2066053491
MOHAMMED SALIQ 
NOAMAN SIDDIQUI

Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2850 2066053547 J KAUSHIK
Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2851 2066053588
RASIKA MADAPOOSI RAJ 
KUMAR

LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2852 2066053628 CHANDANA ULLAS JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

2853 2066053633
MAMIDI MANISHA 
REDDY

S.V. Medical College, Tirupathi M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2854 2066053635
MAMIDI AMARNATH 
BABU

Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2855 2066053640 DIVYA Gajra Raja Medical College, Gwalior M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2856 2066053646 MANCHALA PRIYANKA
SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2857 2066053659
MANDADI JAGADISH 
CHAITANYA

SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2858 2066053705 KARAN GUPTA Osmania Medical College Koti M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2859 2066053711 SRIPOOJA MAKTHALA
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2860 2066053771 MARINENI VICTORIA
SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)



Page 118 of 365
SrNo Rollno Name Institute Branch

2861 2066053783 MARRI MEGHANA
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2862 2066053788
MARTHA SHRAVAN 
KUMAR

Kakatiya Medical College Warangal M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2863 2066053827 MATTURU SOUMYA
Dr. DYP Edu. Soc. Deemed Uni., 
Kolhapur

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2864 2066053895 MEKALA PRAVALLIKA
Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2865 2066053960
MODUGU ARCHITHA 
REDDY

Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2866 2066053968 MOGULLA PRAVALIKA
Aarupadai Veedu Medical College and 
Hospt., Puducherry

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2867 2066053994 AZMEERA RAJKUMAR Kurnool Medical College, Kurnool M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2868 2066053995
AZMEERA BHAGATH 
SINGH

Kakatiya Medical College Warangal M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2869 2066054005 M UDAY Osmania Medical College Koti M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

2870 2066054011 BHUKYA KRANTHI NAIK
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2871 2066054041 J SRIRAM Osmania Medical College Koti M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2872 2066054060 BUKKA VINOD KUMAR
Regional Institute of Medical Science, 
Imphal

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2873 2066054069 B SATISH NAYAK
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2874 2066054080 KARUPAKULA SUSHMA Kakatiya Medical College Warangal M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2875 2066054087 GANTI MYTHREYEE JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2876 2066054088 E RAVI KIRAN NAIK Nizam Institute of Medical Sciences M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2877 2066054130 KOMANDURI MANASA
Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2878 2066054168 K SHARATH KUMAR
SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2879 2066054182 KOMMISETTI RAJA RAM
Meenakshi Medical College Host. and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2880 2066054190
KASHETTY KRANTHI 
KIRAN

Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2881 2066054202 DARSI RAJIV
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2882 2066054267
KOLLURU RADHA 
KRISHNA

Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2883 2066054298 B MAHENDER REDDY Kurnool Medical College, Kurnool M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2884 2066054305 B SINDHUJA KASTURBA HOSPITAL, NEW DELHI
DIPLOMA IN CHILD HEALTH/ 
PAEDIATRICS

2885 2066054317 BANAVATH SWETHA Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2886 2066054338 C S V SIVA KUMAR JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2887 2066054357 B. ROHIT CHARY
Gandhi Medical College Musheerabad 
Secunderabad

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2888 2066054372 BUKKE PRIYANKA MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2889 2066054373 ERRA ANUHYA
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)
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2890 2066054385 B SAI SUSMITHA
Dr. DYP Edu. Soc. Deemed Uni., 
Kolhapur

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2891 2066054393 BANA SAIKRISHNA REDDY
Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2892 2066054425 MANGARAI MUKUND
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2893 2066054458 BETHU RAJESH Gandhi Medical College, Bhopal M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2894 2066054480 K RAJESHBABU
NORTH BENGAL MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
DARJEELING

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2895 2066054488 B.ANJANEYULU
Government Medical College, 
Ananthapur

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2896 2066054492 B.KOMAL
Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2897 2066054521 ACHUTHA DATTATREYA
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2898 2066054529 BOMMU DIVYATEJA
SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2899 2066054552 BADAM PRASHANTH
Rajarajeswari Medical College and 
Hospital

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2900 2066054572 BADUGU AISHWARYA
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2901 2066054575
CHINTA RAM MANINDRA 
CHOWDARY

Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2902 2066054596
BALAM GURU VEERA 
SIVA SAI RAGHAV DATTA

Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2903 2066054602 BALASANI NANDINI
NORTH BENGAL MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
DARJEELING

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2904 2066054658 BANDLA MANIDEEP
Vinayaka Missions Medical College and 
Hospital, Karaikal

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2905 2066054659 BANDLA APARNA Kakatiya Medical College Warangal M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2906 2066054675 BANOTH NARESH
Government Mohan Kumaramangalam 
Medical College, SELAM

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2907 2066054684 BANOTH VINOD Kakatiya Medical College Warangal M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

2908 2066054686 BANOTHU VINOD KUMAR Osmania Medical College Koti M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2909 2066054705 BASWA SAKETH REDDY Rangaraya Medical College, Kakinada M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2910 2066054724 THALLURU RAVEENA MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2911 2066054738 MADUGULA  RAVALI
Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2912 2066054739 JADHAV RAJITHA Government Medical College Kannur
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2913 2066054772 JALAGAM VIJAY Osmania Medical College Koti M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2914 2066054784 AYESHA SIDDIQUA
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)
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2915 2066054785
JAMMULA BAJI VARA 
PRASAD

Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2916 2066054797 K RANJIT
Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2917 2066054816 MOUNICA PUTLA
Gandhi Medical College Musheerabad 
Secunderabad

MD/MS (Anatomy)

2918 2066054896 JINKA CHANDRAKANTH Rangaraya Medical College, Kakinada M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2919 2066054897 VASANTH CJ
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2920 2066054922 KOLUGURI SRAVYA Siddartha Medical College, Vijayawada M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2921 2066054969
K LAKSHMI PRASANNA 
VAISHNAVI

Nizam Institute of Medical Sciences M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2922 2066054975
RAYAPPA HANOK SRI 
THEJ

V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2923 2066054981 BATTULA KANTHARAO Siddartha Medical College, Vijayawada M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2924 2066055016 BH D L N MANOGNA
Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2925 2066055017
MADHULIKA SRI 
BHAVIRISETTY

Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2926 2066055050 SAMATHA KK Osmania Medical College Koti M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

2927 2066055072 CHITTIMALLA PRANAY
SRM Medical College and Hospital, 
Chennai

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

2928 2066055089
BHRUNGI SARATH 
CHANDRA

Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

2929 2066055091
BHUKYA VENUGOPAL 
NAIK

Dr. Sampurnanand Medical College, 
Jodhpur 

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2930 2066055225 BANAVATH BALARAJU MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2931 2066055230 ERROLLA NAVANEETH Kakatiya Medical College Warangal M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2932 2066055237 SADAMALA RAHUL RAO
Shri Sathya Sai Medical College and RI, 
Kancheepuram

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2933 2066055261 ENNAM PRANAYA REDDY Osmania Medical College Koti 
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

2934 2066055265
EDAMADAKA 
YESHWANTH

Bhabha Atomic Research Centre M.D. IN NUCLEAR MEDICINE

2935 2066055290 ELETI MANILA REDDY
SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2936 2066055291 MANASA ELIKA
Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2937 2066055365 SYEDA HANA HUSSAIN Nizam Institute of Medical Sciences M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

2938 2066055394 ASHISH MOLLETI
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)
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2939 2066055397 MANOJ BABU MYATHER
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

2940 2066055405 CHATLA BHARGAVA Kurnool Medical College, Kurnool M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2941 2066055406 CHATTI HARINI Gajra Raja Medical College, Gwalior M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2942 2066055410 CHEBOLU HARSHIKA
Gandhi Medical College Musheerabad 
Secunderabad

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2943 2066055420 CHEGURI VASAVI
SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

2944 2066055425 CHELLE MEENA Osmania Medical College Koti 
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2945 2066055447 CHERUKU SHREEJA Nizam Institute of Medical Sciences M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2946 2066055451 CHERUKURI SRINIDHI
JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2947 2066055493 SUCHITRA P
NORTH BENGAL MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
DARJEELING

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2948 2066055511 CHINTHA NIKHITHA Kurnool Medical College, Kurnool M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

2949 2066055527
CHIRUMAMILLA LAKSHMI 
SRAVANI

ESI PGIMSR, CHENNAI M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2950 2066055540 CHITTI SRINATH REDDY
Gandhi Medical College Musheerabad 
Secunderabad

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2951 2066055572
DUDDUGUNTA VISHNU 
PRIYA

Grant Medical College, Mumbai M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2952 2066055586 DIKSHA PANCHBHAI
Rabindra Nath Tagore Medical College, 
Udaipur

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

2953 2066055601 NAKHUL RAM
Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.D. (Emergency and Critical 
Care)/M.D. (Emergency Medicine)

2954 2066055702 ILAF NIKHATH
Government Medical 
College,Nizamabad

M.D. (PHYSIOLOGY)

2955 2066055713 FASIHA FATIMA Osmania Medical College Koti 
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2956 2066055815 GUNTI NAVEE Kakatiya Medical College Warangal M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2957 2066055821 GUDIMETLA R K REDDY
SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2958 2066055824 G.RAVI KIRAN REDDY
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

2959 2066055874 G SAI ANURAG
Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2960 2066055880 G P PREETI
Santosh Medical College and Hospital, 
Ghaziabad

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2961 2066055881 AVS SRIVATSAV
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2962 2066055900 G ALEKHYA REDDY
Sri Lakshmi Narayana Inst. of Med. 
Scien., Puducherry

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2963 2066055902
G MANIKANTESWARA 
CHOWDARY

Kakatiya Medical College Warangal M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)
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2964 2066055920
SANDADI SHASHANKAR 
REDDY

Siddartha Medical College, Vijayawada M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2965 2066055927 GODA NAVEEN KUMAR Government Medical College, Thrissur M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2966 2066055979 GUGULOTHU PRAVEEN Siddartha Medical College, Vijayawada M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2967 2066056031
VENKATA SAI SUDEEPTH 
BOMMAREDDY

Osmania Medical College Koti M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2968 2066056040
GARANDAL UTTEJ 
SUBRAMANYA SINGH

Sri Lakshmi Narayana Inst. of Med. 
Scien., Puducherry

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2969 2066056090 VISHWA NATH K
M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2970 2066056098 BUKKE MOUNIKA BAI
Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose Medical 
college, Jabalpur

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2971 2066056100 BUKYA SWATHI BAI Osmania Medical College Koti M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2972 2066056101 BUKYA.PUSHPANJALI
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2973 2066056109 KUNDOOR RUTHVIKA
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2974 2066056143 CHERUKUPALLI SANDEEP Kurnool Medical College, Kurnool M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2975 2066056163
ARCOT REDDY VAMSI 
KRISHNA

Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

2976 2066056244 CHITTURI YASHWANTH
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

2977 2066056289 GUDIMETLA PRIYANKA UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2978 2066056297 GALETI. KALYAN KUMAR
Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

2979 2066056310 G.SHRUTI
SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2980 2066056327 GADDE HIMA KANTHI
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2981 2066056363 GAMPA NIKHIL KUMAR
Meenakshi Medical College Host. and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2982 2066056381
AVINASH 
SHIVARAMPALLY

MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2983 2066056394
CHINTALA PARIMAL 
PATEL

Nizam Institute of Medical Sciences M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

2984 2066056425
TUMMALURU CHYAVAN 
TRISULE REDDY

Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2985 2066056428 GATADA PRUDHVI Grant Medical College, Mumbai
M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

2986 2066056433
GATTE BANU VENKATA 
SIVARAM

BVDU Medical College and Hospital, 
Sangli

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2987 2066056441 GAVARA YASWANTH Rangaraya Medical College, Kakinada M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)
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2988 2066056524
CHAMA VENKATA 
PRUDHVINATHA REDDY

Tata Memorial Centre, Mumbai M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

2989 2066056538 CHANDAVATH NARESH
Dr. B.C. Roy Post Graduate Institute Of 
Pediatric Sciences, Kolkata

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2990 2066056541 SURYA TEJA J
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2991 2066056568
DHANAVATH ARUN 
KUMAR NAIK

Osmania Medical College Koti M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

2992 2066056574
DODDAGALLA RAJ 
KUMAR

Rangaraya Medical College, Kakinada M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2993 2066056576 POCHANA SINDHU Osmania Medical College Koti 
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

2994 2066056580 DUDDALA RITHIKA
Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

2995 2066056590
DASARI KRISHNA 
MURTHY

Mahatma Gandhi Memorial Medical 
College, Jamshedpur

DIPLOMA IN CHILD HEALTH/ 
PAEDIATRICS

2996 2066056595 D VISHAL RAJ
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

2997 2066056609 DUGGANAPALLI SUSHMA
Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

2998 2066056628 D REDDI MITHUN REDDY
SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

2999 2066056631 DANDAMUDI SWETHA
KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES, KARAD

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3000 2066056663 P SAI SINDHUJA
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3001 2066056699 D V L K SWETHA
K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3002 2066056746 DALLI SURESH
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3003 2066056749 DAMAM SIVA PRASAD Osmania Medical College Koti M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

3004 2066056761
DANDU BHAVANI 
SHRUTHI

K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

3005 2066056762 DANDU NAVEEN KUMAR Osmania Medical College Koti M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3006 2066056777 DARISA SAISARANYA
Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3007 2066056793
DASI VENKATA 
SHIVANANDAN REDDY

Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3008 2066056817
LAKKAKULA NARASIMHA 
BHAVYA SRI

Dr. DYP Edu. Soc. Deemed Uni., 
Kolhapur

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3009 2066056831 DEVADA AMBALAL
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3010 2066056839 DEVARA HARICHANDANA Rangaraya Medical College, Kakinada M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3011 2066056848 LOHITHA BHAVANI JASTHI JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3012 2066056874 DHANAVATH VINOD NAIK
COIMBATORE Medical 
College,COIMBATORE

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)
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3013 2066056876 DHARAVATH BHADRU
GOVT DHARAMAPURI MED 
COLL,DHARMAPURI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3014 2066056897 DINNEMEDI KEERTHAN JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)
3015 2066056902 DODDA SAINATH RIMS Kadapa M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3016 2066056918 DOMBARA PRIYANKA Kakatiya Medical College Warangal M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

3017 2066056928
DONTHAMSETTI 
MOUNIKA

UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3018 2066056933
DONTHIREDDY LAXMI 
SAHITHI

Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3019 2066056941
DOPPALAPUDI CHINA 
KARTHICK

Gandhi Medical College Musheerabad 
Secunderabad

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3020 2066056960 SAAHITI SUNKARA
Topiwala National Medical College, 
Mumbai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3021 2066056962 MYTHRI.DOLA
KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES, KARAD

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3022 2066056965 YAGNA SWETHA UNNAM
Vinayaka Missions Medical College and 
Hospital, Karaikal

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3023 2066056969 AALAYA HARIDAS
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3024 2066056981 SRIJA MUVVA
Gandhi Medical College Musheerabad 
Secunderabad

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3025 2066056997 SARAPU KEERTHANA
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3026 2066057006 AISHWARYA M S
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

3027 2066057073 SAI SURABHI KURELLA S.V. Medical College, Tirupathi M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3028 2066057085 NALLAPU SANDEEP
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

3029 2066057158 S M SAIFUDDIN QUADRI Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3030 2066057234 SHAIK MAHIN Osmania Medical College Koti M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3031 2066057325
ASHRITHA REDDY 
VANAKURI

Dr. DYP Edu. Soc. Deemed Uni., 
Kolhapur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3032 2066057327
BHARGAVA RAM 
DASANGAM

Dr. DYP Edu. Soc. Deemed Uni., 
Kolhapur

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3033 2066057394 SHANIGARAPU VIKRAM
Darbhanga Medical College, 
Laheriasarai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3034 2066057403 NALINI H
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3035 2066057408
MALLIKARJUNARAO 
DARAVATH

ESI PGIMSR, CHENNAI M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3036 2066057425 GATKAL ROHAN MANOJ
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

3037 2066057427 RAMLINGAPPA A
Byramjee Jeejeebhoy Government 
Medical College, Pune

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3038 2066057457 SHARON STEPHEN Osmania Medical College Koti M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3039 2066057539 DR. SHILPA JOSE
Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)
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3040 2066057608 SHIVANI KATTI
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

3041 2066057688 PRANESH KUMAR KANDI Kakatiya Medical College Warangal M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3042 2066057786 JATOTH MADHAVI BAI
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3043 2066057795 M V ROHIT
Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

3044 2066057814 GADAPALE NIKHIL Government Medical College, Nagpur M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3045 2066057834 THOTA SATYA SWAROOP Kakatiya Medical College Warangal M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3046 2066057863 PANDEY VIPIN KUMAR Osmania Medical College Koti M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3047 2066057898 SUROJU KAVYA
M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3048 2066057900 ABHIRAM Y Tata Memorial Centre, Mumbai M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

3049 2066057935 KORPOLE NILAY REDDY
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

3050 2066057937 KORRA NIHARIKA
Government Medical College, 
Aurangabad 

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3051 2066057942 KOSARAJU SREE NITHYA
Meenakshi Medical College Host. and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3052 2066057952 KOTA VIJAY KUMAR
JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3053 2066057958 VISHNU PRIYA VANGALA
SRM Medical College and Hospital, 
Chennai

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

3054 2066057963 MUKIRI ANIL KUMAR
Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3055 2066057989 KOWKUNTLA OMINI Osmania Medical College Koti 
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3056 2066058017
KUCHIMANCHI KRISHNA 
DHATTATREYA

Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3057 2066058036 KUMBHA GOPI Gajra Raja Medical College, Gwalior M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

3058 2066058043 AKSHATHA P MERVE
K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3059 2066058044 TANMAYI UPPALAPATI
Rajarajeswari Medical College and 
Hospital

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3060 2066058050 RAKESH YADAV KUNDETI
SRM Medical College and Hospital, 
Chennai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3061 2066058069 MEKA KEERTHANA Rural Medical College and PIMS, Loni
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3062 2066058128 LAKAVATH JYOTHI
Government Medical College, 
Haldwani

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3063 2066058170 NAVYASREE POTHIREDDY
VMKV Medical College and Hospital, 
Salem

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3064 2066058203 SHRAVANI DUNNA Rangaraya Medical College, Kakinada M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)
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3065 2066058242 NAVYA PARVATHAREDDY MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.S. (E.N.T.)

3066 2066058275 UPPULA SUPRIYA UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3067 2066058302 KOTHURI NANCYREEMA Kakatiya Medical College Warangal
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3068 2066058337 LINGAM SADHANA Kakatiya Medical College Warangal M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3069 2066058360
BHAGATH DINESH 
CHANDRA

Nizam Institute of Medical Sciences M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3070 2066058363
MACHANAGARI 
AISHWARYA

Kakatiya Medical College Warangal M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

3071 2066058403
MANIPUDI PHANEENDRA 
KUMAR

Osmania Medical College Koti 
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

3072 2066058408
MARAKA 
KULACHAITANYA 
KRISHNA

Rural Medical College and PIMS, Loni M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

3073 2066058409
MUTHINENI 
RAJASHEKHAR RAO

UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3074 2066058424
MUDAVATH VINAY NAIK 
CHOWHAN

MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3075 2066058433 MANYEM MANOJ Siddartha Medical College, Vijayawada M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3076 2066058514 SUVAITHA M
SRM Medical College and Hospital, 
Chennai

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

3077 2066058515 M JYOTHSNA
Gandhi Medical College Musheerabad 
Secunderabad

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3078 2066058517
MUTHYALA KISHAN 
REDDY

Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3079 2066058586 K SRAVYA Kakatiya Medical College Warangal M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3080 2066058604 M RAVALI
Chettinad Hospital and Research 
Institute, Kancheepuram

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

3081 2066058607 M SANTHOSH KUMAR Nizam Institute of Medical Sciences M.D. (BIOCHEMISTRY)

3082 2066058625
MELACHURU SAI PADMA 
CHARAN

Chettinad Hospital and Research 
Institute, Kancheepuram

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3083 2066058648 M ANANYA Rural Medical College and PIMS, Loni M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

3084 2066058650 MINNA KARTHEEK
Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3085 2066058664 MOOLI PRANISHA
KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES, KARAD

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

3086 2066058690 MALEPATI YAVANIKA
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

3087 2066058757
MADDINENI VARSHA 
CHOWDARY

Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3088 2066058774 JONNALAGADDA APURVA Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)
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3089 2066058775 P BHAVANA
M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3090 2066058778 RUSHEEKA PULLURI
KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES, KARAD

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3091 2066058793 MOUNIKA BENDI JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3092 2066058802
MADITHATI SUJITH 
KUMAR REDDY

Shri Sathya Sai Medical College and RI, 
Kancheepuram

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3093 2066058873 P HARISH
Gandhi Medical College Musheerabad 
Secunderabad

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3094 2066058874 PANUGANTI SNIGDA
K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3095 2066058892 POLEPALLE SAI SRAVYA
Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

3096 2066058901
PADMATINTI.MANOJ 
KUMAR

Chettinad Hospital and Research 
Institute, Kancheepuram

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3097 2066058928 POTU SANJANA REDDY MGM Medical College, Aurangabad M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3098 2066058942 PUVVULA PRANEETHA
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.S. (E.N.T.)

3099 2066058948
NIMMANAPALLI THASEEN 
SOHA

Kurnool Medical College, Kurnool M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3100 2066058951 SRUTHI.M
Chettinad Hospital and Research 
Institute, Kancheepuram

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3101 2066058956 SAIROHITH PARVATHAM Kakatiya Medical College Warangal M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3102 2066058964 P.HARITHA
Govt. Medical College and Hospital, 
Chandigarh

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

3103 2066058998 PABBA UDAY Patna Medical College, Patna M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)
3104 2066059030 SWETHA B Osmania Medical College Koti M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

3105 2066059033 RAHUL NELAKURTHI
Sri Lakshmi Narayana Inst. of Med. 
Scien., Puducherry

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3106 2066059045
LAKSHMI SRAVANI 
KOTTAMASU

Kakatiya Medical College Warangal M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

3107 2066059048
RAVULAPALLI SARAT 
PAVAN

Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

3108 2066059086 PADTHE VIVEK S.V. Medical College, Tirupathi M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3109 2066059117 TALAKOTI OOHA Kakatiya Medical College Warangal M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3110 2066059178 GOBBILLA TEJASWINI S.V. Medical College, Tirupathi M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)
3111 2066059185 TANVI AJAY SHAH Osmania Medical College Koti M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3112 2066059195
DILEEP KUMAR 
ANNABATTULA

JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

3113 2066059200 HITIN CHOUDARY
Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3114 2066059233 SANTHOSH KUMAR JITTA JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3115 2066059251 PATI SATHVIKA
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)
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3116 2066059267 ATTIPALLI AKHILA REDDY
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

3117 2066059304 PAREPALLI VINAY KUMAR
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3118 2066059308 PENTALA SAI APARNA
Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3119 2066059348 PINDIGA MAHATHI Osmania Medical College Koti M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3120 2066059414 PONUGOTI YAMINI
SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3121 2066059423
POOSAPATI D DEVASILPA 
RAJU

JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3122 2066059449 POTU MANASWI
Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Ranchi

M.D. (FORENSIC MEDICINE)

3123 2066059518
PULAGAM VAMSIDHAR 
REDDY

Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3124 2066059614 RATHOD SAI SINDU Osmania Medical College Koti M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

3125 2066059634 R NITHYA
Mysore Medical College and Research 
Institute, Mysore

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3126 2066059658 RAVELA LAKSHMI SRAVYA
Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

3127 2066059697 SOWMYA.RONANKI S.V. Medical College, Tirupathi
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3128 2066059746
SWETHA CHOWDARY 
NARRA

VMKV Medical College and Hospital, 
Salem

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3129 2066059750 SIDDHARTH REDDY
Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3130 2066059752
TARANI CHETANA NAGA 
SAI

Nizam Institute of Medical Sciences M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3131 2066059834 P SWAMY Kakatiya Medical College Warangal M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3132 2066059839 K VAISHNAVI MANASA Osmania Medical College Koti 
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3133 2066059841 K RESHMA Kakatiya Medical College Warangal
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3134 2066059852
POLISETTY BALA 
PRASUNA DEVI

Government Medical College, 
Ananthapur

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3135 2066059861
UPPARI VASANTHA 
LAKSHMI

Kurnool Medical College, Kurnool M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3136 2066059870 RAJALA USHA RANI
Gandhi Medical College Musheerabad 
Secunderabad

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3137 2066059884
DONTHENENI SHRAVYA 
BHARGAVI

Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3138 2066059888
ABHINAV CHANDRA 
SEKHAR KOLACHALA

Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

3139 2066059916
SAI SRI AKSHARA 
TALASILA

Nizam Institute of Medical Sciences M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3140 2066059922 BASANI MOUNIKA
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3141 2066059929
KUNAL RAJKUMAR 
AGRAWAL

Guntur Medical College, Guntur M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)
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3142 2066059946 RAKSHA VEDAVYAS
SRM Medical College and Hospital, 
Chennai

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

3143 2066059959 NAVYA SRI GALI
Rajarajeswari Medical College and 
Hospital

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3144 2066060004 RAMAVATH MOUNIKA KASTURBA HOSPITAL, NEW DELHI
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3145 2066060006 RAMAVATH RANI
Government Theni Medical College, 
Theni

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3146 2066060012 BANOTH RAJENDER
Gandhi Medical College Musheerabad 
Secunderabad

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

3147 2066060063 RATHOD JEVANTHRAO
VEER SURENDRA SAI MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, BURLA

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3148 2066060066
RATHOD NAVANEETH 
KUMAR

Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3149 2066060078 MARRI SHIVA SHANKAR
SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

3150 2066060088 RAVIPATI TRISANDHYA
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3151 2066060147 NITYA TALAKOLA Osmania Medical College Koti M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

3152 2066060184 KAMAL JOSHI
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

3153 2066060221 TRISHAALA BAHL
Mysore Medical College and Research 
Institute, Mysore

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3154 2066060260 MEGHANA PENDAM
JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

3155 2066060270 C V SONIA GEORGE MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3156 2066060274 ARUBA USMAN
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3157 2066060280 PATIL PRADNYA SANJAY Government Medical College, Miraj M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

3158 2066060296 ANURAG REDDY KAILA
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3159 2066060297 JASVITA NADELLA Kakatiya Medical College Warangal M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3160 2066060320 S SHIVA Nizam Institute of Medical Sciences M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

3161 2066060327
SOMAYAJULA VENKATA 
ANJANA ALEKHYA

Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3162 2066060357 SAMBANGI RAVI CHAND
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3163 2066060369
GATADI KHANDOBA 
SUMEDH

JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

3164 2066060391 J SAI NITHIN REDDY
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3165 2066060405 SATTIRAJU SARVANI Osmania Medical College Koti M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)
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3166 2066060408 S V SAI PRATHYUSHA
JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3167 2066060418
SIVARCHAKA 
OMKARNATH

Indra Gandhi Medical College, Shimla
M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

3168 2066060448 SURA SAI RASHMI
Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3169 2066060464 K GIRIDHAR NAYAK Siddartha Medical College, Vijayawada M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3170 2066060471
SAGI SAI KIRAN 
SIDDHARTHA

Kurnool Medical College, Kurnool M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3171 2066060733 SAMINENI RAJESH
Gandhi Medical College Musheerabad 
Secunderabad

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3172 2066060734 SAMINENI SREEJA Kakatiya Medical College Warangal M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3173 2066060747
SANAMREDDY LAKSHMI 
SUJITHA REDDY

Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

3174 2066060748 SANDA KAVITHA MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3175 2066060751 NERELLA SAI KRISHNA
Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3176 2066060769 ANKITA N
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.D. (BIOCHEMISTRY)

3177 2066060785 SAURAV BISWAS Kakatiya Medical College Warangal M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3178 2066060790 CHITTA SURYA TEJA
Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3179 2066060794 K C ANIRUDH NAIK
Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3180 2066060809
KUNTAMUKKALA NAGA 
VENKATESH

Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3181 2066060826 D KEERTHANA MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3182 2066060835 KADA VISHNU PRIYA
SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3183 2066060838 KSHATRIYA MEGHANA Guntur Medical College, Guntur
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3184 2066060851
MEKALA ROSHAN 
ABHINAV

Kakatiya Medical College Warangal M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3185 2066060867
KOLLABATHULA MANI 
TEJA

Gajra Raja Medical College, Gwalior M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3186 2066060874 KRL CHETAN Nalanda Medical College, Patna M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)
3187 2066060941 KALAVA BHANUSREE S.V. Medical College, Tirupathi M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3188 2066060946 KETHINENI POOJITH
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3189 2066060948
KUNTRAPAKAM 
BHARATH

Rangaraya Medical College, Kakinada M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3190 2066060953 K BHAVANA
Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)
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3191 2066060963 KATTI ALEKHYA
Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3192 2066060965 MOUNIKA KODURI
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3193 2066060979 KOVURI UMADEVI Kakatiya Medical College Warangal M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

3194 2066061006 MAHITH SAI REDDY PINDI
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3195 2066061044
KAKULAVARAM MANASA 
REDDY

BVDU Medical College and Hospital, 
Sangli

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

3196 2066061070 KANCHAM NETHAJI
Indira Gandhi Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Patna

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3197 2066061079 BHARATH KUMAR S
Santosh Medical College and Hospital, 
Ghaziabad

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3198 2066061085 KALE DHANA LAXMI
Dr. DYP Edu. Soc. Deemed Uni., 
Kolhapur

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3199 2066061100
KALLA MAHENDRA 
REDDY

MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3200 2066061121 KALUVAI SAI INDRANEEL Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3201 2066061127 KALWAL VIJAYA LAXMI
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

3202 2066061129 GUNTUKU RAVALI
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3203 2066061144 BOPPUDI AKHILA Siddartha Medical College, Vijayawada M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3204 2066061149 SIDDARTH SADHNANI
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3205 2066061157 KAMATHAM HARSHITHA
Meenakshi Medical College Host. and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3206 2066061170 KAMJULA PRANEETHA
Gandhi Medical College Musheerabad 
Secunderabad

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3207 2066061178 KAMMARI BHAGYASRI
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3208 2066061190 ANINDITHA GURAZA JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

3209 2066061225 KANDRU MADHURI
BVDU Medical College and Hospital, 
Sangli

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3210 2066061226 KANDUKOORI RAVITEJA
VMKV Medical College and Hospital, 
Salem

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

3211 2066061275 KARISHMA DESAI
Rajarajeswari Medical College and 
Hospital

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

3212 2066061300 KARRA SARAGA Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3213 2066061306
KARRI RAVITEJA NARESH 
REDDY

Guntur Medical College, Guntur M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3214 2066061324 KASA PADMAVATHI Osmania Medical College Koti M.D. (PHYSIOLOGY)

3215 2066061327 KASAM SUNAY
Gandhi Medical College Musheerabad 
Secunderabad

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3216 2066061328 MOOTI ALEKHYA Government Medical College, Nagpur M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)
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3217 2066061352 KASTURI SAI THARUNYA
Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3218 2066061420 PRASHANT VARMA
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3219 2066061433
KAVURI VIGNA SUMA 
LOHITH

M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3220 2066061456 MADHURI KESHABHOINA
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3221 2066061499 KILLI TAGORE PGIMER Dr. RML Hospital, New Delhi M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3222 2066061547
GANDAVARAPU 
SRAVANTH

Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3223 2066061563 KOLLURU A B REVANTH
Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3224 2066061567 RAGAMAYI KANKANALA
Sri Venkateshwara Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Tirupati

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3225 2066061599 KONDA SAI KIRAN
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3226 2066061653 VADLAMUDI NAGENDRA
M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3227 2066061674 MUDE LOKESH NAIK Government Medical College, Baroda M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3228 2066061675 BUKKE KALYAN NAIK
TIRUNELVELI Medical College, 
TIRUNELVELI

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3229 2066061676
MUDE VEERA NAGENDRA 
NAIK

Sanjay Gandhi Postgraduate Institute 
of Medical Sciences, Lucknow

M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

3230 2066061708 MD SHAHBAAZ PARVEZ
Hamdard Inst. of Med. Sciences and 
Research, New Delhi

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

3231 2066061799 KAVADI SHRUTHI Kurnool Medical College, Kurnool M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)
3232 2066061820 N.SRINIDHI Osmania Medical College Koti M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3233 2066061878 N MAHESHWARI
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

MD/MS (Anatomy)

3234 2066061885 NALLAMILLI SATYASRI S.V. Medical College, Tirupathi
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3235 2066061964 VANAGALA UDAY KUMAR
Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3236 2066061978 MRUDHULA TUMMALA
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3237 2066061981
DASARI L NARASIMHA 
RAO

Shri Sathya Sai Medical College and RI, 
Kancheepuram

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3238 2066062052 NALLA PAVANI RIMS Kadapa
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3239 2066062070 NALLURI BHANU TEJA Nizam Institute of Medical Sciences M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3240 2066062074 NAMALA VYSHNAVI
Dr. DYP Edu. Soc. Deemed Uni., 
Kolhapur

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3241 2066062114
NARRA RISHI 
CHOUDHARY

Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3242 2066062147
MOHAMMED 
MAHABOOB SHARIQUE

Kurnool Medical College, Kurnool M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)
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3243 2066062188
NAYANI SRI SAI 
SUMANTH

RIMS Kadapa M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3244 2066062225 NEERUMALLA ARAVIND
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3245 2066062231
HEENA PURSHOTAMDAS 
BHUPTA

Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

3246 2066062235
NELABHOTLA SAI SATYA 
SARANYA

Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3247 2066062236
NELAKURTHI NAVEEN 
KUMAR

Santosh Medical College and Hospital, 
Ghaziabad

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3248 2066062248 MUDAVATH TEJASWINI Indra Gandhi Medical College, Shimla M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3249 2066062264
YENUGUDHATI RAMYA 
SATYA PAVANI DEVI

Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3250 2066062327 NOOKALA MAMATHA Osmania Medical College Koti M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

3251 2066062382 PRANEETH REDDY O
Gandhi Medical College Musheerabad 
Secunderabad

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

3252 2066062383
OBULAPU PRADEEP 
KUMAR REDDY

JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3253 2066062436 P DHARANI
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3254 2066062444 P KRISHNA SANDEEP Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

3255 2066062512 ASHOK KANNEPALLI PGIMER Dr. RML Hospital, New Delhi M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3256 2066062541 NIKITHA P JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3257 2066062563
PAMARTHI 
MEGHAVARNA

Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3258 2066062582 MANGALA THANMAYEE
Gandhi Medical College Musheerabad 
Secunderabad

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3259 2066062585
AKULA VENKATA SAI 
SURESH

Kurnool Medical College, Kurnool M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3260 2066062616 VADITHYA NAGUNAIK
Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3261 2066062617
CHEEMALAPENTA 
MAMATHAPRIYA

Osmania Medical College Koti 
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3262 2066062629
SRIKANTH KUMAR 
MUPPALANENI

Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3263 2066062721 SYEDA KOUSAR
Dr. DYP Edu. Soc. Deemed Uni., 
Kolhapur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3264 2066062772 TAMMINENI ADARSH
Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3265 2066062777 T SUJATHA S.V. Medical College, Tirupathi M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3266 2066062799 TUNGALA LEELA PAVAN SDU Medical College, Kolar M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3267 2066062805 TALLAPALLY AISHWARYA S.V. Medical College, Tirupathi M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3268 2066062820 V.HARIPRIYA Kurnool Medical College, Kurnool 
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3269 2066062847 TALASILA VAMSI KRISHNA
Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3270 2066062884 TADICHARLA THANUJA Guntur Medical College, Guntur M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)
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3271 2066062891
TANVEER MOHAMMED 
ZAID

Rajarajeswari Medical College and 
Hospital

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3272 2066063006 NIDHI MODI JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

3273 2066063008 TEJAVATH GANESH
Darbhanga Medical College, 
Laheriasarai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3274 2066063011
TEKKALI KUNDHAN 
PAVAN KUMAR

Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3275 2066063122 PARNINI GOSWAMI
K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.S. (E.N.T.)

3276 2066063194 V KEERTHANA Osmania Medical College Koti M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3277 2066063220 UPPU POOJA
Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3278 2066063236 NITHYA REDDY NELVOY
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3279 2066063237 PAREDDY ANJALI Kakatiya Medical College Warangal
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3280 2066063252 VADDIPARTHI NAVYA Osmania Medical College Koti M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3281 2066063274 V ADITHYA KIRAN
SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3282 2066063319 VOGIREDDY SINDHU
M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3283 2066063327
VAKULABHARANAM 
NAGA ROHITH

PGIMER Dr. RML Hospital, New Delhi M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3284 2066063340 VARRI DIVYA SREE
SRM Medical College and Hospital, 
Chennai

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

3285 2066063387 GOLLA GOWTHAM Osmania Medical College Koti M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3286 2066063390 VANAMA LAKSHMAN SAI JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3287 2066063407 VAVILLA SAHASRA REDDY
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3288 2066063447 PODURI SRAVYA
Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3289 2066063448 VADDE AKHIL Kurnool Medical College, Kurnool M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3290 2066063450
VADDEBOYINA SAI 
NAVYA

RIMS Kadapa
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3291 2066063466
KONDRA BHARGAVI 
SOWMYA

Rangaraya Medical College, Kakinada M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3292 2066063493 VALLETI GOPIKRISHNA
JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

3293 2066063505
VAMISETTY L S 
CHANDRASEKHAR

SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3294 2066063523 VANGALA LAHARI REDDY
Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3295 2066063544
VANKODOTH VAMSHI 
NAYAK

Thiruvarur Govt.Medical College M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3296 2066063552 CHERUKULA ANIL REDDY
JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)
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3297 2066063563
VARANASI SAI BHASHYA 
VAMSI KRISHNA

Rangaraya Medical College, Kakinada M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3298 2066063651 VELUPULA SRIKANTH
Shri Sathya Sai Medical College and RI, 
Kancheepuram

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3299 2066063657
VEMPARALA BALA 
TRIPURA SUNDARI 
SRAVYA

Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3300 2066063666 VEMULAPALLI HARSHA Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3301 2066063677 SRUTHI KODALI
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

3302 2066063688 BHUVANA SHANTI KOLLU
Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3303 2066063692
GUNDALA SHIRISH 
KUMAR

Osmania Medical College Koti M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3304 2066063746 MANDA SAI SOWMYA JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3305 2066063749 USHA KIRAN KONDEPATI
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3306 2066063804 NIKHILA KAKARLA
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3307 2066063809 RAM MOHAN KILPAUK MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3308 2066063810 SHYAM MOHAN KILPAUK MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3309 2066063841
VINNAKOTA GAYATHRI 
GEETHIKA

Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3310 2066063855
VISHNUBHAKTULA 
NAVEEN KUMAR

LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3311 2066063857 AASHRITHA M JSS Medical College, Jagadguru
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3312 2066063864 GATRAM PAVAN KUMAR Kakatiya Medical College Warangal M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3313 2066063874 NEETHU SREE VOORA
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3314 2066063933
YALAVARTHI SHIVA HEMA 
SUSMITHA

Gandhi Medical College Musheerabad 
Secunderabad

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3315 2066064085 INEX ANN JOSEPH
Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

3316 2066064101 MUKSITH USMAN
Jorhat Medical College and Hospital, 
Jorhat

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3317 2066064172 RAHUL JAIN
Regional Institute of Medical Science, 
Imphal

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

3318 2066064241
KSHETRIMAYUM 
ROSHITA DEVI

Regional Institute of Medical Science, 
Imphal

M.D. (BIOCHEMISTRY)

3319 2066064267
THOUNGAMBI 
LOUKRAKPAM

Regional Institute of Medical Science, 
Imphal

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

3320 2066064375 SERAM RAJSHREE DEVI
Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)
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3321 2066064435 ANUBHA VIJAY Jhalawar Medical College, Jhalawar M.D. (BIOCHEMISTRY)

3322 2066064464 MONICA MONDAL
Dr. RAM MANOHAR LOHIA INSTITUTE 
OF MEDICAL, SCIENCE,LUCKNOW

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

3323 2066064498 ARUNABH NEGI
Sanjay Gandhi Institute of Trauma and 
Orthopedics, Bangalore

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

3324 2066064504
BHAGYASHREE 
DESHMANKAR

P.D.U. Govt. Medical College, Rajkot M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3325 2066064527 RITU AHLAWAT
Lala Lajpat Rai Memorial Medical 
College, MEERUT

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3326 2066064549 SHUBHI AGRAWAL
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3327 2066064577 GARIMA CHOUHAN B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3328 2066064591 PALAK THAKKAR
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3329 2066064603
AKANKSHA AYUSHI 
SINGH

Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

3330 2066064626 YASH NAGAR Gandhi Medical College, Bhopal M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)
3331 2066064633 YASHIKA GUPTA Grant Medical College, Mumbai M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3332 2066064683 BHAWINI VIJAYVERGIA
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

3333 2066064703 ANKITA SAHU
BVDU Medical College and Hospital, 
Sangli

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

3334 2066064739 ANKUR GUPTA
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3335 2066064756 VEDANT JAIN MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3336 2066064767 ATUL KOTHARI
SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

3337 2066064771 RASHI SHARMA Rural Medical College and PIMS, Loni M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

3338 2066064787 GUNJAN LALWANI PGIMER Dr. RML Hospital, New Delhi M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3339 2066064951 DIPANGI GUPTA
Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3340 2066065072 PUSHPENDRA SINGH
Guru Govind Singh Medical College, 
Faridkot

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

3341 2066065075 GAURAV CHAUDHARY
Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose Medical 
college, Jabalpur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3342 2066065077 SOMYA GUPTA
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.S. (E.N.T.)

3343 2066065169 NAMAN MANTRI
Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

DIP. IN DERM.  VENEREOLOGY & 
LEPROSY/DERMATOLOGY 
/VENEREOLOGY & 
DERMATOLOGY/LEPROSY/VENEREAL 
DISEASE & LEPROSY

3344 2066065311 ANJALI MITTAL
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)
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3345 2066065316 ADIT AGRAWAL
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

3346 2066065324 SARTHAK AGRAWAL
Sanjay Gandhi Postgraduate Institute 
of Medical Sciences, Lucknow

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3347 2066065329 MUSKAN CHANDAK PGIMER Dr. RML Hospital, New Delhi M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3348 2066065370 NEHA SHARMA
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

3349 2066065402 UTSAV GUPTA
Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3350 2066065440 SHIVA SINGH
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

3351 2066065461 MANAN N ARORA
SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3352 2066065472 NAVNEE JAIN
SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

3353 2066065499 MOHIT GOTHWAL
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3354 2066065524 SEJAL KOTWANI
Topiwala National Medical College, 
Mumbai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3355 2066065546 AYUSHI AGARWAL
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

3356 2066065616 RACHIT KHADAYATE B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3357 2066065641 ARSHI AGRAWAL
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

3358 2066065664 GAYATRI AJNAR B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3359 2066065682 ADITI SINGH P.D.U. Govt. Medical College, Rajkot M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

3360 2066065847 JUJAR KAPADIA
Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose Medical 
college, Jabalpur

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3361 2066065953 NIKITA AGRAWAL
Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3362 2066065959 AVISHA MALU
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3363 2066065994 OJAS JAIN
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3364 2066066030 ADITI DUBEY
Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose Medical 
college, Jabalpur

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3365 2066066048 JAINESH JAIN UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3366 2066066058 AYUSH DIXIT
Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose Medical 
college, Jabalpur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3367 2066066104 ANKITA DEY Gajra Raja Medical College, Gwalior M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3368 2066066108 SHIVANGI TOMAR
Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose Medical 
college, Jabalpur

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3369 2066066126
SANJNA ALEXANDRA 
TIWARI

Topiwala National Medical College, 
Mumbai

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)
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3370 2066066128 PUSHPANJALI  PARASTE Gajra Raja Medical College, Gwalior
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3371 2066066140 SABAHAT KHAN
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3372 2066066142 AKASH MEENA
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3373 2066066146 SNEHA GUPTA
Instiute of Human Behaviour and Allied 
Sciences, Delhi

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

3374 2066066170 SWATI SINGH
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

3375 2066066207 NATASHA SHARMA
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3376 2066066240 HINA GUPTA
Pt. Jawahar Lal Nehru Memorial 
Medical College, Raipur

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3377 2066066285 SUMAN
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

3378 2066066288 SOUDAMINI TIWARI
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

3379 2066066298 DEBASHREE SAHOO
Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

3380 2066066309 SWEKCHHA JAIN
Byramjee Jeejeebhoy Government 
Medical College, Pune

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

3381 2066066325 SONAL GUPTA
Mahatma Gandhi Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Wardha

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3382 2066066327 RUPAL NAIR Grant Medical College, Mumbai
M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

3383 2066066330 VAISHALI JAIN Shyam Shah Medical College, Rewa M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3384 2066066333 HARSHA DUBEY Gandhi Medical College, Bhopal M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3385 2066066349 SACHIN
Darbhanga Medical College, 
Laheriasarai

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3386 2066066366 SHRUTI SHRIVASTAVA
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

3387 2066066394 ANUKRITI MALVIYA Guwahati Medical College, Guwahati
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

3388 2066066400 ASHIMA FARRUKH
Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose Medical 
college, Jabalpur

M.D. (PHYSIOLOGY)

3389 2066066451 ANKITA BAHARANI
Topiwala National Medical College, 
Mumbai

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3390 2066066455 YOGESH SANWARIA Government Medical College, Kota M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3391 2066066508 SACHIN SONWANE Gajra Raja Medical College, Gwalior M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)
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3392 2066066543 AKSHAT RATHI
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3393 2066066555 NEELAM PGIMER Dr. RML Hospital, New Delhi M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3394 2066066580 HARI PRASAD
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3395 2066066598 TANVI AGARWAL
Dr. Sampurnanand Medical College, 
Jodhpur 

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

3396 2066066609 SUMAN KUMAWAT
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

3397 2066066629 ALIYA ATIQ
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3398 2066066645
CHANDRA PRAKASH 
MEENA

Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

3399 2066066651 ABHISHEK SHARMA
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (PHYSIOLOGY)

3400 2066066668 RAJESH JAKHAR
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3401 2066066675
SHAILENDRA KUMAR 
BILONIA

Jhalawar Medical College, Jhalawar M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3402 2066066705 ANUP KUMAR MANGAL Government Medical College, Kota M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3403 2066066768 JAI SINGH SOLANKI
Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

3404 2066066770 KANWARJEET SINGH
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Ajmer 

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

3405 2066066788 CHETNA AGRWAL
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.S. (E.N.T.)

3406 2066066793 MOHIT JINDAL
Govt. Medical College and Hospital, 
Chandigarh

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3407 2066066837
LOKENDRA SINGH 
CHAUHAN

Government Medical College, Kota M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

3408 2066066839 NISHANT GUPTA
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.S. (E.N.T.)

3409 2066066843 MANDHATA
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.S. (E.N.T.)

3410 2066066853 ABHA MEHTA
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3411 2066066854 SANJU PALSANIA
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3412 2066066891 SANYA DATTA UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.S. (E.N.T.)

3413 2066066978 ISHA GUPTA
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3414 2066066979 VINAMRITA PATNI
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3415 2066066981 DEEPIKA RAWTANI
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)
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3416 2066066996 ASHUTOSH VERMA
Lala Lajpat Rai Memorial Medical 
College, MEERUT

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3417 2066067004 JYOTSNA SHARMA
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

3418 2066067018 SHIKHA AGARWAL
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

3419 2066067020 KAVERI CHUGH
Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3420 2066067024 AAKASH MARODIA R.G. KAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3421 2066067029 BHAVYA MATHUR
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

3422 2066067124 VASUNDHARA SINGH Sardar Patel Medical College, Bikaner M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

3423 2066067142 PRIYANKA MEENA
Baba Raghav Das Medical College, 
GORAKHPUR

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3424 2066067159 SHEFALI
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3425 2066067175 HEMANT SHARMA MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai
M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

3426 2066067181 SUKRATI  JAIN Government Medical College, Surat M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3427 2066067186 KANIKA JUNEJA
Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3428 2066067188 KIRTIKA MITTAL
Jorhat Medical College and Hospital, 
Jorhat

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3429 2066067190 NEHA SHARMA Government Medical College, Kota
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

3430 2066067206 SWAPNIL CHAUDHARY
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3431 2066067273 RAM NARESH MEENA
Rabindra Nath Tagore Medical College, 
Udaipur

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3432 2066067274 GAURAV MEENA
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

3433 2066067280 DIWANK AGRAWAL
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

3434 2066067285 SUVRAT MATHUR Grant Medical College, Mumbai M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3435 2066067288 NIMISHA SACHAN UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3436 2066067296 SHISHIR AGNIHOTRI
Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

3437 2066067318 MRINAL CHOUDHARY
MAHARANI LAXMI BAI Medical 
College,JHANSI

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3438 2066067357 VARSHA JANGID
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3439 2066067362 SAKSHI KHYALIA
Rabindra Nath Tagore Medical College, 
Udaipur

M.S. (E.N.T.)
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3440 2066067398 ADITI JAIN
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3441 2066067399 AMIT MALAKAR
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Ajmer 

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3442 2066067459 AYUSHI VERMA
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

3443 2066067471 SAMIKSHA
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3444 2066067472 VAISHALI SINGH
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Ajmer 

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

3445 2066067526 CHIRAG MITTAL
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Ajmer 

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3446 2066067527 SAKSHI NISCHAL
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3447 2066067541 SUMERA BHATI
Chittaranjan Seva Sadan Sishu Sadan 
College of Obset., Kolkata

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3448 2066067567 GARGI MANAV
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Ajmer 

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3449 2066067569 ALISHA NAGAR Guwahati Medical College, Guwahati M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

3450 2066067585 AYUSHI JAIN
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3451 2066067594 GULAB MEENA MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3452 2066067627 NEELU MAHICH Government Medical College, Amritsar
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3453 2066067630 MANISH CHOUDHARY
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Ajmer 

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

3454 2066067831 PRANGAL AGRAWAL
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

3455 2066067843 KARTIK AGGARWAL
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3456 2066067847 DINESH KUMAR Jhalawar Medical College, Jhalawar M.D. (FORENSIC MEDICINE)

3457 2066067880 PIYUSH SONI Sardar Patel Medical College, Bikaner M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3458 2066067922 RAVISHA CHOUDHARY Government Medical College, Kota M.S. (E.N.T.)

3459 2066067960 AYUSHI DUBEY
Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

3460 2066067979 PRATEEK KUMAR JAIN
Dr. Sampurnanand Medical College, 
Jodhpur 

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3461 2066068009 ARUSHI SOLANKI
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

3462 2066068019 AYUSHEE SAINI
Kidwai Memorial Institute of Oncology, 
Bangalore

M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)
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3463 2066068064 YOGITA KHANDELWAL
Sanjay Gandhi Postgraduate Institute 
of Medical Sciences, Lucknow

M.D. IN NUCLEAR MEDICINE

3464 2066068228 ADITYA SHARMA
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

3465 2066068254 ARADHANA WADHWANI
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (PHYSIOLOGY)

3466 2066068267 SANA TAK
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3467 2066068277 RAKESH KUMAR MEHRA
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

3468 2066068279 MOHD ASIF
Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose Medical 
college, Jabalpur

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3469 2066068301 MIHIKA SINHA
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.S. (E.N.T.)

3470 2066068315 RITU MEENA
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

3471 2066068317 EKTA MEENA
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3472 2066068323 PULKIT GUPTA UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

3473 2066068325 ISHITA AGARWAL
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3474 2066068352 VEDANSH NEHRA
JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

3475 2066068357 VIKAS DHAKA Government Medical College, Kota M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

3476 2066068470 AYUSHI GUPTA
Rabindra Nath Tagore Medical College, 
Udaipur

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

3477 2066068479 RAHUL KUMAR
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.S. (E.N.T.)

3478 2066068481 CHIRAG BANSAL
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3479 2066068486 ACHINTYA CHAWLA
M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.S. (E.N.T.)

3480 2066068489 RISHABH GUPTA
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3481 2066068506 VED PRAKASH MEENA
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3482 2066068511 MANISH KUMAR MEENA Shyam Shah Medical College, Rewa M.D. (FORENSIC MEDICINE)

3483 2066068546 MANSI RAJ
Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

3484 2066068562 SHUBHRA YADAV VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

3485 2066068646 UDITA WADHWANI Sardar Patel Medical College, Bikaner 
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

3486 2066068650 SHAURYA KAUSHAL
SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)
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3487 2066068651 DIVYA
Dr. Sampurnanand Medical College, 
Jodhpur 

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3488 2066068668
ADITYA NARAYAN 
DADHICH

Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

3489 2066068695 PRASHASTI PRASAD
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3490 2066068741 SHEFALI SHARMA
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

3491 2066068744 AMAN TULI MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3492 2066068758 VISHAKHA VARSHNEY
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3493 2066068777 DHRUV BARADIA Sardar Patel Medical College, Bikaner M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3494 2066068783 SAUMYA KATIYAR RUHS College of Medical Sciences M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

3495 2066068789 SWAPNIL GOLUS
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3496 2066068790 AKANSHA KUMAWAT
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3497 2066068832 ADITI BAGRIYA
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (BIOCHEMISTRY)

3498 2066068839 MONIKA YADAV
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Ajmer 

M.S. (E.N.T.)

3499 2066068842 DINESH KUMAR MEENA
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

3500 2066068848 REVANT AGARWAL Rural Medical College and PIMS, Loni M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3501 2066068850 AIKANSH ARORA
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3502 2066068859 ISHITA NAGPAL
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3503 2066068867 SONALI
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3504 2066068881 PARUL SANWARIA Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak
M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

3505 2066068895 MOHAMMED ARIF
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

3506 2066068901 YASH SRIVASTAVA Sarojini Naidu Medical College, AGRA M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

3507 2066068938 ARTI CHOUDHARY
Dr. DYP Edu. Soc. Deemed Uni., 
Kolhapur

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3508 2066068955 ANIRUDH MISHRA
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

3509 2066068963 ARJIT VASHISHTHA
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

3510 2066068966 SANJAY KUMAWAT
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)
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3511 2066068979 JATIN ASERI Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

3512 2066068990 ANUSHKA SHARMA Sardar Patel Medical College, Bikaner M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

3513 2066069045 TABSSUM KHAN
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.S. (E.N.T.)

3514 2066069078 SALMAN KHAN
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

3515 2066069080 GAURAV GUPTA
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3516 2066069092 ADITI JAIN
Rabindra Nath Tagore Medical College, 
Udaipur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3517 2066069093 KESHAV PATHAK Indra Gandhi Medical College, Shimla M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3518 2066069096 SAHIL SHARMA P.D.U. Govt. Medical College, Rajkot M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3519 2066069097 APURVA AGARWAL
Govt. Medical College and Hospital, 
Chandigarh

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

3520 2066069126 AMAN AGRAWAL
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3521 2066069132 SNEHA CHOUDHARY
M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3522 2066069145 AYUSH GUPTA
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3523 2066069147 HARSHITA KHANDELWAL
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3524 2066069153 AAYUSH MATHUR Tata Memorial Centre, Mumbai M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3525 2066069177 AADITYA PATNI
Dr. Sampurnanand Medical College, 
Jodhpur 

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3526 2066069190 MOHIT MEHARDA
Rabindra Nath Tagore Medical College, 
Udaipur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3527 2066069199 SHIV KUMAR SHARMA
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3528 2066069213 ANI ABHISHEK SHARMA
M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3529 2066069217 SAKSHAM RAKESH
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Ajmer 

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3530 2066069251 RAHUL MIDDHA UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3531 2066069333 NEELAM MEENA
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3532 2066069360 PRACHI SINGH
Rabindra Nath Tagore Medical College, 
Udaipur

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3533 2066069391 VEDIKA ATUL DANADE
Mahatma Gandhi Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Wardha

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3534 2066069407 KHUSHI BANSAL Jhalawar Medical College, Jhalawar
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3535 2066069420 ROHIT KHANDELWAL
Rabindra Nath Tagore Medical College, 
Udaipur

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3536 2066069450 ANUGRAH MITTAL Sardar Patel Medical College, Bikaner M.S. (E.N.T.)
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3537 2066069452 VISHAL NAGAR
Lokopriya Gopinath Bordoloi Regional 
Institute of Mental Health, Tezpur 

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

3538 2066069465 SAKSHAM SHARMA
Rabindra Nath Tagore Medical College, 
Udaipur

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

3539 2066069475 AMBIKA BANSAL
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

3540 2066069476 SHILPI BANSAL Government Medical College, Kota
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3541 2066069524 DIVYA SHEKHAWAT RUHS College of Medical Sciences M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

3542 2066069532 UPKAR A.N. Magadh Medical College, Gaya M.S. (E.N.T.)

3543 2066069552 ASHNA SHARMA Indra Gandhi Medical College, Shimla M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3544 2066069603 ABHISHEK UPPAL Tata Memorial Centre, Mumbai M.D. IN NUCLEAR MEDICINE

3545 2066069607 SHIV DASS SIDHU
Govt. Medical College and Hospital, 
Chandigarh

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3546 2066069633 AMRIT SINGH PARMAR
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

3547 2066069634 PARAMJOT KAUR
Indira Gandhi Government Medical 
College, Nagpur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3548 2066069638 AKASHJOT KAUR Government Medical College, Amritsar M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3549 2066069658 GUNJAN B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

3550 2066069673 URMIL
Guru Govind Singh Medical College, 
Faridkot

M.S. (E.N.T.)

3551 2066069675 MINAKSHI
Guru Govind Singh Medical College, 
Faridkot

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

3552 2066069716 RUBY AHEER SHKM GMC, Nalhar, Mewat M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

3553 2066069844 PRATIBHA GUPTA
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3554 2066069854 SANCHIT UPPAL PGIMER Dr. RML Hospital, New Delhi M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

3555 2066069909 SONAL MEHTA Government Medical College, Amritsar M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3556 2066069938 HARDEEP SINGH
Jorhat Medical College and Hospital, 
Jorhat

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3557 2066069948 RAHUL SAINI Government Medical College, Amritsar M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

3558 2066070027 PRABHJOT SINGH
Santosh Medical College and Hospital, 
Ghaziabad

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3559 2066070160
PATEL KOMAL 
MAHENDRAKUMAR

Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3560 2066070257 AGRAWAL ADITI DINESH
Topiwala National Medical College, 
Mumbai

DIP.IN MEDICAL RADIO-DIAGNOSIS

3561 2066070366
WAYKOLE ROHAN 
BHAGWAN

Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

3562 2066070530 ADITI WANCHOO MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

3563 2066070996 HUMEERA JAN
Calcutta National Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.D. (PHYSIOLOGY)
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3564 2066071434 ROMAAN JALLU Government Medical College, Patiala M.D. (PHYSIOLOGY)

3565 2066071563 VERSHA PRIYADARSHINI
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3566 2066071569 ANURAG SRIVASTAVA
Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3567 2066071607
MOHAMMAD NAKSH 
KAMAR

M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.S. (E.N.T.)

3568 2066071629
ANUPAMA ABHILASHA 
MURMU

Shri MP Shah Medical College, 
Jamnagar

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

3569 2066071645 SAMPREET KAUR AWAL
Guru Govind Singh Medical College, 
Faridkot

M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

3570 2066071734 ROJALIN JENA
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

3571 2066071788
MONISHA LAWRENCE 
EKKA

MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3572 2066071798 P ROHINI
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.S. (E.N.T.)

3573 2066071867
MANISH KUMAR 
PRADHAN

INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

3574 2066071891
SOURAV KUMAR 
TRIPATHY

Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Ranchi

M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

3575 2066071939 ANU PRIYA Nalanda Medical College, Patna
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3576 2066072019 ARCHIT JAIN Rural Medical College and PIMS, Loni M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3577 2066072043 KAPIL DUBEY
UP Rural Institute of Medical Sciences, 
SAFAI, ETAWAH

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

3578 2066072051 TANVI CHAURASIA
Santosh Medical College and Hospital, 
Ghaziabad

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3579 2066072136 NANCY JAIN
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

3580 2066072138 SHANTANU GULATI JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)
3581 2066072141 INSHA JAVED Patna Medical College, Patna M.S. (E.N.T.)

3582 2066072163 AISHWARYA JAIN
SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3583 2066072169 SHRISH PRATAP SINGH Gajra Raja Medical College, Gwalior M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3584 2066072218 ANMOL KANKANE
Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of 
Medical Sciences and RML Hospital, IP

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

3585 2066072222 AKANSHA SINGHAI
Pt. Jawahar Lal Nehru Memorial 
Medical College, Raipur

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3586 2066072230
ABHISHEK SINGH 
BHADAURIYA

Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

3587 2066072245 RITU KHARE
BPS Government Medical College for 
Women, Sonepat

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

3588 2066072275 MANDEEP SINGH Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)
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3589 2066072315 DR. SIMRAN SEIN
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

3590 2066072337 YOGESH KUMAR
Dr. Sampurnanand Medical College, 
Jodhpur 

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3591 2066072369 POOJA Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3592 2066072393 DIKSHA
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3593 2066072396 PRIYANKA JINDAL
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

MD/MS (Anatomy)

3594 2066072415 RAHUL KHOKHER
MAHARANI LAXMI BAI Medical 
College,JHANSI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3595 2066072437 SURESH VISHNOI
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3596 2066072438
RAJENDRA KUMAR 
MAHAWAR

INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

3597 2066072460 AYUSH AGARWAL Sardar Patel Medical College, Bikaner M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3598 2066072461
YASHOVARDHAN SINGH 
SIWACH

Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

3599 2066072495 POONAM
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3600 2066072536 RADHESHYAM YADAV Government Medical College, Kota M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3601 2066072549 SUNIL BISHNOI
Topiwala National Medical College, 
Mumbai

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3602 2066072608 MEENAL SONI Shyam Shah Medical College, Rewa M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

3603 2066072623 RAHUL KUMAR BAIRWA
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3604 2066072694 ABHISHEK KHEECHAR UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3605 2066072734 NAZNEEN BANO
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Ajmer 

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3606 2066072739 SURENDER KUMAR
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Ajmer 

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3607 2066072746
GANGODA RAHUL 
HEMANT

Rabindra Nath Tagore Medical College, 
Udaipur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3608 2066072797 MONIKA
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Ajmer 

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3609 2066072798
PRAVEEN KUMAR 
BALOTIYA

Jhalawar Medical College, Jhalawar M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

3610 2066072820
AGRAWAL ADITYA 
RAJENDRA

King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

3611 2066072835 BHAGYAVARDHAN SINGH
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3612 2066072862 SHRUTI PALIWAL Sardar Patel Medical College, Bikaner M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

3613 2066072868 SHUBHI GUPTA
Dr. Sampurnanand Medical College, 
Jodhpur 

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)
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3614 2066072869 GUNJAN SANWAL
Sanjay Gandhi Postgraduate Institute 
of Medical Sciences, Lucknow

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3615 2066072885 SURABHI SHARMA
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

3616 2066072892 ADITI ARHA
Dr. Sampurnanand Medical College, 
Jodhpur 

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

3617 2066072902 MEHA SHARMA
Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

3618 2066072909 MAMTA Sardar Patel Medical College, Bikaner M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

3619 2066072922 RUPESH KUMAR
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3620 2066072944 ANSHU ARORA
Dr. Sampurnanand Medical College, 
Jodhpur 

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3621 2066072948 AJAY JANGID
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3622 2066072958 KANCHAN Sardar Patel Medical College, Bikaner M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

3623 2066073014 AKSHITA CHOUHAN
Dr. Sampurnanand Medical College, 
Jodhpur 

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3624 2066073024 SURYA MEENA
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

3625 2066073291 SIDDHARTHA BARUAH
Jorhat Medical College and Hospital, 
Jorhat

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3626 2066073319
RITUPARNA 
BASUMATARY

Grant Medical College, Mumbai
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

3627 2066073321 DEBAKHI DUTTA Guwahati Medical College, Guwahati M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

3628 2066073333 MOHINI PATIR
Nilratan Sircar Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

3629 2066073354 KABITA BRAHMA MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

3630 2066073375 PUSHPA KACHARI
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (PHYSIOLOGY)

3631 2066073402 ATOVILI K YEPTHOMI
Fakhruddin Ali Ahmed Medical College 
and Hospital, Barpeta, Assam

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3632 2066073416 BISWAJIT BAISHYA Guwahati Medical College, Guwahati M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3633 2066073424 MONANKITA SHARMA Grant Medical College, Mumbai M.S. (E.N.T.)

3634 2066073433 PRATYUSHA BORTHAKUR SDU Medical College, Kolar
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3635 2066073453 ANKITA GOYAL
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3636 2066073586
ANYAM SRI AMRUTHA 
SAI

S.V. Medical College, Tirupathi
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3637 2066073595
CHETTUBATTINA RAVI 
TEJA

B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3638 2066073684 LEENA  JOSEPHIN  JETTY Siddartha Medical College, Vijayawada M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)
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3639 2066073687
DEVULAPALLI 
JANARDHANA PRADEEP

Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

3640 2066073727
GODDANTI APOORVA 
SUNILKUMAR

Siddartha Medical College, Vijayawada M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3641 2066073748
JATLA SAI PADMANABHA 
RAKSHIT

SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3642 2066073757
KOMARAM KEERTHI 
BHAVANA

Government Medical College, 
Bhavnagar

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3643 2066073793 KONDAVETI PRUDHVI S.V. Medical College, Tirupathi M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3644 2066073814
MAZUMDAR KANAKA 
VARSHA

Rangaraya Medical College, Kakinada M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

3645 2066073826 MALLA SIVA SAI KUMAR
Gandhi Medical College Musheerabad 
Secunderabad

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3646 2066073897
PAPPUSETTY MEGHANA 
SUSHMA

Rangaraya Medical College, Kakinada M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3647 2066073914 POLINA SIRI ISWARYA
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3648 2066073923 R P SUSHMA KUMARI
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (BIOCHEMISTRY)

3649 2066073947 SHAIK RAHEEMUNNISA SDU Medical College, Kolar M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

3650 2066074060 VARUN KOHIR MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

3651 2066074070
MOHAMMED SOHAIL 
MALKHED

Osmania Medical College Koti M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3652 2066074092 SUMANGALA
Karnataka Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Hubli

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

3653 2066074125 C NEHALA HAMZA
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (FORENSIC MEDICINE)

3654 2066074176 ATIYA FIRDOUS SIDDIQUI
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

3655 2066074194 PRANESH
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3656 2066074229 SARASWATHI PGIMER Dr. RML Hospital, New Delhi
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

3657 2066074234 MAHESHWARI Grant Medical College, Mumbai
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3658 2066074248 SHIVAKUMAR INDI
Vijaynagar Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Bellary

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3659 2066074263 MALLIKARJUN TALIKOTI
VMKV Medical College and Hospital, 
Salem

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3660 2066074371 N PRAVEENKUMAR
Vinayaka Missions Medical College and 
Hospital, Karaikal

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3661 2066074397 SRIKANTH JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3662 2066074405 GAUTAM R PATIL Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

3663 2066074426 KISHOR Sarojini Naidu Medical College, AGRA DIPLOMA IN ORTHOPAEDICS

3664 2066074445 AKSHATA B KALSHETTY Osmania Medical College Koti M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)
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3665 2066074460 SHUBHAM Osmania Medical College Koti M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3666 2066074508 AMIT
VEER SURENDRA SAI MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, BURLA

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3667 2066074517 PRIYA CHAVAN Government Medical College, Miraj M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3668 2066074593 DEBARGHA SENGUPTA R.G. KAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

3669 2066074682 SUPARNA KUMAR
MIDNAPORE MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MIDNAPUR

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3670 2066074735 ADWITIYA RAY Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

3671 2066074736 SHASWATA SAHA
MIDNAPORE MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MIDNAPUR

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3672 2066074790 SHREYA  SARKAR
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3673 2066074809 RAJAT SUBHRA SARKAR
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3674 2066074860 SHUBHRADEEP BARAI
Nilratan Sircar Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

3675 2066074890 BAISHAKHI MANDAL
Calcutta National Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

3676 2066074921 SUVRA MONDAL R.G. KAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

3677 2066075041 SNEHA DAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3678 2066075042 ARNAB BHATTACHARJEE
MIDNAPORE MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MIDNAPUR

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3679 2066075045 JYOTIRMOY GHOSH R.G. KAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA
M.D. (PHYSICAL MED. & 
REHABILITATION)

3680 2066075084 MOULIBRATA SARKAR
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3681 2066075099
SUPRASANNA 
BHATTACHARYA

JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

3682 2066075130 SUCHITA MANDAL
Nilratan Sircar Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3683 2066075171 R.KAVIYA KUMARI
K.A.P.Viswanathan Government 
Medical College,TIRUCHIRAPPALLLI

M.S. (E.N.T.)

3684 2066075222 PREETI P Saveetha Medical College, Chennai
M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

3685 2066075223 RAJARAM Grant Medical College, Mumbai M.D. (FORENSIC MEDICINE)

3686 2066075225 POTHARAJU KIRANMAYI
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3687 2066075227 LAVANYA.P.K
THANJAVUR MEDICAL 
COLLEGE,THANJAVUR

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3688 2066075233 KALAI SELVAN N
Government Mohan Kumaramangalam 
Medical College, SELAM

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3689 2066075262 R NIVETHA
TIRUNELVELI Medical College, 
TIRUNELVELI

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)
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3690 2066075269 PREETHA .S S.V. Medical College, Tirupathi M.D. (FORENSIC MEDICINE)

3691 2066075281 PREETHA P R
K.A.P.Viswanathan Government 
Medical College,TIRUCHIRAPPALLLI

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

3692 2066075297 PAVITHRA B Saveetha Medical College, Chennai
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3693 2066075302
A.THERASAL 
VALARMATHI

KILPAUK MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

3694 2066075322 HARIPRASATH G
Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3695 2066075345 MANICKAM YOKESH S M
GOVT DHARAMAPURI MED 
COLL,DHARMAPURI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3696 2066075346 PRAKASH S
Jorhat Medical College and Hospital, 
Jorhat

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3697 2066075358 K.M.VIGNESH
Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3698 2066075367 GANTLA SAHITH REDDY
SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3699 2066075388 SUJITHKUMAR A
Government Vellore Medical College, 
Vellore

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3700 2066075390 VASANTHA.J Sardar Patel Medical College, Bikaner M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3701 2066075393 BHAVANI SREE K P
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3702 2066075397 SIVAKUMAR S
Government Medical College, 
Ananthapur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3703 2066075405 HARISH KHANNA R
K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3704 2066075411 DEEPIKA MOHAN
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

3705 2066075438 KAVITHA P
VMKV Medical College and Hospital, 
Salem

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

3706 2066075522 MOHNISH SEKAR
SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

3707 2066075541 VARNANA SURESH A T P.D.U. Govt. Medical College, Rajkot M.S. (E.N.T.)

3708 2066075546 ANOOJ ASIF P A Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

3709 2066075556 NYCIN K MATHEW Silchar Medical College, Silchar M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3710 2066075572 K ASWIN ASHOK
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3711 2066075606 ANJU M
Vijaynagar Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Bellary

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

3712 2066075623 GREESHMA. K.C
Government Medical College, 
Kottayam

M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

3713 2066075653 SARAN K CHACKO
JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)
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3714 2066075697 ANUPRIYA K S
Vijaynagar Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Bellary

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3715 2066075734 AKSHAY HAREESH Government Medical College, Thrissur
M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

3716 2066075757 ATUL RAJEENDRAN Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

3717 2066075764 SHAHNA KHALID Government Medical College Kannur M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3718 2066075800 MAYAMOL C K
Government T.D. Medical College, 
Alappuzha

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3719 2066075809 ANUSREE E V
Sanjay Gandhi Postgraduate Institute 
of Medical Sciences, Lucknow

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

3720 2066075857 ANJALI JAYAKUMAR Patna Medical College, Patna M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3721 2066075862 VARSHA KANDAMBETH
JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

3722 2066075866 FARHA T
Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

3723 2066075880 AFSATH BALIL Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3724 2066075883 HIBA JALEEL Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

3725 2066075903
SHWETHA SHYAM 
KUMAR

Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3726 2066075951 ARJUN VENUGOPAL
K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

3727 2066075972 RUBEENA RASHEED
Government Medical College, 
Kottayam

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3728 2066076015 OSHIN U Government Medical College, Surat
M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

3729 2066076022 ALBIN JOSEPH Silchar Medical College, Silchar M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

3730 2066076024
KRITHIKA DEEPAK 
MATHRADEN

Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.S. (E.N.T.)

3731 2066076027 RAVEENA VIPIN
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3732 2066076036 AMEENA JAHAN V P Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3733 2066076071 NEEREJ SUDHEESH Government Medical College, Thrissur M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

3734 2066076101 YASMIN ABDUL LATHEEF
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3735 2066076106 AMRUTHA K P Grant Medical College, Mumbai
M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE



Page 153 of 365
SrNo Rollno Name Institute Branch

3736 2066076145 SWATI SINGH TOMAR
Ganesh Shankar Vidyarthi Memorial 
Medical College, KANPUR

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

3737 2066076302 ASIS BHATTACHARYA
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.D. (BIOCHEMISTRY)

3738 2066076342 SHIVANI RAO
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3739 2066076416 ASAD ALAM
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.S. (E.N.T.)

3740 2066076489 TAPASAYA GUND
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.S. (E.N.T.)

3741 2066076582 ANITA
Ganesh Shankar Vidyarthi Memorial 
Medical College, KANPUR

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3742 2066076654 AKANKSHA CHATURVEDI
Darbhanga Medical College, 
Laheriasarai

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

3743 2066076841 BONNIE R K SINGH
Sanjay Gandhi Postgraduate Institute 
of Medical Sciences, Lucknow

M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

3744 2066076941 SHWETA PATHAK Nalanda Medical College, Patna M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)
3745 2066077031 PREETIKA BAGHEL JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

3746 2066077062 SIMMI BHATT Jhalawar Medical College, Jhalawar M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

3747 2066077077
SHUBHAM SINGH 
CHAUHAN

VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.D. (BIOCHEMISTRY)

3748 2066077082 SUDIPTI YADAV
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (PHYSIOLOGY)

3749 2066077172 ANJALI KAPOOR
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3750 2066077262 NAVIN KUMAR YADAV UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

3751 2066077334 FARHAN KHAN
Ganesh Shankar Vidyarthi Memorial 
Medical College, KANPUR

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3752 2066077348
ASHEESH KUMAR 
GAUTAM

Govt. Medical College and Hospital, 
Chandigarh

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3753 2066077363 PARUL MEHROTRA Government Medical College, Kota M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

3754 2066077501 RASHMI PAL
Lala Lajpat Rai Memorial Medical 
College, MEERUT

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3755 2066077694 KRASHNIKA BANSAL
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3756 2066077912
EDAVALLY SAINATH 
REDDY

Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

3757 2066078003 MOUNIKA
Kidwai Memorial Institute of Oncology, 
Bangalore

M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

3758 2066078029
KAKU DEEKSHITHA 
REDDY

Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3759 2066078135 LAVUDYA KRISHNAVENI
Indira Gandhi Government Medical 
College, Nagpur

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)
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3760 2066078144
SHARATCHANDRA 
PRASAD REKULAPALLY

Vinayaka Missions Medical College and 
Hospital, Karaikal

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3761 2066078207 ANUPAM NIRVIKAR
VEER SURENDRA SAI MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, BURLA

MD/MS (Anatomy)

3762 2066078239
NAREDDY VENKATA SAI 
KRISHNA REDDY

Government Medical 
College,Nizamabad

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3763 2066078321 PATTOORI VINAY KUMAR
Gandhi Medical College Musheerabad 
Secunderabad

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3764 2066078553 L VIVASHWAN KUMAR
Government Medical 
College,Nizamabad

MD/MS (Anatomy)

3765 2066078633 MONIKA
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

3766 2066078637 HARSH MANGAL MGM Medical College, Aurangabad M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3767 2066078642 ROHAN MADAN Government Medical College, Amritsar M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

3768 2066078650 ARNAV KALRA Indra Gandhi Medical College, Shimla M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3769 2066078655 SUBHAM Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak
M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

3770 2066078662 RAJAT BHATT
Guru Govind Singh Medical College, 
Faridkot

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3771 2066078665 KARAN GERA
Guru Govind Singh Medical College, 
Faridkot

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

3772 2066078684 RAINA ARORA Government Medical College, Patiala
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

3773 2066078725 AJAY SHARMA Shyam Shah Medical College, Rewa M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3774 2066078742 DIVYADEEP GOYAL
Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

3775 2066078810 VASUNDHRA
Rabindra Nath Tagore Medical College, 
Udaipur

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3776 2066078903 APARNA MULYAN
Govt. Medical College and Hospital, 
Chandigarh

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3777 2066078922 AISHWARYA MADAAN UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3778 2066078976 ANKIT GULIA
Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

3779 2066078991 ANKUR VERMA
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3780 2066079012 RITIKA CHUGH
Rabindra Nath Tagore Medical College, 
Udaipur

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

3781 2066079013 AKSHITA KAMBOJ
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

3782 2066079015 ANIK RATHEE B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3783 2066079023 R. ABARNA JSS Medical College, Jagadguru
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)
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3784 2066079041 SARATH KUMAR K
Government Thoothukudi Medical 
College

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3785 2066079059 KARUPPASAMY V
Government Theni Medical College, 
Theni

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3786 2066079063 NIVEATHITHA.K.S
Shri Sathya Sai Medical College and RI, 
Kancheepuram

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

3787 2066079080 K M SUJITH KUMAR
Government Thoothukudi Medical 
College

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3788 2066079104 PRAVIN KUMAR S Government Medical College, Thrissur M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3789 2066079111 GOPINATH R
Sri Bhausaheb Hire Government 
Medical College

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

3790 2066079116 HARIVIGNESH R S
Shri Sathya Sai Medical College and RI, 
Kancheepuram

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

3791 2066079119 LEKSHMI S A
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3792 2066079144 NIVETHA DEVI G JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.S. (E.N.T.)

3793 2066079145 KALAIVANI E MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

3794 2066079164 SANATH KUMAR J JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

3795 2066079216 ANUROOP SASIDHARAN
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

3796 2066079217 VISAZO KIKHI
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3797 2066079222
MEJUNGSANGLA 
LONGKUMER

STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

3798 2066079235 ITO T YEPTHO Guwahati Medical College, Guwahati M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3799 2066079244 AKHOLU VADEO MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

3800 2066079273 MANOM KONYAK
Indira Gandhi Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Patna

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

3801 2066079285 HIJILO MAGH Government Medical College, Kota M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3802 2066079301 PELERIETO RURHIA
Govt. Medical College and Hospital, 
Chandigarh

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

3803 2066079315 TEYIESITO YANO Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)
3804 2066079317 MESE MERO Silchar Medical College, Silchar M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)
3805 2066079341 P KAIKHO LAJEO Gandhi Medical College, Bhopal M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3806 2066079357 KAILI SWU
MIDNAPORE MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MIDNAPUR

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

3807 2066079362 RUOVINUO SACHU
Government Medical College, 
Aurangabad 

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

3808 2066079367 MUHIERHOTHO NGOURI
TIRUNELVELI Medical College, 
TIRUNELVELI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3809 2066079372 VEKHU RHAKHO
MAHARANI LAXMI BAI Medical 
College,JHANSI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)
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3810 2066079469
INGAWALE 
SHWETAMBARI VIJAY

Government Medical College, Nagpur M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3811 2066079480 SHINDE AKRUTI KRISHNA
Dr. DYP Edu. Soc. Deemed Uni., 
Kolhapur

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

3812 2066079489
JAIN UMANG 
PRAKASHCHANDRA

JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.S. (E.N.T.)

3813 2066079507 DEOKAR NEHA PRALHAD
KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES, KARAD

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

3814 2066079516
SHIVANI CHARUHAS 
BHAGWAT

Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3815 2066079594
RUSHIKESH RAJENDRA 
ABHYANKAR

Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

3816 2066079648
SONAWANE RAHUL 
PRAKASH

Topiwala National Medical College, 
Mumbai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3817 2066079690
SARWADE ASHISH 
VIJAYKUMAR

Shyam Shah Medical College, Rewa M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3818 2066079709
FARHEEN BEGUM ABDUL 
SALAM

Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

3819 2066079721
SHAIKH IRSHAD AHMED 
ABDULMUNAF

Government Medical College, Miraj M.S. (E.N.T.)

3820 2066079783
NAVARE SHIVANI 
SHAILENDRA

K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

3821 2066079806
SHAIKH ABRAR 
ABDULNAIM

BVDU Medical College and Hospital, 
Sangli

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3822 2066079815 NAIK PARSHWA RAMESH
SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

3823 2066079941
PATIL PRATIMA 
DHANANJAY

Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3824 2066079956
CHOUGALE AJINKYA 
ABHAY

KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES, KARAD

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

3825 2066080008 NAIK ASHWINI NAGESH Tata Memorial Centre, Mumbai M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

3826 2066080040
DHARAMSI KARAN 
RAJESH

Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3827 2066080068
DABANE SHARDUL 
SARJERAO

BVDU Medical College and Hospital, 
Sangli

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3828 2066080073
ABHIMANYU DHANANJAY 
PATIL

Byramjee Jeejeebhoy Government 
Medical College, Pune

M.S. (E.N.T.)

3829 2066080096
DESHPANDE GOUTAMI 
GIRISH

Grant Medical College, Mumbai M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3830 2066080154 VRUSHALI KORE
Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3831 2066080174 SUPRIYA KAMATH
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3832 2066080279 KADAM RADHIKA UMESH MGM Medical College, Aurangabad
M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)
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3833 2066080290 LEENA BENIWAL Government Medical College, Kota
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3834 2066080337 LANGDE SAHIL AMOL
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3835 2066080358 GANDHI APURVA AJIT
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3836 2066080371
BADAVE UJWAL 
MUKUND

Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3837 2066080497 VIJAYADHAARANI S
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

3838 2066080505
PATIL MAHESH 
GANPATRAO

Meenakshi Medical College Host. and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3839 2066080523 JYOTI SINGH
MIDNAPORE MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MIDNAPUR

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3840 2066080525 RAHUL KUMAR Jhalawar Medical College, Jhalawar M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3841 2066080529 DEBJIT MISRA
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.D. (PHYSICAL MED. & 
REHABILITATION)

3842 2066080536 SHAYAN KUMAR BISWAS
NORTH BENGAL MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
DARJEELING

MD/MS (Anatomy)

3843 2066080537 DIPAYAN BISWAS
Calcutta National Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3844 2066080573 ASMITA GHOSH R.G. KAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3845 2066080577 SHEKHAR HALDER
College of Medicine and Sagore Dutta 
Hospital

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

3846 2066080578 ARIHANT SETH
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3847 2066080583 ARNAB PAUL
Dr. B.C. Roy Post Graduate Institute Of 
Pediatric Sciences, Kolkata

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3848 2066080599 ARUP SAHA Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak
M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

3849 2066080607 TIRTHA RAJ MANNA
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3850 2066080625 B VIVEKH JAISWAL
Regional Institute of Medical Science, 
Imphal

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3851 2066080657 NABANITA DEV BURMAN
BURDWAN MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
BURDWAN

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

3852 2066080660 ARGHA DUTTA
BURDWAN MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
BURDWAN

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3853 2066080666 DURGA SINGH
Nilratan Sircar Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3854 2066080677
CAROLYNE 
LALLAWMZUALI

Osmania Medical College Koti M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

3855 2066080706
SIDDHARTH 
BHATTACHERJEE

Bankura Sammilani Medical College, 
BANKURA

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3856 2066080715 SREEMOYEE BISWAS
Regional Institute of Medical Science, 
Imphal

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)
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3857 2066080719 DEBAPRATIM GANGULY
BURDWAN MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
BURDWAN

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3858 2066080720 SWAPNIL GHOSH
Nilratan Sircar Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3859 2066080739 PREMCHAND PARIDA
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3860 2066080757 SOUMYADIP PARIA
MIDNAPORE MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MIDNAPUR

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3861 2066080774 SANDIP MAJI
Nilratan Sircar Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

3862 2066080791 ABANISH CHANDRA RAY
BURDWAN MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
BURDWAN

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

3863 2066080807 SRIJANA SAHA
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.S. (E.N.T.)

3864 2066080811 SARNAVA SAHA RAY MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA
M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

3865 2066080829 SATYAKI CHAKRABORTY
MIDNAPORE MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MIDNAPUR

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3866 2066080830 AYANTIKA MAITY Government Medical College, Nagpur M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3867 2066080859 SOUVIK KUMAR DAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3868 2066080863 KARTICK MAHALDAR
Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Ranchi

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

3869 2066080875 SATYAKI DANDI
Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

3870 2066080914 SUMIT DEY Government Medical College, Surat MD/MS (Anatomy)

3871 2066080945 IMON HALDAR R.G. KAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3872 2066080948 KAUSHIKI HAJRA MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

3873 2066080968 DEVPRIYA PRADHAN
BURDWAN MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
BURDWAN

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3874 2066080986 SATYABRATA MAITY ALL INDIA INS OF HYG. PUB. HEALTH
M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

3875 2066080998 SANTANU BISWAS
BURDWAN MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
BURDWAN

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3876 2066081007 SAIKAT CHANDRA MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3877 2066081008 MANICA DAS
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3878 2066081009 SWARUP DAS
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

3879 2066081014
KUMAR ARGHYA 
PRASANNA MONDAL

V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3880 2066081040 ANUSREE AICH
Nilratan Sircar Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3881 2066081082 SHAURYA BASAK
MIDNAPORE MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MIDNAPUR

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)
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3882 2066081097 ARJITA BOSE
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3883 2066081126 KARAN SHARMA
Nilratan Sircar Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3884 2066081141 RAJESH KUMAR JANA
Shri Sathya Sai Medical College and RI, 
Kancheepuram

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3885 2066081142 KOUSIK KARMAKAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3886 2066081153 CHANDAN MONDAL
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

3887 2066081180 CHIRANTAN BAIDYA
NORTH BENGAL MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
DARJEELING

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

3888 2066081185 ANURAG MONDAL
BURDWAN MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
BURDWAN

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3889 2066081186 NISSI KUMAR MOTUPALLI
Gandhi Medical College Musheerabad 
Secunderabad

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3890 2066081191 ROHIT GULGULIA
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3891 2066081193 AKANKSHA KAUL
Dr. Sampurnanand Medical College, 
Jodhpur 

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

3892 2066081197 NISHANT RAJ
JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3893 2066081206 SUGATA MAHAPATRA
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3894 2066081207
NILADRI SEKHAR 
MANDAL

RIMS Srikakulam M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

3895 2066081210 NIVEDITA MANNA MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

3896 2066081213 SOUMI NAG R.G. KAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.D. (BIOCHEMISTRY)

3897 2066081227 SAYANTAN BANERJEE
Nilratan Sircar Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3898 2066081233 SOHINI GHOSH DASTIDAR
Bankura Sammilani Medical College, 
BANKURA

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3899 2066081239 AVIROOP SAHA ROY
Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.S. (E.N.T.)

3900 2066081242 PARAMITA SUTRADHAR
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Ajmer 

M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

3901 2066081250 SAGNIK CHAKRABORTY
Calcutta National Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

3902 2066081251 MADHURIMA KAR R.G. KAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3903 2066081266 SUBHOJIT DAS Gandhi Medical College, Bhopal M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3904 2066081297 MONALI DEBNATH
Regional Institute of Medical Science, 
Imphal

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

3905 2066081302 SHATABHISHA MANDAL Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3906 2066081309 OINDRILA ROY Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3907 2066081327 SUVENDU MANNA
BURDWAN MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
BURDWAN

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)



Page 160 of 365
SrNo Rollno Name Institute Branch

3908 2066081335 ALOLIKA SAHA R.G. KAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3909 2066081368 AKASH KUMAR RAY
Bankura Sammilani Medical College, 
BANKURA

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3910 2066081376 BITHI PAL MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

3911 2066081450 SANCHARI PAL B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3912 2066081489 PRAKASH MURMU
Nilratan Sircar Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

3913 2066081502 SHATAVISA DE R.G. KAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

3914 2066081519 ATREYEE SARKAR Rural Medical College and PIMS, Loni M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3915 2066081520 SHREYA SINGH
Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Ranchi

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3916 2066081540 NIDHI CHAURASIA
Baba Raghav Das Medical College, 
GORAKHPUR

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3917 2066081587 SHIRSHENDU BASU R.G. KAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA
M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

3918 2066081614 NAGHMI KHAN Nalanda Medical College, Patna
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3919 2066081647 SRESTHA KHAN
SRM Medical College and Hospital, 
Chennai

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3920 2066081674 ANANYA CHAKRABORTY
MIDNAPORE MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MIDNAPUR

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3921 2066081675 PRATEEK PURKAYASTHA
VEER SURENDRA SAI MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, BURLA

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

3922 2066081680 DEBASISH DAS
Bankura Sammilani Medical College, 
BANKURA

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3923 2066081684 BIDISHA HALDAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

3924 2066081689 INDRAKSHI SAHA
Government Medical College, 
Bhavnagar

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

3925 2066081701 SHUBHAM PANDIT
Bankura Sammilani Medical College, 
BANKURA

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3926 2066081723 MADHURIMA SARKAR INSTITUTE OF CHILD HEALTH, KOLKATA
DIPLOMA IN CHILD HEALTH/ 
PAEDIATRICS

3927 2066081740 SATYARUP DAS
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (BIOCHEMISTRY)

3928 2066081754 ISHITA GUPTA
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3929 2066081755 SHAILLY JAIN
Calcutta National Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3930 2066081764 SNEHASISH SAHA
Bankura Sammilani Medical College, 
BANKURA

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3931 2066081780 PRITI MAJUMDER
Dr. B.C. Roy Post Graduate Institute Of 
Pediatric Sciences, Kolkata

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)
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3932 2066081941 SOURAV LAL DAS
Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

3933 2066081980 SAMRIDHI CHOWDHARY PGIMER Dr. RML Hospital, New Delhi M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3934 2066082003
NEELAKASH 
MUKHOPADHYAY

Bankura Sammilani Medical College, 
BANKURA

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3935 2066082034 SOMA MITRA
Bankura Sammilani Medical College, 
BANKURA

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3936 2066082053
AGNIVA GHOSH 
DASTIDAR

Guwahati Medical College, Guwahati M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

3937 2066082057 TANUSHREE JAIN
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.S. (E.N.T.)

3938 2066082067 SHREYA SAHA
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3939 2066082074 AVARNA AGARWAL
Pt. Jawahar Lal Nehru Memorial 
Medical College, Raipur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3940 2066082079 RAINCY JALAN
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

3941 2066082094 ANJALI PANDEY R.G. KAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3942 2066082109 DYUTI DAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

3943 2066082137 SUBHAJIT DAS
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3944 2066082153 SUKANYA JANA
Chittaranjan Seva Sadan Sishu Sadan 
College of Obset., Kolkata

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3945 2066082163 SANTANU ROY
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (PHYSIOLOGY)

3946 2066082176
UJJWAL KUMAR 
BATABYAL

Nilratan Sircar Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3947 2066082181 NAIRIT DE
Calcutta National Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3948 2066082194 BUBAI MANDAL MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3949 2066082196 TIRTHANKAR PRADHAN
Calcutta National Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3950 2066082202 PAYEL BANDYOPADHYAY R.G. KAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA
M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

3951 2066082212 MOUSUMEE SENAPATI
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3952 2066082229 MRIGAKSHI PARASOR
Lokopriya Gopinath Bordoloi Regional 
Institute of Mental Health, Tezpur 

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

3953 2066082232 ARPAN BISWAS
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

3954 2066082267 ANIMESH SARDAR SINGH MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.D. (PHYSIOLOGY)
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3955 2066082271 RITWICK BARMAN
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

3956 2066082284 SWATI BANERJEE MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

3957 2066082314 NIJARTH SHAHI
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3958 2066082325 RAJKUMAR GAYEN
Nilratan Sircar Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3959 2066082326 KAMALIKA GHOSH
BURDWAN MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
BURDWAN

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3960 2066082352
TRIDEB KANTI 
BHATTACHARYA

College of Medicine and Sagore Dutta 
Hospital

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

3961 2066082373 ADITYA ADHIKARY R.G. KAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

3962 2066082385 SOUMYADEEP SARKAR
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3963 2066082407 TANIA ROY
BURDWAN MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
BURDWAN

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3964 2066082422 S.M.MINNATULLAH
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3965 2066082427
PRANJALI GUHA 
THAKURATA

R.G. KAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3966 2066082431 KOYEL MUKHUTY UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3967 2066082441 SHALINI DAS
Nilratan Sircar Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

3968 2066082447 MAITREYEE MALLICK
Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Ranchi

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3969 2066082479 NIRJHAR MONDAL
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

3970 2066082481
ARADHYA SEKHAR 
BAGCHI

Guwahati Medical College, Guwahati M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3971 2066082492 PRITAM DE
Sri Lakshmi Narayana Inst. of Med. 
Scien., Puducherry

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3972 2066082495 AGNIMITRA GHOSAL
Nilratan Sircar Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

3973 2066082498 SUBHAJIT MONDAL
Calcutta National Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3974 2066082511 DEBRUPA SARKAR
BURDWAN MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
BURDWAN

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3975 2066082520 SAMIK GHOSH R.G. KAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3976 2066082526 BIKRAMJIT BARKONDAJ
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3977 2066082562 UDAYAN BHAKAT
Lokopriya Gopinath Bordoloi Regional 
Institute of Mental Health, Tezpur 

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)
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3978 2066082576 BALARAM MONDAL R.G. KAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA
M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

3979 2066082581 SAVITA BHATIA Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak M.D. (BIOCHEMISTRY)

3980 2066082590 PURVI BANSAL
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

3981 2066082613 SWETA OJHA Government Medical College, Surat M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

3982 2066082619
ANGANA 
BHATTACHARJEE

MIDNAPORE MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MIDNAPUR

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

3983 2066082621 RAJANYA KAR
MIDNAPORE MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MIDNAPUR

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3984 2066082648 EMILEE DATTA
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

3985 2066082659 AYUSHI CHANDANI
Calcutta National Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3986 2066082661 KIRTI PACHISIA
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

3987 2066082665 ANIKET DEBNATH R.G. KAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA
M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

3988 2066082720 SOIRINDHRI BANERJEE
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

3989 2066082731 ANIK CHAKRABORTY ALL INDIA INS OF HYG. PUB. HEALTH
M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

3990 2066082742 SRUTOSOME DIKSHIT MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

3991 2066082744 SUSHMITA DUTTA
BURDWAN MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
BURDWAN

M.S. (E.N.T.)

3992 2066082755 SUDIP MANDAL
Nilratan Sircar Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

3993 2066082782 DIPANWITA BISWAS R.G. KAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

3994 2066082789 KRISHANU MUKHOTI
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

3995 2066082846 SWAPNA LAKHOTIA
Nilratan Sircar Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

3996 2066082859 ARINDAM CHATTERJEE
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

3997 2066082929 ANKIT SINGH
Nilratan Sircar Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

3998 2066082953 MADHURIMA MONDAL
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)
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3999 2066083020 SHAGNIK PAUL
Byramjee Jeejeebhoy Government 
Medical College, Pune

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4000 2066083026 BRATI MUKHOPADHYAY
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

4001 2066083029 SANKHA SUBHRA ROY
Fakhruddin Ali Ahmed Medical College 
and Hospital, Barpeta, Assam

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

4002 2066083045 LISLEY KONAR SDU Medical College, Kolar
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4003 2066083058 RAJYASREE GHOSH
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.D. (PHYSIOLOGY)

4004 2066083061 SOHAM PATRA
Dr.  Vaishampayan Memorial 
Government Medical College, Solapur

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4005 2066083068
ALAKANANDA 
CHOUDHURY

Nilratan Sircar Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

4006 2066083074 DEBARGHYA PAN
Nilratan Sircar Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

4007 2066083077 SARANNYA GHOSH R.G. KAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4008 2066083079 AMARESH ROY
Pt. Jawahar Lal Nehru Memorial 
Medical College, Raipur

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4009 2066083084 INDIRA NASKAR
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.S. (E.N.T.)

4010 2066083105 PRANOY KUMAR SARKAR
Calcutta National Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4011 2066083106 DEBLINA SARKHEL MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4012 2066083109 SUDIP GHOSH
Nilratan Sircar Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4013 2066083110 SHRUTI KANJILAL
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4014 2066083141 SOHAM SEN
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

4015 2066083155 NISHI PRASAD
Nilratan Sircar Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.S. (E.N.T.)

4016 2066083175 MADHURIMA RAJ
MIDNAPORE MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MIDNAPUR

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4017 2066083188
HOSSENUR RAHAMAN 
KHAN

MIDNAPORE MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MIDNAPUR

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

4018 2066083201 ARITRA KAPAT MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA
M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

4019 2066083219 BIDISHA MAJI MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)
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4020 2066083223 GOURAV MUKHERJEE
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.S. (E.N.T.)

4021 2066083235 MADHUTI CHAKRABORTY
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (BIOCHEMISTRY)

4022 2066083251 ARKAPRAVA DASGUPTA MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.D. (PHYSIOLOGY)

4023 2066083276 PRIYANKA GUPTA
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4024 2066083283 DEBASREE DAS
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4025 2066083285 SRIJITA SAHA
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4026 2066083286 SUDESHNA SAHA
Nilratan Sircar Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

4027 2066083300 SOUVIK DUTTA MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

4028 2066083309 ARNAB GHOSHAL
Dr. B.C. Roy Post Graduate Institute Of 
Pediatric Sciences, Kolkata

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4029 2066083333 PAROMA MUKHERJEE MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

4030 2066083334 ASRIK MUKHOPADHYAY MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

4031 2066083336 MAINAK GHOSH
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4032 2066083338 PAULOMI RAY
Calcutta National Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4033 2066083367 ROHAN SEN
Nilratan Sircar Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

4034 2066083369 ABHISHEK JAISWAL
Agartala Government Medical College  
G.B. Pant Hospital, Agartala

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4035 2066083373
SAURABH PRATEEK 
SINGH

Patna Medical College, Patna M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4036 2066083383 TAHOORA ALI
Hamdard Inst. of Med. Sciences and 
Research, New Delhi

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

4037 2066083409 SUMAN GANGULY
Nilratan Sircar Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4038 2066083412 SIRSHENDU KHETO
Govt. Medical College and Hospital, 
Chandigarh

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4039 2066083440 SUSMITA CHAKI
Nilratan Sircar Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4040 2066083442 RAUNAK AGARWAL
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4041 2066083445 SRADHA KEDIA MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4042 2066083449 SUMAN AGARWAL
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

4043 2066083489 ANINDITA MONDAL R.G. KAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

4044 2066083496 SATABDI SARKAR R.G. KAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)
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4045 2066083502 PAURUSH KANTI DUTTA
NORTH BENGAL MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
DARJEELING

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4046 2066083523 ARGHA MONDAL MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4047 2066083532 SILADITYA CHOWDHURY R.G. KAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4048 2066083551 SRIMOYEE SEN
BURDWAN MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
BURDWAN

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

4049 2066083555 ANURADHA MAJI
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4050 2066083565 PRAGYA CHAUDHURY Rural Medical College and PIMS, Loni
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4051 2066083581 PRITAM TALUKDER Grant Medical College, Mumbai M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4052 2066083592 RISABH DAGRA
Nilratan Sircar Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4053 2066083594 MANISH DE
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4054 2066083596 SANJUKTA DEY
Calcutta National Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4055 2066083597 SUMIT DHARA MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.D. (FORENSIC MEDICINE)

4056 2066083600 INDRANI GHOSH
BURDWAN MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
BURDWAN

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

4057 2066083609 MADHURIMA MAITY
Nilratan Sircar Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

4058 2066083613
SUMIT KUMAR 
MAJUMDER

R.G. KAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4059 2066083646 DEBASHREE SAHA R.G. KAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4060 2066083660 MAHMUDUL HAQ
College of Medicine and Sagore Dutta 
Hospital

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

4061 2066083671 BAGESHREE SAHA
Nilratan Sircar Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4062 2066083680 PRATIK DEY
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

4063 2066083686 ANIRBAN SARKAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4064 2066083777 DEVENDRA GUPTA
Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4065 2066083790 ZUKA BINT KAMAL
Nilratan Sircar Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4066 2066083799 KRISHANU KUNDU
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4067 2066083821 SOUVIK MAITY
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.S. (E.N.T.)
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4068 2066083834 FLORIKA DAS
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4069 2066083840 LOVELY SINGH
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4070 2066083841 MOHINI BHELO
Lala Lajpat Rai Memorial Medical 
College, MEERUT

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4071 2066083850 ARISHA SALAM
Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

4072 2066083852 SUBHENDU BISWAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4073 2066083856 MANSI KHEMKA
Nilratan Sircar Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4074 2066083869 ARUP MAITY
Nilratan Sircar Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

4075 2066083874 MADHUMITA DAS Grant Medical College, Mumbai M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

4076 2066083888 SAMPURNA RAY R.G. KAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4077 2066083889 MAINAK SAHA
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.D. (PHYSICAL MED. & 
REHABILITATION)

4078 2066083911 ADRIJA GUHA R.G. KAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA
M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

4079 2066083914 ANNESHA GANGULY Government Medical College, Nagpur
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4080 2066083930 PROBAL SAHA PGIMER Dr. RML Hospital, New Delhi M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4081 2066083959 AKASH PAL
Calcutta National Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4082 2066083979 KARTIKEYA DESAI
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4083 2066083980 ACHINTYA DEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4084 2066083986 MRINAL KANTI ROY
Nilratan Sircar Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4085 2066084029 PRIYANKA MAJUMDER
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

4086 2066084032 PARTHA MONDAL R.G. KAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4087 2066084038 ANKIT KUMAR SHAW R.G. KAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4088 2066084043 SUBHAJIT DAS
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4089 2066084049 PARIKSHIT PORE MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

4090 2066084056 NITISH UPADHYAY UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

4091 2066084070 TRISHA GHOSH MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.D. (PATHOLOGY)
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4092 2066084072 SWAGATA KARAN
Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

4093 2066084092 DEBABRATA SUNDARAY
Darbhanga Medical College, 
Laheriasarai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4094 2066084094
BINATA 
BANDYOPADHYAY

MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

4095 2066084102 NITESH PANSARI
Indira Gandhi Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Patna

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

4096 2066084110 ANKAN GHOSH
Byramjee Jeejeebhoy Government 
Medical College, Pune

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

4097 2066084125
TATHAGATA 
BHATTACHARYA

R.G. KAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4098 2066084126 TANVI PRIYAM MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

4099 2066084134 HARSH ANAND SINGH
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4100 2066084177 ASHISH KUMAR
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4101 2066084199 RUMELIA RAY
Lokopriya Gopinath Bordoloi Regional 
Institute of Mental Health, Tezpur 

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

4102 2066084232 HETAL PATEL MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4103 2066084260 TATHAGATA GHOSH
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4104 2066084277 RAMITA MUKHERJEE
BURDWAN MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
BURDWAN

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4105 2066084291
ARABINDA KAR 
CHOWDHURY

BURDWAN MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
BURDWAN

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4106 2066084302 PRADIP KUMAR MAHATO Silchar Medical College, Silchar M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

4107 2066084327 NAMRATA SAHA MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4108 2066084342 CIZARINA ROY
Nilratan Sircar Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

4109 2066084395 MST RAJIKA KHATUN
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

4110 2066084397 SHRUTI CHAKRABORTY
Bankura Sammilani Medical College, 
BANKURA

M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

4111 2066084402 JITAMITRA MONDAL MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4112 2066084406 ARNAB SAHA
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4113 2066084416 ABHINAV SENGUPTA
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

4114 2066084417 ABHISHEK SENGUPTA
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4115 2066084435 SAYANI BASAK Government Medical College, Baroda M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)
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4116 2066084494 SARFRAAZ RAHMAN
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4117 2066084511 TRISHA CHATTERJEE
Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose Medical 
college, Jabalpur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4118 2066084528 SAILAJA GUPTA MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4119 2066084548 SUBHAM MUKHERJEE
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4120 2066084562 SUCHISMITA SAHA
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4121 2066084563 SABARNA SAM INSTITUTE OF CHILD HEALTH, KOLKATA M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4122 2066084570 MANJARI CHAKRABORTY R.G. KAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4123 2066084571 BIPRESH CHAKRABORTY
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4124 2066084578 DEBROOP SENGUPTA
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4125 2066084579
ANIRBAN 
BHATTACHARYA

Calcutta National Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

4126 2066084598 RIDDHI NAYAK Gajra Raja Medical College, Gwalior
M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

4127 2066084599 ANKIT DEB
Regional Institute of Medical Science, 
Imphal

M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

4128 2066084625
SHUBHAM 
MUKHOPADHYAY

BURDWAN MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
BURDWAN

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4129 2066084634 RITWIK SAHA
Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Ranchi

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4130 2066084657 SK. RAHUL RAJA
Sanjay Gandhi Postgraduate Institute 
of Medical Sciences, Lucknow

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

4131 2066084694 DIPRO BHATTACHARYA
Nilratan Sircar Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4132 2066084707 ANWESHA RAY
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4133 2066084710 NIHARIKA SARKAR
BURDWAN MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
BURDWAN

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4134 2066084746 SUJIT MONDAL MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

4135 2066084761 PINKI BARUI INSTITUTE OF CHILD HEALTH, KOLKATA M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4136 2066084778 ARCHITA MUKHERJEE
Jorhat Medical College and Hospital, 
Jorhat

M.D. (BIOCHEMISTRY)

4137 2066084818 SABYASACHI PAUL R.G. KAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4138 2066084822 NAZNIN PARVIN
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4139 2066084823 ENAMUL HOSSAIN MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)
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4140 2066084847 SHUZAAT ISLAM
BURDWAN MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
BURDWAN

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4141 2066084854 DEBANGANA CHATTERJEE
Chittaranjan Seva Sadan Sishu Sadan 
College of Obset., Kolkata

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4142 2066084884 SAIKAT CHAKRABORTY
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4143 2066084911 SHYAMASHREE DAS
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

4144 2066084943 RAJDEEP POREL R.G. KAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4145 2066084947 SUBHA ROY
Jawaharlal Nehru Medical College, 
Bhagalpur

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4146 2066084951 ABHISIKTA TUNG MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4147 2066084952 DEBADYUTI CHATTERJEE
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

4148 2066084968 ANTARIP BHATTACHARYA MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4149 2066084971 DEBANJANA DASGUPTA MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4150 2066084975
ANOMITRO 
CHAKRABARTY

P.D.U. Govt. Medical College, Rajkot M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

4151 2066084980 SUTIRTHA HALDAR R.G. KAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

4152 2066084998 ANKATI MAJUMDER
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4153 2066085019 SANJANA JAIN R.G. KAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4154 2066085025 PRIYA BAG
BURDWAN MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
BURDWAN

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4155 2066085033 BISWAJIT DAS
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

4156 2066085050 DEBARATI ROUTH
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.D. (PHYSIOLOGY)

4157 2066085064 SANGAM TAMANG
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

4158 2066085072 DEBARPITO MUKHERJEE
Bankura Sammilani Medical College, 
BANKURA

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4159 2066085074 SHIRSHA RAY
Dr. DYP Edu. Soc. Deemed Uni., 
Kolhapur

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4160 2066085075
PRITHA 
BANDYOPADHYAY

MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.D. (BIOCHEMISTRY)

4161 2066085077 ANEEK CHAKRABORTY
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.S. (E.N.T.)

4162 2066085080 ROSHNI DUTTA
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)
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4163 2066085081 SOHAM BISWAS
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.D. (BIOCHEMISTRY)

4164 2066085082 NILADRI KHAMRUI
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4165 2066085084 DISHA MUKHERJEE
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

4166 2066085091 OINDRILA CHAKRABORTY Guwahati Medical College, Guwahati M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

4167 2066085096 SHREYASEE MANDAL
Nilratan Sircar Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

4168 2066085113 SNEHAL TEWARI
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4169 2066085123 WASIM ALAM
Nilratan Sircar Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4170 2066085126 MASOOM FATIMA MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4171 2066085136 POOJA JAISWAL
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4172 2066085148 ARUNDHATI DAS
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4173 2066085149 SOUMEN MAITY MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

4174 2066085160 SHABNAM MOLLICK
Calcutta National Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4175 2066085190 KAMRAAN AHMED MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.S. (E.N.T.)
4176 2066085195 RIMJHIM BASAK MALDA MEDICAL COLLEGE M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)
4177 2066085203 DEBARPITA  DATTA MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

4178 2066085209 MANAS DAS
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4179 2066085216 SAYANDEEP MAITY
Santosh Medical College and Hospital, 
Ghaziabad

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4180 2066085218 SOMEJOY MOITRA
VMKV Medical College and Hospital, 
Salem

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4181 2066085230 SATYAKI MITRA Tezpur Medical College, Tezpur M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4182 2066085233 KUNDAN SINGH
BURDWAN MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
BURDWAN

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4183 2066085235 DAVID DOMAN BASKEY
Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Ranchi

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4184 2066085307 ARIJIT BISWAS
MIDNAPORE MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MIDNAPUR

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4185 2066085316 SUBHAJIT DAS
Lokopriya Gopinath Bordoloi Regional 
Institute of Mental Health, Tezpur 

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

4186 2066085341 SHRABANI BARMAN
Agartala Government Medical College  
G.B. Pant Hospital, Agartala

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

4187 2066085345 PARAMITA CHOWDHURY
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)
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4188 2066085362 VIVEK MISHRA Government Medical College, Nagpur M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

4189 2066085377 PALLABI HUI R.G. KAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4190 2066085379
MONI SANKAR 
BHATTACHARJEE

R.G. KAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4191 2066085394 SUBHAJIT HALDER
Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Ranchi

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4192 2066085411 SANDEEPAN GIRI R.G. KAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA
M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

4193 2066085426
BANKIM CHANDRA 
KARMAKAR

Bankura Sammilani Medical College, 
BANKURA

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

4194 2066085446 ARKO BANDYOPADHYAY Government Medical College, Nagpur M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4195 2066085448 SOUMIL BERA R.G. KAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4196 2066085451 SHUBHAM CHAUDHURI
Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose Medical 
college, Jabalpur

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

4197 2066085460 SHARMISTHA DUTTA
VALLABHBHAI PATEL CHEST 
INST.,DELHI

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

4198 2066085467 SHELLY MAJUMDAR R.G. KAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4199 2066085495 SEKARAN PRAVIN KUMAR Jhalawar Medical College, Jhalawar M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4200 2066085501 AMIT BAGRODIA
Calcutta National Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4201 2066085508
SHARMISTHA 
CHOWDHURY

R.G. KAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4202 2066085512 ARJUN KANJILAL
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4203 2066085520
SOUMYABRATA 
DEBNATH

Osmania Medical College Koti M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

4204 2066085523 SUSHMITA RAY
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4205 2066085525 MANOJIT SARKAR
Nilratan Sircar Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4206 2066085531 SAKSHI PURI R.G. KAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4207 2066085551 DIYA SAHA
Agartala Government Medical College  
G.B. Pant Hospital, Agartala

M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

4208 2066085557 NEHA BHARTI
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4209 2066085581 RADHIKA DAS
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)
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4210 2066085600
TANWEESHA 
CHAKRABORTY

Calcutta National Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.S. (E.N.T.)

4211 2066085626 PAULAMI DE
Nilratan Sircar Medical 
College,KOLKATA

MD/MS (Anatomy)

4212 2066085635 ARKA KARMAKAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4213 2066085637 SOHAM KARMAKAR
BURDWAN MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
BURDWAN

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4214 2066085638 MADHURIMA KUMAR
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.D. (PHYSICAL MED. & 
REHABILITATION)

4215 2066085644 PURBADAY RAKSHIT
Calcutta National Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4216 2066085658 ANURAG CHATTERJEE MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4217 2066085672 SOUVIK SARKAR
Nilratan Sircar Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4218 2066085697
VADAGA VIJAYLAKSHMI 
RAO

JSS Medical College, Jagadguru
M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

4219 2066085712 TIRTHA BASU MALLIK
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

4220 2066085733 SOUTRIK GHOSH
MIDNAPORE MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MIDNAPUR

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4221 2066085744 SANJUKTA SAHA
Dr. B.C. Roy Post Graduate Institute Of 
Pediatric Sciences, Kolkata

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4222 2066085745 ATREYEE SAHA
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4223 2066085748 SAMIT SEN NEIGRIHMS, Shillong M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

4224 2066085750 ANIRBAN SAHA
Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4225 2066085762 REEMA DAKUA Gajra Raja Medical College, Gwalior M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4226 2066085773 SANJAY SAHA
BURDWAN MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
BURDWAN

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4227 2066085778 SANDIP MONDAL
Bankura Sammilani Medical College, 
BANKURA

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4228 2066085783 SOHINI BURMAN Government Medical College, Nagpur
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4229 2066085796 SOHAM KUNDU
Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose Medical 
college, Jabalpur

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4230 2066085797 UDEEPTO LODH
Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4231 2066085806
SACHIN PRANAV 
BATHWAL

Government Medical College, Patiala M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4232 2066085810 ABHISHEK DUTTA
Nilratan Sircar Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

4233 2066085813 ASHMITA GHOSH
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

4234 2066085818 ANIRBAN KUMIR
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)
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4235 2066085822 SUDIPTO MALAKAR
Rajarajeswari Medical College and 
Hospital

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

4236 2066085833 RAHUL NAIR
Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Ranchi

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4237 2066085842
DOROTHY 
BHATTACHARYA

BURDWAN MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
BURDWAN

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4238 2066085847 AYAN DAS
BURDWAN MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
BURDWAN

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

4239 2066085854 SAGNIK MAITI MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4240 2066085875 RITWIK GHOSH
Calcutta National Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4241 2066085898 AGNIVA DAS
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

4242 2066085901 AKASH RAI
BURDWAN MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
BURDWAN

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4243 2066085905 NAMRATA BAGCHI
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

4244 2066085906 NANDITA BAGCHI R.G. KAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4245 2066085907 INDRANIL BASU
Santosh Medical College and Hospital, 
Ghaziabad

M.S. (E.N.T.)

4246 2066085909 ANURAG DAS
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4247 2066085913 AMIT KUMAR SARKAR Government Medical College, Nagpur M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4248 2066085927 BIDISHA CHAKRABORTY
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

4249 2066085946 SOUTRIK KUNDU MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)
4250 2066085953 KAMAL PODDAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4251 2066085990 SUTANUKA CHAKRABARTI
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

4252 2066086009 SHRIYA SAHA R.G. KAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

4253 2066086013 SAGNIK ROY PGIMER Dr. RML Hospital, New Delhi M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4254 2066086034 NAMRATA MAJUMDAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4255 2066086086 SK FARHAN PARVEZ
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

4256 2066086170 REECHA PRASAD
Pt. Jawahar Lal Nehru Memorial 
Medical College, Raipur

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

4257 2066086197 ANISH HAZRA
Calcutta National Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4258 2066086217 VIVEK KUMAR RAO
Baba Raghav Das Medical College, 
GORAKHPUR

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4259 2066086218 VIKASH KUMAR DUBEY
BURDWAN MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
BURDWAN

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4260 2066086294 AFZAR J
Regional Institute of Medical Science, 
Imphal

M.D. (BIOCHEMISTRY)
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4261 2066086333 HASEENA A N
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4262 2066086409 AJMAL K R
VEER SURENDRA SAI MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, BURLA

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4263 2066086437 GOPEE KRISHNAN G STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4264 2066086449
ANDREA GRACE 
OOMMEN

Osmania Medical College Koti M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4265 2066086452 PRABIN P DEV
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

4266 2066086463 AHALYA.K
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.D. GERIATRICS

4267 2066086500 KARTHYAYANI PRAKASH Silchar Medical College, Silchar M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4268 2066086513 ATHIRA KRISHNA SUGESH Rangaraya Medical College, Kakinada
M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

4269 2066086515 ARPITHA ARVIND DIXIT
KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES, KARAD

M.S. (E.N.T.)

4270 2066086557 DHANESH S
COIMBATORE Medical 
College,COIMBATORE

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4271 2066086584
AMEENA ASSAHARUDEEN 
EBRAHIM

Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4272 2066086588 AMAL SHAJI
Baba Raghav Das Medical College, 
GORAKHPUR

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4273 2066086600 SWATHI R
Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Ranchi

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4274 2066086606 AJEEB S Siddartha Medical College, Vijayawada M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4275 2066086607 WAJID MISBAHUDHEEN
Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

4276 2066086608 JIJI J S
Hassan Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Hassan

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

4277 2066086641 SUKANYA M K
Government Medical College, 
Kottayam

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4278 2066086661 SONY S
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

4279 2066086664 AURAT . V.M. KARANIYIL
VEER SURENDRA SAI MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, BURLA

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

4280 2066086665 REENU P ALEX
Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.S. (E.N.T.)

4281 2066086688
NAVYA HAVENA 
THOMSON

Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

4282 2066086699
SREELEKSHMI SURESH 
BABU

K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

4283 2066086712 AKHIL KRISHNAN U
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)
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4284 2066086713 UMMUKULSU P
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

4285 2066086728 SONIA A
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

4286 2066086749 PARVATHY K S
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4287 2066086755 JAIDEEP P
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4288 2066086758 SYAMA S Government Medical College, Nagpur M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4289 2066086817 RASHMI S PILLAI
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4290 2066086827 ARATHI M R
Mysore Medical College and Research 
Institute, Mysore

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4291 2066086828 NIVEDA B R Government Medical College, Akola M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

4292 2066086831 KAMYA BABY MATHEW Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

4293 2066086849 MANNA LIZ GEORGE
Calcutta National Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4294 2066086851 ANJALI R
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

4295 2066086861 ARYA KRISHNAN
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

4296 2066086873 ANU KRISHNA R
VEER SURENDRA SAI MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, BURLA

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

4297 2066086880 BENCY S Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

4298 2066086905 ANISHA SHARAHUDEEN MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

4299 2066086935 SUFA ALI Gandhi Medical College, Bhopal M.D. (FORENSIC MEDICINE)

4300 2066086939 SANJU.S.
Government T.D. Medical College, 
Alappuzha

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4301 2066086942
ASWINI 
RAMACHANDRAN

Government T.D. Medical College, 
Alappuzha

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

4302 2066086978 AFRA ANZAR Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4303 2066086984 VINAYAK PK Gandhi Medical College, Bhopal M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4304 2066087035 GOPIKA KRISHNAN
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

4305 2066087052 ASWATH M S
Sanjay Gandhi Postgraduate Institute 
of Medical Sciences, Lucknow

M.D. IN NUCLEAR MEDICINE

4306 2066087057 AMRUTHA.S B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad
M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

4307 2066087059 AYSHA NAZAR Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)
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4308 2066087078 ABHIJITH V S Government Medical College, Thrissur M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4309 2066087087 THRITIA S MGM Medical College, Aurangabad
M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

4310 2066087098 ANUPAMA NAIR
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4311 2066087099 KIRAN S
Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose Medical 
college, Jabalpur

M.S. (E.N.T.)

4312 2066087100 AKHIL G
Government Medical College, 
Kottayam

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

4313 2066087107 SONU MOHAN MS
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.D. (PHYSICAL MED. & 
REHABILITATION)

4314 2066087113 LAKSHMI V NAIR Guwahati Medical College, Guwahati M.S. (E.N.T.)

4315 2066087119 ALLEN MATHEW
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

4316 2066087124 NISHA THOMAS Gandhi Medical College, Bhopal M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

4317 2066087133 DEW TRESSY FRANCIS Kakatiya Medical College Warangal
M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

4318 2066087151 AISWARYA ANN GEORGE Siddartha Medical College, Vijayawada M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

4319 2066087153 AISHWARYA VIJAYAPPAN
JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.S. (E.N.T.)

4320 2066087158 SREELEKSHMY K Silchar Medical College, Silchar M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4321 2066087178 VISHNU NARAYANAN S
Govt. Medical College and Hospital, 
Chandigarh

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

4322 2066087182 CHERYL PETER Government Medical College, Thrissur M.D. (FORENSIC MEDICINE)

4323 2066087193 HARITHA JOY
Government Medical College, 
Kottayam

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4324 2066087205 ANIJA A
VEER SURENDRA SAI MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, BURLA

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4325 2066087211 ANJANA ANNIE GEORGE Government Medical College, Miraj M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4326 2066087239 DEEPAK AJITH
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4327 2066087240 DEVIKA M S
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

4328 2066087243 NIKHIL V
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4329 2066087245 DEVIKA.R
Jorhat Medical College and Hospital, 
Jorhat

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4330 2066087258 ATHUL B R KRISHNAN Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)



Page 178 of 365
SrNo Rollno Name Institute Branch

4331 2066087259 ASWATHY M Government Medical College, Thrissur M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

4332 2066087282 JITTY THOMAS JOSEPH
Karnataka Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Hubli

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4333 2066087292 ASHITHA MEENU
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4334 2066087294 NIVED G SUDARSON
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

4335 2066087303 ANOO PHILIPS Grant Medical College, Mumbai M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

4336 2066087320 NAMITHA ANN BABU
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4337 2066087345 SHAWN CHACKO Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

4338 2066087346 STEFFIN SARA JOSEPH
Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

4339 2066087355 TERESA MARY ERINJERY ESI PGIMSR, CHENNAI M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4340 2066087385 UMA R NAIR
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

4341 2066087398 DEEPA JOHN
Government Medical College, 
Kottayam

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

4342 2066087402 AKARSH JOSE
Regional Cancer Centre, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

4343 2066087405 BIKAS KEETHADATH
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Ajmer 

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4344 2066087409 AMMU ROY
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4345 2066087411 SAILAKSHMI S
Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4346 2066087436 VRINDA ULLAS NAIR
Gandhi Medical College Musheerabad 
Secunderabad

M.S. (E.N.T.)

4347 2066087453 RAHUL PETER
Government Medical College, 
Kottayam

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4348 2066087459
CHINCHU MARIAM 
SANTY

Government Medical College, 
Kottayam

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4349 2066087464 DOONIA JOHN
Government Medical College, 
Kottayam

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4350 2066087482 DIVYA RAJ
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

4351 2066087513 JOSNA K JOSE
Government Medical College, 
Kottayam

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4352 2066087532 SREELAKSHMI S Osmania Medical College Koti M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4353 2066087546 JOHN V ALEXANDER Indra Gandhi Medical College, Shimla M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

4354 2066087561 DEVI KARTHYA
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)
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4355 2066087571 RAHUL SURESH
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

4356 2066087604 MARIA PAUL
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4357 2066087613 JISAL SAJI Osmania Medical College Koti 
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4358 2066087614 L GAYATRI
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4359 2066087627 NIMY GEORGE
Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

4360 2066087662 ABIN VARGHESE
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

4361 2066087675 KEVIN BABU Government Medical College, Thrissur M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4362 2066087682 JUSTIN KJ
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4363 2066087687
HARSHA ELIZABETH 
MELETH

Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

4364 2066087699 ANIA SAMUEL
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

4365 2066087701 DEEPA ANNE THOMAS
K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4366 2066087717 LYDIA MARIA MARTIN
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4367 2066087735 VISHNUPRIYA M
COIMBATORE Medical 
College,COIMBATORE

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

4368 2066087751 ELSU BEJOY
K.A.P.Viswanathan Government 
Medical College,TIRUCHIRAPPALLLI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4369 2066087769 SAFEER SADAKKATH
VMKV Medical College and Hospital, 
Salem

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4370 2066087775 REBIDA SENAM
Government Medical College, 
Kottayam

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

4371 2066087777
ALBERTSON BRANDON 
MUKHIM

Government Vellore Medical College, 
Vellore

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4372 2066087792 SRUTHY K GOA MEDICAL COLLEGE, PANAJI M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4373 2066087830 SARATH CHANDRAN M.S
Jawaharlal Nehru Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Imphal

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4374 2066087838 RAHUL DAS
Regional Institute of Medical Science, 
Imphal

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4375 2066087841 KARTHIK S Osmania Medical College Koti M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4376 2066087845 EBEL RAJ N Siddartha Medical College, Vijayawada M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4377 2066087848 APPU G PILLAI SDU Medical College, Kolar M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4378 2066087900
JECO JACOB 
KUTTYKANDATHIL

Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)
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4379 2066087927 ASWATHI V
VEER SURENDRA SAI MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, BURLA

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4380 2066087951 DEEPAK GEORGE
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4381 2066087952 ANN MARY JOHN
Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

4382 2066087983 DEVINANDANA T G
Government Medical College, 
Kottayam

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

4383 2066087985 NAHAS R Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4384 2066087986 RUPAMON NONGBET PGIMER Dr. RML Hospital, New Delhi M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4385 2066087987
SUNIT VARGHESE 
THOMAS

Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

4386 2066087990
IRFAN HASSAN RAWTHER 
P H

CHENGALPATTU Medical College, 
CHENGALPATTU

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4387 2066087996 VASUDEV S Silchar Medical College, Silchar M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4388 2066088005 FATHIMA S AHAMED
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

4389 2066088014 AROMAL C P
Government Medical College, 
Kottayam

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4390 2066088084 HARIKRISHNAN G
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4391 2066088088 RAZVI RAZACK K K Dr. R.P.G. Medical College, Tanda M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4392 2066088133 VANDANA V
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4393 2066088134 NASEEBA THASNEEM KM Government Medical College, Latur M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

4394 2066088143 HABEEBA P C Government Medical College, Thrissur
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

4395 2066088160 R S MAHAN GOWDA MGM Medical College, Aurangabad
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4396 2066088169 HIBA NAJEEB P
Government T.D. Medical College, 
Alappuzha

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4397 2066088171 AYISHA TP
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4398 2066088174 AISHWARYA B
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4399 2066088179 SWATHI KEERTHANA C P
Maharaja Krishna Chandra Gajapati 
Medical College, Brahmapur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4400 2066088188 ATHIRA SATHEESH K GOA MEDICAL COLLEGE, PANAJI
M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

4401 2066088189 SWATHI RAJ
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

4402 2066088204 ABHAYA RAJAN
Government T.D. Medical College, 
Alappuzha

M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)
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4403 2066088207 VINITHA THOMAS
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

4404 2066088217 ARJUN AJITH KUMAR Government Medical College, Thrissur M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4405 2066088223 ARUN DAS P Government Medical College, Baroda
M.D. (Emergency and Critical 
Care)/M.D. (Emergency Medicine)

4406 2066088304 ALPHIN PHILIP
Government Medical College, 
Aurangabad 

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

4407 2066088340 ANUSREE VISWANATH C Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore
M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

4408 2066088342 MEGHA G KUMAR
Mysore Medical College and Research 
Institute, Mysore

M.D. (PHYSIOLOGY)

4409 2066088343 SREERAGI RAJAN
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4410 2066088369 AZIM ANWAR KP
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4411 2066088373 LISHA K
Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4412 2066088386 ANASWARA K S MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

4413 2066088407
DHEERAJ GOPAL 
RAVINDRAN

Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4414 2066088419 ASHWIN K NAIR
Regional Institute of Medical Science, 
Imphal

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4415 2066088421 VAISHAK JAWAHAR
K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4416 2066088422 HARIKRISHNAN S KILPAUK MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4417 2066088428 DEEPTHI J Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore
M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

4418 2066088439 AISWARYA.P
Government Medical College, 
Aurangabad 

M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

4419 2066088447 AFEEFA K K Government Medical College Kannur M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

4420 2066088459 ASWATHI K
Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4421 2066088466 CHYTHANYA. P. M Kakatiya Medical College Warangal M.S. (E.N.T.)

4422 2066088472 AISHWARYA M NAIR
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

4423 2066088522 ANIL CHERIYAN Assam Medical College, Dibrugarh M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4424 2066088526 ANANTHU N Government Medical College, Thrissur M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4425 2066088546 ASWATHY P.T
VEER SURENDRA SAI MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, BURLA

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)
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4426 2066088557 VAISAKH M P
Government Medical College, 
Kottayam

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4427 2066088575 MUFASSIR MUSTHAFA
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.S. (E.N.T.)

4428 2066088604 LAVANNYA MARY THAYIL
K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

4429 2066088612 AKSHAY KUMAR V Silchar Medical College, Silchar M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4430 2066088658 SHEETHAL ANAND Rangaraya Medical College, Kakinada M.D. (PHYSIOLOGY)

4431 2066088667 NENEH FEREN PV
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

4432 2066088675 KAVERI M DINESH
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.D. (PHYSICAL MED. & 
REHABILITATION)

4433 2066088678 SAHAL ABDULLA CT
COIMBATORE Medical 
College,COIMBATORE

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4434 2066088686
MOHAMED JASIM 
HUSSAIN M

Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4435 2066088703 HIBA BACKER
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4436 2066088704
SHAZAM ABOOBACKER K 
M

Guwahati Medical College, Guwahati
M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

4437 2066088707 RAIZA MOHAMED
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

4438 2066088708 AKSHAYKUMAR H
THANJAVUR MEDICAL 
COLLEGE,THANJAVUR

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4439 2066088714 MUBEENA A K
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4440 2066088731 SALEENA BEEVI CS
THANJAVUR MEDICAL 
COLLEGE,THANJAVUR

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4441 2066088732 NIMIL MARY THOMAS
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4442 2066088737 ANUGRAHA SURESH
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4443 2066088749 ASWANI RAJ N
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4444 2066088771 MITHUN MOHAN  K K Assam Medical College, Dibrugarh M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

4445 2066088800 SAYYAF SAIDALAVI A T
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4446 2066088812 AFRA MOIDEEN
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (Hospital Administration)

4447 2066088815 ABDUL RAZICK
Regional Institute of Medical Science, 
Imphal

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

4448 2066088820 RASLEEN BABI PT Government Medical College, Thrissur M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

4449 2066088831 KARISHMA P P
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.S. (E.N.T.)

4450 2066088838 NISHNA Silchar Medical College, Silchar M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4451 2066088843 MEGHA MADHU Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)
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4452 2066088848 ARUN SANKAR P H
Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose Medical 
college, Jabalpur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4453 2066088860 GEORGE PAPPACHAN
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

4454 2066088866 RUBNA BABU
Government Medical College, 
Ernkulam

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

4455 2066088880 JUMAIL KHADER
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4456 2066088888 MUHAMMED ANAS M N
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4457 2066088895 NAJEEB T Government Medical College, Kota
M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

4458 2066088930 FATHIMATHU SABIRA K.C
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4459 2066088953 VISHNU PRABHAKAR
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

4460 2066088959 ARADHANA SALUJA
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

4461 2066088962 RAHUL RAJ P D
Regional Institute of Medical Science, 
Imphal

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4462 2066088984 SHYAM MOHAN K
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

4463 2066088990 AFRIN HANAN
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

4464 2066089007 WILFRED DANTIS
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4465 2066089019 NEEMA .K
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.S. (E.N.T.)

4466 2066089024 NIKHILA RAJ K
M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

4467 2066089028 ANASWARA M
Fakhruddin Ali Ahmed Medical College 
and Hospital, Barpeta, Assam

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4468 2066089033 SANDEEP V S
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4469 2066089060 SRUTHI.K.KANNAN Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4470 2066089067 SREERAG CHANDRAN Guwahati Medical College, Guwahati M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4471 2066089074 ARSHAD JAMAN M T
Government Medical College, 
Ananthapur

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4472 2066089102
SHAIK MOHAMMAD 
IRSHAD

Dr. DYP Edu. Soc. Deemed Uni., 
Kolhapur

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4473 2066089147 M.S.KEERTHANA Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4474 2066089344 VADDAMANU MOUNIKA
Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)



Page 184 of 365
SrNo Rollno Name Institute Branch

4475 2066089437
YENUMULA LAXMI 
PRASANNA

Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4476 2066089513 ALLAGADDA TEJA REDDY
Vinayaka Missions Medical College and 
Hospital, Karaikal

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4477 2066089548 KOLIA VAISHNAVI Nizam Institute of Medical Sciences M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4478 2066089572 B RANGAVENI
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

4479 2066089646
BOBBITI LINGA SAI 
GREESHMA REDDY

Dr. DYP Edu. Soc. Deemed Uni., 
Kolhapur

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

4480 2066089671
BYRAPURAM SEGIREDDY 
MAHENDRANATH REDDY

Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

4481 2066089693 LEELA SREE BARABARI S.V. Medical College, Tirupathi M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4482 2066089703 KANUGONDA JYOTHI Rangaraya Medical College, Kakinada M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4483 2066089776
DARSHANAM 
VEERENDRA

Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

4484 2066089790 ASHA REDDY K
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4485 2066089791 INDUSEKHAR DHARA
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.D. (PHYSIOLOGY)

4486 2066089797 SANTOSH MADAGOND
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4487 2066089881
LAKKIREDDY 
SREEVARDHAN REDDY

Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4488 2066089894
RAMIREDDY GARI 
HAREETH REDDY

JSS Medical College, Jagadguru
M.D. (Emergency and Critical 
Care)/M.D. (Emergency Medicine)

4489 2066089898
G.DHRUVA KUMAR 
REDDY

Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (Emergency and Critical 
Care)/M.D. (Emergency Medicine)

4490 2066089899
GORANTLA PATEL 
SANDHYA

Osmania Medical College Koti 
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4491 2066089917 GANJI SRAVYA Rangaraya Medical College, Kakinada M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4492 2066089937 GOPAJI SAI PRASAD
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4493 2066089948
GUJJALA VENKATA NAGA 
YESWANTH

Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4494 2066089949
GUJJALA 
KRISHNAMURTHY

Bankura Sammilani Medical College, 
BANKURA

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4495 2066089970 HARIKA G Osmania Medical College Koti 
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4496 2066090034 KOULALI SAI SAMARTH
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4497 2066090048 K BALA SIDDARTHA
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)
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4498 2066090049
KALIMI VENKATA 
UDHAYINI

Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

4499 2066090074 KODAVATHU SIVA NAIK KILPAUK MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4500 2066090082 K NIKHILESH MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4501 2066090103 K NARESH KUMAR REDDY
Sri Lakshmi Narayana Inst. of Med. 
Scien., Puducherry

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4502 2066090160
REPALLE MEGHANA 
SHINY

Kurnool Medical College, Kurnool M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

4503 2066090163 KHATRAVATH SRILATHA
Government Medical College, 
Bhavnagar

M.S. (E.N.T.)

4504 2066090216 BHAARATH BNK
Dr.  Vaishampayan Memorial 
Government Medical College, Solapur

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4505 2066090220 SRUJANA S KUSHTAGI Kurnool Medical College, Kurnool M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)
4506 2066090255 M VIJAYA KRISHNA Kurnool Medical College, Kurnool M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4507 2066090284 SANTHI SWAROOPA M
Rajarajeswari Medical College and 
Hospital

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

4508 2066090316
GANGULA SINDHU 
ABHINAYA

Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4509 2066090353 MARAM MAHITHA
BVDU Medical College and Hospital, 
Sangli

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4510 2066090361 SANA ASFIYA
Indra Gandhi Inst. Of  Child Health, 
Bangalore

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4511 2066090664 SOWMYA P
SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4512 2066090689 SAUMYA
Chittaranjan Seva Sadan Sishu Sadan 
College of Obset., Kolkata

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4513 2066090695 JERISHA J
Rajarajeswari Medical College and 
Hospital

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4514 2066090718 SYED KHALEELULLAH Nizam Institute of Medical Sciences M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4515 2066090733 MOPURI RAJESH Assam Medical College, Dibrugarh M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4516 2066090744
SUDIREDDY 
PARTHASARADHI REDDY

M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4517 2066090823 DIVYA C Government Medical College, Baroda
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4518 2066090890 AVI SIWATCH
Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

4519 2066090928 IVNEET KAUR Gajra Raja Medical College, Gwalior M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4520 2066090940 ASHISH KUMAR UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

4521 2066090978 RIYA JINDAL
M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

4522 2066090994 AARTI
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)
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4523 2066091103 RISHABH VERMA VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4524 2066091250 HARSHA SINGH
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

4525 2066091279 SUPRIYA
Government Medical College, 
Haldwani

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

4526 2066091300 AKANKSHA DWIVEDI
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4527 2066091344 SUPREET SINGH
Moti Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Allahabad

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4528 2066091354 AROHI VARDHAN JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

4529 2066091355 SHRUTI
Ganesh Shankar Vidyarthi Memorial 
Medical College, KANPUR

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4530 2066091368 PANKHURI AGARWAL
Santosh Medical College and Hospital, 
Ghaziabad

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

4531 2066091399 MALEEKA ZAINAB
Indira Gandhi Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Patna

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4532 2066091406 SHAISTA KHAN
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4533 2066091415 PRIYANKA SHANKER
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4534 2066091455 AKHILENDRA KUMAR
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4535 2066091481 KRACHI AGARWAL
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

4536 2066091525 SHUBHAM MAJUMDAR
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4537 2066091571 SURAKSHA ARYA
Moti Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Allahabad

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4538 2066091606 HARSHIT BHATT SDU Medical College, Kolar M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

4539 2066091645 DHRUV AGRAWAL
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4540 2066091649
AVNINDRA MANI 
TRIPATHI

Moti Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Allahabad

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4541 2066091677 NAVEEN KUMAR
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

4542 2066091684 UDAY RAJ SINGH PGIMER Dr. RML Hospital, New Delhi M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4543 2066091687
VIKAS CHANDRA 
VIDYARTHI

Indira Gandhi Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Patna

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4544 2066091688 VIKASH PRATAP SINGH
Moti Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Allahabad

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4545 2066091693 HEMANT YADAV
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4546 2066091712 ZAINAB MEHBOOB
Moti Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Allahabad

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

4547 2066091733 SMRITI BAJPAI
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

DIPLOMA IN 
OPHTHALMOLOGY/DOMS
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4548 2066091741 NEELANSHA VARSHNEY
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4549 2066091773 KAJAL KESHARWANI
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4550 2066091780 VAISHALI GAUTAM Sarojini Naidu Medical College, AGRA M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

4551 2066091798 SHIVAM ARORA
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4552 2066091808 ISHA MAKKER
Ganesh Shankar Vidyarthi Memorial 
Medical College, KANPUR

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

4553 2066091816 ARPITA SINGH MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

4554 2066091827 TANYA DIKSHIT
Sanjay Gandhi Postgraduate Institute 
of Medical Sciences, Lucknow

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

4555 2066091872 DIKSHA SHUKLA
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

4556 2066091884 KARAN GOND Gandhi Medical College, Bhopal M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4557 2066091912 SHEEFALI CHANDRA
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4558 2066091913 HIMANSHU VATSAL
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.S. (E.N.T.)

4559 2066091939 NIMISHA SRIVASTAVA
BURDWAN MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
BURDWAN

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

4560 2066091947 C.ABEDNEGO
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4561 2066091959 SHAILENDRA KUMAR
Ganesh Shankar Vidyarthi Memorial 
Medical College, KANPUR

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4562 2066091980 ARUKSITA BISHT Government Medical College, Amritsar
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4563 2066092008 SADAF AZIZ
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

4564 2066092056 PRINCY POONAM
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4565 2066092188 BHAVYA KARADWAL
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4566 2066092211 CHANDANI VERMA
Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4567 2066092225 AAYUSHI SRIVASTAVA
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

4568 2066092277 SONALI SINGH YADAV
Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4569 2066092328 MAYA SHANKAR
BURDWAN MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
BURDWAN

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4570 2066092362 VARSHA SRIVASTAVA
Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

4571 2066092400 SHIPRA DOBHAL
Government Medical College, 
Aurangabad 

M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

4572 2066092406 AKARSHI GUPTA
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)
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4573 2066092417 DILIP KUMAR SANKHWAR
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4574 2066092435 STUTI SHUKLA
Baba Raghav Das Medical College, 
GORAKHPUR

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4575 2066092450 VAIBHAV THAKUR
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4576 2066092479 DEEPAK PANDEY
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

4577 2066092496 RADHA PANDEY
Govt. Medical College and Hospital, 
Chandigarh

M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

4578 2066092508 MANSI SHUKLA
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

4579 2066092530 NIKITA GUPTA
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4580 2066092550 RESHMA KHATUN
Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4581 2066092555 SHWETA MANI
Baba Raghav Das Medical College, 
GORAKHPUR

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4582 2066092561 NAGHMA JASMEEN
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4583 2066092618 NEHA SAROJ
Baba Raghav Das Medical College, 
GORAKHPUR

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4584 2066092627 HEMLATA VERMA
INST.OF MED.SCIENCES, 
BHU,VARANASI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4585 2066092764 MEDHA SOHANE
Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose Medical 
college, Jabalpur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4586 2066092769
HARPREET KAUR 
MALHOTRA

Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

4587 2066092776 ANUSHKA KEDIA JSS Medical College, Jagadguru
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

4588 2066092786 JAYA GUPTA
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4589 2066092795 CHHAVI BAJPAI
Baba Raghav Das Medical College, 
GORAKHPUR

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

4590 2066092796 ARUSH BHUWALKA
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4591 2066092803 VIGYA SHUKLA
Ganesh Shankar Vidyarthi Memorial 
Medical College, KANPUR

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4592 2066092807 KAPIL SINGH
Moti Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Allahabad

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4593 2066092835 PRIYANSHI SWARUP
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4594 2066092852 KASHIF MANZAR
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4595 2066092860 AADHYA SHARMA
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

4596 2066092874 AVINASH KUMAR
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4597 2066092955 SAMARTH GUPTA
Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)
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4598 2066092969 DIVYAJAT KUMAR
JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

4599 2066092975 WAQAAR SAYEED
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

MD/MS (Anatomy)

4600 2066093013 SATYA PRAKASH VERMA
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.S. (E.N.T.)

4601 2066093030 SAUMYA RANJAN Indra Gandhi Medical College, Shimla M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

4602 2066093032 MOHD FAIZAN KHAN
Fakhruddin Ali Ahmed Medical College 
and Hospital, Barpeta, Assam

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

4603 2066093048 SHOBHIT GARG
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4604 2066093052 ISHA TIWARI
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4605 2066093071 SANA MOHSIN
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4606 2066093175 VASAV TYAGI
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

4607 2066093252 URJASWETA SINGH
Baba Raghav Das Medical College, 
GORAKHPUR

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

4608 2066093301 UTKARSH PRASAD
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4609 2066093302 SHIVAM SINHA
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

4610 2066093304 PRIYANKA SINGH
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

4611 2066093309 PIYUSH
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4612 2066093338 VIDUSH KUMAR
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4613 2066093352 ZEESHAN IQBAL
Hamdard Inst. of Med. Sciences and 
Research, New Delhi

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

4614 2066093372
S ZEESHAN AHMAD 
HASHMI

Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose Medical 
college, Jabalpur

M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

4615 2066093377 ASHOK KUMAR
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

4616 2066093387 PRATISHTHA SINGH
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

4617 2066093444 SUDHANSHU SUBRAT
Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Ranchi

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4618 2066093481 SAIMA AMBAREEN
Darbhanga Medical College, 
Laheriasarai

M.S. (E.N.T.)

4619 2066093487
PURNIMA KIRAN 
GAUTAM

LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4620 2066093498 SHEKHAR PANWAR
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4621 2066093567 SHREYA KRISHNA Government Medical College, Patiala M.S. (E.N.T.)
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4622 2066093574 SHAILA FARHEEN
Ganesh Shankar Vidyarthi Memorial 
Medical College, KANPUR

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

4623 2066093579 KANUPRIYA KAPIL
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

4624 2066093607 MEGHA SINGH
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4625 2066093615 SOMIL SINGH
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4626 2066093623 PRAGYA VARMA
MIDNAPORE MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MIDNAPUR

M.S. (E.N.T.)

4627 2066093658 SHUBHAM ARYA
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

4628 2066093662 UDIT GHOSHAL
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

4629 2066093671 PRAKASH RANA
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

4630 2066093693 VIDUSHI SINGH UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

4631 2066093701 ARTI RAJPOOT
UP Rural Institute of Medical Sciences, 
SAFAI, ETAWAH

M.S. (E.N.T.)

4632 2066093706 SWATI RANI Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4633 2066093738 JASNEET SINGH CHANNA PGIMER Dr. RML Hospital, New Delhi M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4634 2066093760 AAKASH GARG
Guru Govind Singh Medical College, 
Faridkot

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4635 2066093766 AAKANKSHA RAWAT Gajra Raja Medical College, Gwalior M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

4636 2066093772 AYUSH MITTAL Government Medical College, Nagpur M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4637 2066093775
JASHANDEEP SINGH 
CHAHAL

M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4638 2066093779 ISHA RAMNEEK
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4639 2066093792 MEDHIRA KAUSHAL Indra Gandhi Medical College, Shimla M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

4640 2066093835 HARLEEN KAUR Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4641 2066093869 AABHA DHAND MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4642 2066093884 ANMOL DUA
Hamdard Inst. of Med. Sciences and 
Research, New Delhi

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4643 2066093908 RISHAB DEV JASWAL
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

4644 2066093930 ASHWAJIT SINGH JSS Medical College, Jagadguru
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

4645 2066093943 RASHIM ANEJA Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

4646 2066093956 HARSHDEEP SINGH
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)
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4647 2066093980 GURYODH SINGH SIDHU
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4648 2066094001 KASHISH  VERMA Gandhi Medical College, Bhopal M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4649 2066094007 ABHAY GUPTA UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

4650 2066094076 AJAYVEER SINGH RANA
Guru Govind Singh Medical College, 
Faridkot

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

4651 2066094141 VANSHITA GUPTA
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

4652 2066094153 PARUL VERMA Government Medical College, Patiala M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

4653 2066094156 MEHER KALSI
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4654 2066094180 NIDHI
Govt. Medical College and Hospital, 
Chandigarh

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4655 2066094234 PALAK MAYER
M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

4656 2066094239 SAKSHI BANSAL Grant Medical College, Mumbai M.S. (E.N.T.)

4657 2066094256 NISTHA SINGH MALIK
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4658 2066094266 SHINY REHAN
Guru Govind Singh Medical College, 
Faridkot

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

4659 2066094278 RAMANIQUE SINGH Government Medical College, Patiala M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4660 2066094287 ISHAAN BHAGAT
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4661 2066094328 SAHIL SAHOTA Government Medical College, Patiala M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4662 2066094393 NAGESH KAUSHAL Government Medical College, Patiala M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4663 2066094449 DORTHY BATRA
Govt. Medical College and Hospital, 
Chandigarh

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4664 2066094482 E.RATHEESH
VMKV Medical College and Hospital, 
Salem

M.S. (E.N.T.)

4665 2066094488 A. VIGNESHWARAN Assam Medical College, Dibrugarh M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4666 2066094526 PREM CHANDAR L K
Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4667 2066094585 MUKESHWAR S
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4668 2066094599 SOWMYA B UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

4669 2066094631 JAYASHREE.R
SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4670 2066094758 S.HARIHARASUDHAN MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

4671 2066094761 M ARAVIND KUMAR
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4672 2066094776 P.K.M.PERIYA MUTHU
Mahatma Gandhi Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Wardha

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)
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4673 2066094782 M.KISHORE MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4674 2066094803 RAMKISHORE
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

4675 2066094811 BHARANIDHARAN.M PGIMER Dr. RML Hospital, New Delhi M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

4676 2066094813 YOGAKEERTHIKA P
THANJAVUR MEDICAL 
COLLEGE,THANJAVUR

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

4677 2066094845 NIGEL CAMILO MENEZES
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

4678 2066094847 SNOLIN SHIROMI A MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4679 2066094850 VIJAY KUMAR M P
Government Thoothukudi Medical 
College

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4680 2066094866 K DHANYA MUGAN
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4681 2066094874 MANOJ KISHAN LAL K S D
Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4682 2066094878 LOMINE KARAIN R Osmania Medical College Koti M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

4683 2066094888 R.PRABAVATHY
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4684 2066094917 EBINESH A PGIMER Dr. RML Hospital, New Delhi M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

4685 2066094942 G PRASANTHI VISHAALINI
Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4686 2066094972 SABARINAREINDRAN N
Gandhi Medical College Musheerabad 
Secunderabad

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

4687 2066094999 AISHWARYA S
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4688 2066095010 KIRUTHIKA S Thiruvarur Govt.Medical College M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4689 2066095015 KAMALAKANNAN K MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

4690 2066095042 NIVEDHA S
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4691 2066095096 SASIKUMAR P MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

4692 2066095104 ARUNA
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.S. (E.N.T.)

4693 2066095105 VISHNUDHARAN N R
M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4694 2066095107 AVINASH S
Chettinad Hospital and Research 
Institute, Kancheepuram

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4695 2066095129 NIGILESH SUNDAR M
Chettinad Hospital and Research 
Institute, Kancheepuram

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

4696 2066095133 JAYASHREE RAJU
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)
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4697 2066095153 DK SOWMIYA
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

4698 2066095160 SWAATI MUKILAN
VMKV Medical College and Hospital, 
Salem

M.S. (E.N.T.)

4699 2066095187 AKSHAYA P N MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

4700 2066095237
NIRMAL IMMANUEL 
RAJAN. R

MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4701 2066095241 RESHMA J
Kanyakumari Medical College, 
Kanyakumari

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4702 2066095265 J RAVINDRANATH
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

4703 2066095330 GOMATHI SP
THANJAVUR MEDICAL 
COLLEGE,THANJAVUR

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4704 2066095367 LAVANYA M
Government Mohan Kumaramangalam 
Medical College, SELAM

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4705 2066095380 P. ARUNADEVI
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4706 2066095405 KUMAR VENKATESH T
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4707 2066095420 SARANYA.B
SRM Medical College and Hospital, 
Chennai

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4708 2066095421 ABIMATHI B
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4709 2066095450 ARRCHANA
K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4710 2066095504 AMRITHA T.S. STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

4711 2066095534 GOVARTHANAN S
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4712 2066095559 PALANIVEL GPF
THANJAVUR MEDICAL 
COLLEGE,THANJAVUR

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

4713 2066095565 ISWARYA P
Shimoga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Shimoga

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

4714 2066095566 U.KEERTHIKA
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

4715 2066095646 SARAVANAN P M
Government Theni Medical College, 
Theni

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4716 2066095690 E.VISHNUANAND
Government Medical College, 
Ananthapur

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4717 2066095731 VINOTH VAITHIYA
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4718 2066095764 AISHWARYA R
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)
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4719 2066095789 KARTHIKEYAN P
GOVT DHARAMAPURI MED 
COLL,DHARMAPURI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4720 2066095805 CHANDRA JOTHI
K.A.P.Viswanathan Government 
Medical College,TIRUCHIRAPPALLLI

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

4721 2066095870 PRABHU KRISHNAN L
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4722 2066095911 R.NITHEESH RAJA
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4723 2066095924 AKHILA.R.M
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4724 2066095929 VIKAS MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai
M.D. (Emergency and Critical 
Care)/M.D. (Emergency Medicine)

4725 2066095956 NAFEEYA A
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (FORENSIC MEDICINE)

4726 2066096002 MADAN P
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

4727 2066096007 SOLOMON NAVAMANI
SRM Medical College and Hospital, 
Chennai

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4728 2066096019 SARADHA M
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4729 2066096026 JEYAMANIKANDAN. S
THANJAVUR MEDICAL 
COLLEGE,THANJAVUR

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4730 2066096045 BAGYATHILAGARESHMI S
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

4731 2066096081 SHAJAHAN S
CHENGALPATTU Medical College, 
CHENGALPATTU

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4732 2066096091 SHEKINA PRAISEY. J
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4733 2066096099 A NOORUL AMEEN
TIRUNELVELI Medical College, 
TIRUNELVELI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4734 2066096112 GEETHALAKSHMI M
Government Theni Medical College, 
Theni

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4735 2066096130 DHANALAKSHMI R
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4736 2066096164 MOHANKUMAR K Rangaraya Medical College, Kakinada M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

4737 2066096243 CHANDNI K
Government Medical College, 
Kottayam

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4738 2066096247 JANAKI K NANDANAN
Topiwala National Medical College, 
Mumbai

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4739 2066096258 ASHNA PULICKAL ASGAR
Government Medical College, 
Kottayam

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

4740 2066096408 SARANYA.S.R
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4741 2066096409 ANU RUBINA ANSAR
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

4742 2066096411 FAIROOZ MUSTHAFA JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

4743 2066096434 ATHULYA.K.K.
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4744 2066096449 SREYA MARIYAM SALIM
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)
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4745 2066096474 WAZEEM CM
Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4746 2066096483 AMRITHA K V
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

4747 2066096526 AKSHAYA RAJASEKHARAN
Government Medical College, 
Kottayam

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

4748 2066096543 ANJU EMMA BRILLIN
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4749 2066096553 ASMA C P
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4750 2066096571 RINSHA P
Dr.  Vaishampayan Memorial 
Government Medical College, Solapur

M.S. (E.N.T.)

4751 2066096595 VARSHA C K Shyam Shah Medical College, Rewa M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

4752 2066096596 HARSHA P Government Medical College, Thrissur M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

4753 2066096597 SHYMA OK
Regional Institute of Medical Science, 
Imphal

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4754 2066096600 JITHIN PETER GEORGE
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4755 2066096611 RIFNA C
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4756 2066096622 FARSANA A T
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

4757 2066096651 ASWATHY S
Mysore Medical College and Research 
Institute, Mysore

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

4758 2066096664
MOHAMMED JAMSHEER 
M K

Regional Institute of Medical Science, 
Imphal

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

4759 2066096696 SWATHI T V
Regional Institute of Medical Science, 
Imphal

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

4760 2066096749 AKSHAY DINESAN
Dr. RAM MANOHAR LOHIA INSTITUTE 
OF MEDICAL, SCIENCE,LUCKNOW

M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

4761 2066096794 MUHAMMED NAZEEB
VEER SURENDRA SAI MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, BURLA

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4762 2066096824 LAXAMI KANT
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

4763 2066096903 CHANDAN J Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4764 2066096912 SHIVAKUMARA D M
Mandya Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Mandya

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4765 2066096935 JEEVAN G Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4766 2066096956 ADISHAKTHI K Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4767 2066096970 APOORVA PGIMER Dr. RML Hospital, New Delhi M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)
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4768 2066096987 MAYUR K BHAT Government Medical College, Miraj M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4769 2066096993 PRIYA ANUSHA DSOUZA GOA MEDICAL COLLEGE, PANAJI M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4770 2066096997 PRATHIK R PGIMER Dr. RML Hospital, New Delhi M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

4771 2066097002 ANISHA B
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4772 2066097005 ARJUN GANESH
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4773 2066097021 ABHIMANYU B PUNJA
K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

4774 2066097024 KIRAN HEGDE JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.S. (E.N.T.)

4775 2066097030 AKIB AVARU
Rajarajeswari Medical College and 
Hospital

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

4776 2066097064 NEHA DHAWAN Guwahati Medical College, Guwahati
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

4777 2066097070 ROHITH G BHAT Government Medical College, Kota M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4778 2066097076 ANJANA SURESH
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

4779 2066097083 NISHA JOVITA MATHIAS Grant Medical College, Mumbai M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4780 2066097095 K NAYANA KAMATH
Rajarajeswari Medical College and 
Hospital

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4781 2066097109 SOUMYA KAMATH
Dr. DYP Edu. Soc. Deemed Uni., 
Kolhapur

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

4782 2066097135 NEGO ZION Z
Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4783 2066097195 KIRAN K
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4784 2066097203
MUKUND PAI 
MANJESWAR

Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4785 2066097214 PRAJWAL M C
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4786 2066097218 ADITHI JAYAPRAKASH Grant Medical College, Mumbai
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4787 2066097224 KSHITHIJA S
Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4788 2066097232 VARSHA N SHETTY
K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4789 2066097235
ROCHELLE NATASHA 
GOMES

Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4790 2066097264 DARSHNA J BHANUSHALI
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4791 2066097266 POOJA R UPPOOR
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

4792 2066097282 C S NAGESH
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)
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4793 2066097284 RAMYA K
Karnataka Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Hubli

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4794 2066097287 RASHEEKA V P
Indira Gandhi Government Medical 
College, Nagpur

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

4795 2066097303 AKASH
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4796 2066097308
NIVEDITHA RAO 
KUNJATHUR

Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

4797 2066097331 DAMINI S P
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

4798 2066097335 KIRAN B BUDIHAL GOA MEDICAL COLLEGE, PANAJI M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4799 2066097340 YASHASWINI SHETTIGAR
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

4800 2066097364 ANJALI LAKSHMANAN
K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

4801 2066097365
LIKITH HARSON 
FERNANDIS

Mysore Medical College and Research 
Institute, Mysore

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4802 2066097372
JOSNA MIRIAM 
FERNANDES

Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4803 2066097381
SHUBHADA 
KARNAMADAKALA

Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4804 2066097392 URBEE GUPTA
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4805 2066097397 APARNA AJJANAGADDE Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4806 2066097404 SIDDHARTH
Ganesh Shankar Vidyarthi Memorial 
Medical College, KANPUR

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

4807 2066097409 MANISHA B S
K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4808 2066097415 JOHN ANTO PADIKALA
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4809 2066097416 JANE THOMAS
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

4810 2066097424 SURYA MALLYA K
K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

4811 2066097427 ANAMIKA BAGHEL
Hamdard Inst. of Med. Sciences and 
Research, New Delhi

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4812 2066097451 NAMSHID ABDUL KADER Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

4813 2066097489 RIHAN RASHID Grant Medical College, Mumbai M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4814 2066097493 DALE ANN REGO
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4815 2066097498 VIJAYALAKSHMI
Mysore Medical College and Research 
Institute, Mysore

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4816 2066097525 NIKHITA ANIL SANKOLLI
SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)
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4817 2066097553 NISHA CHANDRA SHEKAR
K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

4818 2066097567 GAUTHAM BHAT
Byramjee Jeejeebhoy Government 
Medical College, Pune

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4819 2066097577
SHREYANKA SUBHASH 
NAYAK

Mysore Medical College and Research 
Institute, Mysore

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4820 2066097588 NISCHITHA.R.ANIL
Rajarajeswari Medical College and 
Hospital

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

4821 2066097607 SAURISH HEGDE JSS Medical College, Jagadguru
M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

4822 2066097611 ABHIJITH RAO Government Medical College, Kota M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4823 2066097628
RAZA MOHAMMED RAZA 
ADOOR

K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4824 2066097645 PREETHAM SHENOY M
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

4825 2066097646 PRAKRUTHI MOHAN JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4826 2066097654 SHIFALI B
Mysore Medical College and Research 
Institute, Mysore

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4827 2066097655 ANANDA M HEGADE Grant Medical College, Mumbai M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4828 2066097662 ANKITHA A
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4829 2066097689 SUBHANI MAHAPATRA
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4830 2066097690
DIVYANI SARDINHA 
VANESSA

K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4831 2066097693 SANNIDHI S KOTIAN
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

4832 2066097713
FATHIMATH HASHREEN K 
A

JSS Medical College, Jagadguru
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4833 2066097728 RAJESHA K
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4834 2066097752 NIHAL R SHETTY
Byramjee Jeejeebhoy Government 
Medical College, Pune

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4835 2066097754 ANVITHA N ESI PGIMSR, Banglore
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4836 2066097759 VAIBHAV BHAT
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4837 2066097771 NAVYA BHAT Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4838 2066097777 SRUTHI VIJENDRAN
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

4839 2066097790
MOHAMMED NAJEEB 
NAZIM

Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

4840 2066097797 SIBGATHULLAH G K MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai
M.D. (Emergency and Critical 
Care)/M.D. (Emergency Medicine)

4841 2066097804 AYSHATH ZAHIDA T Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)
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4842 2066097808 MADHAV PAI P
Rajarajeswari Medical College and 
Hospital

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

4843 2066097813 AISHWARYA KULKARNI
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

4844 2066097814 AKSHITHA SAI RAGAM SDU Medical College, Kolar
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4845 2066097817 SOWMYASHREE U
Shimoga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Shimoga

M.D. (FORENSIC MEDICINE)

4846 2066097818 NIKITHA M
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. Sports Medicine

4847 2066097823 ANASHWARA SASINDRAN
Karnataka Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Hubli

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

4848 2066097834 RAIF ABBAS RASHEED Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

4849 2066097835 NIHA FATHIMA IMTHIAZ Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4850 2066097841 ARUNKUMAR P S.V. Medical College, Tirupathi M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4851 2066097850 PRATEEK PRASOON
Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4852 2066097857 PRAJWAL N Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4853 2066097885 SHABEERA SHAMSUDDIN Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

4854 2066097912 SHIFALISHETTY Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

4855 2066097925 VIVECHANA K
Mysore Medical College and Research 
Institute, Mysore

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4856 2066097926 HARINI.V
K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4857 2066097930 SHREYA SHARMA
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4858 2066097949 PARSEKAR SIYA SUNIL GOA MEDICAL COLLEGE, PANAJI M.D. (BIOCHEMISTRY)

4859 2066097951 PILYEKAR SRUTI SURYA
Ganesh Shankar Vidyarthi Memorial 
Medical College, KANPUR

M.S. (E.N.T.)

4860 2066097956
CHODANKAR SAIRAJ 
SUBHASH

GOA MEDICAL COLLEGE, PANAJI MD/MS (Anatomy)

4861 2066097966 VELIP  GAURANGI  GIRISH GOA MEDICAL COLLEGE, PANAJI M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

4862 2066098119 NIVEDITA THAKUR
Santosh Medical College and Hospital, 
Ghaziabad

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

4863 2066098120 ANANT BATRA
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

4864 2066098126 RUPALI NAYAK
Moti Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Allahabad

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4865 2066098151 DIPIKA TYAGI
Dr. RAM MANOHAR LOHIA INSTITUTE 
OF MEDICAL, SCIENCE,LUCKNOW

M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

4866 2066098172 KAJAL JAIN
Moti Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Allahabad

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4867 2066098361 TANYA GOEL
Lala Lajpat Rai Memorial Medical 
College, MEERUT

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)
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4868 2066098402 ADITI VASHISHT
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4869 2066098405 DEVANSH RASTOGI
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4870 2066098451 AMAN
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4871 2066098472 SAMEER AHLUWALIA VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

4872 2066098475 NIKITA GARG
JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

4873 2066098515 VIVEK TYAGI Nalanda Medical College, Patna M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4874 2066098525 DIVYAM KANSAL
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4875 2066098536 SHRUTI GUPTA Nalanda Medical College, Patna
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

4876 2066098636 KIRTI YADAV
Ganesh Shankar Vidyarthi Memorial 
Medical College, KANPUR

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4877 2066098660 CHAYA CHAUDHARY
Guru Govind Singh Medical College, 
Faridkot

M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

4878 2066098760 MOHD SAALIM
Lala Lajpat Rai Memorial Medical 
College, MEERUT

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4879 2066098836 GEETIKA BANSAL
Moti Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Allahabad

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4880 2066098866 SHAGUN GUPTA
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

4881 2066098894 ABHINAV PANWAR JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

4882 2066098901 KSHITIJ MEHTA
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4883 2066098921 SHAFAAT AHMAD UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.S. (E.N.T.)

4884 2066098950 PANKHURI JAIN
JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4885 2066099026 FARHA FATIMA
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4886 2066099059
PATEL ASTHA 
VINAYKUMAR

KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES, KARAD

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4887 2066099062
BHADJA HARDIKKUMAR 
RAJESHKUMAR

P.D.U. Govt. Medical College, Rajkot M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4888 2066099123
PINDARIA KULDEEP 
PRAKASHCHANDRA

VMKV Medical College and Hospital, 
Salem

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4889 2066099182
SHAH BHAUMIL 
DIPAKKUMAR

SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4890 2066099183
SHAH KRUNAL 
PARESHKUMAR

SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

4891 2066099200
SONI SHREYANSH 
NARENDRABHAI

MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)
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4892 2066099207 AGRAWAL VATSAL AMIT
SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

4893 2066099221
NAYAK HARDIK 
JITENDRAKUMAR

SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4894 2066099321
RUSHABH 
JAGDISHKUMAR JANI

Government Medical College, Surat M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4895 2066099322
DAVE ZINAL 
RAJESHKUMAR

Government Medical College, Surat M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4896 2066099354
PATEL DIXITKUMAR 
DAHYABHAI

JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4897 2066099460
PATEL DHRUMILKUMAR 
KANTILAL

B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4898 2066099493 SAHIRA SHERBIR
M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4899 2066099556 ANOOP Government Medical College, Patiala
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4900 2066099678 STUTI SHARMA
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4901 2066099698 YAMINI SIHAG Central Institute of Psychiatry, Ranchi M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

4902 2066099705 AASHIMA GAKHAR
Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4903 2066099746 SAHIL
Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

DIP. IN DERM.  VENEREOLOGY & 
LEPROSY/DERMATOLOGY 
/VENEREOLOGY & 
DERMATOLOGY/LEPROSY/VENEREAL 
DISEASE & LEPROSY

4904 2066099750 AANCHAL MAHAJAN Government Medical College, Patiala M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

4905 2066099782 SHIVANI ANJORIA
Govt. Medical College and Hospital, 
Chandigarh

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4906 2066099852 SHIVI SAXENA
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4907 2066099897 TANZIN DIKIT NEGI
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4908 2066099974 UJALA NEGI
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

4909 2066100007 RAHUL RAI Tezpur Medical College, Tezpur M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4910 2066100152 SHAFKET RASOOL WANI
Hamdard Inst. of Med. Sciences and 
Research, New Delhi

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

4911 2066100184 KARANVIR SINGH GILL
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

4912 2066100211 SUNNY KUMARI
Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Ranchi

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4913 2066100212 NARESH SINGH
Dr. Sampurnanand Medical College, 
Jodhpur 

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4914 2066100221 ASHI VERMA
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4915 2066100259 PAYUSH KHURANA
Dr. DYP Edu. Soc. Deemed Uni., 
Kolhapur

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)
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4916 2066100268 VIBHU PRATAP SINGH
KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES, KARAD

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4917 2066100342 SAUMYA JAIN
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4918 2066100363 AKSHAT GOEL
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4919 2066100371 IRAM ABID
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

4920 2066100376 VIJAY KUMAR
Ganesh Shankar Vidyarthi Memorial 
Medical College, KANPUR

M.D. (PHYSIOLOGY)

4921 2066100384 ANUBHUTI GUPTA Grant Medical College, Mumbai
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4922 2066100437 PUJARWAD RANI VITTHAL
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4923 2066100458 MEERA T P
Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

4924 2066100459 PATWA JUHI SURENDRA MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4925 2066100469
PHULSUNGE SUNETRA 
DILIP

Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

4926 2066100470
MISHRA ANKIT 
PHOOLCHAND

Dr. DYP Edu. Soc. Deemed Uni., 
Kolhapur

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4927 2066100471 SHALINI PANDEY Grant Medical College, Mumbai
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4928 2066100485
DUBAS RAHUL 
SHIVAKUMAR SWARUPA

Rural Medical College and PIMS, Loni M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4929 2066100492 AYUSH SAMIR SHAH
Byramjee Jeejeebhoy Government 
Medical College, Pune

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4930 2066100501 ASHWITHINI M Osmania Medical College Koti M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4931 2066100509 SHAIKH FAAIZAH ASIF MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

4932 2066100513
SHANBHAG SIDDHI 
DHANANJAY

Byramjee Jeejeebhoy Government 
Medical College, Pune

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

4933 2066100514 SALONI MEHTA
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4934 2066100524 TAYDE YASHISH PRADIP
Calcutta National Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

4935 2066100535
THAKUR PUJA 
RAJENDRABABU

Government Medical College, 
Aurangabad 

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

4936 2066100566 IYER KAVYA KUMAR
Sri Siddhartha Medical College DU, 
Tumkur

M.S. (E.N.T.)

4937 2066100574
UNDE PRAJAKTA 
BALASAHEB

Government Medical College, 
Aurangabad 

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

4938 2066100575
SAWANT KRUTIKA 
SANDEEP

Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

DIP.IN GYNAE. & OBST.
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4939 2066100578
JAJOO VIPUL 
VIJAYKUMAR

Byramjee Jeejeebhoy Government 
Medical College, Pune

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4940 2066100611 ARPIT SHAH MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4941 2066100649
BORNAK GAURI 
BHIMRAO

Tata Memorial Centre, Mumbai M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

4942 2066100655 KHATRI JAYA ANILKUMAR
Government Medical College, 
Aurangabad 

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4943 2066100687 SAMANT VINAY SHYAM
Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4944 2066100693 KARTHIK M KAMATH
Mahatma Gandhi Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Wardha

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4945 2066100702 RAKSHIT AGRAWAL
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

4946 2066100730 RANJANA SRINIVASAN MGM Medical College, Aurangabad M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4947 2066100779 KANTAK DIVYA MANOJ Government Medical College, Nagpur M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4948 2066100788
RHEA PIROJSHAW 
SARKARI

Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4949 2066100791 SHIVANI KIRAN SHENDE
Government Medical College, 
Aurangabad 

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

4950 2066100803 ZAVERI HARSHIT TUSHAR MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

4951 2066100826
CHOWDHARY AMAN 
JAGNARAYAN

Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4952 2066100834
KENDE ROHIT 
PARASHARAM

Shri Vasantrao Naik Government 
Medical College, Yavatmal

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

4953 2066100835
AGIWAL YOGENDRA 
SHIRISH

Government Medical College, Nanded M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4954 2066100841
JATHAR CHINMAY 
SHRIPAD

Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

4955 2066100871 DYUTI MITTAL
Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4956 2066100894
WADHWA ESHITA 
DAVINDER

Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4957 2066100917
GAJAKOSH KIRANKUMAR 
HULGOJI

Dr.  Vaishampayan Memorial 
Government Medical College, Solapur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4958 2066100920
KHANDELWAL KAPIL 
KAMLESH

Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

4959 2066100924
AKANKSHA PRASAD 
CHERALA

Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

4960 2066100976 TANISHA CHAUDHARY Sardar Patel Medical College, Bikaner M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

4961 2066100977 URVASHI JAIN Grant Medical College, Mumbai M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4962 2066100980
POTDUKHE PRIYA 
SANJEEV

KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES, KARAD

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)
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4963 2066100998 ALVI EMAD BADIUZZAMA
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4964 2066101002 SHAH SMIT SUJAL
KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES, KARAD

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4965 2066101003 SHAH NAVAL MILIND
KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES, KARAD

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4966 2066101022
SHAIKH MOHDSAUD 
EKARAMURRAHMAN

Topiwala National Medical College, 
Mumbai

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

4967 2066101059 BHARATH KUMAR Osmania Medical College Koti M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

4968 2066101070
SURBHI 
CHANDRASHEKHAR 
MAJGAONKAR

Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

4969 2066101087 RANAWAT NISHI LALIT
SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4970 2066101095
KOLIYOTE SNIGDHA 
GIRISH

Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.S. (E.N.T.)

4971 2066101113 SHREYANSH BARDIYA
Vinayaka Missions Medical College and 
Hospital, Karaikal

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

4972 2066101119 TANYA SANJAY VIJAN Rural Medical College and PIMS, Loni
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4973 2066101127 SHEWALE YASH SAMPAT
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4974 2066101180 SANE ADITYA MAHESH
Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

4975 2066101196 AISHWARYA HARIDAS
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.S. (E.N.T.)

4976 2066101216 ANJANA KRISHNAN MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4977 2066101260 RADHIKA RAMESH Grant Medical College, Mumbai M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4978 2066101273 SHREYA ASHTOSH RAINA MGM Medical College, Aurangabad M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4979 2066101295
MANI SUJOY SANJEEV 
SUJATA

MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

4980 2066101303
SHETTY SHRUTHI 
SANTOSH

MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4981 2066101331
MANE SUMANT 
MANGESH

Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose Medical 
college, Jabalpur

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4982 2066101338
DESHMUKH RAJDEEP 
RAMESH

Dr.  Vaishampayan Memorial 
Government Medical College, Solapur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4983 2066101366 SHRUTI APPASWAMY
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.S. (E.N.T.)

4984 2066101383 MANIAR MAHIMA RAJIV
Byramjee Jeejeebhoy Government 
Medical College, Pune

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

4985 2066101387 MANASEE NIKHIL JOSHI
Topiwala National Medical College, 
Mumbai

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

4986 2066101393 MEHTA ANJALI ANIL
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

4987 2066101396
TRIVEDI ANEESHA 
ANIRUDDH

Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)
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4988 2066101400
SHALAKA ANAND 
DESHPANDE

Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

4989 2066101406
CHENCHULAKSHMI 
VASUDEVAN

Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.S. (E.N.T.)

4990 2066101421 KOLI SHRUTI MADHUKAR
Meenakshi Medical College Host. and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4991 2066101423 MOKASHI SHREYA SAMIR Grant Medical College, Mumbai M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4992 2066101441 DHRUV ASHIT SHAH MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4993 2066101446 ARORA ADITI SANJAY Tata Memorial Centre, Mumbai M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

4994 2066101448
BINYALA SIDDHANT 
RAJESH

Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4995 2066101486
ABHISHEK PANDURANG 
KULKARNI

Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

4996 2066101488 SHUBHANKAR TIWARY
Rajarajeswari Medical College and 
Hospital

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

4997 2066101492 HARSH SINGH MGM Medical College, Aurangabad M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

4998 2066101497
YADAV HITESH KUMAR 
HARICHANDRA

V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

4999 2066101522 JAIN MANALI PRAFUL Government Medical College, Miraj M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5000 2066101565
BHARATHI VALANTINA 
BN

MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5001 2066101573
AISHWARYA ANILKUMAR 
KALATHIL

K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

5002 2066101578 POOJA SHRIVASTAVA
Meenakshi Medical College Host. and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

5003 2066101581
RAVAL HETANSHI 
YOGESHBHAI

Osmania Medical College Koti 
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

5004 2066101590
PARMAR AKSHAY 
VALJIBHAI

Shri MP Shah Medical College, 
Jamnagar

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5005 2066101613
SHAH NEEPA 
BHAGWANDAS

Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5006 2066101618
PRATIK ASHOK 
VISHAVADIA

Rural Medical College and PIMS, Loni M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5007 2066101634 BHOIR ANJALI ANANT
Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5008 2066101648 SWATI K ASHOK
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5009 2066101649
MUKHOPADHYAY 
PRITHVIRAJ TATHAGATA

Government Medical College, Baroda M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5010 2066101654
CHAKRABORTY BIJOYA 
GAUTAM

Government Medical College, 
Aurangabad 

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

5011 2066101656 HARSHINI R ESI PGIMSR, CHENNAI
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)
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5012 2066101663 VRUSHAL UMESH KALE
Byramjee Jeejeebhoy Government 
Medical College, Pune

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5013 2066101669 PRABHAT KUMAR SINGH VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5014 2066101673 ADITYA GAURANG TOLAT
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5015 2066101677 CHAVAN AMRUTA ANIL
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5016 2066101680
PEREIRA SASHA 
ANGELINE ANIL

Topiwala National Medical College, 
Mumbai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5017 2066101710 SAILEE JAMBHULKAR UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

5018 2066101711 ANUSHKA VINOD MEHTA
Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5019 2066101717
AMEYA HARITOSH 
VELANKAR

MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5020 2066101738 DOSHI SAMIT HIMANSHU MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5021 2066101744 GALA RAJVEE KISHOR MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5022 2066101752 DOSHI MAITRI PANKAJ
Government Medical College, 
Aurangabad 

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5023 2066101767 KUNAL TUSHAR SHAH
Government Medical College, 
Aurangabad 

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5024 2066101800 GATHANI HITARTH JITEN Government Medical College, Surat M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5025 2066101801 MHATRE TEJAS TAPAN
Pt. Jawahar Lal Nehru Memorial 
Medical College, Raipur

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5026 2066101804
NANDHINI VISHWANATH 
IYER

Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5027 2066101808 ASHISH CHAUDHARY
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5028 2066101814
JHA POOJA BAHURAN 
GEETA

JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

5029 2066101822 SHAH SANJANA RAKESH
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

5030 2066101827
GOTLURU MOUNICA 
VENKATESHWAR

Government Medical College, Miraj
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5031 2066101833
GHAYTADAK AVINASH 
SHRIMANT

Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

DIPLOMA IN ANAESTHESIOLOGY

5032 2066101840
SHETTY DEEPANJALI 
RAJENDRA

Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5033 2066101844
PARMAR BHARAT 
KUBERBHAI

M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5034 2066101847
KHUDANIA JAGRUTI 
RAMAVTAR

Jhalawar Medical College, Jhalawar M.S. (E.N.T.)

5035 2066101850 ASHANA PARBALKAR MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

5036 2066101889
FERNANDES MELODY 
GAIL RUDOLPH

Rajiv Gandhi Medical College and 
CSMH

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

5037 2066101911 KEYURI MEHTA
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)



Page 207 of 365
SrNo Rollno Name Institute Branch

5038 2066101919
EZZY MUSTAFA 
KAMRUDDIN

PIMPRI CHINCHWAD MUNCIPAL 
CORPORATIONS YASHWANTRAO 
CHAVAN MEMORIAL HOSPITAL

M.S. (E.N.T.)

5039 2066101934 PRATEEK KAPSE
NATIONAL INST. OF HEALTH and FW, 
DELHI

M.D. (COMMUNITY  HEALTH  & 
ADMN.)

5040 2066101936 ISHITA MISHRA
Dr.  Vaishampayan Memorial 
Government Medical College, Solapur

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5041 2066101953 SAMYUKTA SHYAM
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5042 2066101959 JADHAV YASH SHEKHAR Government Medical College, Nagpur M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5043 2066101974 JAIN DEEPIKA HARISH Grant Medical College, Mumbai M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5044 2066101994
YADAV VIVEK 
KRISHNACHANDRA

Shri Vasantrao Naik Government 
Medical College, Yavatmal

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5045 2066101998
HARSIMRAN KAUR 
GUJRAL

Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5046 2066102000 ASNANI DIVYA RAJESH
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

5047 2066102031 VORA KRUTIKA VIJAYBHAI
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

5048 2066102058
DESHPANDE ISHWARI 
DHANANJAY

Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5049 2066102072
SOHANDANI SANJAY 
DEEPAK

Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

5050 2066102081 ANNIE T GEORGE
K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5051 2066102091
GANGULY KINGSHUK 
MANOJKUMAR

K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5052 2066102100 MASNE PRATIK SHARAD Government Medical College, Nanded M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5053 2066102114
GANGURDE 
AKSHAYKUMAR 
BABANRAO

Byramjee Jeejeebhoy Government 
Medical College, Pune

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5054 2066102119
KAMBLE PRAMOD 
DHANRAJ

Grant Medical College, Mumbai
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

5055 2066102130 KULKARNI SHRADHA ANIL
PIMPRI CHINCHWAD MUNCIPAL 
CORPORATIONS YASHWANTRAO 
CHAVAN MEMORIAL HOSPITAL

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5056 2066102137 ARASHDEEP KAUR Government Medical College, Amritsar M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

5057 2066102159 DIVYA WAGHRAY JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

5058 2066102162 ZAHBI HASAN FATMA NEIGRIHMS, Shillong
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)
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5059 2066102174
KHANNA SHAURAV 
UMESH

Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5060 2066102186 KOTHARI ABHI HIMMAT Government Medical College, Nagpur M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5061 2066102209 KUBAL SAHIL VILAS MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5062 2066102216 ARUSHI SINGHAL
Pt. Jawahar Lal Nehru Memorial 
Medical College, Raipur

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5063 2066102242 NISHI VISHWANATHAN
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

5064 2066102287 POKLE SANHITA SHYAM Government Medical College, Surat M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5065 2066102316 SANEJA YOSHITA SANJAY
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5066 2066102337
MAHASHABDE MAYURI 
PRADEEP

Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5067 2066102338
MAIDH PAVNEET SINGH 
HARMINDER SINGH

Grant Medical College, Mumbai M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5068 2066102356 RACHITA AJIT NAIK
Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5069 2066102376
MANGALE PRATHAMESH 
SURENDRA

Rajiv Gandhi Medical College and 
CSMH

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

5070 2066102381
SHAH DIVIT PRAJESH 
MANISHA

JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5071 2066102401
ASMITA SAMPAT 
SURYAVANSHI

Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5072 2066102405 SOUMYA SHARAN
Indira Gandhi Government Medical 
College, Nagpur

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5073 2066102413
PANDEY AMIT KUMAR 
RAJ KUMAR

Rural Medical College and PIMS, Loni M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5074 2066102427 KANE ISHA KIRAN Government Medical College, Miraj
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

5075 2066102442
THOMAS GULSHAN 
SONNI MARIAMMA

Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5076 2066102443 KIRAN RAJ A MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

5077 2066102458
KHAN MOHAMMAD AQIB 
IMTIYAZ

JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5078 2066102470 SHWETA NAYAR Rural Medical College and PIMS, Loni M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5079 2066102471 YASH PRAKASH VED
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5080 2066102485
ASHWIN 
BALASUBRAMANIAN

MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

5081 2066102502
RAICHANDANI 
HIMANSHU SHRIRAM

KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES, KARAD

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)
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5082 2066102508 SHETTY TANISH ASHOK
Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5083 2066102537
PANCHAMI 
PRADEEPKUMAR

Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5084 2066102538 VINEETHA VIJAYAN Government Medical College, Nagpur M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5085 2066102545 MOMALE NISARG ANIL
Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5086 2066102558
SHRIVASTAV SIDDHANT 
KRISHNA

Government Medical College, Amritsar M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5087 2066102564 ANKITA RANI
Byramjee Jeejeebhoy Government 
Medical College, Pune

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5088 2066102577
GILITWALA ZAINAB 
SHABBIR

Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5089 2066102602 SHINDE TANVI JAYWANT Grant Medical College, Mumbai M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5090 2066102606 ADARSH SANJAY SHAH
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5091 2066102620 SHAIKH ATIF AHMED Tata Memorial Centre, Mumbai M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5092 2066102634 SUFYAN MOHD MUSLIM Government Medical College, Nanded M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5093 2066102635
ANSARI MALKA PERVEEN 
MOHD HABIBUR 
RAHMAN

Topiwala National Medical College, 
Mumbai

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5094 2066102642 SAMEEN HANWARE
Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5095 2066102690 SHAH YASH ANISH
SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5096 2066102693 JOSHIKA JODHANI
Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5097 2066102695
ANIKET BAPUSAHEB 
JAGTAP

V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5098 2066102708 SUGANDHA SONOWAL Assam Medical College, Dibrugarh M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5099 2066102709
SHAH ABHA 
DHARMENDRA

MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

5100 2066102713
RATHI SHREYA 
SHRIGOPAL

K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

5101 2066102720
GANGAWANE SANCHI 
ARUN

Grant Medical College, Mumbai M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

5102 2066102721
MENDONCA ELTON 
CLAUD

Government Medical College, Surat M.S. (E.N.T.)

5103 2066102756 JOSHI OMKAR SATISH
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5104 2066102763 P HARSHITHA
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5105 2066102782
AISHWARYA ASHISH 
PARULEKAR

Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)
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5106 2066102786 PANCHAL JATIN PRAVEEN
SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5107 2066102807
PATHADE SUMEDHA 
SHARAD

Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5108 2066102823 SUMAN MEENA
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5109 2066102828 AAKRITI ANURAG
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5110 2066102836
TIBREWAL MINAL 
SURYAPRAKASH

Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5111 2066102840 HARSHITA MISHRA B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad
M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

5112 2066102843 SUSHMITA SINGH
Government Medical College, 
Aurangabad 

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5113 2066102847 KRISHNA SHYAM NAIR
Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

5114 2066102872 SUSMITA BHARTI
Topiwala National Medical College, 
Mumbai

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5115 2066102876 JAIN SHACHI PANKAJ
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

5116 2066102885 LAKSITA JOSHI
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5117 2066102905
ASAWA RUCHI 
RAMKISHOR

Government Medical College, 
Aurangabad 

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5118 2066102932 AAKARSHA SAHAY
Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5119 2066102933 ALISHA SANJAY PATIL
Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

5120 2066102956 SHAH RUCHI RAJENDRA Government Medical College, Miraj M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5121 2066102966
RAGHAVENDRA 
BHALACHANDRA PANDIT

Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5122 2066102969
DONGRE PUSHKAR 
SANJAY

Government Medical College, 
Aurangabad 

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5123 2066103006 YASH SATISH SHARMA
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5124 2066103011 DOSHI RIDDHI VIPUL MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

5125 2066103023
RANE MUGDHA 
SHRIKANT

Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5126 2066103032 AMAN PANDEY
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5127 2066103051 SHAH VRUTIKA PANKAJ MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

5128 2066103054
KANDOTH MONICA 
YESHWANT

Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)
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5129 2066103099 MEHTA RIYA PRAKASH
Government Medical College, 
Bhavnagar

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

5130 2066103109 KRITI AGARWAL
Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose Medical 
college, Jabalpur

M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

5131 2066103110
GUPTA AANTRIKSHA 
ARUNKUMAR

Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5132 2066103130 ARNAV HRISHIKESH PAI
Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5133 2066103163
SALDANHA CHRISANN 
MICHAEL

JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

5134 2066103173
BHINDARWALA 
BURHANUDDIN 
KUTBUDDIN

Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.D. (Emergency and Critical 
Care)/M.D. (Emergency Medicine)

5135 2066103187
SHEA SHARMA 
BHASKARA BABU

Chettinad Hospital and Research 
Institute, Kancheepuram

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

5136 2066103188
KHADE SHAMISHA 
SHASHANK

MGM Medical College, Aurangabad M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5137 2066103198
SABNIS NIHARIKA 
ANEESH

Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5138 2066103209
PHAD SHUBHANGI 
NARHARIRAO

Government Medical College, Nanded
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5139 2066103245 SUPRIYA IYER
Government Medical College, 
Aurangabad 

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5140 2066103247
VAIDHYA SHUBHADA 
SANJAY

MGM Medical College, Aurangabad M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5141 2066103248 ZUBIN ZIA
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5142 2066103276 ROOPALI SANJAY SEHGAL Government Medical College, Miraj
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5143 2066103277 SODHANI MINAL RAJESH Government Medical College, Nagpur M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5144 2066103297 PRASHANT LUTHRA
JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

5145 2066103300 ABHISHEK RASTOGI
ESI-POST GRADUATE INSTITUTE OF 
MEDICAL SCIENCES AND RESEARCH

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5146 2066103434 SHUBHAM GUPTA VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5147 2066103441 SWATI KOHLI
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5148 2066103448 ASMI JAIN
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

5149 2066103468 VASU JINDAL MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5150 2066103503 AJIT SINGH YADAV VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5151 2066103529 MD AJMAL YEZDANI Assam Medical College, Dibrugarh M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5152 2066103532 SHIKHA KUMARI
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5153 2066103650 ANITA KUMARI
Shri Krishna Medical College, 
Muzaffarpur

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)
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5154 2066103903 BHAWANI NANDINI Central Institute of Psychiatry, Ranchi M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

5155 2066103947 PRASAD M J
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5156 2066103959 BASAVARAJ M K
SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5157 2066103963 BHAVANI H G GOA MEDICAL COLLEGE, PANAJI M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5158 2066103983 S CHIRANTH
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5159 2066103996 YASHWANTH N S Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5160 2066104000 VRINDA JHA
Darbhanga Medical College, 
Laheriasarai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5161 2066104004 SMITHA T N
Kidwai Memorial Institute of Oncology, 
Bangalore

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5162 2066104007 MANJARI BHAT
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5163 2066104008 ANVITHA P JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

5164 2066104031 SABA ALI
Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.D. (Emergency and Critical 
Care)/M.D. (Emergency Medicine)

5165 2066104039
M RADHIKA 
VISHVESHWARA

MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.D. GERIATRICS

5166 2066104073 CHARAN M
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5167 2066104077 NISARGA BHAMA
Pt. Jawahar Lal Nehru Memorial 
Medical College, Raipur

M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

5168 2066104100 BASAVA CHETHAN.M JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5169 2066104103 VARSHA SHANKAR
K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5170 2066104153 RAJESHWARI P Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5171 2066104164 DHEERAJ D SHEKAR
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5172 2066104196
VENKATA PRASANNA 
MADENENI

Shri Sathya Sai Medical College and RI, 
Kancheepuram

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

5173 2066104241 APOORVA A C
Rajarajeswari Medical College and 
Hospital

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5174 2066104265 PRAMILA M Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5175 2066104276 SUNEEL
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5176 2066104321 SONALI GUPTA Government Medical College, Kota
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5177 2066104333 VARSHA G
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

5178 2066104344 BHAVANA BHAGVATH K Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)
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5179 2066104346 PRASHANTH G N
Topiwala National Medical College, 
Mumbai

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

5180 2066104368 VINUTHA H Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5181 2066104412 M KAVITHA
Shimoga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Shimoga

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5182 2066104428 NITHIN GOWDA A V PGIMER Dr. RML Hospital, New Delhi M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5183 2066104435 RADHIKA K Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

5184 2066104438 NIKHIL R
K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5185 2066104444 KSHITI S RAI
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5186 2066104453 PREETHAM.P.M Government Medical College, Miraj M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5187 2066104468 ANU JANARDHAN
Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

5188 2066104483 N JALADHARSHINI
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5189 2066104491 SHIVANAND KAKANAKI
Indira Gandhi Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Patna

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5190 2066104521 SANDEEP KUMAR S SDU Medical College, Kolar M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5191 2066104539 JAGADEESH KUMAR B Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5192 2066104603 SUNIL K
Mysore Medical College and Research 
Institute, Mysore

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5193 2066104623 SAMARTH JAIN A J
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5194 2066104661 NIMISHA P J MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5195 2066104665 NIKITA SINGH
JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5196 2066104677 SRINIVAS T Osmania Medical College Koti M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5197 2066104683 VINAYKUMAR M V
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

5198 2066104691 ROHAN RAJ B
K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5199 2066104709 MITALI KAMRA
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5200 2066104755 PADMINI S G
Mysore Medical College and Research 
Institute, Mysore

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5201 2066104761 ABHISHEK T M
Hassan Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Hassan

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5202 2066104792 SHRADHA P PAVITHRAN
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5203 2066104814 K KRUTHIKA MADAPPA MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5204 2066104830 DAKSHAYINI H S
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)
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5205 2066104861 ABHINANDAN C
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5206 2066104862 CHINTANA R CHANDRA Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5207 2066104895
PRAKHYATH MAHADEV 
GOWDA

SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

5208 2066104902 S R RAHUL Guwahati Medical College, Guwahati M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5209 2066104919 AJNAS A P JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5210 2066104944 MEGHASHREE S B
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5211 2066104957 PURUSHOTHAM V S Nalanda Medical College, Patna M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

5212 2066104963 ASHWINI R Gajra Raja Medical College, Gwalior M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5213 2066104967 IMPANA M
Mandya Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Mandya

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5214 2066105004 SHIVAKUMAR M
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5215 2066105010 POOJA GIRIYAPUR SDU Medical College, Kolar M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5216 2066105030 VIKRAM RATHOD
Fakhruddin Ali Ahmed Medical College 
and Hospital, Barpeta, Assam

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5217 2066105032 GAUTHAM M S
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5218 2066105042 SANJANA KISHORE
K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5219 2066105052 AKSHAY PUJARI
BVDU Medical College and Hospital, 
Sangli

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5220 2066105059 KAVYA D
Mysore Medical College and Research 
Institute, Mysore

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5221 2066105069 BHARGAV V BHAT Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5222 2066105070 ANUSHA N A
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

5223 2066105080 KISHAN VIVEK BALGI GOA MEDICAL COLLEGE, PANAJI M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5224 2066105106 SHREYAS D S
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5225 2066105125 GOVARDHAN B N
Karnataka Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Hubli

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5226 2066105145
NAGENDRA MANJU 
PRASAD.B.S

Topiwala National Medical College, 
Mumbai

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5227 2066105161 SUSHMA M N
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

5228 2066105180 ULLAS GOWDA M G JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5229 2066105196 THANGELLA MANASA Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5230 2066105212 MANOHAR R SDU Medical College, Kolar M.S. (E.N.T.)
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5231 2066105243 SUSHMITHA H S
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5232 2066105267 ANKITA A SATTUR JSS Medical College, Jagadguru
M.D. (Emergency and Critical 
Care)/M.D. (Emergency Medicine)

5233 2066105314 SUMAIRA FARHEEN M N Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5234 2066105386 VASKAR ROY MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5235 2066105400 RIYA SAHA MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5236 2066105434 SHEBIN CHRISTIN I
VMKV Medical College and Hospital, 
Salem

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5237 2066105445 ROSHAN SEKAR
Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5238 2066105452 DEEBIKA M
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

5239 2066105453 AHIMTH J A MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5240 2066105483 ATHIRA A S Tata Memorial Centre, Mumbai M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5241 2066105534 SANJEEV KHANTH P.E UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

5242 2066105586 SREE SHYAMINI.S.R
Chettinad Hospital and Research 
Institute, Kancheepuram

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5243 2066105644 BENISH PIUS P
Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5244 2066105663 ASHY STEPHANIE.A
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5245 2066105808 ADITHYA VIVEK SUNDAR
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

5246 2066105823 ANNIE SHEENA PAUL
TIRUNELVELI Medical College, 
TIRUNELVELI

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

5247 2066105824 ANNIE BEENA PAUL
Government Mohan Kumaramangalam 
Medical College, SELAM

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

5248 2066105830 ANTLIN RESHMA L
Kanyakumari Medical College, 
Kanyakumari

M.S. (E.N.T.)

5249 2066105832 JARFIN I M MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

5250 2066105844 JERMIN MERISHA A
CHENGALPATTU Medical College, 
CHENGALPATTU

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5251 2066105846 SRIDEV
K.A.P.Viswanathan Government 
Medical College,TIRUCHIRAPPALLLI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5252 2066105856 JAYA SUBBU N
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5253 2066105859 C DHARVINI
TIRUNELVELI Medical College, 
TIRUNELVELI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5254 2066105920 ASHWANTH S P
Regional Institute of Medical Science, 
Imphal

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5255 2066105928 PREETI SARRAF
Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)
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5256 2066105954 LALA SAHIL MANOJ
Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5257 2066105964 SANCHITA KUMBHARE
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5258 2066106001
SHEKOKAR KUNAL 
PRAMODRAO

Shyam Shah Medical College, Rewa M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

5259 2066106065
KANKAM ADARSH 
KUMAR

Shri Vasantrao Naik Government 
Medical College, Yavatmal

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5260 2066106102
RAKHONDE APEKSHA 
PRAKASH

Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5261 2066106105 GOLDI RAVI SUNKARWAR Government Medical College, Nagpur M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5262 2066106111 SARGAM KANT
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

5263 2066106124
NASHINE AAYUSHEE 
MANOJ

Instiute of Human Behaviour and Allied 
Sciences, Delhi

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

5264 2066106140 RATHI CHETNA DILIP
JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5265 2066106212
TAPASE TANMAY 
PRAVEEN

Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5266 2066106237 AISHWARYA KUMAR
Government Medical College, 
Aurangabad 

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

5267 2066106284 PRATEEK NAYAK
Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

5268 2066106293 BADAL GONDANE
Pt. Jawahar Lal Nehru Memorial 
Medical College, Raipur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5269 2066106325
TOSHNIWAL SHUBHAM 
GIRIDHARI

JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5270 2066106341 AMEYA PARSODKAR
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5271 2066106352
KHAN INTEKHAB AHMAD 
KASHFUDDUJA

Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5272 2066106429 SWATI SIMRAN Gandhi Medical College, Bhopal M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5273 2066106440 GAURAV SINGH PARIHAR
Pt. Jawahar Lal Nehru Memorial 
Medical College, Raipur

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5274 2066106460
BANSODE MANGESH 
DNYANOBA

Government Medical College, Nagpur M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5275 2066106462
TEMBHURNE PARAG 
OMPRAKASH

Government Medical College, Latur M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5276 2066106490
GHULAM DASTAGEER 
ZIYAUR REHMAN

Mahatma Gandhi Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Wardha

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5277 2066106516
SONTAKKE RUCHITA 
TIRTHRAJ

UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

5278 2066106572
GHARDE AKANSHA 
LALDAS

Dr.  Vaishampayan Memorial 
Government Medical College, Solapur

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)
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5279 2066106665 NIDHI NARESH PUGALIA
JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

5280 2066106666
BANKAR ASHLESHA 
SHANKAR

Topiwala National Medical College, 
Mumbai

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

5281 2066106667
SAPKAL YASHRAJ 
RANJEET

MGM Medical College, Aurangabad M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5282 2066106669
TANUSHREE AMAL 
PODDAR

MGM Medical College, Aurangabad M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5283 2066106716
ALONEY SWAPNIL 
ARUNRAO

Topiwala National Medical College, 
Mumbai

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

5284 2066106734
VERMA MANOJ 
RAMSAHAY

Government Medical College, Nagpur M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5285 2066106751 AGRAWAL PRATIK SUNIL
Topiwala National Medical College, 
Mumbai

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

5286 2066106760 MRINMAYEE DESHMUKH PGIMER Dr. RML Hospital, New Delhi M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5287 2066106768
AGRAWAL NITIN 
MAKKHAN

Shyam Shah Medical College, Rewa M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5288 2066106784 AZAD ASMA KHUZEMA
Byramjee Jeejeebhoy Government 
Medical College, Pune

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5289 2066106886 AMISHA Dr. R.P.G. Medical College, Tanda
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

5290 2066106956 THAKRE KRUPALI AJAY
Government Medical College, 
Aurangabad 

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5291 2066107036
TELTUMBADE RAKSHIKA 
RAVINDRA

UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5292 2066107081 PAKHI SHARMA
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5293 2066107147
WARADE NIKHIL 
RAMESHWAR

Government Medical College, Latur M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5294 2066107149
SHEMBALKAR SHANTANU 
PRAFULLA

JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5295 2066107171
LAHOTI RISHABH 
HARNARAYAN

MGM Medical College, Aurangabad M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5296 2066107186
TEKULWAR NISHCHAY 
WUTTESHWAR

Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5297 2066107209
CHAUDHARI SHUBHAM 
UMESH

KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES, KARAD

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5298 2066107237
ZUNKE PAYAL 
CHANDRAKANT

A.N. Magadh Medical College, Gaya
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5299 2066107247
SUBHASH MOHAN 
MISHRA

Gandhi Medical College, Bhopal M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5300 2066107306 GATTANI SAKSHI RAJESH Tata Memorial Centre, Mumbai M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5301 2066107371 ALOK KUMAR DWIVEDI
Baba Raghav Das Medical College, 
GORAKHPUR

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)
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5302 2066107383 ABHISHEK PALSAPURE Tata Memorial Centre, Mumbai M.D. IN NUCLEAR MEDICINE

5303 2066107387 ABHISHEK CHAND
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5304 2066107400 MAYURI HARESH UDASI
JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

5305 2066107403
DUNGARWAL 
YASHASHREE RAJENDRA

Osmania Medical College Koti 
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

5306 2066107449 MAITHILI JOSHI
Byramjee Jeejeebhoy Government 
Medical College, Pune

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5307 2066107474
MAYUR PARASRAM 
TAYWADE

Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5308 2066107523 SHARMA ANISH RAMESH
SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5309 2066107549 AIMAL M. SANGMA
Lala Lajpat Rai Memorial Medical 
College, MEERUT

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5310 2066107592 SANJANA JAISWAL
JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

5311 2066107650 PAYAL DHANRAJ DONGRE
Pt. Jawahar Lal Nehru Memorial 
Medical College, Raipur

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5312 2066107672
DIVYANSH VINKI 
RUGHWANI

GOA MEDICAL COLLEGE, PANAJI M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

5313 2066107690 ANAMIKA SOMAWAR Sardar Patel Medical College, Bikaner M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

5314 2066107709
SAURABH NAMDEO 
KARMANKAR

Jawaharlal Nehru Medical College, 
Bhagalpur

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5315 2066107710
JIWANE TANUSHREE 
KISHOR

Government Medical College, 
Aurangabad 

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5316 2066107756 OAS KOTHARI
Darbhanga Medical College, 
Laheriasarai

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5317 2066107760 SAHITYA RAO
Pt. Jawahar Lal Nehru Memorial 
Medical College, Raipur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5318 2066107764
AHMAD SALAHUDDIN 
MOHIUDDIN

JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5319 2066107813 LOHIYA DEVANK NARESH
SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5320 2066107826 SHIREEN SUNIL RAMTEKE
Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5321 2066107853
RAMAPURE RAAVI 
SHIRISH

JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5322 2066107873 NITISHA NEERAJ KHARE B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

5323 2066107886 DEEKSHA SHARMA
Fakhruddin Ali Ahmed Medical College 
and Hospital, Barpeta, Assam

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5324 2066107897 YASH NITIN KALLURWAR
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5325 2066107908
KHOBRAGADE NISHATAI 
SIDDHARTH

Shri Vasantrao Naik Government 
Medical College, Yavatmal

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)
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5326 2066107945 PHATE NEHA GAJANAN
VMKV Medical College and Hospital, 
Salem

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5327 2066107979
SHIKHA MURINGATHERY 
KAKKAT

JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5328 2066108010 N. ARVIND UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

5329 2066108034
GOUR KHUSHBOO 
KAMAL

Calcutta National Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5330 2066108035
AVIRAL 
CHANDRASHEKHAR 
MESHRAM

JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5331 2066108070
UTTARWAR PARUL 
UMESH

Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

5332 2066108080 SHIVANI SHUKLA
Government Medical College, 
Aurangabad 

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5333 2066108092 LAHOTI ASHWINI HARISH Government Medical College, Nagpur M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5334 2066108125 ANSHUL MEENA
Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose Medical 
college, Jabalpur

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5335 2066108131
PRATIMA VISHWANATH 
VINKARE

Government Medical College, Nagpur
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5336 2066108139 SHREY JAIN
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5337 2066108144
MESHRAM KOMAL 
WAMAN

Byramjee Jeejeebhoy Government 
Medical College, Pune

M.D. (BIOCHEMISTRY)

5338 2066108147
AUGHAD PALLAVI 
PRAFULLA

Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose Medical 
college, Jabalpur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5339 2066108153 FARAAZ LIRANI
Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose Medical 
college, Jabalpur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5340 2066108155
AJMERA YOGESH 
LALITKUMAR

Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5341 2066108216 YUGANDHARA URKUDE MGM Medical College, Aurangabad M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

5342 2066108233 CHITNAVIS NINAD SANJIV
Dr. DYP Edu. Soc. Deemed Uni., 
Kolhapur

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5343 2066108255 SHARMA ANUJ ARUN Gandhi Medical College, Bhopal M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5344 2066108260
BHURE SUMIT 
RAMCHANDRA

KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES, KARAD

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5345 2066108264
NIMSARKAR ROSHAN 
ANANDRAO

Shri Vasantrao Naik Government 
Medical College, Yavatmal

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5346 2066108309 NABHA AMOL MAHAJAN Government Medical College, Nagpur M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

5347 2066108314 ADITYA TAYADE
Mahatma Gandhi Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Wardha

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5348 2066108333
BHIVGADE DEVIKA 
NARAYAN

Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose Medical 
college, Jabalpur

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5349 2066108344 SHIVA MANWATKAR
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5350 2066108373
KATORE VARSHA 
SHEKHAR

Government Medical College, Nagpur
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)
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5351 2066108400
DEVDIKAR SHRUTIK 
NANDKUMAR

Dr. DYP Edu. Soc. Deemed Uni., 
Kolhapur

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5352 2066108425 NANDITA RAJAN
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

5353 2066108462
GUPTA SHUSMITA 
SANJAY

Pt. Jawahar Lal Nehru Memorial 
Medical College, Raipur

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5354 2066108499 AIDO MOYONG Indra Gandhi Medical College, Shimla
M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

5355 2066108506 MUMYAM MITKONG
Byramjee Jeejeebhoy Government 
Medical College, Pune

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

5356 2066108555 NGURANG MENIA
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5357 2066108557 MARNYA LOLLEN
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

5358 2066108569 PUNYO BETI
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5359 2066108602 VIMOLI TARANG
Lala Lajpat Rai Memorial Medical 
College, MEERUT

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5360 2066108650 KIRUTHIYGA S
Moti Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Allahabad

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

5361 2066108697 PRAVEEN R
Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

5362 2066108774 SUNDAR NATESH K STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5363 2066108781 S VIVEKANANTH
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5364 2066108797 MADHUMITHA M S
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

5365 2066108857 PRIYADHARSHINI. S S.V. Medical College, Tirupathi
M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

5366 2066108878 HARINI T
THANJAVUR MEDICAL 
COLLEGE,THANJAVUR

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5367 2066108882 RATHI M
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

5368 2066108908 S.GOWSICK
SRM Medical College and Hospital, 
Chennai

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5369 2066108950 ALAMELU AL
Government Thoothukudi Medical 
College

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5370 2066109011 THAMARAI KANNAN S
Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

5371 2066109015 HEMALATHA P Guntur Medical College, Guntur M.D. (PATHOLOGY)
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5372 2066109022 ITHAYARAJ M R
THANJAVUR MEDICAL 
COLLEGE,THANJAVUR

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5373 2066109115 ARUN P R
Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5374 2066109121 PERIYASAMY.N.U
TIRUNELVELI Medical College, 
TIRUNELVELI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5375 2066109132 JENITH T
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5376 2066109188 DEEPAN K Guwahati Medical College, Guwahati M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5377 2066109201 SHALINI
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

5378 2066109216 GANESHKRISHNA M
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5379 2066109239 SUGANYA P MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

5380 2066109269 SRIGAYATHRI S STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5381 2066109324 NANDHINI J
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5382 2066109375 THARUNEKA.R
Meenakshi Medical College Host. and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

5383 2066109386 K ROHINDH Sardar Patel Medical College, Bikaner 
M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

5384 2066109413 AISHWARYA R
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5385 2066109464 VENKAT NARAYANAA A
Calcutta National Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5386 2066109478 SHANMATHI R MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5387 2066109503 M MADHAN KUMAR
Vinayaka Missions Medical College and 
Hospital, Karaikal

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5388 2066109528 M.THENMOZHI MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5389 2066109582 REVANTH R
Agartala Government Medical College  
G.B. Pant Hospital, Agartala

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5390 2066109617 PRITHIBA B
Government Medical College, 
Kottayam

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

5391 2066109744
GAIKWAD KIRAN 
AMBADASRAO

Dr.  Vaishampayan Memorial 
Government Medical College, Solapur

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

5392 2066109974
ASMA UL HUSNA MERAJ 
ALI KHAN

Government Medical College, Nanded
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5393 2066110013
SHEKHA TUFAYL AHMED 
MOHAMMED

JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

5394 2066110061
MORE ROHAN 
RAJKUMAR

Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)
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5395 2066110073
DESHMUKH KARISHMA 
BHUSHAN

Government Medical College, Baroda M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5396 2066110086 LOHIYA ANKITA KISHOR
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

5397 2066110149
KADAM SHWETA 
SURENDRA

Rural Medical College and PIMS, Loni
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5398 2066110336 GUNJAL SUYASH PRADIP
Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5399 2066110373 MANE ABHIRAJ ANIL
KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES, KARAD

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

5400 2066110525 DESHMUKH NEHA SUNIL MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.S. (E.N.T.)

5401 2066110591
BAROSANI ANKIT 
OMPRAKASH

Dr. DYP Edu. Soc. Deemed Uni., 
Kolhapur

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5402 2066110623 TAHIR AKHTAR
Byramjee Jeejeebhoy Government 
Medical College, Pune

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5403 2066110887
KULKARNI RENUKA 
MAHESH

Government Medical College, Nanded M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5404 2066110915
THAKUR KAVITA 
NAGENDRA

Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

5405 2066111038 JAKHOTIA YASH MOHAN
Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5406 2066111057
KOLTE POONAM 
KAMLAKAR

Rural Medical College and PIMS, Loni M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

5407 2066111066 BAJAJ RISHABH SUNIL
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

5408 2066111140
LADE JAYVARDHAN 
MADANRAJ

MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.D. (FAMILY MEDICINE)

5409 2066111245 POOJA SHARMA UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5410 2066111356
MULCHANDANI YOSHITA 
JAIPRAKASH

Tata Memorial Centre, Mumbai M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5411 2066111400
WAVHAL SUMEDH 
SHASHIKANT

Government Medical College, 
Aurangabad 

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5412 2066111418 SEJAL KULKARNI Government Medical College, Akola
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5413 2066111424
KHADAS IFTIKAR 
SHAMSUDDIN

JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5414 2066111451
MAYEKAR MRINMAYEE 
VIJAY

JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

5415 2066111479 ANAM NIDHI KETAN MGM Medical College, Aurangabad M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5416 2066111481 KANUPRIYA GROVER Grant Medical College, Mumbai
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5417 2066111511
GUPTA TWINKLE 
HEMANT

Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5418 2066111527
B MEENAKSHI 
SHIVAKUMAR

Rural Medical College and PIMS, Loni M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)
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5419 2066111578
BHILARE PRASHANT 
DHONDIBA

Government Medical College, 
Aurangabad 

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5420 2066111602 PATIL ASHAY ARUN
Government Medical College, 
Aurangabad 

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5421 2066111609 SANCHI S KHARAT
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

5422 2066111624
RUPINDER DEEP KAUR 
GILL

Aarupadai Veedu Medical College and 
Hospt., Puducherry

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

5423 2066111674
AISHWARYA 
KRISHNAKUMAR

Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5424 2066111683
RAMTEKE PRACHI 
PRADEEPKUMAR

Government Medical College, Miraj M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5425 2066111741 APOORVA RAJEEV GUJAR
Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose Medical 
college, Jabalpur

M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

5426 2066111749
BOAT AFREEN 
SHAMSUDDIN

Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5427 2066111752
MONISHA PRAKASH 
PAWANARKAR

Government Medical College, 
Aurangabad 

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

5428 2066111764 LAKHANI KARAN RAM
Indira Gandhi Government Medical 
College, Nagpur

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5429 2066111791 SHINDE NITIN SURESH
Fakhruddin Ali Ahmed Medical College 
and Hospital, Barpeta, Assam

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5430 2066111815
DHRUVI 
HITENDRAKUMAR 
AMRUTIYA

MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5431 2066111816
GHARAI SUPRITI 
BALARAM

BVDU Medical College and Hospital, 
Sangli

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5432 2066111837
KALOKHE SHIFA AKHTAR 
MUSARRAT

MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5433 2066111838 NAVED KHAN MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5434 2066111876
GAUDE PRAJYOTI 
MURARI

Topiwala National Medical College, 
Mumbai

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

5435 2066111883
NAIR GREESHMA 
GOPINATH

INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

5436 2066111903
AGARWAL SHEENA 
KISHOR

Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

5437 2066111951 KHUSHBOO JAIN
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.S. (E.N.T.)

5438 2066111952 NIDA NADIM KHAN
Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5439 2066111958 PATIL RAVI TANAJI MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5440 2066111968 AKANKSHA TOGRA
Rajiv Gandhi Medical College and 
CSMH

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

5441 2066111971
JANUGADE SATYAJEET 
HEMANT

Dr. DYP Edu. Soc. Deemed Uni., 
Kolhapur

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5442 2066112022
NARSHETTY SHIVAM 
GURUNATH

Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)
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5443 2066112039 APARNA T
Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

5444 2066112050
SHWETHA 
VENKATESWARAN

Rural Medical College and PIMS, Loni M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

5445 2066112052 SRI SAI KALYAN VEMURI
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5446 2066112061
SIDDHESH 
PURUSHOTTAM

MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5447 2066112065
CHAWATHEY SHREYAS 
ARUN VANDANA

PGIMER Dr. RML Hospital, New Delhi M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5448 2066112070 SHETTY SHEFALI ARVIND
Rajarajeswari Medical College and 
Hospital

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5449 2066112077 SUPRIYA MATHUR
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.S. (E.N.T.)

5450 2066112097
SHETTY AISHWARYA 
SATHYANATH M

Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5451 2066112110 ISMAIL AHMED PANDOR
Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5452 2066112129 VADLAMUDI VINESH
Shri Sathya Sai Medical College and RI, 
Kancheepuram

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5453 2066112146 N S L SUSMITHA
Sri Venkateshwara Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Tirupati

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5454 2066112147 RAVI KIRAN YATAGIRI
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5455 2066112194 BUDATHA SREENIJA
SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5456 2066112207
BELLAPU GEETHA 
NAGAMANI

Rangaraya Medical College, Kakinada M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5457 2066112233 CHAKRALA RAJ KUMAR
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5458 2066112278 FAARISA A Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5459 2066112282
ABHINAV REDDY 
NAGALAKUNTA

Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5460 2066112287 GHANTA PRASANTHI
Chettinad Hospital and Research 
Institute, Kancheepuram

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5461 2066112346 KSREESARADA Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5462 2066112349 K DIVYA
Meenakshi Medical College Host. and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5463 2066112378
TANGATURI 
SAIPRANEETH REDDY

Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5464 2066112429 MOHAN ABINESH
UP Rural Institute of Medical Sciences, 
SAFAI, ETAWAH

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5465 2066112435 MANDADI PRATHYUSHA
Gandhi Medical College Musheerabad 
Secunderabad

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5466 2066112441 MATCHA BALA PRIYANKA
Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5467 2066112444 KADIVETI SRITEJ
Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)
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5468 2066112487 P PRANEETH CHOUDARY Osmania Medical College Koti M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5469 2066112509 PEMMASANI ANKITH
KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES, KARAD

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5470 2066112692 JYOTI BHUTANI
Indira Gandhi Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Patna

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5471 2066112716 NANDITA DOLEY Guwahati Medical College, Guwahati M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5472 2066112737 AVNISH BHARGAVA
Topiwala National Medical College, 
Mumbai

PG Diploma in Psychological 
Medicine / Psychiatric Medicine

5473 2066112838 ANJALI SHARMA
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5474 2066112842 ANSHUL
Agartala Government Medical College  
G.B. Pant Hospital, Agartala

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5475 2066112844 RAVIPATI.PRAFULLA Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5476 2066112882 SHIVAM SWARNKAR
Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of 
Medical Sciences and RML Hospital, IP

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5477 2066112883 SYLVIA LHINGNUNMAWI
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5478 2066112899 NEEL AGGARWAL
Hamdard Inst. of Med. Sciences and 
Research, New Delhi

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5479 2066112901 SONI KUMARI
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5480 2066112907 SURBHI CHAWLA
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5481 2066112921 SONU VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5482 2066112924 SONAM GILL
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5483 2066112927 PRIYANKA GUPTA
Pt. Jawahar Lal Nehru Memorial 
Medical College, Raipur

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5484 2066112928 GAURAV GUPTA VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5485 2066112932 ATMIKA JAIN Gajra Raja Medical College, Gwalior M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5486 2066112933 AMAN JAIN Government Medical College, Nagpur M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5487 2066112948 SUBHOR NANDWANI R.G. KAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

5488 2066112951 MOHIT RAJORA
Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of 
Medical Sciences and RML Hospital, IP

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5489 2066112955 SHWETA VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5490 2066112960
SHUBHAM KUMAR 
ROHILLA

UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5491 2066112973 ANKLESH SINHA
Hamdard Inst. of Med. Sciences and 
Research, New Delhi

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)
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5492 2066112989 GUNJAN GUPTA VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5493 2066112997 JOYITA SARKAR Tata Memorial Centre, Mumbai M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

5494 2066112999 AKANKSHA SHUKLA
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

5495 2066113009 SWARNA SAXENA
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5496 2066113021 MOHAK AGARWAL
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

5497 2066113033 SURBHI Grant Medical College, Mumbai M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5498 2066113034 ANJALI SINHA KASTURBA HOSPITAL, NEW DELHI
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5499 2066113039 PRIYA SHARMA Sarojini Naidu Medical College, AGRA M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

5500 2066113043 ATUL VERMA
Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5501 2066113056
DESAI ADITYA 
AKSHAYBHAI

Jorhat Medical College and Hospital, 
Jorhat

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5502 2066113074 AARZOO KAPUR
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

5503 2066113076 MANISHA SHARMA
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

5504 2066113090
KARTHIKEYAN 
JAYAKUMAR

K.A.P.Viswanathan Government 
Medical College,TIRUCHIRAPPALLLI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5505 2066113094 GC LALREMRUATA Government Medical College, Amritsar M.S. (E.N.T.)

5506 2066113117 DIVYA
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5507 2066113119
VAISHALI VINOD 
RAMTEKE

MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5508 2066113132
LALRUATTLUANGA 
CHAWNGTHU

Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (FORENSIC MEDICINE)

5509 2066113138 RANJEET KUMAR
Moti Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Allahabad

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5510 2066113139 HIMANSHU SHEKHAR
Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Ranchi

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5511 2066113183 SAURABH PANDEY
Moti Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Allahabad

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5512 2066113193 KAAVYA SREEDHAR
ESI-POST GRADUATE INSTITUTE OF 
MEDICAL SCIENCES AND RESEARCH

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5513 2066113204 AARTI KUMARI
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

5514 2066113205 RACHEL V JOHN
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5515 2066113220 IRENE HALAM
MIDNAPORE MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MIDNAPUR

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)
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5516 2066113273 PRASHANT SINGH VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5517 2066113276 SHRESHTH TYAGI
Ganesh Shankar Vidyarthi Memorial 
Medical College, KANPUR

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5518 2066113290 SHWETA DWIVEDI
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (BIOCHEMISTRY)

5519 2066113303
PUNIT PRASAN 
MAHAPATRA

LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5520 2066113318 WASHIM AHMED ANSARI
Jorhat Medical College and Hospital, 
Jorhat

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5521 2066113322 PRAVEEN KUMAR
Topiwala National Medical College, 
Mumbai

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5522 2066113325 MANISHA PATEL
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5523 2066113328 NITYANAND
Regional Institute of Medical Science, 
Imphal

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5524 2066113332 ABBARAJU HARIPRIYA S.V. Medical College, Tirupathi M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5525 2066113341 POONJIKA PAWAN
Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose Medical 
college, Jabalpur

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5526 2066113347 SIMRAN CHOWDHRY
Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

5527 2066113373 TALISUNEP JAMIR
Nilratan Sircar Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5528 2066113385 KAUSTAV JAIN
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5529 2066113388 HIMANI JAIN
M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5530 2066113391 MAYANK MAHAJAN
Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Ranchi

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5531 2066113396 AKSHADA SHARMA Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5532 2066113397 RACHIT SINGHAL UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5533 2066113409 GANESH KUMAR MEENA
Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of 
Medical Sciences and RML Hospital, IP

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

5534 2066113419 RACHITA GARG
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5535 2066113455 KRIPANAND YADAV
Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of 
Medical Sciences and RML Hospital, IP

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5536 2066113463 PRERNA
Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

5537 2066113467 PANKAJ KUMAR ARYA
Ganesh Shankar Vidyarthi Memorial 
Medical College, KANPUR

M.S. (E.N.T.)

5538 2066113471 NAVANKUR CHAKMA
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5539 2066113495 MAYANK SONKAR
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5540 2066113497 VIJAITA
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)



Page 228 of 365
SrNo Rollno Name Institute Branch

5541 2066113516
BRAHAMPREET SINGH 
KANG

Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5542 2066113521 ANSHITA GUPTA
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5543 2066113524 MANSVI RAGHAV VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5544 2066113532 DIVYA BHANU
UP Rural Institute of Medical Sciences, 
SAFAI, ETAWAH

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5545 2066113543 SHUBHANKAR AVASTHI
Baba Raghav Das Medical College, 
GORAKHPUR

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5546 2066113554 DIVYANSHU CHAWLA Gandhi Medical College, Bhopal M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5547 2066113578 KOMAL VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.S. (E.N.T.)

5548 2066113579 PRIYANSHU KUMAR
Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of 
Medical Sciences and RML Hospital, IP

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5549 2066113580 MANDIRA KARMAKAR
Calcutta National Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5550 2066113619 PRATEEK CHANDRA
M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5551 2066113622 MINAL
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5552 2066113641 ISHA PRAKASH
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

5553 2066113655 BIJOY EASOW UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5554 2066113666 PRIYANKA YADAV
MAHARANI LAXMI BAI Medical 
College,JHANSI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5555 2066113674 PRAGYA BABBAR JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5556 2066113678 SHUSHANT SHANDILYA
Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5557 2066113800 MD SHAHBAZ
Topiwala National Medical College, 
Mumbai

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5558 2066113803 PALLAVI CHAUDHARY Government Medical College, Baroda M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5559 2066113810 MADHAVI NAYYAR Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak M.D. (PHYSIOLOGY)

5560 2066113820 SHAILYA GUPTA
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

5561 2066113826 PRAGYA AHUJA
Moti Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Allahabad

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

5562 2066113829 SAGAR CHAKRABORTY
UP Rural Institute of Medical Sciences, 
SAFAI, ETAWAH

M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

5563 2066113844 ANAND KUMAR PATHAK
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

5564 2066113845 BHRIGU PRAJAPAT VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5565 2066113849 RAHUL SANGWAN
Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of 
Medical Sciences and RML Hospital, IP

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)
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5566 2066113857 AAKANKSHA ARORA Indra Gandhi Medical College, Shimla
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

5567 2066113867 SARGAM MIGLANI
Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5568 2066113869 MEGHA TYAGI
Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5569 2066113885 ANKITA CHONLA
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5570 2066113904 VARSHA NEGI
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

5571 2066113910 ASHIMA BINNY
Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

5572 2066113926
SHAIKH SHAHID 
MOHAMMEDZUBAIR

Government Medical College, Surat M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5573 2066113928 ARPIT GARG VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5574 2066113934 BUSHRA CHOUDHARY Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5575 2066113935 DEEKSHA SINDHU
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5576 2066113936 DIVESH BHARDWAJ SDU Medical College, Kolar M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5577 2066113937 ZULUTEMJEN TALLY UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5578 2066113944 NAUSHEEN ANIS
ESI-POST GRADUATE INSTITUTE OF 
MEDICAL SCIENCES AND RESEARCH

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5579 2066113946 SHADMA EQBAL
Indira Gandhi Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Patna

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

5580 2066113951 BATTA NIRANJAN
Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5581 2066113959 ADITYA TOMAR Sarojini Naidu Medical College, AGRA M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5582 2066113964 ASTHA GULIANI Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak
M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

5583 2066113967 APOORVA HANS
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5584 2066113975 SARTHAK SAXENA
Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of 
Medical Sciences and RML Hospital, IP

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5585 2066113977 ANJALI SARKAR KASTURBA HOSPITAL, NEW DELHI
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5586 2066113989 SOUMYA THAKUR Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5587 2066113992 MONA SHARMA
Super Speciality Paediatric Hospital 
and Post Graduate 

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5588 2066114006 DEVANAND K
VMKV Medical College and Hospital, 
Salem

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5589 2066114008 ANYA ARORA
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)
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5590 2066114016 PRASHANT BAJAJ VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5591 2066114018 YATHARTH BHARDWAJ
JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5592 2066114028 CHHAVI GUPTA Tata Memorial Centre, Mumbai M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5593 2066114030 RUCHI GUPTA
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

5594 2066114044 SHWETA SINGH
Baba Raghav Das Medical College, 
GORAKHPUR

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5595 2066114047 RADHIKA AGGARWAL
Ganesh Shankar Vidyarthi Memorial 
Medical College, KANPUR

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5596 2066114050 BANKA MEGHA AJAY MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5597 2066114059 SELEENA SINGH
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5598 2066114065
PRIYADARSHINI 
RAJKUMARI

Jawaharlal Nehru Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Imphal

M.D. (PHYSIOLOGY)

5599 2066114077 ELIZABETH JAMES
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5600 2066114096 SWAPNIL SUMAN
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5601 2066114099 ASHNA MALHOTRA
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

5602 2066114126
RONGALI TEJA 
PRASHANTH

MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5603 2066114128 S DIVYA VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5604 2066114142
PRATYUSH KASHYAP 
PANDA

Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5605 2066114146 TANYA CHATURVEDI
Baba Raghav Das Medical College, 
GORAKHPUR

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

5606 2066114148 TANVANGI UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5607 2066114159 SAMYUKTA SINGH
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

5608 2066114170
MOHAMMAD SAAD 
MUSTAFA

SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5609 2066114175
THINGUJAM SARJEET 
SINGH

Aarupadai Veedu Medical College and 
Hospt., Puducherry

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5610 2066114201 NAZIA BANO VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5611 2066114209
MUDAVAT DAVEED 
NAYAK

Government Medical College, Amritsar M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5612 2066114219 SANA AHMED PGIMER Dr. RML Hospital, New Delhi
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5613 2066114220 DEEP KIRAN Nalanda Medical College, Patna
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5614 2066114237
SUMIT KUMAR 
SRIVASTAVA

Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)
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5615 2066114244 NEHA TYAGI
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5616 2066114252 RACHIT KUMAR ARORA
Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of 
Medical Sciences and RML Hospital, IP

M.S. (E.N.T.)

5617 2066114258 SARTHAK CHANANA Sarojini Naidu Medical College, AGRA M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5618 2066114261 ARCHIT GARG
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5619 2066114263
AAKANSHA GIRI 
GOSWAMI

King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5620 2066114264 SHUBHANGI GUPTA
Dr. DYP Edu. Soc. Deemed Uni., 
Kolhapur

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5621 2066114267 SHANU SAURABH
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5622 2066114279 PRIYA TANWAR
Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of 
Medical Sciences and RML Hospital, IP

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5623 2066114294 ANMOL RATHORE
Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of 
Medical Sciences and RML Hospital, IP

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5624 2066114299 NIYATI SINGHAL
UP Rural Institute of Medical Sciences, 
SAFAI, ETAWAH

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5625 2066114309 VIBHOR ABROL
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5626 2066114315 KESHAV VERMA VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5627 2066114332 NISHA
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5628 2066114341
MANOJ KUMAR 
BHAKHAR

VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5629 2066114357 KIRTI SINGH
Lala Lajpat Rai Memorial Medical 
College, MEERUT

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

5630 2066114368 ARCHANA UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5631 2066114369 WAQAR AZHAR
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5632 2066114374
PIMPARKAR RUTUJA 
SUHAS

Santosh Medical College and Hospital, 
Ghaziabad

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5633 2066114378 PREMKRISHNAN V B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5634 2066114390 POOJA
Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of 
Medical Sciences and RML Hospital, IP

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5635 2066114406 RAJAT GARG
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5636 2066114408 PARTH GULATI
Moti Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Allahabad

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5637 2066114410 CHETNA PERIWAL
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5638 2066114412 PRIYANKA SINGRORE VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)
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5639 2066114415 DHARMESH KUMAR
Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of 
Medical Sciences and RML Hospital, IP

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

5640 2066114429 SHIKHA AGGARWAL UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5641 2066114430 NIKHIL BABBAR VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5642 2066114433 PRABHAV CHAUDHARY VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

5643 2066114454 PRASHANT KUMAR
Jorhat Medical College and Hospital, 
Jorhat

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

5644 2066114459 PRIYANK PAL
Ganesh Shankar Vidyarthi Memorial 
Medical College, KANPUR

DIPLOMA IN ANAESTHESIOLOGY

5645 2066114472 PRANAV KUMAR TIWARI
Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of 
Medical Sciences and RML Hospital, IP

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5646 2066114474 VISHAL PAL
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

5647 2066114490 RIDHI CHHABRA
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

5648 2066114492
GURPREET SINGH 
KAPOOR

Government Medical College, Amritsar M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5649 2066114502 MOHAK ARORA
KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES, KARAD

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

5650 2066114504 GAURAV GARG
Agartala Government Medical College  
G.B. Pant Hospital, Agartala

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5651 2066114508 OSHIN MEHENDIRATTA Sarojini Naidu Medical College, AGRA M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

5652 2066114510
FALGUNI SINGH 
RATHORE

Dr. DYP Edu. Soc. Deemed Uni., 
Kolhapur

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5653 2066114512 PRIYA SHARMA
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5654 2066114515 ANKITA THAKUR
M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5655 2066114536 KOMAL GARG
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5656 2066114557 PRAGYAMITA DATTA
JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

5657 2066114558 SUDATTA MANDAL PGIMER Dr. RML Hospital, New Delhi M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5658 2066114568 SUMIT REANG Government Medical College, Thrissur M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5659 2066114585 KUMAR UJJWAL
Jawaharlal Nehru Medical College, 
Bhagalpur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5660 2066114596 GEETA CHAUHAN UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)
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5661 2066114607 BANHISHIKHA SIRCAR
MIDNAPORE MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MIDNAPUR

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5662 2066114613 NAVDEEP SINGH TANAN
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5663 2066114625 MANSI MADAN VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5664 2066114633 NISHANT UPADHYAY
Govt. Medical College and Hospital, 
Chandigarh

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5665 2066114669 OMESHWER KOLI
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

5666 2066114697 GURSHARAN SINGH VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL
M.D. (PHYSICAL MED. & 
REHABILITATION)

5667 2066114698 BINA KUMARI Sarojini Naidu Medical College, AGRA
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5668 2066114705 ROHIT KATARIA VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5669 2066114712 PAYAL CHOUDHARY
Government Medical College, 
Haldwani

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5670 2066114725 ANIL SONI UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5671 2066114739
SAI LAKSHMI LALITA DEVI 
MADDALA

Govt. Medical College and Hospital, 
Chandigarh

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5672 2066114750 RAHUL RADHAKRISHNAN
Govt. Medical College and Hospital, 
Chandigarh

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5673 2066114770 PRAKHAR SRIVASTAVA VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

5674 2066114771 PRACHI Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

5675 2066114782 GEETANJALI NABIYAL KASTURBA HOSPITAL, NEW DELHI
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5676 2066114790 ALFA SHAMIM SAIFI
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5677 2066114807 JUHI KAPADIA
Rabindra Nath Tagore Medical College, 
Udaipur

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5678 2066114831 SILKY TAYA
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5679 2066114850 MEENAKSHI SHARMA
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

DIPLOMA IN 
OPHTHALMOLOGY/DOMS

5680 2066114865 RAHUL TAYAL Gandhi Medical College, Bhopal M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5681 2066114879
PASUMARTHY SAI SRI 
HARSHA

V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5682 2066114887 RACHNA VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5683 2066114906 SHAGUN AGARWAL
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.S. (E.N.T.)

5684 2066114907 JUHI AGRAWAL
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5685 2066114911
VYOM KUMAR 
CHAUDHARY

Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5686 2066114943 DIKSHA SHARMA JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)
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5687 2066114956 NGANGOM KANCHAN
National Institute of Health and Family 
Welfare

M.D. (COMMUNITY  HEALTH  & 
ADMN.)

5688 2066114957 DEEPIKA ACHARYA VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5689 2066115015 SAGAR CHAKRABORTY Grant Medical College, Mumbai M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5690 2066115019 PRIYANKA JAISWAL
Santosh Medical College and Hospital, 
Ghaziabad

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5691 2066115061 ANKUR SALWAN
SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5692 2066115069 SWATI SUMAN Patna Medical College, Patna
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5693 2066115072 PRAGATI RAJ Patna Medical College, Patna M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

5694 2066115095 ARTI KUMARI
Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of 
Medical Sciences and RML Hospital, IP

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5695 2066115103 PRATIBHA GUPTA UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

5696 2066115109 SONI PAL VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5697 2066115139 RAHUL SINGH
G B Pant Institute of Post Graduate 
Medical Education and Research

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5698 2066115149
RAYAVARAPU HARI 
KRISHNA

ESI-POST GRADUATE INSTITUTE OF 
MEDICAL SCIENCES AND RESEARCH

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5699 2066115163 UJJWAL GUPTA
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5700 2066115166 AVI SHARMA
JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

5701 2066115185 SARITA KUMARI UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

5702 2066115203 RAKHI UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5703 2066115219 GARVITA
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

5704 2066115234 SIDHANT SHARMA Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5705 2066115247 ANCHAL MOHANTY
VEER SURENDRA SAI MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, BURLA

M.D. (BIOCHEMISTRY)

5706 2066115296 SAHIB SINGH UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5707 2066115302 AKSHAY BRARA Gajra Raja Medical College, Gwalior M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5708 2066115304 ANKITA GIRDHAR Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

5709 2066115306 LOKESH GOYAL
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5710 2066115307 BIDHALAN TEJAL KAILASH Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5711 2066115311 KHILIKA SETHI Government Medical College, Nagpur M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)
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5712 2066115313 ASTHA SHARMA
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5713 2066115314
VYOMIKA 
TECKCHANDANI

Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

5714 2066115326 SOURAV KUMAR
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5715 2066115343 ANJALI VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5716 2066115364
RAVIRAJ HANMANT 
MUKANE

Rural Medical College and PIMS, Loni M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

5717 2066115369 SIMRAN DORIA
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

5718 2066115383 AKSHAY MEENA UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5719 2066115384 PRINCE SINGH
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5720 2066115409 NAINSI GUPTA
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.S. (E.N.T.)

5721 2066115414 YUSRA FATIMA VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5722 2066115426 ARKADIP CHAKRABORTY UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5723 2066115475 AARTI SHARMA
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5724 2066115485 ISHA GUPTA Sarojini Naidu Medical College, AGRA M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5725 2066115514 DR DHAVAL B VORA
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5726 2066115515 ANUBHUTI CHATURVEDI
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

5727 2066115516 SAKSHAM DHAWAN
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.S. (E.N.T.)

5728 2066115523 MADHAV CHOUDHARY
M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5729 2066115539 SRISHTI CHAKRAVARTY UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5730 2066115542 PREM BAHADUR SINGH Government Medical College, Patiala M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5731 2066115548 YOGESH
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5732 2066115549 AJIT SHEORAN VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5733 2066115554
SARMA PANCHAMEE 
PRADIP

Guwahati Medical College, Guwahati M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

5734 2066115570 NEERAJ RAI
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5735 2066115582 SHWETA BHARTI
Darbhanga Medical College, 
Laheriasarai

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5736 2066115592 AANCHAL RANA UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.S. (E.N.T.)

5737 2066115603 MAJAZ AHMAD
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)
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5738 2066115604 MD AMISH SHIKOH
Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Ranchi

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5739 2066115614 ABHISHEK DHANJAL VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5740 2066115621 SAHEJ SINGH SETHI Government Medical College, Surat M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5741 2066115634 FURQUAN AHMAD
ESI-POST GRADUATE INSTITUTE OF 
MEDICAL SCIENCES AND RESEARCH

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5742 2066115648
BANDIHALLI 
THIMMARAJU SANTHOSH

M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5743 2066115653 BIJENDRA SINGH
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5744 2066115692 RENUKA CHOUDHARY VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.D. Sports Medicine

5745 2066115706 AKANKSHA SAINI
Hamdard Inst. of Med. Sciences and 
Research, New Delhi

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

5746 2066115728
SYED MOHAMMAD 
SALMAN

Hamdard Inst. of Med. Sciences and 
Research, New Delhi

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5747 2066115743 DEVANSHU SHARMA
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5748 2066115746
JAJADIYA AXAY 
BHAGVANBHAI

Guwahati Medical College, Guwahati
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5749 2066115766 SIMRAN KAUR MADAN Government Medical College, Patiala M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5750 2066115769 TANYA KOCHHAR
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

5751 2066115772 JASLEEN KAUR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

5752 2066115773 JAISMINE KAUR KOHLI
Calcutta National Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

5753 2066115784 SYAMA M VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5754 2066115808 IRA ARORA
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5755 2066115818 KAVYA GOYAL VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5756 2066115819 SHASHANK JAIN
SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5757 2066115821 AAKASH MALHOTRA
M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5758 2066115823 SIDDHARTH BHARATIYA
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Ajmer 

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5759 2066115824 SANJAY KUMAR DAS Patna Medical College, Patna M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5760 2066115850 SHAZIA TABASSUM
Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Ranchi

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

5761 2066115866 NAZRUL ISLAM
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

MD/MS (Anatomy)
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5762 2066115867
MOHAMMAD MOHIBBUL 
HAQUE SIDDIQUI

JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

5763 2066115877 G PAWAN KUMAR VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5764 2066115879 VAISHALI
Dr. Sampurnanand Medical College, 
Jodhpur 

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5765 2066115885 BHAWNA VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL
M.D. (PHYSICAL MED. & 
REHABILITATION)

5766 2066115890
NEHETE BHAGYASHRI 
RAMESH

MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA DIP.IN GYNAE. & OBST.

5767 2066115894 DIKSHA
Fakhruddin Ali Ahmed Medical College 
and Hospital, Barpeta, Assam

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5768 2066115920 PRASHANT SHARMA
Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of 
Medical Sciences and RML Hospital, IP

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5769 2066115945 NIDHI HOODA
Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of 
Medical Sciences and RML Hospital, IP

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5770 2066115951 MOHIT KUMAR SHARMA
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

5771 2066115961 SHRADDHA PANDE
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5772 2066115974 ADHYATI SACHDEV
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5773 2066115989 GOPIKRISHNAN RAJEEV
Government Medical College, 
Kottayam

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5774 2066116009 MAHAK GOLANI
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5775 2066116025 NITISH KUMAR
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.S. (E.N.T.)

5776 2066116026 SAKSHI PANGTI VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

5777 2066116044 GULJABIN SULTANA
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5778 2066116060 ANOOP PHATNANI
Rabindra Nath Tagore Medical College, 
Udaipur

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5779 2066116067 NILESH VERMA VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5780 2066116072 AMRITA VERMANI
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5781 2066116103 ARUN KUMAR G
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5782 2066116106 KULDEEP SINGH PAWAR
Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of 
Medical Sciences and RML Hospital, IP

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5783 2066116107 SHWETA
Rabindra Nath Tagore Medical College, 
Udaipur

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5784 2066116140 RASHI VERMA Sarojini Naidu Medical College, AGRA MD/MS (Anatomy)
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5785 2066116171 HARSHIT VACHHER
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5786 2066116177 YOGESH GAUTAM Government Medical College Kannur M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5787 2066116184 MAHESH KUMAR
Jorhat Medical College and Hospital, 
Jorhat

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5788 2066116196 KOMAL BARKA
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5789 2066116201 LALIT KUMAR
M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5790 2066116207 NIKHIL VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5791 2066116262 MRIGANK SHEKHAR PGIMER Dr. RML Hospital, New Delhi M.S. (E.N.T.)

5792 2066116266
MORADIYA 
PRIYANKKUMAR 
GHANSHYAMBHAI

KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES, KARAD

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5793 2066116270 MANISHA
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Ajmer 

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5794 2066116277 SUSHANT TANWAR VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5795 2066116279 TANYA BISHT
Pt. Jawahar Lal Nehru Memorial 
Medical College, Raipur

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5796 2066116302 SOUVIK PANJA
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5797 2066116323 GAURAV
Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of 
Medical Sciences and RML Hospital, IP

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5798 2066116329 YASHVI DAGAR
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5799 2066116331 AMIT  JAJODIA
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5800 2066116337 SHUBHI JAIN VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5801 2066116351 RAJSHREE VERMA VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5802 2066116356 VIVITO KHALA
Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of 
Medical Sciences and RML Hospital, IP

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5803 2066116360 ACHAMBOU PAMEI
College of Medicine and Sagore Dutta 
Hospital

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

5804 2066116368 MUHAMMED AJMAL
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5805 2066116369 TAYYABA TANVIR
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (FORENSIC MEDICINE)

5806 2066116389 NEHA SINGHAL
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5807 2066116396 KHYATI BHATIA
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5808 2066116402 AKANKSHA VERMA
Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5809 2066116403 SUNITA VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)
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5810 2066116404 ANKIT ANAND
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5811 2066116411 NUPUR
Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5812 2066116418 HANSIKA ANURAGI VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5813 2066116421 HITESH KUMAR Nalanda Medical College, Patna M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5814 2066116474 BAJRANG LAL BISHNOI
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5815 2066116475 RASHMI GAUTAM
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

5816 2066116479 DIVYA KHURANA
Jawaharlal Nehru Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Imphal

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5817 2066116491 EMILEE DAS Gandhi Medical College, Bhopal M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5818 2066116493 ADITYA KUMAR
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5819 2066116500 BEANT KAUR Grant Medical College, Mumbai M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

5820 2066116511 MALAY KUMAR
Darbhanga Medical College, 
Laheriasarai

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5821 2066116516 HIMANSHI JAIN KASTURBA HOSPITAL, NEW DELHI DIP.IN GYNAE. & OBST.

5822 2066116521 AVINASH KUMAR YADAV
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5823 2066116537 MONIKA MATHUR UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5824 2066116559 SANKALP LAL Government Medical College, Kota M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5825 2066116581 DEEPTI UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (FORENSIC MEDICINE)

5826 2066116583 ADITYA
Guru Govind Singh Medical College, 
Faridkot

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5827 2066116641 BHARATI
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

5828 2066116646 ROHAN KUMAR SINGH
Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of 
Medical Sciences and RML Hospital, IP

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5829 2066116652 VIKRAM TOMAR
Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of 
Medical Sciences and RML Hospital, IP

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5830 2066116661 AKSHA MOHAN GARG Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5831 2066116668 BHAGYASHREE
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

5832 2066116670 ANUSHREE KATIYAR UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5833 2066116680 MADHU SINGH VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5834 2066116681 ANURADHA SHARMA
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5835 2066116688 URWASHI
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE
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5836 2066116705 LAKSHYA VARSHNEY
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5837 2066116708 MOHD ADIL
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5838 2066116744 SHYAMKRISHNAN P Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5839 2066116775 SRISHTI BHOWMIK
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5840 2066116783 MOHIK SURI Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5841 2066116790 SARALIN KHARKRANG
Moti Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Allahabad

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

5842 2066116800 PRIYANKA DAS Guwahati Medical College, Guwahati
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5843 2066116821 ROHIT BATRA Indra Gandhi Medical College, Shimla M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5844 2066116827 VISHWASH KUMAR
Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of 
Medical Sciences and RML Hospital, IP

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5845 2066116830 GUNEET KAUR KALRA
Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of 
Medical Sciences and RML Hospital, IP

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5846 2066116851 SONAKSHI MAGO
K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

5847 2066116869 SHUHAIL ASHRAF Gajra Raja Medical College, Gwalior M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5848 2066116886 CHHAYA YADAV
Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of 
Medical Sciences and RML Hospital, IP

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5849 2066116893 NEHA YADAV
Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of 
Medical Sciences and RML Hospital, IP

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

5850 2066116900 VIKAS MOR
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

5851 2066116908 ARIHANT JAIN
Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5852 2066116918 RAAJ LAKSHMI
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5853 2066116927 PRIYANKA YADAV
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

5854 2066116932 TUSHAR GOYAL PGIMER Dr. RML Hospital, New Delhi M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5855 2066116941 AAYUSH JAIN
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5856 2066116942 ANISHA JHA
Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Ranchi

M.D. (PHYSIOLOGY)

5857 2066116959 SHUBHANGI
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)
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5858 2066116981 KHURSHID ALAM ANSARI
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5859 2066116988 AARUSHI RASTOGI UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5860 2066116991 SAMAN BARI Gandhi Medical College, Bhopal M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5861 2066117017 ANANYA JHA
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5862 2066117026 INDRANIL PAUL SDU Medical College, Kolar M.S. (E.N.T.)

5863 2066117033 PARTH MEHTA
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5864 2066117048 TISHYA MADAN Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5865 2066117056 NISHANSH SINGH VIMAL
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Ajmer 

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5866 2066117061 TAMANNA VEER SINGH
Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of 
Medical Sciences and RML Hospital, IP

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5867 2066117065 SHREYASHI KARMAKAR INSTITUTE OF CHILD HEALTH, KOLKATA M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5868 2066117071 PAPIYA MISTRY
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5869 2066117077 DEEPANSHU
Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of 
Medical Sciences and RML Hospital, IP

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5870 2066117079 PRACHI GUPTA Government Medical College, Surat
M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

5871 2066117087 ANJANA CHANDRAN NAIR Gandhi Medical College, Bhopal M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5872 2066117101 HEENA PARVEEN VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5873 2066117108 ABHISHREY RAJ
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5874 2066117121 AWORSHIM MUIVAH
Regional Institute of Medical Science, 
Imphal

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

5875 2066117127 MOHAMMED AARIF
M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5876 2066117133 ROVINO KERA
COIMBATORE Medical 
College,COIMBATORE

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5877 2066117155 THOTUP GYATSO BHUTIA
COIMBATORE Medical 
College,COIMBATORE

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

5878 2066117161 SHOBHIT AGARWAL
Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of 
Medical Sciences and RML Hospital, IP

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5879 2066117162
HARSHVARDHAN 
CHILKOTI

King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

5880 2066117174 ANKITA KUMARI
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5881 2066117180 VANDANA KUMARI
Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of 
Medical Sciences and RML Hospital, IP

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5882 2066117181 PANKAJ PANDEY Tezpur Medical College, Tezpur M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)
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5883 2066117185 ANJU JORWAL
Rabindra Nath Tagore Medical College, 
Udaipur

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5884 2066117215 DHARITREE SENAPATI
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

5885 2066117234 MANU PRIYA
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

5886 2066117250 SWATI GOYAL
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

5887 2066117251 ASHIMA GUPTA
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5888 2066117254 PRERNA C MINZ
BURDWAN MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
BURDWAN

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5889 2066117261 VYOM AGARWAL Assam Medical College, Dibrugarh M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5890 2066117275 SHRISTY PRIYA
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5891 2066117280
HARSHMEET SINGH 
GUJRAL

Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

5892 2066117284 SAPNA VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

5893 2066117285 SHUBHAM PANWAR
Moti Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Allahabad

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5894 2066117302 PRANAY JAIN
SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5895 2066117322 ANAMIKA RANI UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

5896 2066117329 RINTU BISWAS
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

MD/MS (Anatomy)

5897 2066117331 RAGHURAJ CHAWLA VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5898 2066117343 SHIVPRIYA Sarojini Naidu Medical College, AGRA M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

5899 2066117345 DEEPANSHU GUPTA
M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5900 2066117347 MAMTA JOON
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (PHYSICAL MED. & 
REHABILITATION)

5901 2066117348 PREETI JOON
Sanjay Gandhi Postgraduate Institute 
of Medical Sciences, Lucknow

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5902 2066117356 ANKIT KUMAR
Govt. Medical College and Hospital, 
Chandigarh

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

5903 2066117358 RAHUL MITTAL
SRM Medical College and Hospital, 
Chennai

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

5904 2066117359 SONAL NAGIA VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)
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5905 2066117373 PRIYANKA TOMAR
SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5906 2066117375 VASUDHA BERY
KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES, KARAD

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

5907 2066117376 DHWANEE AGARWAL VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

5908 2066117380 SIMRAN SHARMA
Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5909 2066117390 AKASH GARG Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak
M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

5910 2066117402 RIDHIMA MALIK
Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

5911 2066117405 HIMANSHU GUPTA
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5912 2066117411 BHAWANA UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5913 2066117412 AYUSHI
ESI-POST GRADUATE INSTITUTE OF 
MEDICAL SCIENCES AND RESEARCH

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5914 2066117413 ARTI
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

5915 2066117432
DHIRENDRA KUMAR 
VERMA

Moti Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Allahabad

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5916 2066117435 JITENDRA VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5917 2066117447 SHUBHAM SAINI VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5918 2066117459 MAYANK KHANDELWAL
Calcutta National Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

5919 2066117463 PALKI AGGARWAL UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5920 2066117466 GITESH CHAUDHARY
Ganesh Shankar Vidyarthi Memorial 
Medical College, KANPUR

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5921 2066117490 POOJA GUPTA Government Medical College, Surat MD/MS (Anatomy)

5922 2066117494 ASHIKA HAPPY
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5923 2066117498 ANURAG ANAND
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5924 2066117508 BHARTI AGGARWAL UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

5925 2066117521 ABHILASHA
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)
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5926 2066117535 LOKESH KUMAR
Institute of Nuclear Medicine and 
Allied Sciences

DIP IN RADIATION MEDICINE

5927 2066117564 PRAVEEN KUMAR YADAV
Baba Raghav Das Medical College, 
GORAKHPUR

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5928 2066117570 PRIYANKA GUPTA UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

5929 2066117578 SAATVIK MANCHANDA
VALLABHBHAI PATEL CHEST 
INST.,DELHI

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

5930 2066117581 ISH MIDDHA
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5931 2066117590 PRANJAL PRAVEEN
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5932 2066117591 AASTHA AGNIHOTRI Tata Memorial Centre, Mumbai
M.D. IN TRANSFUSION MEDICINE/ 
IMMUNO-HAEMATOLOGY & BLOOD 
TRANSFUSION

5933 2066117605 BILQIS IMRAN Nalanda Medical College, Patna
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5934 2066117615 SANIYA KHAN
JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5935 2066117625 FARHAT FATIMA
Hamdard Inst. of Med. Sciences and 
Research, New Delhi

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

5936 2066117667 ANAND PRAKASH
Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

5937 2066117694 SONAKSHI CHHIBER Government Medical College, Surat M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

5938 2066117700 SHRIYA KAUSHIK
Topiwala National Medical College, 
Mumbai

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5939 2066117720 ASHIMA THAKUR UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5940 2066117724 ARFI AARA
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5941 2066117730 AVANIKA SANJEEV ABROL
Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5942 2066117773 KAVITA UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5943 2066117789 ANMOL DHAWAN
Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

5944 2066117792 PRIYANKA KALRA
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5945 2066117799 PRERNA BANTHIA
Jawaharlal Nehru Medical College, 
Bhagalpur

M.D. (BIOCHEMISTRY)

5946 2066117801 BHAWNA RAJORA
Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of 
Medical Sciences and RML Hospital, IP

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

5947 2066117802 SWATI SAINI
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

5948 2066117818 POOJA VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5949 2066117861 NIMISHA KAUSHAL VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)
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5950 2066117900 KRITI
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5951 2066117920 SHAURYA MEHRA Gandhi Medical College, Bhopal M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

5952 2066117931 ABHINAV NAKRA VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.S. (E.N.T.)

5953 2066117932 BHANVI CHITKARA
Rabindra Nath Tagore Medical College, 
Udaipur

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

5954 2066117960 RAVISH GUPTA
Shri Krishna Medical College, 
Muzaffarpur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5955 2066117986 SUHANEE GOSWAMI Assam Medical College, Dibrugarh M.S. (E.N.T.)
5956 2066118002 DEEPASRI MALAKAR Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5957 2066118009 RASIK FAREED
Government Vellore Medical College, 
Vellore

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5958 2066118012 SWAPNIL MAHAJAN
KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES, KARAD

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

5959 2066118015 PRIYANKA
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5960 2066118037 AARZOO
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Ajmer 

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5961 2066118054 KARAN KALRA
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

5962 2066118056 SAI RAKESH VADLAMUDI
Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5963 2066118069 HELAN RAJAN
Shri Sathya Sai Medical College and RI, 
Kancheepuram

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5964 2066118086 RASULATA SWAIN
Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5965 2066118101 ROOPALI DAHIYA
Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of 
Medical Sciences and RML Hospital, IP

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5966 2066118102 PUJA YADAV VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5967 2066118110 AARUSHI VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

5968 2066118115 UDAY AGARWAL VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.S. (E.N.T.)

5969 2066118116 VAIBHAV AGGARWAL UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5970 2066118123 SACHIN BATRA
Dr. Sampurnanand Medical College, 
Jodhpur 

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5971 2066118131 UNIQUE MIGLANI
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5972 2066118173 NOOPUR GUPTA VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

5973 2066118177 ANKUR SINGH
Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of 
Medical Sciences and RML Hospital, IP

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)



Page 246 of 365
SrNo Rollno Name Institute Branch

5974 2066118184 POOJA MEENA
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5975 2066118208 APARAJITA SONI
Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of 
Medical Sciences and RML Hospital, IP

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5976 2066118212 DEEPSHIKHA
Govt. Medical College and Hospital, 
Chandigarh

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5977 2066118251 LUXMI Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

5978 2066118257 VIKAS KUMAR VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL MD/MS (Anatomy)

5979 2066118264 PARUL Jhalawar Medical College, Jhalawar M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

5980 2066118266 ANKUSH
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5981 2066118277 AMIT GARG UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (FORENSIC MEDICINE)

5982 2066118278 PRAGYA
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5983 2066118281 ADITI GOYAL UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5984 2066118282 PARAKH GULATI
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5985 2066118284
SHUBHAM KUMAR 
GUPTA

Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Ranchi

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5986 2066118287 AKANKSHA GUPTA VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5987 2066118288 NITI GUPTA
MAHARANI LAXMI BAI Medical 
College,JHANSI

M.D. (PHYSIOLOGY)

5988 2066118291 AJAY JAIN VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5989 2066118308 MONIKA RANA
Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of 
Medical Sciences and RML Hospital, IP

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

5990 2066118309 PRIYANKA RANA VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5991 2066118310 AMIT KUMAR VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

5992 2066118311 MILAN SAH Osmania Medical College Koti M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

5993 2066118316 PRIYA SETIA UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5994 2066118325 VAISHALI SHARMA UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5995 2066118339 ABHINAV SRIVASTAVA MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

5996 2066118350 PRIYANKA WADHWA
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

5997 2066118355 NEHA YADAV
ESI-POST GRADUATE INSTITUTE OF 
MEDICAL SCIENCES AND RESEARCH

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

5998 2066118357 ADITI NARAYAN
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)
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5999 2066118374 HARISH KUMAR
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6000 2066118405 MONIKA VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6001 2066118410 PARUL TANWAR VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6002 2066118431 MONIKA SHARMA
JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6003 2066118434 ASHISH KUMAR
Darbhanga Medical College, 
Laheriasarai

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6004 2066118435 PREETI THAKUR
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6005 2066118448 SAUMYA RAJPUT
Gandhi Medical College Musheerabad 
Secunderabad

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6006 2066118469 KARAN SHARMA VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6007 2066118475 SAKSHI SINGHAL
Dr. Sampurnanand Medical College, 
Jodhpur 

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

6008 2066118500 VRINDA GOEL UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6009 2066118501 PIYUSH GUPTA
ESI-POST GRADUATE INSTITUTE OF 
MEDICAL SCIENCES AND RESEARCH

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

6010 2066118508 PRACHI LOCHAB Gandhi Medical College, Bhopal
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6011 2066118516 RAJAT GUPTA
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6012 2066118523 ANSH PAL SINGH
Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of 
Medical Sciences and RML Hospital, IP

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6013 2066118537 ANMOL GULERIA
VALLABHBHAI PATEL CHEST 
INST.,DELHI

M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

6014 2066118552 DIKSHA SHIVWAL VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6015 2066118581 AKASH
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6016 2066118597 MANISHA V PRABHU
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6017 2066118605 ASHISH KUMAR JHA MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6018 2066118606 GARIMA CHOUDHARY
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6019 2066118612 SHIVANI KASANA
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.S. (E.N.T.)

6020 2066118624 RISHABH PANDEY
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

6021 2066118627 AMIT SINGH
Rabindra Nath Tagore Medical College, 
Udaipur

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)
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6022 2066118641 SURUCHI
ESI-POST GRADUATE INSTITUTE OF 
MEDICAL SCIENCES AND RESEARCH

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6023 2066118648 SHATAKSHI GARG
Shri MP Shah Medical College, 
Jamnagar

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6024 2066118650 BALJEET SINGH VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.D. (PHYSIOLOGY)

6025 2066118652 SALONI GARG Government Medical College, Kota M.S. (E.N.T.)

6026 2066118674 CHARMAK YANGFO
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6027 2066118698 BENAZEER MUKHTAR
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6028 2066118699 SABAH FATIMA Government Medical College, Kota
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6029 2066118713 LALTHANPARI Government Medical College, Patiala M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6030 2066118716 MOHD JUNAID NAGORI
Hamdard Inst. of Med. Sciences and 
Research, New Delhi

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6031 2066118719
ANDAVARAPU GOURI 
SHANKAR RAO

BVDU Medical College and Hospital, 
Sangli

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6032 2066118734 SIMMI HASAN
Hamdard Inst. of Med. Sciences and 
Research, New Delhi

M.S. (E.N.T.)

6033 2066118740 SUMBUL QAMAR
Hamdard Inst. of Med. Sciences and 
Research, New Delhi

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6034 2066118767 ROHAN KAPUR Central Institute of Psychiatry, Ranchi M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

6035 2066118768
KAKDE YOGESH 
KAUTIKRAO

Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6036 2066118775 SWASTIKA GHOSH
Darbhanga Medical College, 
Laheriasarai

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6037 2066118820 PRIYA CHAUDHARY
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6038 2066118845 AYUSHI NAUTIYAL Gandhi Medical College, Bhopal M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6039 2066118854 AMAN KUMAR SINGH Guwahati Medical College, Guwahati M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

6040 2066118858 PRIYA VERMA
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6041 2066118865 SAURABH GARHIA
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6042 2066118867 TEJASWIN
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6043 2066118880 SHAGUN KATHURIA
Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6044 2066118886 SURABHI GUPTA
Jawaharlal Nehru Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Imphal

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6045 2066118887 ANAM ANSARI UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

6046 2066118903 NISHTHA ARORA
Moti Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Allahabad

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6047 2066118912 ZIJANO M KITHAN R.G. KAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)
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6048 2066118914 HACHUMLO M KITHAN
Jawaharlal Nehru Medical College, 
Bhagalpur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6049 2066118930 APOORV OJHA
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6050 2066118936 ADITI SHARMA
Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6051 2066118965 ISHAN GUPTA
Government Medical College, 
Haldwani

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6052 2066118968 ANKITA DEVRANI
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

6053 2066118999 ARJUN ANIL
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6054 2066119018 SURAJ BHOLA Government Medical College, Amritsar M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6055 2066119033 MEGHA MANSUKHANI
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6056 2066119050
ARIJIT GHOSH 
MAZUMDER

Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6057 2066119085 TUSHAR SHAILAT
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6058 2066119092 SPANDAN BISWAS
M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

6059 2066119096 AISHWARYA SHARMA Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak
M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

6060 2066119113 RAVEENA RAWAT UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6061 2066119123 KAKOLI ROY Government Medical College, Patiala M.S. (E.N.T.)

6062 2066119148
MARIAM DILSHAD 
SHAIKH

Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6063 2066119150
MOHD SALAMATULLAH 
MOBEEN

LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6064 2066119215 JATIN CHAUHAN
Jorhat Medical College and Hospital, 
Jorhat

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6065 2066119253 MUNIRAJ MEENA
Ganesh Shankar Vidyarthi Memorial 
Medical College, KANPUR

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6066 2066119259 VYUTPANNA MISHRA
MAHARANI LAXMI BAI Medical 
College,JHANSI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6067 2066119281 GURPREET SINGH
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.D. (PHYSIOLOGY)

6068 2066119302 DIPESH SINGH Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak M.D. (FORENSIC MEDICINE)

6069 2066119316
CHANDER PRAKASH 
MEENA

MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (FORENSIC MEDICINE)

6070 2066119340 POOJA
UP Rural Institute of Medical Sciences, 
SAFAI, ETAWAH

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6071 2066119353 ANUKRITI YADAV Gajra Raja Medical College, Gwalior M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)
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6072 2066119357 VIBHA SINGH
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6073 2066119367 PURNIMA KUMARI
MAHARANI LAXMI BAI Medical 
College,JHANSI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6074 2066119389 PANKAJ KUMAR VERMA
Baba Raghav Das Medical College, 
GORAKHPUR

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6075 2066119445 SAILESH KHYALIA Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6076 2066119451 MEGHNA PUROHIT UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6077 2066119452 SHASHANK RAHANGDALE
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6078 2066119454 PRIYANKA SAWARTHIA
Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6079 2066119459 AARTHI K B
Santosh Medical College and Hospital, 
Ghaziabad

M.D. (BIOCHEMISTRY)

6080 2066119465
KUNADHARAJU SIRI 
CHANDANA

Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6081 2066119482 NARENDRA KUMAR JHA
Chhattisgarh Institute of Medicka 
Sciences, Bilaspur

M.D. (BIOCHEMISTRY)

6082 2066119507 ANSHUMAN JHA
Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of 
Medical Sciences and RML Hospital, IP

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6083 2066119517 PANKAJ KUMAR
Indira Gandhi Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Patna

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6084 2066119519 VIKASH MAHLA
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6085 2066119546 KARISHMA SINGH UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6086 2066119549 PRIYANKA YADAV UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6087 2066119550 PRATEEK HARSH
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6088 2066119552 BHAWNA VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6089 2066119555 NIMISHA MISHRA Patna Medical College, Patna M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6090 2066119571 ANAND KUMAR MANJHI Nalanda Medical College, Patna M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6091 2066119611 KARAN BARAT
Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of 
Medical Sciences and RML Hospital, IP

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6092 2066119646 SAPNA JUGRAN
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6093 2066119666 KETAN JHA
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

6094 2066119670 KOLLI PRAVALLIKA
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6095 2066119673
KONDAVEETI 
NIKHILESWAR

S.V. Medical College, Tirupathi M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6096 2066119682 VIKASH KUMAR MEENA
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)
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6097 2066119706 SAURABH ARORA
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6098 2066119711 LALIT SHARMA VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6099 2066119768 ANKIT KUMAR
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.S. (E.N.T.)

6100 2066119772 KALPANA PANDEY VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6101 2066119774 SUPRIYA KUMARI
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

MD/MS (Anatomy)

6102 2066119823 SUYASH ANSHUMALI Silchar Medical College, Silchar M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6103 2066119845 AKSHAY ADITYA
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

6104 2066119865 AMIT ANAND
Darbhanga Medical College, 
Laheriasarai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6105 2066119868 DIVYA NAND PANDEY
Lala Lajpat Rai Memorial Medical 
College, MEERUT

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6106 2066119873 VEDIKA BARMAN Gandhi Medical College, Bhopal M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

6107 2066119885 AYUSHI SARDANA Jhalawar Medical College, Jhalawar M.S. (E.N.T.)

6108 2066119892 MANISH KUMAR UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6109 2066119893 VINOD MEENA
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6110 2066119897
SHRADDHA RAJ 
SHRIVASTAVA

MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

6111 2066119926 SHILPI RANI VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6112 2066119930 BHAWANA MEENA
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6113 2066119936 TUSHAR MITTAL
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6114 2066119947 SHAMBHAVI SHARMA
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6115 2066119948 SHUBHAM SHARMA
Government Medical College, 
Haldwani

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6116 2066119949 TUSHAR SHARMA Tezpur Medical College, Tezpur M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6117 2066120027 SALONI SAWARTHIA
Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

6118 2066120031 VIBHUTI MATHUR
Dr. Sampurnanand Medical College, 
Jodhpur 

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

6119 2066120036 SUPRIYA SINGH
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.S. (E.N.T.)

6120 2066120040 SHUBHAM YADAV
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6121 2066120070 SEDEVINO NAKHRO
NORTH BENGAL MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
DARJEELING

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6122 2066120071 FARAH DEEBA KHAN
Darbhanga Medical College, 
Laheriasarai

MD/MS (Anatomy)

6123 2066120090 SHIVENDRA RAI
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)
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6124 2066120111 RUKASANA PARVEEN
Darbhanga Medical College, 
Laheriasarai

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6125 2066120121 NIKITA MEHTA Patna Medical College, Patna M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

6126 2066120156 SWATI RANI
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6127 2066120169 PRATIBHA
ESI-POST GRADUATE INSTITUTE OF 
MEDICAL SCIENCES AND RESEARCH

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6128 2066120181 SRISHTI NAGARAJAN
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

6129 2066120210 MOHD ANWAR AHMED
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

6130 2066120222
MOHD  DAANISH  
HASSAN

JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6131 2066120224 LUBNA PARVEEN
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.D. (BIOCHEMISTRY)

6132 2066120238 MAHAK BANDIL
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6133 2066120239 UTKARSH BANSAL
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

6134 2066120246 AKANKSHA GUPTA
Nilratan Sircar Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6135 2066120263 PRATEEK GUPTA
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6136 2066120272 POOJA NARWAL
VALLABHBHAI PATEL CHEST 
INST.,DELHI

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

6137 2066120278 PRASHANT SHANKAR VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6138 2066120289 ARSHIT RASTOGI
KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES, KARAD

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6139 2066120300 IPSITA MAHAPATRA Guwahati Medical College, Guwahati M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6140 2066120303 MEDHA GUPTA
Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6141 2066120305 NISHANT SHARMA
Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of 
Medical Sciences and RML Hospital, IP

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6142 2066120320 RISHAV KUMAR
Govt. Medical College and Hospital, 
Chandigarh

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6143 2066120334 MEHUL SUTHAR
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6144 2066120337 PALLAVI SINGH
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6145 2066120353 ANERUDH MATHUR
Rabindra Nath Tagore Medical College, 
Udaipur

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6146 2066120354 EESHANI RAINA Gandhi Medical College, Bhopal
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6147 2066120356 ALOK DAS UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)
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6148 2066120364 ASMA AFTAB
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

6149 2066120385 P.PAVAN GOUD Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6150 2066120429 AJAY KUMAR BHEDA
Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of 
Medical Sciences and RML Hospital, IP

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

6151 2066120436 MOHANESH SADH UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6152 2066120438 SATVIK DHIRAWANI
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6153 2066120444 SHANU KUMAR UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6154 2066120457 MEGHA PAHWA
Lala Lajpat Rai Memorial Medical 
College, MEERUT

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6155 2066120473 SMITA KUMARI
Moti Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Allahabad

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6156 2066120494 SHRADDHA JOSHI
Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of 
Medical Sciences and RML Hospital, IP

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6157 2066120498 ANKIT SINGH JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6158 2066120517 AKARSH BULLAGAN
ESI-POST GRADUATE INSTITUTE OF 
MEDICAL SCIENCES AND RESEARCH

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

6159 2066120524 PANKAJ AGGARWAL
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6160 2066120542 SHIVANSHU GANGWAR
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (PHYSIOLOGY)

6161 2066120544 KRITIKA GUPTA
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

6162 2066120551 RAO RANVIR GONU
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6163 2066120558 KUMARI APARNA
Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6164 2066120588 RAJEEV KUMAR Patna Medical College, Patna M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6165 2066120592 ADARSH KUMAR SONKAR
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6166 2066120593 PREETY KUMARI
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6167 2066120594 SHAILJA KUMARI JHA
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6168 2066120602 DARDA MEDHA GAUTAM Gandhi Medical College, Bhopal
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6169 2066120608 TANYA SHARMA
M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6170 2066120623 HIMANSHI AGRAWAL
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6171 2066120624 KHUSHBOO ARORA
Lala Lajpat Rai Memorial Medical 
College, MEERUT

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)
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6172 2066120645 RAVINDER KAUR
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

6173 2066120650 DEEPANJALI SINGH VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6174 2066120669 FIRDAUSE RAB
Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Ranchi

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6175 2066120681 BOLISETTI DEVI SRIVENI
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

6176 2066120690 NIKITA GUPTA Guwahati Medical College, Guwahati M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6177 2066120694 DEEPTI JAISWAL
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

6178 2066120710 MANMEET KAUR
Guru Govind Singh Medical College, 
Faridkot

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6179 2066120720 NEHA BALI Government Medical College, Patiala M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6180 2066120745 KIRTIKA SIDHARTH
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

6181 2066120754 PIYUSH KUMAR SINGH
Shri Vasantrao Naik Government 
Medical College, Yavatmal

M.D. (BIOCHEMISTRY)

6182 2066120758 SONIA GAUTAM
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

6183 2066120774 JESMIN HUSSAIN Guwahati Medical College, Guwahati M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6184 2066120782 SACHIN KUMAR RANA
Ganesh Shankar Vidyarthi Memorial 
Medical College, KANPUR

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

6185 2066120816 YASHI NAGAR
Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of 
Medical Sciences and RML Hospital, IP

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6186 2066120828 KIRTIKA TOLIA UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6187 2066120837 VIDUSHI GUPTA
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6188 2066120874 SANJAY KUMAR
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6189 2066120893 RASHMI KIRAN
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6190 2066120897 BHANUPRIYA NEIGRIHMS, Shillong M.S. (E.N.T.)

6191 2066120928 ASTHA PANDEY
Sanjay Gandhi Postgraduate Institute 
of Medical Sciences, Lucknow

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

6192 2066120933 TANYA SINGHAL
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6193 2066120988 MEGHA GOEL
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.S. (E.N.T.)
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6194 2066120992 VRITIKA JAIN VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

6195 2066121003 ARSHDEEP TIWARI
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6196 2066121012 KRITIKA RAJ Nalanda Medical College, Patna M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

6197 2066121016 KUMAR PRASHANT UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6198 2066121022 ROHAN SHARMA
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6199 2066121043 NEHA SRIVASTAVA
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6200 2066121047 PUJA BHOWMIK
M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

6201 2066121051 ASHWANI KUMAR
Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of 
Medical Sciences and RML Hospital, IP

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6202 2066121054 AMARTYA GAIN UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6203 2066121065 PRASANT AGRAWAL
Ganesh Shankar Vidyarthi Memorial 
Medical College, KANPUR

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6204 2066121070 TANISHTHA DUA
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6205 2066121072 RASHI VOHRA
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

6206 2066121074 AKSHAT JHINGAN
ESI-POST GRADUATE INSTITUTE OF 
MEDICAL SCIENCES AND RESEARCH

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6207 2066121090 PARTH JINDAL
Moti Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Allahabad

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6208 2066121093 ISRA KHAN
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6209 2066121103 PALLAVI GHOSH
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6210 2066121124 MONALISA SAHU Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6211 2066121155 MD SAKIB ANWER
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

DIPLOMA IN 
OPHTHALMOLOGY/DOMS

6212 2066121177 ANUSHREY SINGHAL
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6213 2066121180 RUCHIKA BHARTIA
Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6214 2066121193 HARSHIT SINGH
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6215 2066121195 TRISHA SINGH
Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of 
Medical Sciences and RML Hospital, IP

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6216 2066121203
AASHAKA HITESH 
MAKWANA

LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6217 2066121209
MOHAMMAD SHAN 
ANSARI

K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)
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6218 2066121222 AVINASH
Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of 
Medical Sciences and RML Hospital, IP

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6219 2066121226 MISHIKA JAIN Government Medical College, Amritsar
M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

6220 2066121241 VIVEK KUMAR
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6221 2066121248 KULDEEP SINGH VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6222 2066121268 VINEET GOEL
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6223 2066121275 NIKITA SACHDEV
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

6224 2066121316 SHREEDHAR SHANDILYA
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6225 2066121325 KOUSHIKI HALDER NEIGRIHMS, Shillong M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6226 2066121331 AISHWARYA YADAV
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6227 2066121333 VINAY KUMAR
Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of 
Medical Sciences and RML Hospital, IP

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6228 2066121356 VIKRANT DIVAN
Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of 
Medical Sciences and RML Hospital, IP

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6229 2066121366 MOHD UZAIR ASHFAQUE
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6230 2066121371 APARNA PRIYA
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6231 2066121377 AKSHAY GUPTA
SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6232 2066121379 AKANKSHA JOHARE
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6233 2066121385 DIKSHA SAHU VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6234 2066121411
MOHD WAMIQUE 
ANSARI

INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6235 2066121434 FUZAIL AHMAD MGM Medical College, Aurangabad M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6236 2066121473 TANSHI DALJIT
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

6237 2066121484 ASHEERUL ISLAM
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

6238 2066121527 VISHAKHA MALHOTRA MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.S. ( Traumatology & Surgery )

6239 2066121553 SHLESH SINGH
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (BIOCHEMISTRY)

6240 2066121569 PIYUSH PRABHA SINGH VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6241 2066121571
SHANKAR KUMAR 
MISHRA

Patna Medical College, Patna M.D. (PATHOLOGY)
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6242 2066121576 UTKARSH SINGH VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

6243 2066121615 MANJULA Sarojini Naidu Medical College, AGRA M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6244 2066121621 NEGI DEEKSHA
Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Ranchi

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6245 2066121653 SMRITI SAGAR
BURDWAN MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
BURDWAN

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6246 2066121657 PRARIT VARSHNEY VMMC and SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6247 2066121682
VIMLENDRA KUMAR 
CHAUDHARY

MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6248 2066121718 ABHISHEK YADAV
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

6249 2066121733 ANIRUDDHA Indra Gandhi Medical College, Shimla M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6250 2066121747 SONALI CHAUHAN
JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6251 2066121755 KAUSHAL LAHOTI Grant Medical College, Mumbai M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6252 2066121767 PARAMJEET KAUR Government Medical College, Patiala M.D. (PHYSIOLOGY)

6253 2066121773 CHETAN GARG
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6254 2066121777 GAURAV Sarojini Naidu Medical College, AGRA M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6255 2066121793 HARBANI SONI UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

6256 2066121840 POOJA KUMARI
Jawaharlal Nehru Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Imphal

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6257 2066121850 ABHISHEK DIXIT
National Institute of Health and Family 
Welfare

M.D. (COMMUNITY  HEALTH  & 
ADMN.)

6258 2066121862 PRITY KUMARI Nalanda Medical College, Patna
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6259 2066121876 MANSI SHARMA Dr. R.P.G. Medical College, Tanda M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

6260 2066121878 NEHA SHARMA
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6261 2066121881 JUBIN SINGH Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

6262 2066121882 SACHIN SINGH
Ganesh Shankar Vidyarthi Memorial 
Medical College, KANPUR

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6263 2066121903 MANSI SHARMA GOA MEDICAL COLLEGE, PANAJI M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6264 2066121930 ASHOKANK GAUTAM PGIMER Dr. RML Hospital, New Delhi M.D. (BIOCHEMISTRY)

6265 2066121990 ANUSHRUT MISRA
Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of 
Medical Sciences and RML Hospital, IP

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

6266 2066121993 AHZAM WARIS SHAREEF
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6267 2066122025 ABHAY Patna Medical College, Patna M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6268 2066122038 SHIVESH PANDEY
JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6269 2066122053 NIKITA ACHAR
Govt. Medical College and Hospital, 
Chandigarh

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)
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6270 2066122097 NAMRATA
Santosh Medical College and Hospital, 
Ghaziabad

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

6271 2066122110 DIVYA SHREE
Indira Gandhi Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Patna

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

6272 2066122112 HASSAN SHAMSI
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6273 2066122127 DEVANSHI
Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of 
Medical Sciences and RML Hospital, IP

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6274 2066122128 VATSALA GUPTA
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6275 2066122132 RAUNAQ PURI Sardar Patel Medical College, Bikaner M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

6276 2066122140 MILI MEHTA
Dr. Sampurnanand Medical College, 
Jodhpur 

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6277 2066122146 ASHITA RUKMINI
M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6278 2066122148 ARUSHI KEJRIWAL
Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6279 2066122158 TRISHANT KUMAR
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (PHYSIOLOGY)

6280 2066122213 VIPIN KUMAR PAL
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6281 2066122228 SHIVANGINI SINGH
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

6282 2066122249 DEEPAK KUMAR
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

6283 2066122260 SNIGDHA SDU Medical College, Kolar M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

6284 2066122266 AKANKSHA SHANKAR
Moti Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Allahabad

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

6285 2066122267 ANVITA VINEET
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6286 2066122311 MOHD FAHAD ALI
Ganesh Shankar Vidyarthi Memorial 
Medical College, KANPUR

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6287 2066122315 KISA SAIYEDA
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

6288 2066122357 PARVATHY S NAIR
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6289 2066122404 AAMIR K NAZAR Bhabha Atomic Research Centre M.D. IN NUCLEAR MEDICINE

6290 2066122430 AISWARYA DANESH
Government T.D. Medical College, 
Alappuzha

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6291 2066122446 FREYA
Kanyakumari Medical College, 
Kanyakumari

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6292 2066122447 ARCHANA T R UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

6293 2066122481 ATHIRA UNNI. V
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.D. (FAMILY MEDICINE)

6294 2066122487 AFSAL AMEEN V P
Regional Institute of Medical Science, 
Imphal

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6295 2066122575
NISHANA CHACKAM 
PALLIALIL

Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)
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6296 2066122581 SAFWATH K Y Government Medical College, Thrissur
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6297 2066122608 CHANDNI NAIR
TIRUNELVELI Medical College, 
TIRUNELVELI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6298 2066122631 MANAAL ABDUSSALAM Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore M.D. (BIOCHEMISTRY)

6299 2066122747 MITHUN P
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6300 2066122754 AFZAL P M
Fakhruddin Ali Ahmed Medical College 
and Hospital, Barpeta, Assam

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6301 2066122756 AKSHAY D PGIMER Dr. RML Hospital, New Delhi M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6302 2066122765 HITHA K
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.S. (E.N.T.)

6303 2066122804 MUHAMMED HARIS M Government Medical College, Thrissur M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

6304 2066122827 ARUN.R.K
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6305 2066122835 ANUSREE PREMARAJAN
KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES, KARAD

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6306 2066122871 NITHYA SHANKAR MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (BIOCHEMISTRY)

6307 2066122881 ATHIRA B MENON
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6308 2066122888 ATHIRA C S
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

6309 2066122906 ASWATHY.T.K
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6310 2066122910 PRAVEENA V V Silchar Medical College, Silchar M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6311 2066122932
HARSHVARDHAN 
SANTOSH DEUSECAR

Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6312 2066122933
KUMARJUVEKAR SAIEL 
ANAND

Karnataka Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Hubli

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6313 2066122947
BETKAR SANCHEETA 
DATTARAM

GOA MEDICAL COLLEGE, PANAJI M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

6314 2066122951
FERNANDES ELDRIDA 
THERESA

SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6315 2066122966 NAYANA THARA. G.S
Vijaynagar Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Bellary

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

6316 2066122980 VIKAS KASHYAP
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6317 2066122982
KARMARKAR SHWETA 
SUNIL

GOA MEDICAL COLLEGE, PANAJI M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

6318 2066122983
SHRUTHI MEENAXI 
HENRIQUES

MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (PHYSIOLOGY)

6319 2066122990
SALDANHA CARA 
NATHALIA

Government Medical College, 
Aurangabad 

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6320 2066122994 AMINTA RODRIGUES
Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)
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6321 2066122995 BENE MESHA GOVIND GOA MEDICAL COLLEGE, PANAJI M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

6322 2066122997
VERNEKAR SUNIDHI 
MOHANDAS

GOA MEDICAL COLLEGE, PANAJI M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

6323 2066123025
GAONKAR ROHINI 
SHIRPUTO

MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6324 2066123029 KAMAT RAKSHA ROHIDAS Government Medical College, Surat M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6325 2066123052
KAMAT PREMANANDA 
ALIAS KUNAL DIPAK

K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

6326 2066123056
ARSEKAR SAMIKSHA 
SATISH

P.D.U. Govt. Medical College, Rajkot M.S. (E.N.T.)

6327 2066123064
PARAB SHUBHESCHA 
SHANKAR

GOA MEDICAL COLLEGE, PANAJI M.S. (E.N.T.)

6328 2066123078 PUNEET YADAV
Dr. Sampurnanand Medical College, 
Jodhpur 

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6329 2066123081 MUDRAS MINAL NITIN GOA MEDICAL COLLEGE, PANAJI M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

6330 2066123085
SHAHISH SHANTARAM 
SURME

MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6331 2066123087 VIEGAS RASHMI SASHA
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

6332 2066123089
FERNANDES BELINDA 
ANNE

GOA MEDICAL COLLEGE, PANAJI M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6333 2066123091
KANDOLKAR SHRUTIKA 
SUDHIR

BVDU Medical College and Hospital, 
Sangli

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

6334 2066123095 SPARSH RAJ AMONKAR
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6335 2066123103 TANVI BHATLA
SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

6336 2066123104 NIDHI PANU
Rabindra Nath Tagore Medical College, 
Udaipur

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6337 2066123110 GARIMA CHUGH Government Medical College, Patiala M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6338 2066123114 ARUN GAUTAM Dr. R.P.G. Medical College, Tanda M.D. (FORENSIC MEDICINE)

6339 2066123116 SHWETA
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6340 2066123122 PRATEEK MOHAN
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6341 2066123162 SUMIT
M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6342 2066123163 POOJA Silchar Medical College, Silchar
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

6343 2066123171 RAGHAVI GOEL
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6344 2066123181 DEEPIKA
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6345 2066123184 PREETI CHOUDHARY
Dr. Sampurnanand Medical College, 
Jodhpur 

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6346 2066123186 ANJALI SINGLA Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)
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6347 2066123189 ANUJ KUMAR Sarojini Naidu Medical College, AGRA M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6348 2066123192 JAGRITI
Bankura Sammilani Medical College, 
BANKURA

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6349 2066123194 MEENAKASHI RANI
Dr. Sampurnanand Medical College, 
Jodhpur 

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6350 2066123275 SWATHY R
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6351 2066123283 ANJALI JOSEPH
COIMBATORE Medical 
College,COIMBATORE

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6352 2066123286 AKSHAY
Government Medical College, 
Kottayam

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6353 2066123297
SHEMA THOMAS 
MANNANAL

Topiwala National Medical College, 
Mumbai

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

6354 2066123301
SANOOP KUMAR SHERIN 
SABU

Thiruvarur Govt.Medical College M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6355 2066123324 ANN MARIYA TOMY
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6356 2066123342 SANJANA MATHUR PGIMER Dr. RML Hospital, New Delhi M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

6357 2066123365 KANGAN
Govt. Medical College and Hospital, 
Chandigarh

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6358 2066123366 AARTI JINDAL Osmania Medical College Koti M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

6359 2066123373 RAHAT MALHOTRA
Dr. RAM MANOHAR LOHIA INSTITUTE 
OF MEDICAL, SCIENCE,LUCKNOW

M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

6360 2066123380 VARUN BANSAL Indra Gandhi Medical College, Shimla M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6361 2066123389 CHANDAN Government Medical College, Patiala
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6362 2066123432 JITENDER SHARMA
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Ajmer 

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6363 2066123459 NITIKA GOYAL Indra Gandhi Medical College, Shimla M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6364 2066123467 SATWINDER SINGH Dr. R.P.G. Medical College, Tanda M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

6365 2066123472 MEET SIRJANA KAUR Indra Gandhi Medical College, Shimla
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6366 2066123482 NOORJIT SIDHU
M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6367 2066123578 PARMJEET SINGH
Govt. Medical College and Hospital, 
Chandigarh

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6368 2066123581 VISHAKHA
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6369 2066123615 NAVJOT SINGH Government Medical College, Amritsar M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6370 2066123634 VINAY DALOR Government Medical College, Patiala M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6371 2066123663 PRATIBHA BANSAL Gandhi Medical College, Bhopal M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6372 2066123686 VASUL JAIN
Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)
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6373 2066123703 ISHAN BANSAL
Govt. Medical College and Hospital, 
Chandigarh

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6374 2066123719 BRIJESH SINGLA
Guru Govind Singh Medical College, 
Faridkot

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

6375 2066123727 SHEENU GOYAL
Guru Govind Singh Medical College, 
Faridkot

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

6376 2066123745 SHARANG GUPTA Government Medical College, Patiala
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

6377 2066123767 RAM UDGAR PRASAD GOA MEDICAL COLLEGE, PANAJI M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)
6378 2066123778 ANCHALA KUMARI Nalanda Medical College, Patna M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6379 2066123793 NAUSHAD AHMAD
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6380 2066123893 NADA YUNUS Patna Medical College, Patna M.D. (PHYSIOLOGY)

6381 2066123978 SRISHTI DIXIT UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6382 2066123990 VIVEK SINGH
Jorhat Medical College and Hospital, 
Jorhat

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6383 2066124047 KHUSHBOO TEKRIWAL
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6384 2066124055 SONI MISHRA Patna Medical College, Patna M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

6385 2066124108 ABHISHEK KUMAR RAI
INST.OF MED.SCIENCES, 
BHU,VARANASI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6386 2066124227 NAGMA NIGAR
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6387 2066124238 ZEBA NAJEEB
Indira Gandhi Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Patna

M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

6388 2066124280 VINITA KUMARI
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6389 2066124308 RAVI KUMAR TIWARI
Pt. Jawahar Lal Nehru Memorial 
Medical College, Raipur

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6390 2066124432 NASHEEN NAAZ
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

6391 2066124440 DEEPAK PANNU
Government Medical College, 
Bhavnagar

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6392 2066124456 KUMARI PRERNA Patna Medical College, Patna
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6393 2066124483 IFTEKHAR AHMAD
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6394 2066124519 MOHINI GANGOPADHYAY
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6395 2066124629 BUSHRA FIRDAUS MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6396 2066124631 SAKSHI KIRAN UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

6397 2066124659 SEEMA SINGH
Indira Gandhi Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Patna

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE
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6398 2066124674 KISLAYA KAMAL Patna Medical College, Patna M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)
6399 2066124679 ARUNODAYA SUMAN Grant Medical College, Mumbai M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

6400 2066124801 SUMAN SAURAV
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6401 2066124828 VISHAL KUMAR SINGH Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6402 2066124837 NAMITA SINGH
Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

6403 2066124968 AKANKSHA SRIVASTAVA
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6404 2066124995 VINEET KUMAR
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

6405 2066125008 SUNNY SINGH
Darbhanga Medical College, 
Laheriasarai

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

6406 2066125028 KHUSHBOO KUMARI Patna Medical College, Patna M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

6407 2066125040 MD NEHAL AKHTER
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (BIOCHEMISTRY)

6408 2066125053 AMITA
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6409 2066125084 ISRA HASNAIN
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6410 2066125107 ANJALI SINHA
Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Ranchi

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6411 2066125137 SHIWANGI MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6412 2066125168 AYMAN TASLIMA Patna Medical College, Patna
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

6413 2066125171 INZAMAM UL HODA
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6414 2066125177 SHRUTI JHA
Indira Gandhi Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Patna

M.S. (E.N.T.)

6415 2066125184 GOVIND RAM Government Medical College, Kota M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6416 2066125203 ARIHANT BOTHRA
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

6417 2066125219 RAHUL KUMAR
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

6418 2066125227 APARAJITA ANUPAM Nalanda Medical College, Patna M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)
6419 2066125237 NIKHIL KUMAR Silchar Medical College, Silchar M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6420 2066125248 ABHINAV KUMAR
Jawaharlal Nehru Medical College, 
Bhagalpur

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6421 2066125260 ZAIRA ISMAILI
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6422 2066125262 HUMAM AHMAD
Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6423 2066125283 BASANT KUMAR PANDEY
Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6424 2066125319 PRATIK KUMAR Patna Medical College, Patna M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6425 2066125320 RASHMI KUMARI
Darbhanga Medical College, 
Laheriasarai

MD/MS (Anatomy)
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6426 2066125335 NIHARIKA RANI
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6427 2066125380 RAHUL Patna Medical College, Patna M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6428 2066125390 PRAGATI
Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Ranchi

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

6429 2066125404 ANKITA SHAH
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6430 2066125443 NISHA KUMARI
Darbhanga Medical College, 
Laheriasarai

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6431 2066125461 DEVPRIYA JAISWAL
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6432 2066125540 C LALMUANPUIA
Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6433 2066125565 PARUL
BURDWAN MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
BURDWAN

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6434 2066125594 ANJALI AGRAWAL
Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

6435 2066125653 STUTI NUPUR
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6436 2066125655 ASHWANI PANDEY
Jawaharlal Nehru Medical College, 
Bhagalpur

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6437 2066125682 MOHAMMED ASHIQUE P
Ganesh Shankar Vidyarthi Memorial 
Medical College, KANPUR

M.S. (E.N.T.)

6438 2066125691
PRASHANT KUMAR 
MISHRA

Patna Medical College, Patna M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6439 2066125735 KHUSHI JAIN
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

6440 2066125780 BHAVINI VERMA Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak M.S. (E.N.T.)

6441 2066125847 MD FAIZAN RASOOL Patna Medical College, Patna
M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

6442 2066125848 FATIMAH HAIDER UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6443 2066125864 TARIQ IMRAN Patna Medical College, Patna M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)
6444 2066125935 APURVA MAYANK Grant Medical College, Mumbai M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6445 2066125960 KUMARI JYOTI
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6446 2066125967 SHIVANI Patna Medical College, Patna M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

6447 2066125989 EKTA KUMARI
Indira Gandhi Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Patna

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

6448 2066126053 VIVEK KUMAR
Santosh Medical College and Hospital, 
Ghaziabad

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

6449 2066126068 PRIYAM PANCHANAN Patna Medical College, Patna M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6450 2066126091 NIRANJAN KUMAR SINGH Nalanda Medical College, Patna M.D. (PHYSIOLOGY)

6451 2066126118 MD SHAMIM Patna Medical College, Patna M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

6452 2066126137 LALAN KUMAR B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad
M.D. (Emergency and Critical 
Care)/M.D. (Emergency Medicine)

6453 2066126142 SHWETA KUMARI Patna Medical College, Patna
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)
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6454 2066126186 VIKASH KUMAR
Darbhanga Medical College, 
Laheriasarai

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6455 2066126299 SAKSHI
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6456 2066126308 RAVI RANJAN
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6457 2066126319 REKHA KUMARI Patna Medical College, Patna
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6458 2066126324 KUMAR GAURAV
VEER SURENDRA SAI MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, BURLA

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

6459 2066126328 SAUMYA
Indira Gandhi Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Patna

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6460 2066126329 ISHA STUTEE Patna Medical College, Patna M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6461 2066126332 RITIKA RANJAN
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

6462 2066126347 PRERNA DAS Patna Medical College, Patna MD/MS (Anatomy)

6463 2066126353 ANTARA KUNWAR
Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

6464 2066126407 PREM LATA
Indira Gandhi Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Patna

MD/MS (Anatomy)

6465 2066126432 KUMARI RITU Patna Medical College, Patna M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

6466 2066126452 SWATI
Indira Gandhi Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Patna

M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

6467 2066126504 SUDIP DANIEL MINZ Government Medical College, Thrissur M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6468 2066126513 WARISHA HUMAM Patna Medical College, Patna M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6469 2066126518
PRABIN KUMAR 
PRADHAN

INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6470 2066126585 MANISHA NARAYAN
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6471 2066126611 AMAN KUMAR
KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES, KARAD

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6472 2066126676 PARITOSH KUMAR
VARDHMAN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES

M.D. (PHYSIOLOGY)

6473 2066126733 VYSALI A MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6474 2066126736
M VENGADESH ALIAS 
GUNALAN

THANJAVUR MEDICAL 
COLLEGE,THANJAVUR

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6475 2066126740 VIMAL KUMAR V MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6476 2066126741 KEERTHANA S Rangaraya Medical College, Kakinada M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

6477 2066126742
SHANMUGA SUNDARAM 
M

Government Medical College, Miraj M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6478 2066126744 THAMIZHARUVI M
Government Medical College, 
Bhavnagar

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

6479 2066126745 GOWTHAMAN SIVA Kurnool Medical College, Kurnool M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6480 2066126761 B.SARGUNAN
CHENGALPATTU Medical College, 
CHENGALPATTU

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6481 2066126788 J ANITA PRIYADHARSHINI MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6482 2066126792 NIRANJANI B Rangaraya Medical College, Kakinada M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)
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6483 2066126794 SANTHOSHKUMAR G
TIRUNELVELI Medical College, 
TIRUNELVELI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6484 2066126810 RAGUL.N
Government Medical 
College,Nizamabad

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6485 2066126811 RAJAPRIYA R RIMS Kadapa M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6486 2066126813 GAYATHRI Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6487 2066126817 RAJESHWAR BALAJI.V
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6488 2066126826 AISHWARYA S MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

6489 2066126842 PRATHEESH M
Indira Gandhi Government Medical 
College, Nagpur

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6490 2066126856 TAMIZHAZHAGAN Kurnool Medical College, Kurnool M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)
6491 2066126861 ADITHYAN A Osmania Medical College Koti M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6492 2066126876 K. AISHWARYA
TIRUNELVELI Medical College, 
TIRUNELVELI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6493 2066126879 MALANI.K
NORTH BENGAL MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
DARJEELING

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6494 2066126888 PRIADHARSHINI S ESI PGIMSR, CHENNAI M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

6495 2066126890 PRIYADARSHINI .M MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6496 2066126894 SAVITHA.M Kakatiya Medical College Warangal M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

6497 2066126895 G.GOKULAKRISHNAN Kakatiya Medical College Warangal M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6498 2066126897 BHARATHI K
CHENGALPATTU Medical College, 
CHENGALPATTU

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6499 2066126914 ARAVAMUDHAN
Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Ranchi

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6500 2066126916 ARUL EZHIL
Meenakshi Medical College Host. and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

6501 2066126917 ARULMOZHI
THANJAVUR MEDICAL 
COLLEGE,THANJAVUR

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6502 2066126945 SWARNA LAKSHIMI S
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6503 2066126952 ASHIKA RITH S MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (E.N.T.)

6504 2066126957 MANIKANDAN K Kakatiya Medical College Warangal M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6505 2066126968 GOUTHAM K
Government Medical College, 
Aurangabad 

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6506 2066126973 UMAMAHESWARI. J
INDIRA GANDHI MEDICAL COLLEGE 
and RESEARCH INSTITUTE, Puducherry

M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

6507 2066126977 SIVABALAGANESH
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6508 2066126983
KALAIVANAN 
RAMAMOORTHY

SRM Medical College and Hospital, 
Chennai

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE
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6509 2066126993 RAJI PARAMESWARI R
Calcutta National Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6510 2066127002 RAMYA
K.A.P.Viswanathan Government 
Medical College,TIRUCHIRAPPALLLI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6511 2066127015 S.SASITHRA
Chettinad Hospital and Research 
Institute, Kancheepuram

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

6512 2066127045 RAJESWARI R
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6513 2066127057 SASI RAGAVAN V
COIMBATORE Medical 
College,COIMBATORE

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6514 2066127060 HEMAVATHY MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

6515 2066127073 SANTHOSHKUMAR
TIRUNELVELI Medical College, 
TIRUNELVELI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6516 2066127078 ARJUN M Siddartha Medical College, Vijayawada M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6517 2066127090 ISWARYA T MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6518 2066127116 RAJTHILAK S
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6519 2066127119 MRINALINI A S.V. Medical College, Tirupathi M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

6520 2066127123 MUTHURAMAN
CHENGALPATTU Medical College, 
CHENGALPATTU

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6521 2066127127 SOWBARNIKA  R
Government Theni Medical College, 
Theni

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6522 2066127133 BALANIVEDHA M KILPAUK MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6523 2066127141 BHARATHI M
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6524 2066127142 HARIHARAN. S
Government Medical College, 
Kottayam

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6525 2066127159 YAZHINI MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6526 2066127165 SUREKHA.R
Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Ranchi

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6527 2066127175 VENKATESWARAN V
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6528 2066127179
ARIARASUDHAN 
VAITHEESWARAN

Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

6529 2066127181 NIRANJAN KUMAR R. L.
Rajah Muthiah Medical College, 
Annamalai Universit

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6530 2066127183 ASHOK
Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Ranchi

M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

6531 2066127192 SHAHEEN FATHIMA S D
Dr. Sampurnanand Medical College, 
Jodhpur 

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6532 2066127196 MANIKANDAN.K
Shri Vasantrao Naik Government 
Medical College, Yavatmal

M.S. (E.N.T.)

6533 2066127214 RANJITHA.A Osmania Medical College Koti M.S. (E.N.T.)
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6534 2066127219 ARAVINDSAMY P STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

6535 2066127225 SHYAMALA M
Government Vellore Medical College, 
Vellore

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6536 2066127238 PAVITHRAN T KILPAUK MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6537 2066127248 R SIVALAKSHMI Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

6538 2066127249 SATHISH KUMAR R
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6539 2066127259 VIJAYAKUMAR Shyam Shah Medical College, Rewa M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6540 2066127356 PRIYANKA LADER
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6541 2066127402 RAGHAVI P
K.A.P.Viswanathan Government 
Medical College,TIRUCHIRAPPALLLI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6542 2066127425 SNEHA D V Assam Medical College, Dibrugarh M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6543 2066127436 KATHIPRI NELIA
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6544 2066127440 DESIKA PRIYADARSHINI ESI PGIMSR, CHENNAI M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6545 2066127481 BHAVESH S MAHAJAN
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6546 2066127494
PRABHU APARNA 
SHRIKANTH

Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6547 2066127549
DEVDIKAR TEJAS 
RAJENDRA

Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6548 2066127550
PRABHU TANVI 
PRAVINKUMAR

Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6549 2066127559
ATHAVALE AKSHAY 
SHAILESH

MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

6550 2066127592 VERSHA KUMARI
National Institute of Health and Family 
Welfare

DIPLOMA IN HEALTH 
ADMINISTRATION

6551 2066127637 SHET DISHA HEMANT
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

6552 2066127670 PADWAL VIRAJ SUDAM
Dr. DYP Edu. Soc. Deemed Uni., 
Kolhapur

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

6553 2066127722
KOTBAGI CHINMAYI 
MAHESH

Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6554 2066127723
NIKHILA AVINASH 
PHADNIS

Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6555 2066127777
AGRAWAL AISHWARYA 
PRAVIN

Byramjee Jeejeebhoy Government 
Medical College, Pune

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6556 2066127778 UJJWALA RAINA
Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose Medical 
college, Jabalpur

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6557 2066127794
PRAVEEN KUMAR 
NIRMAL BADLANI

KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES, KARAD

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6558 2066127825 SHAH NIYATI AJAY
Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)



Page 269 of 365
SrNo Rollno Name Institute Branch

6559 2066127830 SANAAH SAIFUDDIN RAJA
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6560 2066127933 R VIDYA MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6561 2066127948 NEHAL KAUR Rural Medical College and PIMS, Loni
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6562 2066127950
SALAKKI POORNIMA 
VEERESH

Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6563 2066127977 NAIR DRISHYA PRADEEP Government Medical College, Surat MD/MS (Anatomy)

6564 2066127979
KANAN VIMALBHAI 
SEDANI

B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

6565 2066128075 FATHIMA FEBIN SALU
Hamdard Inst. of Med. Sciences and 
Research, New Delhi

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6566 2066128095 VAID RISHABH
Byramjee Jeejeebhoy Government 
Medical College, Pune

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6567 2066128100 ARVIND KUMAR
Guru Govind Singh Medical College, 
Faridkot

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6568 2066128103 PRANSHU GOEL Government Medical College, Nagpur M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

6569 2066128104
PRATEEK SINGH 
RANDHAWA

Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6570 2066128109 NEHA BAPORIKAR
Rabindra Nath Tagore Medical College, 
Udaipur

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6571 2066128114 PRASANTH RAJAN
Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6572 2066128174
CHAUDHARY KISHOR 
JETHARAM

Government Medical College, Baroda M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6573 2066128191 GARG KANIKA VIVEK
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6574 2066128292 MOHIT
Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose Medical 
college, Jabalpur

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6575 2066128298 MALIKA SHARMA Government Medical College, Akola
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

6576 2066128334 V K SAILUSHA
Byramjee Jeejeebhoy Government 
Medical College, Pune

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6577 2066128350 BELSARE NEEL SHRIDHAR
BVDU Medical College and Hospital, 
Sangli

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6578 2066128354
KOPLE SHREYA 
KAMLAKAR

Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6579 2066128360 VANDITA SUNIL SATHE
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6580 2066128380 TUHIN SHRIVASTAVA MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6581 2066128419 PRAGATI SHUKLA Indra Gandhi Medical College, Shimla M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6582 2066128452
CHANDANWALE ROHAN 
AJAY

JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)
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6583 2066128518 SHINDE GAURAV SURESH
KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES, KARAD

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6584 2066128540
DHANANJAY ARUN 
JAGTAP

KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES, KARAD

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6585 2066128544
PAWAR TWINKLE 
VISHWAJIT

JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6586 2066128606 SUCHAK VATSAL PIYUSH Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

6587 2066128607
PATEL DHRUV 
PANKAJBHAI

Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6588 2066128629
KADAM CHAITANYA 
LAXMAN

Pt. Jawahar Lal Nehru Memorial 
Medical College, Raipur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6589 2066128694 KAMBLE SANKET DILIP Government Medical College, Miraj M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6590 2066128731
KARANDE CHAITANYA 
BHARAT

Chettinad Hospital and Research 
Institute, Kancheepuram

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6591 2066128793 KHOT KASTURI PRADEEP
Topiwala National Medical College, 
Mumbai

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

6592 2066128815 LOHITE SHAUNAK UMESH
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6593 2066128845 ANURAG SANJAY GUNDI
Byramjee Jeejeebhoy Government 
Medical College, Pune

M.D. (BIOCHEMISTRY)

6594 2066128852 KULKARNI KETAN AJAY
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6595 2066128856
KULKARNI OMKAR 
KAMLAKAR

Byramjee Jeejeebhoy Government 
Medical College, Pune

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6596 2066128864 JAGTAP SHRUTI KISHOR
VMKV Medical College and Hospital, 
Salem

M.S. (E.N.T.)

6597 2066128890
POOJA DNYANESHWAR 
LONDHE

Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6598 2066128892 RATHI AYUSHI KISHOR
JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

6599 2066129173
JAMALE CHINMAY 
SANJAY

JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6600 2066129192 VIBHU MISHRA Gajra Raja Medical College, Gwalior M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6601 2066129221 ANSHUL TIGGA MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6602 2066129275 SOUMYA JHAWAR MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6603 2066129306
MHASKE RUTVIZ 
DNYANDEO

Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6604 2066129495 PALLAVI RAMAKRISHNAN
Government Medical College, 
Aurangabad 

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

6605 2066129508
KANITKAR SHANTANU 
SHRIKANT

Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6606 2066129511
SHALAKA ANAND 
CHATORIKAR

Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

6607 2066129512 NAIK MUGDHA ARUN
Government Medical College, 
Aurangabad 

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)
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6608 2066129514
VENKATA VIVEK KUMAR 
RAO PALLIKONDA

Gandhi Medical College Musheerabad 
Secunderabad

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

6609 2066129523 ANURAG SINGH SEKHON
JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6610 2066129679
HARSHITA MUKESH 
HIRAN

Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

6611 2066129702 BHALGAT MAYUR VIJAY
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6612 2066129719 PARUL RATHI
Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.S. (E.N.T.)

6613 2066129787 PRIYANKA MAHAPATRA
Maharaja Krishna Chandra Gajapati 
Medical College, Brahmapur

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6614 2066129799 DR KRISHNA PRASAD S V
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6615 2066129811 NIKHIL NAGPAL
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6616 2066129843 SHIVANI SANJAY VHORA
Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.D. (Emergency and Critical 
Care)/M.D. (Emergency Medicine)

6617 2066129847 PRITI MISHRA
Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6618 2066129864
LOHOKARE KALYANI 
RAVINDRA

Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

6619 2066129906
PARIMAL SUDHIR 
UDAPURKAR

Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6620 2066129920 ARCHITA JUNEJA
Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

PG Diploma in Psychological 
Medicine / Psychiatric Medicine

6621 2066129923 DISHA SAXENA
Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6622 2066129925 SHAILAJA ANAND
Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

6623 2066129990 ASHWIN KESHAVAN UNNI Guwahati Medical College, Guwahati
M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

6624 2066130060
MRINMAYI MAHESH 
ZURALE

Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6625 2066130119 MAHEK DAVE JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6626 2066130154
KATRUWAR KALYANI 
NITIN

Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

6627 2066130168 BAFNA TANVI AJAY
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6628 2066130200
DIVEKAR SHUBHAM 
PANDHARINATH

Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6629 2066130238
ZAWARE MAHESH 
BALKRISHANA

KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES, KARAD

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6630 2066130293
SHWETA BALASAHEB 
BANDE

Government Medical College, Nagpur M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6631 2066130370
BHATMULE ADVAIT 
PRASHANT

KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES, KARAD

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)
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6632 2066130440
SHREYA DNYANESHWAR 
GAWARE

Byramjee Jeejeebhoy Government 
Medical College, Pune

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6633 2066130564 KSHITIJ NAIR
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

6634 2066130571
KUMBHAR SAURABH 
SHIVAJI

Topiwala National Medical College, 
Mumbai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6635 2066130580 VIKALP MOHAN RAJORIA
Govt. Medical College and Hospital, 
Chandigarh

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

6636 2066130591 SHETE PRATIK SHIVSAMB
Byramjee Jeejeebhoy Government 
Medical College, Pune

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

6637 2066130599
PARTH HARESH 
KHUNADIA

Rural Medical College and PIMS, Loni
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6638 2066130672
NAKHATE  PAYAL  
BHASKAR

Grant Medical College, Mumbai M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

6639 2066130690
POTDAR CHANDRACHUD 
NEELKANTH

Topiwala National Medical College, 
Mumbai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6640 2066130711 KAMBLE RAHUL ANNA
Byramjee Jeejeebhoy Government 
Medical College, Pune

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6641 2066130733 ANNAPURNA BRAHMA
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6642 2066130738
RUDRAKSHI SHALAKA 
SIDDHESHWAR

Dr.  Vaishampayan Memorial 
Government Medical College, Solapur

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6643 2066130771
JHAVERI ROSHNI 
HIMANSHU

Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

6644 2066130795
BHALEGHARE SAKSHI 
DEEPAK

Rural Medical College and PIMS, Loni M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6645 2066130817
SAPRE SWAPNIL 
SADASHIV

Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6646 2066130972 MANE SHIVANI ASHOK
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6647 2066130991 PATIL SUSHRUT JAYANT
KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES, KARAD

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6648 2066131009 MINISH KATKAR
Byramjee Jeejeebhoy Government 
Medical College, Pune

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6649 2066131012 KALYANI S SISODE Rural Medical College and PIMS, Loni M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6650 2066131015
BORA AISHWARYA 
SHAILESH

B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

6651 2066131029 PANSE SHARADA SANJAY MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai
M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

6652 2066131042
PEDDAPALLI RATAN RAJ 
VANSH RAVI PEDDAPALLI

M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6653 2066131136
DHIMDHIME RUTURAJ 
RAVINDRA

Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)
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6654 2066131157
WABLE SHRADDHA 
RANSING

Rural Medical College and PIMS, Loni M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

6655 2066131195 DAMINI RAJESH RANE
K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

6656 2066131227
BHOSALE SWATI 
HANUMANT

Byramjee Jeejeebhoy Government 
Medical College, Pune

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6657 2066131259
SAMANTHA ALTINA 
GOMES

Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

6658 2066131263
SHRIVASTAVA VARUN 
SANJAY

SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

6659 2066131318 APHALE ROHIT SANTOSH
KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES, KARAD

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

6660 2066131331 PAWAR MAYURI DILIP
M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6661 2066131412
SARDESAI RITUJA 
VIDYADHAR

PIMPRI CHINCHWAD MUNCIPAL 
CORPORATIONS YASHWANTRAO 
CHAVAN MEMORIAL HOSPITAL

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6662 2066131422
AKOLEKAR DIPALI 
DEEPAK

Government Medical College, Miraj M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

6663 2066131433 VETAL DARPAN MAHESH
Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6664 2066131440 VIBHUTE ANUJA SUNIL
Byramjee Jeejeebhoy Government 
Medical College, Pune

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6665 2066131525 KULKARNI KALYANI VIVEK
Indira Gandhi Government Medical 
College, Nagpur

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

6666 2066131536 PATIL SANIKA RAJKUMAR
JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

6667 2066131565 PATIL MANASI SUKDEV Government Medical College, Nagpur M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6668 2066131639 ASHISH ACHARYA K Tata Memorial Centre, Mumbai M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

6669 2066131703 ABHISHEK GUPTA
Govt. Medical College and Hospital, 
Chandigarh

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

6670 2066131710 MEGHA GOYAL
Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6671 2066131725 GITESH JHALARIYA
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6672 2066131737 EKTA TIWARI Central Institute of Psychiatry, Ranchi M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

6673 2066131739 AYUSHI  JAISWAL
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6674 2066131752 KIRTI BAJAJ
Pt. Jawahar Lal Nehru Memorial 
Medical College, Raipur

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6675 2066131832 BHARATI THAKUR
JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

6676 2066131895 ANKITA DEWANGAN
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)
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6677 2066131896 SRISHTI SETIYA
Dr. DYP Edu. Soc. Deemed Uni., 
Kolhapur

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6678 2066131908 SAUMYA JOSHI MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6679 2066131964
MOHAMMED FIROZ 
SHEIKH

Pt. Jawahar Lal Nehru Memorial 
Medical College, Raipur

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

6680 2066131975 VIVEK TRIPATHI
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

6681 2066131997 POOJA SONWANI UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI MD/MS (Anatomy)

6682 2066131998 SHREYA DHABALIA
Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6683 2066132009 ABHINAV MONE
Santosh Medical College and Hospital, 
Ghaziabad

M.S. (E.N.T.)

6684 2066132015 K LAVANYA
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6685 2066132021 AADHYAA BAGCHI
Darbhanga Medical College, 
Laheriasarai

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6686 2066132032 ANKITA JHADI
Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Ranchi

M.S. (E.N.T.)

6687 2066132037 MAYURI JAIN
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6688 2066132051 PRIYANKA MAHESHWAR
Pt. Jawahar Lal Nehru Memorial 
Medical College, Raipur

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

6689 2066132057 SHIWANI CHATURVEDY Patna Medical College, Patna M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

6690 2066132059 NIDHI MAKHIJA
JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6691 2066132072 KUMARI SNIGDHA
College of Medicine and Sagore Dutta 
Hospital

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6692 2066132083 ASTHA RANI TIKARIHA
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.S. (E.N.T.)

6693 2066132141 PUSHPLATA PATEL
Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose Medical 
college, Jabalpur

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

6694 2066132150 HIMANI PUNSHI
Pt. Jawahar Lal Nehru Memorial 
Medical College, Raipur

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6695 2066132151 MUKUL TAGAI Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)
6696 2066132182 MITALI PRIYA NETAM Grant Medical College, Mumbai M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

6697 2066132191 APOORVA GUPTA
Agartala Government Medical College  
G.B. Pant Hospital, Agartala

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6698 2066132203 VAISHALI MADHARIYA
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6699 2066132317 SHIVA ASATI Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6700 2066132319 KISHORE PARIHAR
Rabindra Nath Tagore Medical College, 
Udaipur

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6701 2066132342 SHERRIN JACOB
Pt. Jawahar Lal Nehru Memorial 
Medical College, Raipur

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

6702 2066132355 POORNIMA PANDEY
JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

6703 2066132378 PALLAVI PATHAK
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)
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6704 2066132389 PRAGYA SHARMA
Baba Raghav Das Medical College, 
GORAKHPUR

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6705 2066132404 APURVA SHUKLA
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6706 2066132429 PRIYA JENA R.G. KAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6707 2066132460 NASARIN PARVEEN
Pt. Jawahar Lal Nehru Memorial 
Medical College, Raipur

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

6708 2066132476 SWATI MUNDHRA Guwahati Medical College, Guwahati
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6709 2066132481 SHRISHTY SHRIVASTAVA MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6710 2066132516 MONIKA VERMA MGM Medical College, Aurangabad M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6711 2066132531 MAHESH PATEL UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

6712 2066132547 SHIMALI PATLE
Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

6713 2066132562
SRISHTI 
CHANDRAWANSHI

Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose Medical 
college, Jabalpur

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6714 2066132603 ANKUSHA PATRA UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6715 2066132623 ALICE XALXO
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

6716 2066132643 SAMRIDDHI AGRAWAL
Pt. Jawahar Lal Nehru Memorial 
Medical College, Raipur

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6717 2066132652 EKANSH PILLAY
Aarupadai Veedu Medical College and 
Hospt., Puducherry

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6718 2066132659 ARPANA CHOUDHARY
Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose Medical 
college, Jabalpur

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

6719 2066132682 ANANYA GANGULY
Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Ranchi

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6720 2066132774 SUJAY TRIVEDI
Pt. Jawahar Lal Nehru Memorial 
Medical College, Raipur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6721 2066132775 KHUSHBOO GOSWAMI
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6722 2066132794 GLORY GHAI
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

6723 2066132812 NISHCHAY KOSHLE
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6724 2066132813
AWADHESH PRATAP 
SINGH PARIHAR

M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6725 2066132841 AISHWARJYA RAJ PATI
Meenakshi Medical College Host. and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6726 2066132909 CHEKURI JEETENDRA
Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6727 2066132912 CHELLE PRIYANKA
Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)
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6728 2066132914
CHELLUBOYANA 
KOMALEA PRIYA 
BALAKRISHNA

SDU Medical College, Kolar M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6729 2066132964
DWARAMPUDI SINDHU 
REDDY

Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6730 2066133079 KATIKI.PRIYANKA RAMA
Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6731 2066133130
LINGAREDDY 
PRATHYUSHA

LATE SHRI LAKHI RAM AGRAWAL 
MEMORIAL GOVT.MEDICAL COLLEGE

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

6732 2066133202 NELLORE SWETHA STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6733 2066133234 PENUMATSA AMULYA SDU Medical College, Kolar M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6734 2066133244 PAPA VAMSI SIRIJA
BVDU Medical College and Hospital, 
Sangli

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6735 2066133435
V N V S J SARAT 
CHANDRA

Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6736 2066133591
NATHWANI TIRTH 
RITESHKUMAR

Government Medical College, Surat M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6737 2066133621 CHAG YESHA HITESHBHAI B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6738 2066133648 P PARVATHY B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

6739 2066133669
DAVAWALA URVASHIBEN 
CHHAGANBHAI

Government Medical College, Baroda M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

6740 2066133672
PARMAR JAYPALSINH 
BHAVSINHBHAI

Dr. DYP Edu. Soc. Deemed Uni., 
Kolhapur

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6741 2066133675
PARMAR HINABAHEN 
AMRUTBHAI

Government Medical College, Baroda
M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

6742 2066133683
CHAVDA SIDDHARTH 
LAVJIBHAI

Government Medical College, Baroda M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6743 2066133705
PATEL MIREN 
DINESHBHAI

Chettinad Hospital and Research 
Institute, Kancheepuram

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6744 2066133706 PATEL KISHAN SUNILBHAI
SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

6745 2066133709
PATEL KISHAN 
SURESHBHAI

Government Medical College, Baroda M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6746 2066133849 NEVIL NITIN PACHANI
KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES, KARAD

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6747 2066133871
SHINGALA KAJOMI 
TUSHAR

Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

6748 2066133886
MEENA GIRISHBHAI 
MATANG

Shri MP Shah Medical College, 
Jamnagar

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6749 2066133890
GHETIYA JAY 
SANDIPKUMAR

B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6750 2066133934
ZALA MEERA 
KALPESHKUMAR

Shri MP Shah Medical College, 
Jamnagar

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6751 2066133978
VORA BHOOMIKA 
CHIMANLAL

Shri MP Shah Medical College, 
Jamnagar

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)
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6752 2066133982
RAGHAV KRISHNKANT 
RAWAL

Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6753 2066134049 KADIA KARTIK MUKESH Rural Medical College and PIMS, Loni M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

6754 2066134053
LALAKIYA KESHA 
RAJESHBHAI

B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

6755 2066134079 SHREYA POPAT
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6756 2066134115
VANASHRI TUSHARBHAI 
CHANDARANA

P.D.U. Govt. Medical College, Rajkot
DIPLOMA IN CHILD HEALTH/ 
PAEDIATRICS

6757 2066134138
SANGHAVI TEJAS 
NIMISHBHAI

SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6758 2066134144
BARCHHA SATYAM 
RAJESH

Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6759 2066134200 DALSANIA JEEL RASIKLAL
KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES, KARAD

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6760 2066134217
PATEL KAUTILYA 
PURUSHOTTAM

Government Medical College, Surat M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6761 2066134245
DHULIA UPASNA 
BHIKHABHAI

Shri MP Shah Medical College, 
Jamnagar

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6762 2066134382 SHAH KRIMA VIJAYBHAI
SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6763 2066134448
BALAS ZEEL 
CHHAGANBHAI

Dr. DYP Edu. Soc. Deemed Uni., 
Kolhapur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6764 2066134461 PARMAR RAHUL KUMAR B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad
M.D. (Emergency and Critical 
Care)/M.D. (Emergency Medicine)

6765 2066134530
KALOLA ABHISHEK 
SHANKARBHAI

Shri MP Shah Medical College, 
Jamnagar

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

6766 2066134532
RAJKOTIA SALONI 
YASHVANTRAI

Tata Memorial Centre, Mumbai M.D. IN NUCLEAR MEDICINE

6767 2066134542
KOTECHA BANSI 
UPENBHAI

MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

6768 2066134553 KOTHIA DARPAN PRAVIN
Shri MP Shah Medical College, 
Jamnagar

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6769 2066134607
VASAVADA SHRUT 
NILANG

JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6770 2066134615
POOJA 
KRISHNAKANTBHAI 
DHOLAKIYA

Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

6771 2066134655
BALEJA KAJAL 
BHIMJIBHAI

V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6772 2066134674
PABARI MOHIT 
MUKESHBHAI

JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6773 2066134761 RAJIV RANJAN DAS
Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Ranchi

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

6774 2066134770 SHUBHRA BAIDYA PGIMER Dr. RML Hospital, New Delhi M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6775 2066134773 AKHIL KUMAR
Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Ranchi

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)
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6776 2066134777 VIMUKTA PRADHAN Patna Medical College, Patna
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6777 2066134780 PRANIT MEHTA
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6778 2066134899 PRERNA
Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Ranchi

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

6779 2066134916 BABLI KUMARI
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.S. (E.N.T.)

6780 2066134925 CHITRA Osmania Medical College Koti M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6781 2066134946 SHAHID ALI
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6782 2066135025 SHAGUFTA EQBAL
Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6783 2066135056 ROMI
Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Ranchi

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6784 2066135071 APRAJITA
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

6785 2066135072 ABHILASHA MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

6786 2066135074 AYUSHI PRAKASH
Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Ranchi

M.S. (E.N.T.)

6787 2066135075 ASHISH KUMAR JARIKA Grant Medical College, Mumbai M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6788 2066135091
KUMARI RAINA ROSE 
LAKRA

Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Ranchi

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6789 2066135107 MANISHA LIYANGI
Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Ranchi

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

6790 2066135126 ADWITA NARAYAN
JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6791 2066135136 KUMARI RISHIKA
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6792 2066135158 ARPIT GUPTA
Moti Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Allahabad

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6793 2066135195 NEHA JHA
M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6794 2066135213 HENA SOY
Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Ranchi

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6795 2066135238 PRACHI PRIYA
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

6796 2066135299 HARSHWARDHANA Central Institute of Psychiatry, Ranchi M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

6797 2066135310 PIYUSH RANJAN
Indira Gandhi Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Patna

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6798 2066135312 VINEETA SINGH
Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Ranchi

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6799 2066135316 ADITYA AASHISH
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6800 2066135325 SMITA KUMARI
Darbhanga Medical College, 
Laheriasarai

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6801 2066135328 RAMESH KUMAR Patna Medical College, Patna M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6802 2066135340 PRIYANKA KUMARI
Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Ranchi

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6803 2066135355 PURNIMA GOND
Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Ranchi

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)
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6804 2066135365 SYED HEDAYETULLAH
Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Ranchi

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

6805 2066135366 AKASH DEEP
Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

6806 2066135367 NEERAJ KUMAR
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6807 2066135386 NIDHITA Nalanda Medical College, Patna M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6808 2066135393 SWARNIKA SINGH
Indira Gandhi Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Patna

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6809 2066135409 QUAZIA SULTANA RIZVI
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6810 2066135420 RUTIKA KUMARI Patna Medical College, Patna M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6811 2066135430 FARHAT KAUSAR
Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Ranchi

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6812 2066135435 MOHAMMAD IBRAN
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6813 2066135443 ARNAB DATTA
Lokopriya Gopinath Bordoloi Regional 
Institute of Mental Health, Tezpur 

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

6814 2066135445 RISHAB AGRAWAL
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6815 2066135455 PIU GORAI
Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Ranchi

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6816 2066135458
ANIL KUMAR 
CHOUDHARY

Darbhanga Medical College, 
Laheriasarai

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6817 2066135470 ANUJ KUMAR Tezpur Medical College, Tezpur M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6818 2066135472 LOVELY KUMARI
Darbhanga Medical College, 
Laheriasarai

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6819 2066135487 RAKESH KUMAR
SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.D. (Emergency and Critical 
Care)/M.D. (Emergency Medicine)

6820 2066135495 NAMAN MAHESHWARI
Rajarajeswari Medical College and 
Hospital

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6821 2066135499 NARAYAN SHUBHAM
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6822 2066135505 FALAK NAAZ
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6823 2066135507 SHAFAQ NISAR MALIK
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6824 2066135512 BUSHRA NAHID UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6825 2066135529 YASMIN HAKIM
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

6826 2066135551 ANUPAM KUMAR
Darbhanga Medical College, 
Laheriasarai

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6827 2066135559 KSHITIJ AVIRAJ SINGH
JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6828 2066135565 MD KHAJA MOHIUDDIN
Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6829 2066135571 NIKHIL CHOUDHARY
Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Ranchi

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)
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6830 2066135588 NEETU S MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.S. (E.N.T.)

6831 2066135600 SANJAY MURMU
Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Ranchi

M.S. (E.N.T.)

6832 2066135607 SMRITI PRIYA
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6833 2066135660 ANJALI PRIYADARSHINI
Government Medical College, 
Bhavnagar

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

6834 2066135672 NAHID KHANAM
Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6835 2066135673 AKANSHAADHIKARI JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

6836 2066135676 SONI KUMARI
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6837 2066135677 ANAMIKA NEHA LINDA Gandhi Medical College, Bhopal
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6838 2066135709 RUCHI SHREE
Shri Krishna Medical College, 
Muzaffarpur

M.D. (PHYSIOLOGY)

6839 2066135711 ROSHAN SAMAD
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6840 2066135772 NANCY GROVER Government Medical College, Patiala
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6841 2066135775 ANKIT JAIPAL Sardar Patel Medical College, Bikaner M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6842 2066135788 AAYUSHI SAINI
Sri Bhausaheb Hire Government 
Medical College

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6843 2066135819 DEEPAK SINGH RAWAT Patna Medical College, Patna M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6844 2066135846 RUBINA
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.S. (E.N.T.)

6845 2066135878 NAMAN AGGARWAL
Ganesh Shankar Vidyarthi Memorial 
Medical College, KANPUR

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6846 2066135930 PRAKSHI SOLANKI
Rabindra Nath Tagore Medical College, 
Udaipur

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6847 2066135931 AASTHA AGARWAL
JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6848 2066135978 SAMEER NEGI Grant Medical College, Mumbai M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

6849 2066136039 RANGLA JAMES
Darbhanga Medical College, 
Laheriasarai

M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

6850 2066136068 MAHIMA AGARWAL
Govt. Medical College and Hospital, 
Chandigarh

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6851 2066136236 BIBEKANANDA SINGH Grant Medical College, Mumbai M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

6852 2066136244 ARUNA SAHU
Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.D. IN TRANSFUSION MEDICINE/ 
IMMUNO-HAEMATOLOGY & BLOOD 
TRANSFUSION

6853 2066136282 PRATIVA BEHERA
VEER SURENDRA SAI MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, BURLA

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6854 2066136290
SAYED MOHAMMED 
ASFAQUE AAMIR

Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6855 2066136308 KRUTTIKA SINGH
Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6856 2066136325 SNIGDHA PATEL
VEER SURENDRA SAI MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, BURLA

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)
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6857 2066136599 JEEVITHA C Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

6858 2066136648 KARTHIK MANIKANDAN S
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6859 2066136688 DINESHRAJAN V Grant Medical College, Mumbai
M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

6860 2066136704 KAVYA V
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6861 2066136725 SUBASHREE S
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6862 2066136730 MONIKA RAJENDRAN
Sri Lakshmi Narayana Inst. of Med. 
Scien., Puducherry

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6863 2066136791 VIMALKUMAR B
Government Medical College, 
Ananthapur

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

6864 2066136799 VIGNESH KUMAR P M
Aarupadai Veedu Medical College and 
Hospt., Puducherry

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6865 2066136817 KRITHIKA R
Government Mohan Kumaramangalam 
Medical College, SELAM

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

6866 2066136835 KRISHNAMOORTHI C Thiruvarur Govt.Medical College M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6867 2066136889 MAHALAKSHMI M
Government Mohan Kumaramangalam 
Medical College, SELAM

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6868 2066136911 AKASH. K
SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

6869 2066136935
K.B.SHARAVANAKUMARA
N

KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES, KARAD

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

6870 2066136947 JENIFER REENA A KILPAUK MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6871 2066136955 HURSA VARTHNI.N
Government Mohan Kumaramangalam 
Medical College, SELAM

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6872 2066136957 SIVASANKARI S
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6873 2066136964 ARUN RAJKUMAR SDU Medical College, Kolar M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6874 2066136993 VINOTHINI J
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

6875 2066137016 GAYATHRRI.S
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6876 2066137021 NARENDRAN T MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (FORENSIC MEDICINE)

6877 2066137048 ELANCHEZHIAN
GOVT DHARAMAPURI MED 
COLL,DHARMAPURI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6878 2066137055 DR G BAGYALAKSHMI Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.D. (PHYSIOLOGY)

6879 2066137066 SURYAPRASANTH.G Shyam Shah Medical College, Rewa M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6880 2066137068 THARANKANI.A
Government Medical College 
Mahabubnagar Telangana

M.D. (BIOCHEMISTRY)
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6881 2066137074 RAJKUMAR
Govt. Villupuram Medical College, 
Villupuram, Tamil Nadu

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6882 2066137084 MONISHA B
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

6883 2066137090 PAVITHRA.P.S Tata Memorial Centre, Mumbai M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6884 2066137099 LOGESHWARAN.K Gajra Raja Medical College, Gwalior M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6885 2066137106 PRAISY T
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6886 2066137109 ARUN BALAJI C S Government Medical College, Thrissur
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

6887 2066137152 SRISANGEETHA G
Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.S. (E.N.T.)

6888 2066137171 R SRIVIDHYA STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6889 2066137197 VINITHA MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6890 2066137214 AMEER HUSSAIN A KILPAUK MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6891 2066137259 THULASI M MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (E.N.T.)

6892 2066137272 MONIKA R
Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6893 2066137274 NIVETHA A Government Medical College, Nagpur
M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

6894 2066137280 MUTHU GANESH R
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

6895 2066137283
SHABIKA PARAMATHY 
KHAJAMOHAIDEEN

Chettinad Hospital and Research 
Institute, Kancheepuram

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

6896 2066137288 RAMADEVI M
THANJAVUR MEDICAL 
COLLEGE,THANJAVUR

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6897 2066137318 RATHNAKUMAR M Osmania Medical College Koti M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6898 2066137330 VAISHALI R N
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

6899 2066137345 RAMESH
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6900 2066137414 VARSHINI S KILPAUK MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6901 2066137447 SATHYAN R A Government Medical College, Nagpur M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6902 2066137497 SRINIVASA GUPTHA.L.R Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6903 2066137523 AKSHAYA.A
Chettinad Hospital and Research 
Institute, Kancheepuram

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6904 2066137540 THARINI SHRI S STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (PATHOLOGY)
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6905 2066137574 MIRUTHU BASHINI S
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

6906 2066137599 SOWJANYA M
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

6907 2066137627 KAVIN M
Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6908 2066137655 ANITHA D KILPAUK MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6909 2066137669 ALAGU MEENA M STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6910 2066137684 AKASH KUMAR P
Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6911 2066137795 MADHURAM G S STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6912 2066137924 VISHNU V B
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6913 2066137940 GOWRI M
Government Mohan Kumaramangalam 
Medical College, SELAM

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6914 2066138182 RAJASHREE BHOI
VEER SURENDRA SAI MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, BURLA

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6915 2066138213 KAMAL DALMIA
VEER SURENDRA SAI MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, BURLA

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6916 2066138229 JYOTSNA SHREE BHOI
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6917 2066138242 SOUBHAGINI SAHOO
VEER SURENDRA SAI MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, BURLA

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6918 2066138266 YUDHISTHIR BADKA
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6919 2066138279 BHAGYASHREE JENA
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6920 2066138293
KAMALA LOCHAN 
MAHAPATRA

Maharaja Krishna Chandra Gajapati 
Medical College, Brahmapur

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

6921 2066138301 BIJAYALAXMI PANDA
VEER SURENDRA SAI MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, BURLA

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6922 2066138305 ADITYA DORA
VEER SURENDRA SAI MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, BURLA

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6923 2066138350 SRUTI RANA
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6924 2066138387 NISHTHA PANSARI
Sri Siddhartha Medical College DU, 
Tumkur

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6925 2066138408 NIKITA CHOWDHARY
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6926 2066138418 SUBHAM AGRAWAL
Pt. Jawahar Lal Nehru Memorial 
Medical College, Raipur

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6927 2066138443 KARAN SINGH
Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6928 2066138487 SWAHA PANDA
Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.S. (E.N.T.)

6929 2066138490 ASIMA KANTI MINJ
VEER SURENDRA SAI MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, BURLA

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)
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6930 2066138492 ALOK KUMAR BEHERA
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6931 2066138517 VANDANA Government Medical College, Patiala M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6932 2066138541 DIKSHITA GOYAL MGM Medical College, Aurangabad
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

6933 2066138555 MUSKAN JINDAL
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6934 2066138558 LIZA GUPTA
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6935 2066138572 NITISH KANT
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6936 2066138586 HIMANSHU LATA
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.S. (E.N.T.)

6937 2066138633 VANITA
Govt. Medical College and Hospital, 
Chandigarh

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6938 2066138676 NIXON GOYAL Indra Gandhi Medical College, Shimla M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6939 2066138687 NITESH JINDAL
Dr. DYP Edu. Soc. Deemed Uni., 
Kolhapur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6940 2066138714 ANKITA JINDAL Dr. R.P.G. Medical College, Tanda M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6941 2066138726 MANIKA SHARMA Government Medical College, Amritsar M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

6942 2066138884 PARAS GUPTA Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6943 2066138931 AKANKSHA TIWARI
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

6944 2066138985 SANKALPA CHAKMA Guwahati Medical College, Guwahati M.D. (PHYSIOLOGY)

6945 2066139000
ALEXANDRA KRISTIN 
MAWLONG

UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

6946 2066139007
ININAKI NAOMI 
LYNGDOH

Regional Institute of Medical Science, 
Imphal

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6947 2066139022 RANGKITBOK SUCHIANG
Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose Medical 
college, Jabalpur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6948 2066139028 RILAIDOR LYNGSKOR
Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

M.S. (E.N.T.)

6949 2066139032
FERADICA DEESUSEIN 
LALOO

Raichur Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Raichur

M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

6950 2066139035
BHALANGKI KUPAR 
KHARMAWPHLANG

Jawaharlal Nehru Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Imphal

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

6951 2066139052
MEBANYLLA 
THANGKHIEW

BURDWAN MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
BURDWAN

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6952 2066139068
RIPHIKA MARY 
WARLARPIH

Topiwala National Medical College, 
Mumbai

M.S. (E.N.T.)

6953 2066139087 JAMES R MARAK
Dr. RAM MANOHAR LOHIA INSTITUTE 
OF MEDICAL, SCIENCE,LUCKNOW

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6954 2066139122
WINNIE LAWANDA 
KHARKONGOR

MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)
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6955 2066139137
ALDRIN LARILANG 
MYRTHONG

Topiwala National Medical College, 
Mumbai

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6956 2066139165 OINAM SOMAPIKA DEVI NEIGRIHMS, Shillong M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

6957 2066139195 PANKAJ MAZUMDER Guwahati Medical College, Guwahati M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6958 2066139253 VIBHUTI SHARMA Indra Gandhi Medical College, Shimla M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6959 2066139288 NIPASA SARMA
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6960 2066139457 DIVYA SINGH MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6961 2066139506 K.T DEEPA B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6962 2066139535 H RAKESH DRAVID
Byramjee Jeejeebhoy Government 
Medical College, Pune

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6963 2066139584 GAURI BANKAPUR
SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6964 2066139591 SUJAY V
SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6965 2066139606 SAHANA N
Dr. DYP Edu. Soc. Deemed Uni., 
Kolhapur

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6966 2066139608 CHALANA NR
SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6967 2066139618 SWAROOP MALLESH
Rajarajeswari Medical College and 
Hospital

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6968 2066139619 NAYANA K Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

6969 2066139637 SHIVAM KUMAR RASTOGI Tata Memorial Centre, Mumbai M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6970 2066139648 NEHA G RAYAKAR Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6971 2066139666 VINAY KUMAR K R
Dr. Sampurnanand Medical College, 
Jodhpur 

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

6972 2066139676 V KRISHNA KUMARI ESI PGIMSR, Banglore M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6973 2066139691 LAVANYA L Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

6974 2066139697 SHWETHA G Grant Medical College, Mumbai M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6975 2066139717 GURURAJ K
Darbhanga Medical College, 
Laheriasarai

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6976 2066139748 ASHWIN S BANAKAR
Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6977 2066139798 KIRTHI R
Sri Venkateshwara Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Tirupati

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6978 2066139828 NISCHITH C S Government Medical College, Baroda M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6979 2066139848 K V USHA
Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)
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6980 2066139861 MOHAMMAD SHAHBAZ
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

DIPLOMA IN 
OPHTHALMOLOGY/DOMS

6981 2066139862 DEEPAK D Government Medical College, Kota M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6982 2066139891 SHEETAL S N
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6983 2066139920 AMOGH A ANVEKAR
K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6984 2066139975 SUSHMITHA P S Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6985 2066139992 V KARTHIK
Government Medical College, 
Aurangabad 

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

6986 2066140069 KRITIKA KHANNA Jhalawar Medical College, Jhalawar M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6987 2066140077 PARTH BABERWAL
Dr. Sampurnanand Medical College, 
Jodhpur 

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6988 2066140087 DIVYA THAKAN
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (BIOCHEMISTRY)

6989 2066140185 MEGHA SINGH
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

6990 2066140215 SANDEEP KUMAR PGIMER Dr. RML Hospital, New Delhi M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

6991 2066140229 EKALAVYA BILKHIWAL
SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

6992 2066140377 ANITA KUMARI
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6993 2066140426 MOHAMMED SAJID
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

6994 2066140523 BHARAT TOTWANI
Rabindra Nath Tagore Medical College, 
Udaipur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

6995 2066140638 SAURADEEP  SARKAR
NORTH BENGAL MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
DARJEELING

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

6996 2066140651 BAISHAKHI SUKLABAIDYA Assam Medical College, Dibrugarh 
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

6997 2066140668 SREOSHI PAUL
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

6998 2066140747 BIPRAJIT BISWAS Guwahati Medical College, Guwahati M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

6999 2066140751 ARNAB PURKAYASTHA Silchar Medical College, Silchar M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7000 2066140772 MAHUA DAS UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7001 2066140811 SWARUP PAUL
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

7002 2066140812 ANTARA SARKAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

7003 2066140824 SUMAN DUTTA
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

7004 2066140839 TANMOY DUTTA
BURDWAN MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
BURDWAN

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7005 2066140862 KAUSTABH ADHIKARI PGIMER Dr. RML Hospital, New Delhi M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)
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7006 2066140865 MRINMOY ROY
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

7007 2066140866 APURB LAL
Santosh Medical College and Hospital, 
Ghaziabad

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7008 2066140903 DEBANGAN DHAR R.G. KAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

7009 2066140911 PUNAM SARKAR R.G. KAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7010 2066140916 KRITIKA SHARMA
Bankura Sammilani Medical College, 
BANKURA

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

7011 2066141041 SHRADHA PRADHAN Assam Medical College, Dibrugarh 
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7012 2066141145 MALAY SARKER
Baba Raghav Das Medical College, 
GORAKHPUR

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7013 2066141147 SAYANTAN NAYEK P.D.U. Govt. Medical College, Rajkot
M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

7014 2066141174 KOUSHIK MAJUMDAR
MIDNAPORE MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MIDNAPUR

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7015 2066141208 ANNELA BHUTIA
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

7016 2066141226 PRATIBHA YONZONE Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7017 2066141235 AMARTYA BASU
Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7018 2066141285 AKANKSHA KAUSHIK
Pt. Jawahar Lal Nehru Memorial 
Medical College, Raipur

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

7019 2066141297 ABHINASH SHARMA Indra Gandhi Medical College, Shimla M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

7020 2066141325 DEBASHRITA BARMAN
BURDWAN MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
BURDWAN

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

7021 2066141326 ANKITA SINGHA ROY R.G. KAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA
M.D. (PHYSICAL MED. & 
REHABILITATION)

7022 2066141401 SUNANDAN MODAK
Calcutta National Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

7023 2066141467 RHITUPARNA DAS
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

7024 2066141558 ANKITA BISWAS
Calcutta National Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

7025 2066141612 UDDALOK DAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

7026 2066141621 BINITA SHARMA
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

7027 2066141632 IPSITA DHAR Patna Medical College, Patna M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

7028 2066141751 NIVEDITA SUMAN
Govt. Medical College and Hospital, 
Chandigarh

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7029 2066142089
NISHITA VISHNUKUMAR 
PATEL

Tata Memorial Centre, Mumbai M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)
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7030 2066142109
CHODAVADIA NIDHI 
HASMUKHRAI

P.D.U. Govt. Medical College, Rajkot M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7031 2066142147
THUMMAR JAYESH 
CHANDULAL

B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

7032 2066142208
CHUDASAMA KETNA 
RAMJIBHAI

Government Medical College, Baroda M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7033 2066142226
CHAUHAN RIYABEN 
AKSHAYSINH

Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7034 2066142241
DANKHARA SHRUTIBEN 
MANJIBHAI

Government Medical College, Surat
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7035 2066142244 DESAI MANAV SANJIV
SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

7036 2066142287 DHODI JAGRUTI DILIP Government Medical College, Amritsar M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7037 2066142292 NAIK SOHAM NIREN Government Medical College, Surat M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7038 2066142300
SURYAVANSHI 
KALPESHBHAI RAJUBHAI

PGIMER Dr. RML Hospital, New Delhi M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

7039 2066142303 BHATTI NAZIA Siddartha Medical College, Vijayawada M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7040 2066142318
RICHA JUGALKISHOR 
SHINGLOT

MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

7041 2066142348
BHARODIYA 
BRIJESHKUMAR 
MAHESHBHAI

SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

7042 2066142371
MORADIYA HITESH 
VINUBHAI

KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES, KARAD

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

7043 2066142494
MEHTA HIMARSHIBEN 
NIKHILKUMAR

B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

7044 2066142496 RAHUL AGOLA
JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

7045 2066142562 LAD YESHA PARIMALBHAI
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

7046 2066142577
LEKHADIA UTKARSH 
MAYUR

B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7047 2066142623
FAKHRI BURHANUDDIN 
KAIDJOHER

Topiwala National Medical College, 
Mumbai

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

7048 2066142631
DHRUVIKA SANJAYBHAI 
PATEL

MGM Medical College, Aurangabad M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

7049 2066142651 VYAS VIVAAN SANJEEV
SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7050 2066142665
MONPARA SHUBHANG 
BHARATBHAI

KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES, KARAD

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

7051 2066142680 JHA URMI VIKAS Grant Medical College, Mumbai M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

7052 2066142791 PATEL APARNA NILESH
VMKV Medical College and Hospital, 
Salem

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

7053 2066142820
PATEL PARTH 
JAYANTIBHAI

Government Medical College, Surat M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)
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7054 2066142901 VERMA PARTH NIMESH
Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

7055 2066143009
GOYAL SHUBHI 
RAMGOPALBHAI

Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

7056 2066143042 SHAH SAMARTH RAHUL
JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

7057 2066143048
SHAH BHAVYA 
ROHITKUMAR

SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

7058 2066143057 RISHIKA SINGH MGM Medical College, Aurangabad
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7059 2066143090
VAKIL RUTUJA 
SIDDHARTH

MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7060 2066143100
GULWANI PRIYANKA 
RAJESH

Government Medical College, Baroda
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

7061 2066143115 PRAVIN SURESH PAREEK
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (PHYSICAL MED. & 
REHABILITATION)

7062 2066143201
SHAH SHAISHAVI 
BIRENBHAI

SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7063 2066143259 ANANYA AIDEO Guwahati Medical College, Guwahati M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7064 2066143270 POOJA SINGH
Regional Institute of Medical Science, 
Imphal

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7065 2066143543
KOTAWADEKAR 
RAJESHREE ARVIND

BVDU Medical College and Hospital, 
Sangli

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

7066 2066143570 THAKKAR NIRALI BHARAT
JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7067 2066143577 ANEESHA PANDA Grant Medical College, Mumbai M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7068 2066143617
ANURADHA DEEPAK 
RATHOD

Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

7069 2066143618
GODBOLE MADHURA 
SUBODH

Government Medical College, Surat M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

7070 2066143623
VINAYAK PADMAKUMAR 
PILLAI

SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7071 2066143624 JOSHI FORAM RAVINDRA Government Medical College, Amritsar M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7072 2066143640
KHAN MOHD SHAHID 
MOHD SALIM

Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7073 2066143672 KRUTIKA VINAY YADAV
Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

7074 2066143678
BELVI SAILEE 
RAMCHANDRA

SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7075 2066143698
NISHANDAR VIKRANT 
VINAYAK

Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7076 2066143802 MANASA DIXIT C SDU Medical College, Kolar M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7077 2066143805
PRIYANKA 
PRIYADARSHINI

Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)
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7078 2066143861 JUHI SHISHODIA
Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

7079 2066143900 MITALI ATUL MOKASHI
Byramjee Jeejeebhoy Government 
Medical College, Pune

M.S. (E.N.T.)

7080 2066143913 BADHAN VRUSHALI VIJAY
Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7081 2066143967
UTTMANI BHARGAVI 
MUKESH

SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

7082 2066143978
RIDDHEE SHAILESH 
TALELE

MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

7083 2066143985
SHAIKH NAHEEDA ABDUL 
RASHEED

Government Medical College, Nagpur
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7084 2066144002
MANDLIK MADHURA 
DEEPAK

Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7085 2066144003 GHARAT NIKHIL ASHOK
Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7086 2066144012
MEMON SHARMEEN 
IBRAHIM

JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7087 2066144102 SAVALE APEKSHA SURESH MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

7088 2066144145
BARAI DURGAPRASAD 
ISHWARLAL

SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

7089 2066144164
NADAGOUDAR 
MEGHANA ARUN

Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7090 2066144165
VASAGAM SHOMNATH M 
CHELLAM

Vinayaka Missions Medical College and 
Hospital, Karaikal

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7091 2066144166
AISHWARYA KAUSHAL 
SHRIVASTAVA

KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES, KARAD

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7092 2066144168
RENUKA MAHENDER 
ASHTEKAR

Government Medical College, Nagpur
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

7093 2066144172
SHARMA NITIKA 
HIMANSHU

Government Medical College, Latur M.S. (E.N.T.)

7094 2066144196 PARICHAY SHARMA MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

7095 2066144266 KHATRI MEGHNA DEEPAK
M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

7096 2066144271 KKOMAL C SUVARNA P.D.U. Govt. Medical College, Rajkot M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7097 2066144312 SHARMILADEVI D MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7098 2066144321 CHRISTINA
Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)
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7099 2066144374 AASHIKA B
CHENGALPATTU Medical College, 
CHENGALPATTU

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

7100 2066144388 ANANDHARAM M
K.A.P.Viswanathan Government 
Medical College,TIRUCHIRAPPALLLI

M.D. (FORENSIC MEDICINE)

7101 2066144413 NORMAN AROCKIARAJ G
Byramjee Jeejeebhoy Government 
Medical College, Pune

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

7102 2066144485 NAVEEN R
THANJAVUR MEDICAL 
COLLEGE,THANJAVUR

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7103 2066144567
KRISHNAMOORTHY 
RAJARAJAN

SRM Medical College and Hospital, 
Chennai

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7104 2066144571 AISHWARYA M
Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

7105 2066144585 PREETHI G Guwahati Medical College, Guwahati M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7106 2066144587 SOORIYANARAYANAN
VMKV Medical College and Hospital, 
Salem

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7107 2066144613 PRIYA A
THANJAVUR MEDICAL 
COLLEGE,THANJAVUR

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

7108 2066144640 MOHAMED AARIF
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

7109 2066144670 ARJUN NATARAJAN Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7110 2066144694 SOWMINI D
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7111 2066144733 SYAM MOHAN
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7112 2066144746 PARVATHY S KUMAR B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad M.D. (FORENSIC MEDICINE)

7113 2066144758 SWAROOP RAJAN MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

7114 2066144773 ARYA NAIR B
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

7115 2066144784 AKHIL A
Topiwala National Medical College, 
Mumbai

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

7116 2066144815 NEETHU M B
SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.S. (E.N.T.)

7117 2066144833 HARI SANKAR S
Government T.D. Medical College, 
Alappuzha

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

7118 2066144838 RONY VARKEY GEORGE K
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)
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7119 2066144869 LAKSHMIKA.C.KRISHNA
Mysore Medical College and Research 
Institute, Mysore

M.S. (E.N.T.)

7120 2066144888 UNNIKRISHNAN M G
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7121 2066144903 AKASH NAIR
Government T.D. Medical College, 
Alappuzha

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7122 2066144930 NAZREEN N Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7123 2066144944 BEJOY RAVINDRAN
Sri Siddhartha Medical College DU, 
Tumkur

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

7124 2066144980 ADEEP ANIL KUMAR
Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7125 2066144996 ANNU MAREENA GEORGE
Topiwala National Medical College, 
Mumbai

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

7126 2066145266 MALAVIKA P
Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.S. (E.N.T.)

7127 2066145268
ABHIJITH PREETHA 
JAYAKUMAR

JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

7128 2066145285 PARVATHY P R
SRM Medical College and Hospital, 
Chennai

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

7129 2066145300 RESHMA MOHAN
VEER SURENDRA SAI MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, BURLA

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7130 2066145307 ANANDA KRISHNAN K Government Medical College, Kota M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7131 2066145324 KIRAN MATHEW Government Medical College, Nanded M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7132 2066145326 MATHEW JASPER
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7133 2066145346
ASHWATHI ANAYODAN 
KUTTIAN

Rajarajeswari Medical College and 
Hospital

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7134 2066145378 KEERTHANA DURAISAMY
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7135 2066145379 JAI KRISHNAN D B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad MD/MS (Anatomy)

7136 2066145381 JASNA N R
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7137 2066145389 ASWATHY T MENON
Government Mohan Kumaramangalam 
Medical College, SELAM

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7138 2066145416 REVATHY S
Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7139 2066145428 ANJANA ANIRUDHAN
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7140 2066145429 RENJANA ANIRUDHAN
Chettinad Hospital and Research 
Institute, Kancheepuram

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

7141 2066145444 SWATHI SUNIL Assam Medical College, Dibrugarh M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7142 2066145449 MEKHA BOBY
Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

7143 2066145455 AMRITHA.S.R
K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

7144 2066145478 ASWATHY THANKACHY.K Assam Medical College, Dibrugarh M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)
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7145 2066145504 R ROHIT SANTHOSH
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7146 2066145538 MUHAMMED S M
CHENGALPATTU Medical College, 
CHENGALPATTU

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7147 2066145565 APARNA S UDAYAN
Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

7148 2066145570 VIDHYA SHIVA LAKSHMI R
Maharaja Krishna Chandra Gajapati 
Medical College, Brahmapur

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7149 2066145574
KEVIN MATHEW 
VARUGHESE

Regional Institute of Medical Science, 
Imphal

M.S. (E.N.T.)

7150 2066145576 SAJIN K REJI
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7151 2066145578 SAFARUDEEN S
M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7152 2066145581 ALKA SURESH
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7153 2066145592 MEGHA S
Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose Medical 
college, Jabalpur

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7154 2066145603 DEVU DILIP
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

7155 2066145636 SHAIK AYESHA ALIYA JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.S. (E.N.T.)

7156 2066145647
AISHWARYA 
NANDAKUMAR

Assam Medical College, Dibrugarh 
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7157 2066145676 A MUBEEN SHA
TIRUNELVELI Medical College, 
TIRUNELVELI

M.S. (E.N.T.)

7158 2066145680 AISWARYA S GOPAN
Regional Institute of Medical Science, 
Imphal

M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

7159 2066145713 RAHUL ROY
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

7160 2066145747 SARAN P
Government T.D. Medical College, 
Alappuzha

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

7161 2066145757 ANJU S KUMAR
Shri Vasantrao Naik Government 
Medical College, Yavatmal

M.S. (E.N.T.)

7162 2066145758
JITHIN VARGHESE 
KURUVILLA

Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7163 2066145762 GOURI PRIYA
Government Medical College, 
Kottayam

M.S. (E.N.T.)

7164 2066145767 ASWATHY A Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak M.S. (E.N.T.)

7165 2066145771 HARI PRASAD. V
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

7166 2066145807 ASHIK SREEKUMAR MGM Medical College, Aurangabad M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7167 2066145816 BISMI AZIZ
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7168 2066145858 VISHNUJITH V G Government Medical College, Thrissur M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

7169 2066145867 SEN S
Jorhat Medical College and Hospital, 
Jorhat

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7170 2066145873 PONNI G JAYAN
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)
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7171 2066145882 RANGEEN CHANDRAN R Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7172 2066145886 PARVATHY GS
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

7173 2066145921 NAMITHA ARUN
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

7174 2066145922 RESHMA VIKRAM
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

7175 2066145930 SHEREENA SAINUDEEN
Shimoga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Shimoga

M.S. (E.N.T.)

7176 2066145961
ANUPAMA 
RADHAKRISHNAN

R.G. KAR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

7177 2066145968 NITHYA.M.S
Kanyakumari Medical College, 
Kanyakumari

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7178 2066145974 S SUSMITHA
Government T.D. Medical College, 
Alappuzha

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7179 2066145990 GANASHREE S
Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

7180 2066145997 JIJO JACOB
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7181 2066146000 NAZIA SALIM
Kidwai Memorial Institute of Oncology, 
Bangalore

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

7182 2066146010 VISHNU S
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Ajmer 

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7183 2066146023 SREEDEVI RAVEENDRAN
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7184 2066146030 GAYATHRI LEKSHMI
Maharaja Krishna Chandra Gajapati 
Medical College, Brahmapur

M.S. (E.N.T.)

7185 2066146039 AATHIRA P MENON
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7186 2066146092 SHAHINA S A
VEER SURENDRA SAI MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, BURLA

M.S. (E.N.T.)

7187 2066146120
SURYALAKSHMI KALA C 
THANKOM

Jhalawar Medical College, Jhalawar M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7188 2066146123 JAYASHRI S
SRM Medical College and Hospital, 
Chennai

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

7189 2066146148 ABHISHEK G KRISHNA
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7190 2066146150 HRIDAY C K
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7191 2066146172 VISAKH V
Government Mohan Kumaramangalam 
Medical College, SELAM

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

7192 2066146212 KAVYA S
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7193 2066146216 ASWIN SANJEEVAN
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7194 2066146223 ARAVIND U L
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7195 2066146229 VISHNU V L
Regional Cancer Centre, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)
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7196 2066146248 MEENU C NAIR
SRM Medical College and Hospital, 
Chennai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7197 2066146272 SIYAD M NAZAR Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7198 2066146286 MERLIN JOSEPH
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7199 2066146307 SNEHA MARY SAM
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.S. (E.N.T.)

7200 2066146317 MADHAVI M NAIR
Dr. Sampurnanand Medical College, 
Jodhpur 

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7201 2066146335 AJITHRA M
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

7202 2066146338 ANU T E UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7203 2066146341 BIPIN MATHEW Silchar Medical College, Silchar M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

7204 2066146359 LEEZA UNWIN
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7205 2066146370 MEENU KRISHNAN
Government Medical College, 
Kottayam

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7206 2066146371 VAISAKH S
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (FORENSIC MEDICINE)

7207 2066146386 MANU M Sarojini Naidu Medical College, AGRA
M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

7208 2066146419 VIVEK R MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7209 2066146424 SUCHITHRA N
Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

M.S. (E.N.T.)

7210 2066146442 THANSI T N
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7211 2066146467 AJAS SN
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

7212 2066146470 NAIMA N
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

7213 2066146489 ANUSREE P S
Government Medical College, 
Kottayam

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

7214 2066146498 BABY SRUTHI. S. D Sardar Patel Medical College, Bikaner M.S. (E.N.T.)

7215 2066146514 GREESHMA CG
ACS Medical College and Hospital, 
Chennai

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

7216 2066146542 RADHIKA KRISHNA
Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

7217 2066146559 SIDHARTHA
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

7218 2066146572
THARAMEL MOIDEEN 
MUHUESEIN

Chettinad Hospital and Research 
Institute, Kancheepuram

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)
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7219 2066146582 DIVYASREE R BABU
Government T.D. Medical College, 
Alappuzha

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7220 2066146644 DURGADEVI  G MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

7221 2066146686
MERIN VASANTHA RUBA 
M

MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

7222 2066146699 MUKESH GOKUL M
Meenakshi Medical College Host. and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7223 2066146764 DAVID LIVINGSTON.L
Government Thoothukudi Medical 
College

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7224 2066146848 TM HARISHKAR
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

7225 2066146912 DEVIKALA KUMARESAN
Rajarajeswari Medical College and 
Hospital

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

7226 2066146932 SEYTHA NAJVA N.M.
Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

7227 2066146987 MATHISHA EBBY PERIN.R
Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7228 2066147248 ANUJA MOHAN
Mysore Medical College and Research 
Institute, Mysore

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7229 2066147255 MINU PAUL Government Medical College, Thrissur M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7230 2066147258 AJAY KURIAN K
Dr. Sampurnanand Medical College, 
Jodhpur 

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7231 2066147266 ROSME DAVID
Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

7232 2066147272 JOFFY JOSE VARGHESE
Mysore Medical College and Research 
Institute, Mysore

M.S. (E.N.T.)

7233 2066147286 P.DEVENDRAN Gandhi Medical College, Bhopal M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7234 2066147290 ASTHA MADHARIA Government Medical College, Nagpur M.S. (E.N.T.)

7235 2066147294 REMITA MARY ABRAHAM
Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.S. (E.N.T.)

7236 2066147384 EMIN MARIA JACOB Government Medical College, Thrissur M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

7237 2066147416 AHSAIN S KALAM
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.S. (E.N.T.)

7238 2066147421
VINEETHA VIPIN 
CHANDRAN

Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

7239 2066147475 ASWATHY KR Government Medical College Kannur M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7240 2066147479 LAKSHMI SASIKANTH Government Medical College, Thrissur M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7241 2066147494 MERRYN ANTONY
Dr. Sampurnanand Medical College, 
Jodhpur 

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

7242 2066147496 HIMA BEN BRITTO Kakatiya Medical College Warangal M.S. (E.N.T.)
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7243 2066147504 SEENIDURAI R KILPAUK MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7244 2066147510 ANJU BABY
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

MD/MS (Anatomy)

7245 2066147514 DINESH ANTONY A
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

7246 2066147529
VISHWAKARMA UTKARSH 
KAILASHNATH

JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

7247 2066147530
CHITHRA PAROKARAN 
JOSEPH

Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7248 2066147546 SHILPA VASANTH
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.S. (E.N.T.)

7249 2066147552 JEFI RAJAN
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7250 2066147568 VISHNU VELUSAMY
Chettinad Hospital and Research 
Institute, Kancheepuram

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7251 2066147569 KRISHNAKUMAR M
Government Thoothukudi Medical 
College

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7252 2066147576 KARRI VINAY KRISHNA Nizam Institute of Medical Sciences M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

7253 2066147595 SHANKAR
Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Ranchi

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

7254 2066147604 NABEEL
Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose Medical 
college, Jabalpur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7255 2066147612 AJMAL N.M Government Medical College, Thrissur M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7256 2066147613 THASNEEM E A
Vinayaka Missions Medical College and 
Hospital, Karaikal

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7257 2066147615 ANAND VIJAY V L
NORTH BENGAL MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
DARJEELING

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

7258 2066147629 ROHIT R NAIR
Government Vellore Medical College, 
Vellore

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7259 2066147630 JOEL CHERIYAN
Regional Institute of Medical Science, 
Imphal

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7260 2066147635 JIYA MERIN JOHNY
Government Thoothukudi Medical 
College

M.S. (E.N.T.)

7261 2066147657 KARTHIKKEYAN K
Government Medical College, 
Aurangabad 

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7262 2066147667 VIBIN MATHEW LAL
K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7263 2066147668 DHANASREE K S
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

7264 2066147674
ANJALI MOHANDAS 
KORAMBETH

K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

7265 2066147691 JOE JACOB
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)
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7266 2066147699
AISWARYA 
RAVIKRISHNAN

Assam Medical College, Dibrugarh M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7267 2066147704 LAXMI MENON
K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7268 2066147747 KANNAN P
K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7269 2066147750 SONY SAJU Assam Medical College, Dibrugarh M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7270 2066147759 NISHA LILLY NINAN Tata Memorial Centre, Mumbai
M.D. IN TRANSFUSION MEDICINE/ 
IMMUNO-HAEMATOLOGY & BLOOD 
TRANSFUSION

7271 2066147764 ARAVINDAN U SHKM GMC, Nalhar, Mewat M.D. (FORENSIC MEDICINE)

7272 2066147765 VELAZHAGAN
Government Mohan Kumaramangalam 
Medical College, SELAM

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

7273 2066147771 BRIBIN BRIGHT
Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

7274 2066147778 CHAITHANYA K JAYAN Thiruvarur Govt.Medical College M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7275 2066147779 SREELAKSHMI ARUN K T JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.S. (E.N.T.)

7276 2066147781 AMANYU T
COIMBATORE Medical 
College,COIMBATORE

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7277 2066147787 KEVIN SUNNY Silchar Medical College, Silchar M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7278 2066147798 VEENA C S Government Medical College, Nagpur M.D. (PHYSIOLOGY)

7279 2066147824 FATHIMA SHAFI Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

7280 2066147830 NIVETHAA D S
COIMBATORE Medical 
College,COIMBATORE

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7281 2066147835 VICTO VARGHESE Assam Medical College, Dibrugarh M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7282 2066147851 JOSEPH LADFIN SIMETHY Jhalawar Medical College, Jhalawar
M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

7283 2066147882 HUSNA DILSHANA.K JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

7284 2066147908 JYOTHI JAGANNATH
Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose Medical 
college, Jabalpur

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7285 2066147910 AKSHAY S SURESH
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

7286 2066147918
KRISHNAN 
NAMBOOTHIRI.E

Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

7287 2066147922 ASWATHI SURESH
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7288 2066147929 ANJANA V M Government Medical College, Surat M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7289 2066147942 SWAROOP.M.S
TIRUNELVELI Medical College, 
TIRUNELVELI

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

7290 2066147956 NELWIN JERALD SABU
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)
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7291 2066147963 SRUTHI K R Government Medical College, Thrissur M.D. (FORENSIC MEDICINE)

7292 2066147964 ATHIRA K
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

7293 2066147967 YOKESH.M
Kanyakumari Medical College, 
Kanyakumari

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7294 2066147975 ASWATHY P S Guntur Medical College, Guntur
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

7295 2066147996 BIBIN SELVIN
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

7296 2066148001 MINU CHERIAN KAILATH
K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

7297 2066148003 LAKSHMI RANJITH MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

7298 2066148027 NIDHI SUDHAKAR
Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

7299 2066148035 MANDADI NAGA SAI Kakatiya Medical College Warangal M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

7300 2066148036 SATHYAPRIYA M Kurnool Medical College, Kurnool M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

7301 2066148039 KEERTHIKA.K Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

7302 2066148052 JAYAPRADEEP S
K.A.P.Viswanathan Government 
Medical College,TIRUCHIRAPPALLLI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7303 2066148057 MINU SUNIL
Government Medical College, 
Kottayam

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

7304 2066148062 SREEREKHA.V.A.
K.A.P.Viswanathan Government 
Medical College,TIRUCHIRAPPALLLI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7305 2066148065 ARYA M PRATHAP Government Medical College, Baroda M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7306 2066148071 AJEENA. P.S
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7307 2066148074 SHARON ARUNA CATHY C
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

7308 2066148086 ANILIN JOEY J
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7309 2066148105 KARTHIK V MENON
Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7310 2066148111 ANNADA NAMBIAR GOA MEDICAL COLLEGE, PANAJI M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7311 2066148125 NAZIM KAJANI
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7312 2066148131 ATHUL PAUL
SRM Medical College and Hospital, 
Chennai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)
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7313 2066148137 ANAGHA.K.R Kakatiya Medical College Warangal M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7314 2066148141 SWATI PRASANNA
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

7315 2066148145 KRISHNAPRIYA P Guntur Medical College, Guntur M.S. (E.N.T.)

7316 2066148181 VARUN S MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai
M.D. (Emergency and Critical 
Care)/M.D. (Emergency Medicine)

7317 2066148185
SHAHEER SHAHUL 
HAMEED

MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

7318 2066148196 SAKTHIVEL.S STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7319 2066148202 NAZRIN N MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA DIP.IN GYNAE. & OBST.

7320 2066148238 PADMA PRIYA S
THANJAVUR MEDICAL 
COLLEGE,THANJAVUR

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7321 2066148240 AKSHAYA K
COIMBATORE Medical 
College,COIMBATORE

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7322 2066148262 BOSE S
Shimoga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Shimoga

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7323 2066148264 DHIVAKAR K T
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7324 2066148276 EBIN T VELLANIKKARAN
Dr. DYP Edu. Soc. Deemed Uni., 
Kolhapur

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7325 2066148278 ATHIRA K R
NATIONAL INST. OF HEALTH and FW, 
DELHI

M.D. (COMMUNITY  HEALTH  & 
ADMN.)

7326 2066148283 VISHNU CHANDRAN.B.P.
Government Medical College, 
Kottayam

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7327 2066148293 RAJ KIRAN
Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

7328 2066148303 PALLAVI ANIL KUMAR
Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7329 2066148319 R THENMOZHI
Regional Institute of Medical Science, 
Imphal

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

7330 2066148331
AMRUTHA 
VISWANATHAN A

Government Medical College, Thrissur
M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

7331 2066148333
K T SREEKANTH 
BALAGOPAL

Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Ajmer 

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7332 2066148341 AKSHAYA SEKAR
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

7333 2066148343 DEEPA MURALI
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7334 2066148361 RANJITHA M R GOA MEDICAL COLLEGE, PANAJI
M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)
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7335 2066148369 SARAVANAKUMAR V
Chettinad Hospital and Research 
Institute, Kancheepuram

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

7336 2066148379
PERUMAL 
RAVEENDRANATH

V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

7337 2066148381 NAGARJOON B
GOVT DHARAMAPURI MED 
COLL,DHARMAPURI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7338 2066148401 MUHAMMAD SADIL K.P
Darbhanga Medical College, 
Laheriasarai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7339 2066148407 JERIN J
Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose Medical 
college, Jabalpur

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

7340 2066148409 RINTO P O Tata Memorial Centre, Mumbai M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7341 2066148422
SRUTHY REJITHA 
SUDARSAN

Assam Medical College, Dibrugarh 
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7342 2066148444 SHELA SANY C M
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7343 2066148472 ARAVIND S
Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

7344 2066148476 A.VIMAL BRITTO
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7345 2066148477 R.BALASUBRAMANIAN Government Medical College, Nagpur
M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

7346 2066148485 GOWRI G
Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

7347 2066148497 FOUZ PARWEEN P Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

7348 2066148503 CHANJAL K S
Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

7349 2066148546 SEETHAL A R Silchar Medical College, Silchar M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7350 2066148557 PRAKASH
Government Mohan Kumaramangalam 
Medical College, SELAM

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7351 2066148566 SURINA NAIR MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

7352 2066148572 SUPRIYA GAYATHRI S
K.A.P.Viswanathan Government 
Medical College,TIRUCHIRAPPALLLI

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

7353 2066148574 SAMPARNA BOHIDAR
Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7354 2066148588 PARVATHY J
Government Medical College, 
Kottayam

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

7355 2066148614 CASSIA ZULEIRA JSS Medical College, Jagadguru
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

7356 2066148622 HENNA V V Government Medical College, Thrissur M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)
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7357 2066148630 ANCY MATHEW Government Medical College, Thrissur M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

7358 2066148631 SIKHA THOMAS Government Medical College, Nanded M.S. (E.N.T.)

7359 2066148633 MEDHA MURALI
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7360 2066148640 ASWATHI S Osmania Medical College Koti M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

7361 2066148648 SHEYON YOHANNAN
Government Medical College, 
Haldwani

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7362 2066148653 SANDRA MARIE JOE Government Medical College, Latur
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7363 2066148663 DANIT E JOLLY
COIMBATORE Medical 
College,COIMBATORE

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

7364 2066148673 NITIN ELIAS ANDREWS Assam Medical College, Dibrugarh M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

7365 2066148688 THOMAS JOHN Government Medical College, Thrissur M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

7366 2066148689 VILLAVAN KOTHAI V Guwahati Medical College, Guwahati
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

7367 2066148692 PRIYANKA MITTRA Government Medical College, Thrissur M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7368 2066148700 MIDHUN NANDAKUMAR
Indira Gandhi Government Medical 
College, Nagpur

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7369 2066148701
GOKULAKANNAN 
MURUGESAN

INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7370 2066148710 SREYA RAMACHANDRAN
VEER SURENDRA SAI MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, BURLA

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7371 2066148716 JOSEPHINE JOY
Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7372 2066148737
SACHIN T 
GOVINDANKUTTY

Vinayaka Missions Medical College and 
Hospital, Karaikal

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

7373 2066148764 S VISHNU
Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

7374 2066148785 ASWIN RAMACHANDRAN
Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

7375 2066148787 AJAY MOHAN
Mysore Medical College and Research 
Institute, Mysore

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7376 2066148817 ANJANA P
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

7377 2066148827 JOJI PAPPACHAN Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

7378 2066148828 REEM RACHAL ROY MGM Medical College, Aurangabad M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7379 2066148836 ARUN V ASHOK
Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7380 2066148848 NIVEDHAN M
Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose Medical 
college, Jabalpur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7381 2066148849
M.PALANIVEL 
SUNDARAM

SRM Medical College and Hospital, 
Chennai

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE
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7382 2066148861
MOHAMED HAFEEZ 
SADIQ

Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

7383 2066148877 ADITYA A JSS Medical College, Jagadguru
M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

7384 2066148887 RAMYA C P
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7385 2066148907 KRISHNANAND K K
Indira Gandhi Government Medical 
College, Nagpur

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

7386 2066148925 RAGHURAM S
Agartala Government Medical College  
G.B. Pant Hospital, Agartala

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7387 2066148929 JOEL IRIMPAN
Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7388 2066148941 CHRISTY PIUS KALIYADAN Grant Medical College, Mumbai M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7389 2066148972 VASUPRADHA B MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7390 2066149061 MADHUBALAN.S
Vinayaka Missions Medical College and 
Hospital, Karaikal

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7391 2066149077 JANAKIRAMAN.K
Vinayaka Missions Medical College and 
Hospital, Karaikal

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

7392 2066149094 C.SUHASINI
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7393 2066149223 VINOTHINI V ESI PGIMSR, CHENNAI
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7394 2066149267 SUVEDA.S
THANJAVUR MEDICAL 
COLLEGE,THANJAVUR

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7395 2066149455 MOHAMED THANISH S
Meenakshi Medical College Host. and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7396 2066149479 KUDILARASI A STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

7397 2066149518 DIXITHA APPASAMY
SRM Medical College and Hospital, 
Chennai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7398 2066149531 MOHANRAM R
COIMBATORE Medical 
College,COIMBATORE

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

7399 2066149599 ABIRAMI S STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

7400 2066149655 ANUBAMA.R Siddartha Medical College, Vijayawada M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

7401 2066149668 SUDAR K KILPAUK MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7402 2066149692 ASWINI G
Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)
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7403 2066149718 AARTHY.A
Chettinad Hospital and Research 
Institute, Kancheepuram

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

7404 2066149774 K T BHARATHI
K.A.P.Viswanathan Government 
Medical College,TIRUCHIRAPPALLLI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7405 2066149777 SIVASUBRAMANIAN M STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7406 2066149831 MONISH BALAJI S MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

7407 2066149878 SUBASHREE MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

7408 2066149907 MUKESH R
Govt. Villupuram Medical College, 
Villupuram, Tamil Nadu

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7409 2066149932 TAMIZHANBAN Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7410 2066149939 TAMIL SELVI R
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7411 2066149969 S.SHIVANESH
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7412 2066150097 SUJITH M KILPAUK MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7413 2066150231 BHAVANI R Osmania Medical College Koti M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

7414 2066150266 R. RAJA RAJESWARI MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7415 2066150309 SHANMUGA PRIYA M
Government Thoothukudi Medical 
College

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7416 2066150335 R SUSHMITHA Grant Medical College, Mumbai
M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

7417 2066150360 MITHUNA M
Chettinad Hospital and Research 
Institute, Kancheepuram

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7418 2066150380 SURABI
THANJAVUR MEDICAL 
COLLEGE,THANJAVUR

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

7419 2066150381 SURIYA DEVA A
Chettinad Hospital and Research 
Institute, Kancheepuram

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

7420 2066150445 P S ARUN VIGNESH Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

7421 2066150452 NIVEDITHA E N Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

7422 2066150467 PRADEEP SM Government Medical College, Kota
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

7423 2066150531 HEMAVARTHINI A MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7424 2066150610
EZHILNILAVAN 
MURUGESAN

K.A.P.Viswanathan Government 
Medical College,TIRUCHIRAPPALLLI

M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)
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7425 2066150649
ANUSHA SHANKAR 
RAMAN

Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

7426 2066150685 CHANDHINI.S
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7427 2066150710 P.SOWNTHARYA
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7428 2066150722 GANESH.P
Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

7429 2066150736 UMA SHANKAR B
Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7430 2066150797 ARUN KUMAR Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

7431 2066150937 GOVINDARAJ R
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

7432 2066150938 ULAGARASI R
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

7433 2066151010 SUBHATHRAA DEVI M KILPAUK MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7434 2066151015 SIMON JUDE V S
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

7435 2066151032 K RAMPRASATH
GOVT DHARAMAPURI MED 
COLL,DHARMAPURI

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

7436 2066151063 MU.ALAMELU VARSHA
Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7437 2066151122 TAMILSELVAN S KILPAUK MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (E.N.T.)

7438 2066151143 PRITHVIRAJ SATHISH
Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7439 2066151159 RM.MUTHUKKARUPPAN
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7440 2066151173 P S RANJITH KUMARAN
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7441 2066151186 ALTOUS F
K.A.P.Viswanathan Government 
Medical College,TIRUCHIRAPPALLLI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7442 2066151221 S.SAKTHI SARAVANAN KILPAUK MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7443 2066151319 MARIKOMALA
Mandya Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Mandya

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7444 2066151343 PRAVEEN KUMAR B
VMKV Medical College and Hospital, 
Salem

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7445 2066151356 SIVALINGAM S
SRM Medical College and Hospital, 
Chennai

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

7446 2066151373 KEVIN DANIE RAJA A
Aarupadai Veedu Medical College and 
Hospt., Puducherry

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7447 2066151382 MADHUMITHA K B
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)
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7448 2066151420 VISHNU GANAPATHI A
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7449 2066151467 K.M.MONICA SAROJINI
Rajah Muthiah Medical College, 
Annamalai Universit

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7450 2066151477 MATHIVANAN I
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

MD/MS (Anatomy)

7451 2066151489 P RENUGA DEVI
TIRUNELVELI Medical College, 
TIRUNELVELI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7452 2066151501 NAREN A RAJENDRAN
Chettinad Hospital and Research 
Institute, Kancheepuram

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

7453 2066151525 SHYAMALA JANAKI T
TIRUNELVELI Medical College, 
TIRUNELVELI

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

7454 2066151534 NIVYA M
VMKV Medical College and Hospital, 
Salem

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7455 2066151535 AARTHI PRABHA . J
Kanyakumari Medical College, 
Kanyakumari

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7456 2066151591 HARI KRISHNA R.R.
Kanyakumari Medical College, 
Kanyakumari

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

7457 2066151657 NEVEYTHAA S A MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

7458 2066151673 PRIYA LAKSHMI N
TIRUNELVELI Medical College, 
TIRUNELVELI

M.S. (E.N.T.)

7459 2066151681 RAGHAVAN V K
Chettinad Hospital and Research 
Institute, Kancheepuram

M.S. (E.N.T.)

7460 2066151693 ANITHA.E
K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.S. (E.N.T.)

7461 2066151765 ARUN KUMAR A Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7462 2066151766 M RAM KUMAR
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7463 2066151774 SAI NIVEDETA MVM STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (E.N.T.)

7464 2066151825 PALANIPRABHU K
TIRUNELVELI Medical College, 
TIRUNELVELI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7465 2066151889 TABASSUM AARA M R
TIRUNELVELI Medical College, 
TIRUNELVELI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7466 2066151911 M.JAN REXIE STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

7467 2066151932 MUTHU MANIKANDAN S Osmania Medical College Koti M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

7468 2066151954 MALARKODI P
TIRUNELVELI Medical College, 
TIRUNELVELI

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

7469 2066151962 P. SHINY MISPA MERLIN
TIRUNELVELI Medical College, 
TIRUNELVELI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7470 2066151963 SESHORA MONICA .A
TIRUNELVELI Medical College, 
TIRUNELVELI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7471 2066151975 MAHARAJAN Thiruvarur Govt.Medical College M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)
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7472 2066152037 VINOTHAN V R
CHENGALPATTU Medical College, 
CHENGALPATTU

M.S. (E.N.T.)

7473 2066152053 JOSE MARIA.J MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7474 2066152169 SARATHA S MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

7475 2066152227 JANE RINITA  J Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

7476 2066152245 R BHARATHI RAJA
Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose Medical 
college, Jabalpur

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7477 2066152295 NALINA N
CHENGALPATTU Medical College, 
CHENGALPATTU

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7478 2066152329 DEV KUMAR V
JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7479 2066152420 SUNDARAVALLI G STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

7480 2066152422 MURUGESH RAJA A
Government Thoothukudi Medical 
College

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7481 2066152492 B.SHREE VENKATESAN KILPAUK MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7482 2066152544
MONISHA 
RAVICHANDRAN

Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7483 2066152568 SIVA SUNDAR.A
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7484 2066152625
PRAGADESH 
CHAKRAVARTHY

STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

7485 2066152643 N VISWATEJA S.V. Medical College, Tirupathi M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)
7486 2066152653 ANKEM PRAVEEN SDU Medical College, Kolar M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7487 2066152655 ARIKILA MOUNIKA Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

7488 2066152732 D SARMISTA ROY
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7489 2066152736 BUKKE MAHESH NAIK
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7490 2066152737
KAVERIPATTI KANNAN 
AISHWARYA

M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7491 2066152751 RAJESHWARI  B.V
KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES, KARAD

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7492 2066152818
SARASWATHI 
SWARNAAKSHARI

VEER SURENDRA SAI MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, BURLA

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7493 2066152819 C. BHAVYA SREE Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

7494 2066152820 JISHNA.G
Shri Sathya Sai Medical College and RI, 
Kancheepuram

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7495 2066152861 D GHEYA
Dr. DYP Edu. Soc. Deemed Uni., 
Kolhapur

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7496 2066152902
SHAIK MOHAMMED 
HIDAYATHULLAH

Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7497 2066152932 P MOHANAPRIYA
Gandhi Medical College Musheerabad 
Secunderabad

M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

7498 2066152983 GOOLLA AKHILA
Sri Siddhartha Medical College DU, 
Tumkur

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)



Page 308 of 365
SrNo Rollno Name Institute Branch

7499 2066152985 MALLAPU RITESH REDDY
Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

7500 2066153091 JAGADEESH KUMAR M Osmania Medical College Koti M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

7501 2066153157 KISHORE KATHI
Agartala Government Medical College  
G.B. Pant Hospital, Agartala

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7502 2066153188 YETURI SUSHMITHA
SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7503 2066153192 BINGI BINDU SWETHA
Sri Venkateshwara Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Tirupati

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7504 2066153221 UTHAMCHAND
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7505 2066153246 NAGA HINDUJA M
Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

7506 2066153259 MYPATI PADMASREE
Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

7507 2066153276 MIRYALA REDDIRUPESH
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7508 2066153301 INDUJA B V
Dr. DYP Edu. Soc. Deemed Uni., 
Kolhapur

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7509 2066153342 MUDE RAJA SEKHAR NAIK Guntur Medical College, Guntur M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

7510 2066153361 M. S. YAMINI SDU Medical College, Kolar M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

7511 2066153372 VINJMUR R VENKATESH
Gandhi Medical College Musheerabad 
Secunderabad

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

7512 2066153390 NAGASWARAM SAILATHA
TIRUNELVELI Medical College, 
TIRUNELVELI

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

7513 2066153416 M PUNEETH REDDY
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (Emergency and Critical 
Care)/M.D. (Emergency Medicine)

7514 2066153428
VAKATI SREEMANTH 
REDDY

SDU Medical College, Kolar M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7515 2066153442 P SOWMYA S.V. Medical College, Tirupathi M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7516 2066153444 A S A NIVALIKA
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7517 2066153453 KAVVAM MADHURI
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7518 2066153461 SHAIK RIFATH
Sri Venkateshwara Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Tirupati

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

7519 2066153479 KEERTHANA A MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

7520 2066153492 P SWATHI Osmania Medical College Koti 
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7521 2066153517 PATAN AISHA SIDDIKA
Vinayaka Missions Medical College and 
Hospital, Karaikal

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7522 2066153532 POREDDY MEGHANA
Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)
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7523 2066153568
REDDIVARI VISHNU 
SANKAR REDDY

Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7524 2066153572 R JAYANTH
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7525 2066153591 SONA TEJASWI M R
SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7526 2066153646 S K MOHAMMAD WASIM
SRM Medical College and Hospital, 
Chennai

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7527 2066153713 KAVYA I MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7528 2066153752 SHAIK RAHIMULLA
M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7529 2066153774
SAI SIDDARTHA 
KOSINEPALLI

JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

7530 2066153805 AMMU DILEEP
Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7531 2066153833 TUNUGUNTLA AMRUTHA
SRM Medical College and Hospital, 
Chennai

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

7532 2066153873
THAMMIREDDYGARI 
VAISHNAVI

SRM Medical College and Hospital, 
Chennai

M.S. (E.N.T.)

7533 2066153879 THOYYETI SRAVYA Osmania Medical College Koti M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7534 2066153889 S.CHARANYA
Government Vellore Medical College, 
Vellore

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7535 2066153923 YUVARAJ. V
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (Emergency and Critical 
Care)/M.D. (Emergency Medicine)

7536 2066153990 YAMALA ANAND BABU S.V. Medical College, Tirupathi M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7537 2066154007 SANJEEV KUMAR GOYAL
Rabindra Nath Tagore Medical College, 
Udaipur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7538 2066154041
SUMITRA KUMARI 
MEENA

Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of 
Medical Sciences and RML Hospital, IP

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

7539 2066154072
CHANDRASHEKHAR 
MEENA

Government Medical College, Kota M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7540 2066154089
NARENDRA KUMAR 
MEENA

Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7541 2066154133 SARTHAK KAUSHIK
Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7542 2066154139 MOOMAL CHOUDHARY Sardar Patel Medical College, Bikaner M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7543 2066154146 NIKITA MARGAM Government Medical College, Amritsar
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

7544 2066154151 JASRAM MEENA
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

7545 2066154172 GRISHMA SUKHWAL
Rabindra Nath Tagore Medical College, 
Udaipur

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

7546 2066154176 MANMOHAN GUPTA Sardar Patel Medical College, Bikaner M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)
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7547 2066154233 GUNJAN VYAS
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7548 2066154249 SUJAY GUPTA Government Medical College, Kota M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

7549 2066154262 MUKULIKA SHARMA
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

7550 2066154263 ABHIJIT SARKAR Sardar Patel Medical College, Bikaner M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7551 2066154361 POOJA AMETA
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

7552 2066154365 FERDINAND MYNTHLU
Regional Institute of Medical Science, 
Imphal

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7553 2066154386 BALRAM CHOPRA
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (PHYSIOLOGY)

7554 2066154444 NEHA CHATTERJEE
Maharaja Krishna Chandra Gajapati 
Medical College, Brahmapur

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7555 2066154521 HARSHUL SHARMA MGM Medical College, Aurangabad M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

7556 2066154575 SHAKTIRAJ SINGH DEORA Government Medical College, Kota M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7557 2066154592 ARNAB DEBNATH KASTURBA HOSPITAL, NEW DELHI
DIPLOMA IN CHILD HEALTH/ 
PAEDIATRICS

7558 2066154600 NISHA PATIDAR Government Medical College, Kota
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7559 2066154634 POOJA AILANEY
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

7560 2066154645 LAMDEIMON PDE
Byramjee Jeejeebhoy Government 
Medical College, Pune

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

7561 2066154669 DIVYAM DHAKAR
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (PHYSIOLOGY)

7562 2066154671 ARCHANA DHAKAR Gajra Raja Medical College, Gwalior
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7563 2066154682 AKSHIT SEN Government Medical College, Kota M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7564 2066154684 SWARNA SARASWATI
Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose Medical 
college, Jabalpur

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

7565 2066154811 AJEET KUMAR ALORIYA
Rabindra Nath Tagore Medical College, 
Udaipur

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

7566 2066154813 SALONI SINHA
M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Research, Mullana

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

7567 2066154864 PRACHI GUPTA Sardar Patel Medical College, Bikaner M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

7568 2066154895 RUCHI TANTIA
Rabindra Nath Tagore Medical College, 
Udaipur

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)
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7569 2066154951 LAVINA MEGHWAL
Rabindra Nath Tagore Medical College, 
Udaipur

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

7570 2066154979 RAJESH RATAN Jhalawar Medical College, Jhalawar M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

7571 2066154990 QAZI SAQUIB RIZWAN
Dr. RAM MANOHAR LOHIA INSTITUTE 
OF MEDICAL, SCIENCE,LUCKNOW

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7572 2066154998 PAVAN GAURAV R
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7573 2066155012 NIKHIL JOHN KILPAUK MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7574 2066155024 G SOWRABH KULKARNI Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

7575 2066155026 SAUMYA VARSHNEY
Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose Medical 
college, Jabalpur

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7576 2066155032 EZHILARASU PREETHAM MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7577 2066155033 SABIHA TASNEEM
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

7578 2066155035 PRAJNA BHAT M Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7579 2066155039 GEETHU HARIKUMAR
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.D. (PHYSICAL MED. & 
REHABILITATION)

7580 2066155040
GOLLAPUDI SAI 
SPANDANA

Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

7581 2066155056 KARTIKEYA ATREY MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7582 2066155059
MAYUR SHIVARAJ 
WARAD

Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

7583 2066155065 VISHRANTH N SHETTY
Rajarajeswari Medical College and 
Hospital

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7584 2066155066 SRIKIRTHI
Rajarajeswari Medical College and 
Hospital

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

7585 2066155070 TAPARIA MRIDUL RAKESH Rural Medical College and PIMS, Loni M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7586 2066155085 A.M.AJAY ADITYA KILPAUK MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

7587 2066155086 RATNAPRIYA CHOWDHRY
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7588 2066155091 RASHMI K
K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

7589 2066155097 ELIZABETH RAJAM REJI Guntur Medical College, Guntur
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7590 2066155099 INDU MARY THOMAS
Dr. DYP Edu. Soc. Deemed Uni., 
Kolhapur

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7591 2066155103 SANJANA S SREEDHAR
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

7592 2066155110 SWATI SRIVASTAVA
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7593 2066155141 REETIKA RAMANATHAN
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)
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7594 2066155149 ARJUN N BALLAL
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7595 2066155158 S.ADITHI MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7596 2066155167 ANWESHA DAS
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7597 2066155176
SITARA RAGHAVAN 
NANDYAL

Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7598 2066155181 AVINAV GUPTA
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.S. (E.N.T.)

7599 2066155189 JOOHU T S
Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

7600 2066155192 MEDHA NARAYANA RAO Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7601 2066155196 SURAKSHA R S
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

7602 2066155205 SHRADDHA MURALI
Shri MP Shah Medical College, 
Jamnagar

M.D. (FORENSIC MEDICINE)

7603 2066155208 SWETAPADMA NAYAK
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.S. (E.N.T.)

7604 2066155213 DIVYA SREE V K
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7605 2066155218 SRINIVAS S PAI
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

7606 2066155223 KAVITHA D NAYAK
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7607 2066155226 UDITA CHOWDHURY
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7608 2066155239 VINAAYAK MEHTA JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

7609 2066155256 PRAKYATH SHETTY
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7610 2066155272 ADITYA CHOUHAN
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College, 
Indore

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7611 2066155392 MEGHNA BHATNAGAR Gajra Raja Medical College, Gwalior
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7612 2066155450 ABBIRAMI.R
SRM Medical College and Hospital, 
Chennai

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

7613 2066155511 SRASHTI SHAH Gajra Raja Medical College, Gwalior M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7614 2066155606 SHAH AARUSHI BIBHAS
Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

7615 2066155623
BHABHOR VARUN 
PARVATSINH

Government Medical College, Baroda M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7616 2066155696 HARSHIT KUMAR
Byramjee Jeejeebhoy Government 
Medical College, Pune

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

7617 2066155778 PATEL ADITI MAHESH
Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)
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7618 2066155817
TRIVEDI MAYURKUMAR 
PRAVINBHAI

Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

7619 2066155830 NIDHI AVINASH PATEL
Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7620 2066155836 DESAI VIRAJ RASESH
Govt. Medical College and Hospital, 
Chandigarh

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7621 2066155844 BRIJ BHANUBHAI PATEL B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7622 2066155851 SHAH VIDHI RAJNIKANT
SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7623 2066155855 SHAH YASH SANJAY B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7624 2066155863 AAKASH VIKAS PONDA MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

7625 2066155878
REDDY KRUTIKA G 
LAXMIKANTH

Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

DIPLOMA IN 
OPHTHALMOLOGY/DOMS

7626 2066155926
DHOLARIYA GUNJANBHAI 
BHAGVANBHAI

B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

7627 2066155931
PRAJAPATI MAHARSHI 
NITINKUMAR

Government Medical College, 
Bhavnagar

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7628 2066155942 AASHAY MODY
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

7629 2066155947 PATEL PINKAL RAJESH Government Medical College, Surat M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

7630 2066155971
TONGAR ADITI AJAY 
BHARAT

Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7631 2066155972 KARIA ANAND ATULBHAI
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7632 2066155989 PANKAJ KUMAR RATHI UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

7633 2066156014
DHOLU SUCHI 
KHIMJIBHAI

SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

7634 2066156027 JOSHI YOSHAAN AMIT
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7635 2066156090
KARVE SANIDHYA 
SHAILENDRA

Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

7636 2066156110
KHARODAWALA MARIYA 
ISMAILBHAI

Government Medical College, Baroda
M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

7637 2066156118 MANKAD KAVYA TUSHAR Government Medical College, Baroda M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7638 2066156124
DETROJA SHREYA 
MAHENDRABHAI

P.D.U. Govt. Medical College, Rajkot M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

7639 2066156140 SHAH POOJA BHAVIN Government Medical College, Surat
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7640 2066156249
SHAH VIJITABEN 
KISHORKUMAR

Government Medical College, 
Bhavnagar

M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)
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7641 2066156253
NAGRANI SIDDHARTH 
SUNIL

SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

7642 2066156308
NANDARVAWALA ZAINAB 
SABBIR

Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7643 2066156325 KARMA RASESH SHAH
SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7644 2066156333 YASHVI ARCHIT SHAH
SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7645 2066156347
JULASANA DARSHIL 
ASHOKBHAI

SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7646 2066156350 MEHTA NEET YATIN B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

7647 2066156373
PANDYA KARAN 
JAYKRUSHNA

Shri MP Shah Medical College, 
Jamnagar

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7648 2066156387 AAYUSHI KANOI
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7649 2066156411 PATEL NISHIL SETUL B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

7650 2066156438
PATEL NIRAJKUMAR 
RASIKBHAI

Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

7651 2066156508
AGGARWAL ANUSHKA 
MUKESH

SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7652 2066156521
AISHWARYA MEHUL 
PATEL

SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

7653 2066156522
KADAKIA SHREEJI 
VIPULKUMAR

MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7654 2066156529
DIVA POPATBHAI 
SUTREJA

JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

7655 2066156630 SHAIVA REEMA PRAKASH
Seth Gordhandas Sunderdas Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7656 2066156631
KAJAL ROHITKUMAR 
SAVANUR

MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

7657 2066156669 ABHISHEK NAVIK B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7658 2066156687
SHAH KHANTIL 
KAMLESHKUMAR

Government Medical College, Surat M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7659 2066156690
SHAH VIDHI 
HEMANTKUMAR

Government Medical College, Baroda
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7660 2066156693 SHAH HELLY RATISH Government Medical College, Baroda M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7661 2066156704 NALWAYA YOGINI B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7662 2066156717 SUNNY SWARAJ
Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

7663 2066156723 NISHIKA JAIN
Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

7664 2066156750 VYAS HARSH SANJAYBHAI Bhabha Atomic Research Centre M.D. IN NUCLEAR MEDICINE

7665 2066156758
SOLANKI DIPAKKUMAR 
LALITBHAI

Government Medical College, Baroda M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)
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7666 2066156759
SOLANKI GOPIBEN 
BHUPATBHAI

B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

7667 2066156764 NIKI JIGNESH SHAH Government Medical College, Surat M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7668 2066156772 SAUGATA RISHI GANGULY PGIMER Dr. RML Hospital, New Delhi
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7669 2066156773 NISHANT MISHRA
Topiwala National Medical College, 
Mumbai

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

7670 2066156775 RAHUL GUPTA Sarojini Naidu Medical College, AGRA M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7671 2066156781 BHAVYA J
INST.OF MED.SCIENCES, 
BHU,VARANASI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7672 2066156790 AISHA FATMA
Nilratan Sircar Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7673 2066156796 AAYUSH NEEMA
INST.OF MED.SCIENCES, 
BHU,VARANASI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7674 2066156798 PRIYANKA ARORA
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7675 2066156799 CHARU
INST.OF MED.SCIENCES, 
BHU,VARANASI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7676 2066156804 SHREYOSI SANTRA PGIMER Dr. RML Hospital, New Delhi M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

7677 2066156807 SHIKHAR GARG
INST.OF MED.SCIENCES, 
BHU,VARANASI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7678 2066156808 RISHABH SAH
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

7679 2066156811 ANUBHAV SHUKLA
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

7680 2066156814 AANCHAL AGARWAL
INST.OF MED.SCIENCES, 
BHU,VARANASI

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

7681 2066156833 DEEPAK KUMAR NAYAK
INST.OF MED.SCIENCES, 
BHU,VARANASI

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

7682 2066156854 PRAMOD KUMAR MEENA
INST.OF MED.SCIENCES, 
BHU,VARANASI

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

7683 2066156924 RAJHANS
INST.OF MED.SCIENCES, 
BHU,VARANASI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7684 2066156932 JAGRITI SINGH
Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7685 2066156937 SHIKHA TIWARI
INST.OF MED.SCIENCES, 
BHU,VARANASI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7686 2066156940 SUBHASH YADAV
INST.OF MED.SCIENCES, 
BHU,VARANASI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7687 2066156949 VANDANA YADAV
INST.OF MED.SCIENCES, 
BHU,VARANASI

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

7688 2066156952 TAMANNA SINGH
INST.OF MED.SCIENCES, 
BHU,VARANASI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7689 2066156970 SHASHI PRAKASH VERMA
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

7690 2066156971 AYUSHI JAIN
SBKS Med. Inst. and Res. Centre, 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)
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7691 2066156973 POOJA BORWANKAR
Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

7692 2066156974 SAKSHI
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7693 2066157006 SUNIL MEENA
INST.OF MED.SCIENCES, 
BHU,VARANASI

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

7694 2066157007 RUCHI SINGH
Calcutta National Medical 
College,KOLKATA

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7695 2066157009 SURABHI KUMARI
BURDWAN MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
BURDWAN

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7696 2066157022 JONTY BAJAJ
INST.OF MED.SCIENCES, 
BHU,VARANASI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7697 2066157026 SAJAL SHARMA
INST.OF MED.SCIENCES, 
BHU,VARANASI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7698 2066157045 SHASHANK SONKER
INST.OF MED.SCIENCES, 
BHU,VARANASI

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

7699 2066157068 AMAN ASTHANA Nalanda Medical College, Patna M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7700 2066157072 KAPIL DEV MEENA
INST.OF MED.SCIENCES, 
BHU,VARANASI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7701 2066157080 SUMIT JAISWAL
INST.OF MED.SCIENCES, 
BHU,VARANASI

M.D. GERIATRICS

7702 2066157090 SHIVAM SAINI
INST.OF MED.SCIENCES, 
BHU,VARANASI

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

7703 2066157115 ISHITA PANDEY
Darbhanga Medical College, 
Laheriasarai

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

7704 2066157122 MD. ATIQUE
INST.OF MED.SCIENCES, 
BHU,VARANASI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7705 2066157124 RITWIK KISHORE
INST.OF MED.SCIENCES, 
BHU,VARANASI

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

7706 2066157125
CHANDRAPAL SINGH 
YADAV

INST.OF MED.SCIENCES, 
BHU,VARANASI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7707 2066157127 KUMAR KAUSHIK
INST.OF MED.SCIENCES, 
BHU,VARANASI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7708 2066157131 SWATI SINGH
INST.OF MED.SCIENCES, 
BHU,VARANASI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7709 2066157133 ABHA RANI Tezpur Medical College, Tezpur M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7710 2066157134 NEHA GUPTA
INST.OF MED.SCIENCES, 
BHU,VARANASI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7711 2066157137 S RAVI VERMA
INST.OF MED.SCIENCES, 
BHU,VARANASI

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

7712 2066157144 AYUSHI SRIVASTAVA
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7713 2066157154 SHREYA
INST.OF MED.SCIENCES, 
BHU,VARANASI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7714 2066157155 MANISH KUMAR
INST.OF MED.SCIENCES, 
BHU,VARANASI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7715 2066157156 UPASANA RAI Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

7716 2066157157
DROPADI KUMARI 
MEENA

Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Ajmer 

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)
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7717 2066157162 SAROJ KUMAR
INST.OF MED.SCIENCES, 
BHU,VARANASI

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

7718 2066157166 SAURABH SINGH Assam Medical College, Dibrugarh M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7719 2066157172 UTKARSH DWIVEDI
INST.OF MED.SCIENCES, 
BHU,VARANASI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7720 2066157174 RAJNEESH KUMAR SINGH
Moti Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Allahabad

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7721 2066157179 VIBHA SINGH
Moti Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Allahabad

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

7722 2066157188 RANA PRATAP SINGH Patna Medical College, Patna M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

7723 2066157201 NITISH KUMAR PATEL
INST.OF MED.SCIENCES, 
BHU,VARANASI

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

7724 2066157203 ROSHIT JAIN
INST.OF MED.SCIENCES, 
BHU,VARANASI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7725 2066157212 VIKASH Patna Medical College, Patna M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

7726 2066157228 LOKESH KUMAR JANGID
INST.OF MED.SCIENCES, 
BHU,VARANASI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7727 2066157237 SUMEET CHATTERJEE
INST.OF MED.SCIENCES, 
BHU,VARANASI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7728 2066157247 CHANDRA PRATAP SINGH
INST.OF MED.SCIENCES, 
BHU,VARANASI

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

7729 2066157250 HIMANSHU CHAUDHARY
INST.OF MED.SCIENCES, 
BHU,VARANASI

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

7730 2066157252 RUPAL GUPTA
INST.OF MED.SCIENCES, 
BHU,VARANASI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7731 2066157253 ABHISHEK KUMAR
INST.OF MED.SCIENCES, 
BHU,VARANASI

M.S. (E.N.T.)

7732 2066157256 NIDHI YADAV
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

7733 2066157270 ABHISHEK ATTRI
INST.OF MED.SCIENCES, 
BHU,VARANASI

M.S. (E.N.T.)

7734 2066157282 RAVI KANT MAURYA
INST.OF MED.SCIENCES, 
BHU,VARANASI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7735 2066157308 LOKESH MEHLA
INST.OF MED.SCIENCES, 
BHU,VARANASI

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

7736 2066157311 PRABHANJAN AGRAWAL
INST.OF MED.SCIENCES, 
BHU,VARANASI

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

7737 2066157313 MOHD SALIK USMANI
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7738 2066157314 SAMAN USMANI
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

7739 2066157316 RUMANA AAFREEN
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU M.C. AMU, 
ALIGARH

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

7740 2066157342 PRIYANKA V
TIRUNELVELI Medical College, 
TIRUNELVELI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7741 2066157345 ABINAYA.B KILPAUK MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7742 2066157348 ARUN KUMAR V PGIMER Dr. RML Hospital, New Delhi M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)
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7743 2066157369 GOWTHAM B
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7744 2066157396 NIRMALKUMAR S
KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES, KARAD

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7745 2066157457
JAHNAWI RAVINDRA 
MARATHE

Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7746 2066157493 RANJITHKUMAR A Rangaraya Medical College, Kakinada M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

7747 2066157520 PAVITHRA E STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7748 2066157589 SIVARAMAKRISHNAN T MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7749 2066157649 SRIKANTH G
Aarupadai Veedu Medical College and 
Hospt., Puducherry

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7750 2066157672 P NARESH KUMAR STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

7751 2066157716 HARICHARAN A
Regional Institute of Medical Science, 
Imphal

M.D. (FORENSIC MEDICINE)

7752 2066157718 SMRITHI M NAIR KILPAUK MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (FORENSIC MEDICINE)

7753 2066157740 PRASHANTH K STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

7754 2066157745 ARUNAVA SAHA Government Medical College, Surat M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7755 2066157772 S PRITHIVI RAJ
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (FORENSIC MEDICINE)

7756 2066157790 NANDHINI.S
Chettinad Hospital and Research 
Institute, Kancheepuram

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7757 2066157817 KEERTHANA Saveetha Medical College, Chennai
M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

7758 2066157832 GAJENDIRAN Thiruvarur Govt.Medical College M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)
7759 2066157838 SURESH BALAJI J Guntur Medical College, Guntur M.S. (E.N.T.)

7760 2066157850 ESAIVANI KB
Mysore Medical College and Research 
Institute, Mysore

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

7761 2066157857
SUDEEP IMMANUEL 
DAVID

Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

7762 2066157868 SAKTHIPRIYAN S
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

7763 2066157951
GARAPATI SRI SATYA 
ANUSHA

Osmania Medical College Koti 
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7764 2066157965
GOGINENI VIVEK 
CHOWDARY

Siddartha Medical College, Vijayawada M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7765 2066157982 GOTTIMUKKALA DIVYA
Rajarajeswari Medical College and 
Hospital

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7766 2066158035
BHAMIDIPATI SAI SURYA 
TEJA

JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7767 2066158064 JARABHALA SANDHYA
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7768 2066158076
NAGA GEETHA RANI 
MANGAM

Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)
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7769 2066158088 JONNALAGADDA KOMALI Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

7770 2066158151 KAKUMANU CHANDANA Sardar Patel Medical College, Bikaner 
M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

7771 2066158167
KADUPU CHANDAN SRI 
HARSHA

Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7772 2066158213 VAISHNAVI KARNATAPU Rangaraya Medical College, Kakinada M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7773 2066158281 KARLAPUDI NAVYA
K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7774 2066158314
KETHAVATH VENKATA SAI 
LAKSHMI

Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7775 2066158338
KONAKALLA UMA NAGA 
VENKATA SWETHA

Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7776 2066158459
MEGHANA REDDY 
VINTHA

K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

7777 2066158469 SUSMITHA VANKADARU Osmania Medical College Koti M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7778 2066158471 VENNA NAGA DALIYA
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7779 2066158473 SRI PRAVALLIKA ITA Rural Medical College and PIMS, Loni M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7780 2066158480 MEGAVATH HARSHINI
Vijaynagar Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Bellary

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

7781 2066158496 VAJJA RAMYA
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7782 2066158502
SIDDHARTH 
VALLABHANENI

K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

7783 2066158515
KAMBHAMPATI NIKHIL 
TEJA

Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7784 2066158520 VATTIKUTI ANUSHA
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7785 2066158521 DEYYA ANISH ARUN RAJ
Mahatma Gandhi Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Wardha

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

7786 2066158527 VEERANKI LOKESH
K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7787 2066158535 VELLANKI SAI SRAVAN
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

7788 2066158581
KOTIREDDY PAVAN 
KUMAR REDDY

Osmania Medical College Koti M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

7789 2066158603 ALAPATI JYOTSNA
Chettinad Hospital and Research 
Institute, Kancheepuram

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7790 2066158610
ADDEPALLI KRISHNA 
BHARGAVA

Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

7791 2066158657
ANNAVARAM 
JESHWANTH REDDY

Gandhi Medical College Musheerabad 
Secunderabad

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)
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7792 2066158680 METTU ANISHA
Gandhi Medical College Musheerabad 
Secunderabad

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7793 2066158686
ATLURI VENKATA 
ABHINAV

Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7794 2066158689
AVANIGADDA DIMPLE 
NIKHITA

Maharaja Krishna Chandra Gajapati 
Medical College, Brahmapur

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7795 2066158693 ANOOP BURRA
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7796 2066158760
BATHULA SAI BHARGAVA 
CHAITANYA

INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7797 2066158769 MOUNIKA KARUMANCHI
BVDU Medical College and Hospital, 
Sangli

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7798 2066158784 BOBBA ROHIL KRISHNA
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7799 2066158787
BOBBA VENKATA 
SARANYA

Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7800 2066158802
BONIGALA SIDDHARDHA 
MOURYA

Gandhi Medical College Musheerabad 
Secunderabad

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7801 2066158820 PRAVALLIKA M
Government Mohan Kumaramangalam 
Medical College, SELAM

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7802 2066158876
PRIYANKAREDDY 
POLAREDDY

Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7803 2066158877
POLAREDDY 
PREETHIREDDY

Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7804 2066158880
LAKSHMI SINDHURA 
KODE

Dr. DYP Edu. Soc. Deemed Uni., 
Kolhapur

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

7805 2066158896
MALAVATHU LAL 
BAHADUR

Government T.D. Medical College, 
Alappuzha

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7806 2066158943
MEDARAMETLA 
SREEDEEP

Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7807 2066158963
MORAMPUDI SRINAGA 
ADITYA

Rangaraya Medical College, Kakinada M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7808 2066158966
BOMMITI SRINIVASARAVI 
TEJA

S.V. Medical College, Tirupathi M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7809 2066158996
NATHANI SHANMUKHA 
SRINIVAS

Guntur Medical College, Guntur M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7810 2066159026 KONDAPALLI ABHISHEK
Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

7811 2066159037 BHASHITHA VENIGALLA
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7812 2066159077 KODALI ADI SESHU
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7813 2066159083
CHERUKURI NAGA 
SEKHAR

Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7814 2066159098 CHAKKA SNEHA JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

7815 2066159103 CHALLAGALLA SANJANA
Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)



Page 321 of 365
SrNo Rollno Name Institute Branch

7816 2066159107
CHANDRA LAKSHMI 
SOWJANYA

SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7817 2066159154
MUNAGALA POORNIMA 
AISWARYA

Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7818 2066159178 GITANJALI DASARI
VMKV Medical College and Hospital, 
Salem

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7819 2066159204 VENKAT KARLAPUDI
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7820 2066159212
DEVINENI GEETHA 
SWARNA

Amrita Institute of Medical Science, 
Kochi

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7821 2066159262 ESLAVATHU.RAMYALAL
K.A.P.Viswanathan Government 
Medical College,TIRUCHIRAPPALLLI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7822 2066159279 G. GNANA PRASUNA Guntur Medical College, Guntur
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7823 2066159300
NAMBURI RAMA 
NAVEENA

K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7824 2066159301 NAMBURU SRAVANTHI
Dr. DYP Edu. Soc. Deemed Uni., 
Kolhapur

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7825 2066159332 NIMMAGADDA NIKITHA
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7826 2066159342
NUKALA PAVAN SITA 
RAM

Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7827 2066159409
PARUCHURI HEMA NAGA 
SAI SRI HARSHITHA

Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

7828 2066159427
SAI SABARI VINAY 
KUMAR PARRIPATI

Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

7829 2066159436
ANUHYA SATEESH 
YELISETTI

SRM Medical College and Hospital, 
Chennai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7830 2066159463 PARUCHURI ANVITHA
Vinayaka Missions Medical College and 
Hospital, Karaikal

M.S. (E.N.T.)

7831 2066159481
KOKKERAGADDA 
SUSHMA PRIYA

Osmania Medical College Koti M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7832 2066159520 POTLURI SRI LAKSHMI Osmania Medical College Koti 
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7833 2066159560 PUVVADA GEETANJALI RIMS Kadapa M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7834 2066159570 T SAI SREE LALINI
Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

7835 2066159573 DR R YAMINI TULASI
VMKV Medical College and Hospital, 
Salem

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

7836 2066159586
RACHABATTUNI SANTHA 
SRUTHI

Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7837 2066159612
RAHUL REDDY 
NALAMALAPU

SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7838 2066159614 VARSHA KOLLI
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7839 2066159650 RAVULAPATI ABHIRAM
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7840 2066159658 RAYUDU KANTHI PRIYA Rangaraya Medical College, Kakinada
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)
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7841 2066159708 SRIPATHI ANUSHA UNIV. COLL. OF MED. SCIENCE,N.DELHI
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7842 2066159725 HARSH KARNATI
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.Ch. (Neuro Surgery)

7843 2066159771 ADE AVINASH
Dr.  Vaishampayan Memorial 
Government Medical College, Solapur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7844 2066159779 SAI SANTHA.G MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

7845 2066159842
MOHIT NAREN 
KONDAPALLI

Chettinad Hospital and Research 
Institute, Kancheepuram

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7846 2066159868 SRI SAI LIKHITA KAZA
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.D. (DERM.,VENE. & LEPROSY)/  
(DERMATOLOGY)/(SKIN & VENEREAL 
DISEASES)/(VENEREOLOGY)

7847 2066159880
VENKATA SATYAJITH 
DEVALANKA

Rangaraya Medical College, Kakinada M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7848 2066159888 S HARDIK JAIN
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7849 2066159905
SURAPANENI BIPIN 
CHANDRA

Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi 
Mumbai

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7850 2066159965
THAMMANENI SARATH 
REDDY

Kurnool Medical College, Kurnool M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7851 2066159980
TIRUMALASETTY.SRIHARS
HA

Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7852 2066159987
TURAGA V SAI LAKSHMI 
SRAVANI

Osmania Medical College Koti M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7853 2066160027 DHIVYA
Dr. Sampurnanand Medical College, 
Jodhpur 

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7854 2066160069 NIVEDHA S MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (E.N.T.)

7855 2066160070 ARJUNSARANG S
UP Rural Institute of Medical Sciences, 
SAFAI, ETAWAH

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7856 2066160089 KUMUTHINI.N MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

7857 2066160100 SUGUMAR. K STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

7858 2066160122 MURALIDHARAN
Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.S. (E.N.T.)

7859 2066160140 M.SAKTHIVEL
Meenakshi Medical College Host. and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

7860 2066160153 S KARTHICKBALAJI
K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7861 2066160154
MUTHUNAGARATHINAM 
M

King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7862 2066160163 ASWINI ANUGRAHA
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)
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7863 2066160205 S.GOKUL Osmania Medical College Koti 
M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

7864 2066160208 T.M.VIGNESH
Jorhat Medical College and Hospital, 
Jorhat

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7865 2066160229 VEERAVIJAYAN
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (FORENSIC MEDICINE)

7866 2066160247 KIRUBHA S
GOVT DHARAMAPURI MED 
COLL,DHARMAPURI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7867 2066160279 BATHRENATHH JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

7868 2066160283 KANIMOZHI A Nizam Institute of Medical Sciences M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7869 2066160301 MATHIAZHAGI M
GOVT DHARAMAPURI MED 
COLL,DHARMAPURI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7870 2066160370 KATHIRAVAN P J
TIRUNELVELI Medical College, 
TIRUNELVELI

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

7871 2066160446 ANANTHAKRISHNAN P
TIRUNELVELI Medical College, 
TIRUNELVELI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7872 2066160534 RAM BABU N
JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7873 2066160703 SELVARAJ K
K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

7874 2066160759 KADALARASI R STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

7875 2066160790 PRANESH G
Sanjay Gandhi Postgraduate Institute 
of Medical Sciences, Lucknow

M.D. IN NUCLEAR MEDICINE

7876 2066161010
MENDRAGURTI 
MOUNICA TEJA

Institute of Post Graduate Medical 
Education Research,KOLKATA

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7877 2066161054
MULLAPUDI SRI 
PRASANNA

Rangaraya Medical College, Kakinada
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7878 2066161079
NANGULURI N V S M 
KRISHNA RAO

Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7879 2066161094 DEEPTHI KANDIPALLI S.V. Medical College, Tirupathi M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)
7880 2066161106 AISWARYA VARUDU JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7881 2066161132 HRUDAY RAJ DUSI
Maharaja Krishna Chandra Gajapati 
Medical College, Brahmapur

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7882 2066161159 YELAMATI SAI DEEPIKA JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7883 2066161167 YALLA SUNEHA
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7884 2066161174 REEMA.R Osmania Medical College Koti M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

7885 2066161188 METTA LAKSHMANARAO Kurnool Medical College, Kurnool M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7886 2066161204
ANGIREDDI MANI 
RATNAM

Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7887 2066161208 ADDEPALLI SAMHITHA Osmania Medical College Koti M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7888 2066161247 AKULA SHOBHA KUMARI Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7889 2066161254 ALITI VENKATA RAJA S.V. Medical College, Tirupathi M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)
7890 2066161300 TANIMA BHUI Osmania Medical College Koti M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)
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7891 2066161318 VAISHNAVI KAZA
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7892 2066161354 BULUSU DIVYA
Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

7893 2066161372
BANAVATH DEEPTHI 
LAHARI

Rangaraya Medical College, Kakinada M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

7894 2066161409 RINU SOI
Shrirama Chandra Bhanja Medical 
College, Cuttack

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7895 2066161442
NEHAR SAI SURYA SRI 
KANTH SARIDE

JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7896 2066161469
SEGIREDDY SUDHEER 
KUMAR REDDY

Osmania Medical College Koti M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7897 2066161550 VEDA SAI KOTHA
Chettinad Hospital and Research 
Institute, Kancheepuram

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7898 2066161580 TEJASWI KOLLI JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7899 2066161633 TATA KAVYA VANDANA
Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7900 2066161751 VANA PRANAYA
Sri Venkateshwara Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Tirupati

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7901 2066161802 SUGGU SRINIVASA REDDY
Santosh Medical College and Hospital, 
Ghaziabad

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7902 2066161821 MARUVADA SAI MANOJ
Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7903 2066161844
MANI SATYA MANJUSHA 
BOKKA

Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

7904 2066161874 BURLE MAHESH
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7905 2066161898
CHINNAM SIRI 
CHANDANA

Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7906 2066161920
CHANDAKA  
SIDDHARDHA

Govt. Medical College and Hospital, 
Chandigarh

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

7907 2066161932 CHAPPA PRAVALLIKA
MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

7908 2066162032 DEVARAKONDA SRUJANA Osmania Medical College Koti M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7909 2066162043 DHEEKONDA PRATYUSHA
Bankura Sammilani Medical College, 
BANKURA

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7910 2066162045 DIGUMARTHI ASHA RANI
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7911 2066162080
EBIJERLA JAHNAVI 
SUSHMA

Siddartha Medical College, Vijayawada M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7912 2066162112 GOPISETTY SIRI Rangaraya Medical College, Kakinada M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7913 2066162272 SWATHI HARIKA PARRY Osmania Medical College Koti M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

7914 2066162384
KOMMOJU VENKATA 
ESWAR

Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

7915 2066162392 KOLA HARI POORNIMA
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7916 2066162404 KALLE UDAYASAGAR Guntur Medical College, Guntur M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7917 2066162441 SAI GAUTAMI KADIYALA Rangaraya Medical College, Kakinada M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)



Page 325 of 365
SrNo Rollno Name Institute Branch

7918 2066162443 VYSHNAVI KAKARLA
Meenakshi Medical College Host. and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7919 2066162453
KALIDINDI LAKSHMI 
PRIYA

Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7920 2066162479 SURANA SUBRAT KUMAR
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7921 2066162481 KANAKAGIRI AKHILA
Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

7922 2066162509 KARUKOLA PRATYUSHA
SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

7923 2066162601 SPOORTHY KUCHIPUDI
SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.S. (E.N.T.)

7924 2066162621 KAVYA KURAMANA Sarojini Naidu Medical College, AGRA M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

7925 2066162623
GUDISAY WINSTON 
VINAY

Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

7926 2066162675 RAJYALAKSHMI TALASILA
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7927 2066162684
MEDICHERLA KRISHNA 
MANI KUMAR

Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7928 2066162689
KANKATI MANOHAR 
PRAKASH

Lokmanya Tilak Municipal Medical 
College, Mumbai

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7929 2066162715
NOUDURI VENKATA 
ABHISHEK

INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 
VARANASI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7930 2066162732 SINDHURA KURAPATI
Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

7931 2066162767 NANDIGAMA SATYAVANI
Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7932 2066162814 KANDULA SIDDHARTHA Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7933 2066162824 PULUGU GYANDEEP
Government Medical College, 
Ananthapur

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7934 2066162825 GARA HARSHA
Dr. RAM MANOHAR LOHIA INSTITUTE 
OF MEDICAL, SCIENCE,LUCKNOW

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

7935 2066162836 PEYYALA SRI LAKSHMI S.V. Medical College, Tirupathi
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7936 2066162956 ALAJANGI PRASEEDA
Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7937 2066162957 PEDDADA AYESHA
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7938 2066163065 SRIRAJ CHODISETTI
Meenakshi Medical College Host. and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7939 2066163087 RAJANA MITHRAVINDA
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7940 2066163101 SUSMITHA CHOLLANGI
Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7941 2066163126 RAYIDI RAJESH
Govt. Medical College and Hospital, 
Chandigarh

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7942 2066163151
RONANKI VENKATA 
LAXMI

Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)
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7943 2066163168 S HEMAVATHE
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

7944 2066163197
SAMBANA SAI SRI 
NEERAJA

Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7945 2066163286
CHITTIPANTULA 
CHITRANJANI

JWAHAR LAL NEHRU MEDICAL 
COLLEGE, ALIGARH

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7946 2066163474 NETHULA SAI SANKETH
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7947 2066163488
MUDRIKA 
PARASRAMPURIA

Rabindra Nath Tagore Medical College, 
Udaipur

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

7948 2066163596
YELYZAVETA SAIRAMIVNA 
PENTAPATI

Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7949 2066163695
KAPARABOYNA KAVYA 
KUMAR

Kakatiya Medical College Warangal M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7950 2066163754
KOTIREDDY JYOTHI 
REDDY

Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7951 2066163765 KURIKALA NIDHI
Dr. DYP Edu. Soc. Deemed Uni., 
Kolhapur

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

7952 2066163791 MODUMUDI PRANEETHA
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Manipal

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7953 2066163796 AJMEERA MOUNIKA NAIK
K.A.P.Viswanathan Government 
Medical College,TIRUCHIRAPPALLLI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7954 2066163805 ALLA MURALI KRISHNA
RAJIV GANDHI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES

M.D. (PHYSIOLOGY)

7955 2066163823 SANJANA CHILUKURI
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

7956 2066163973 G VAMSHI KRISHNA
Andhra Medical College, 
Visakhapatnam

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7957 2066163986 GAJJAVELLI ANUSHA
Gandhi Medical College Musheerabad 
Secunderabad

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7958 2066164052 MADAKKAGARI HARIKA Kakatiya Medical College Warangal M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7959 2066164057
MOOLA RASAGNYA 
REDDY

JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, 
Wardha

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7960 2066164124 DAMAVARAPU KAVYA
Gandhi Medical College Musheerabad 
Secunderabad

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7961 2066164148 R SUSHMA SWARAJ
King Georges Medical University, 
LUCKNOW

M.D. (PHYSIOLOGY)

7962 2066164167 PAGADALA TEJASWI
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

7963 2066164256 RODDA YAMINI KUMAR
Sri Venkateshwara Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Tirupati

M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

7964 2066164356 T AJAY PRADEEP
Gandhi Medical College Musheerabad 
Secunderabad

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7965 2066164367 TAMMINENI ROJA
Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7966 2066164370
MOHAMMED TABREZ 
KHAN

Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7967 2066164428 LASYA GUDURU
Institute of Medical Sciences and 
SUMH, Bhubaneswar

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)
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7968 2066164486 SANDEEP KAUR Dr. R.P.G. Medical College, Tanda M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7969 2066164538 KHUSHI GUPTA Government Medical College, Patiala MD/MS (Anatomy)

7970 2066164556 YOGESH KUMAR MEENA Sardar Patel Medical College, Bikaner M.D. (FORENSIC MEDICINE)

7971 2066164639 RITU Government Medical College, Patiala M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

7972 2066164684 RAHUL.S Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7973 2066164686 MOUNIKA SDU Medical College, Kolar M.D. (PATHOLOGY)
7974 2066164708 KHYATI S VAKHARIA Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak M.D. Sports Medicine

7975 2066164733 G D HARSHITHA
SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7976 2066164735 RAHUL C R
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7977 2066164739 SHWETA RANJIV DEV
Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, 
KLEU, Belagavi

DIPLOMA IN 
OPHTHALMOLOGY/DOMS

7978 2066164798 VIJETHA. G Tata Memorial Centre, Mumbai M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)
7979 2066164803 ABHISHEK B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7980 2066164807 SHALINI
Moti Lal Nehru Medical College, 
Allahabad

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7981 2066164821 MANOJ H Government Medical College, Miraj M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7982 2066164828 HAMSA PRIYA P Guntur Medical College, Guntur M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7983 2066164831 PRIYANKA G R
SHRI B. M. Patil Med. College Hospt. 
and R.C. B.L.D.E University, Vijayapura

M.D. (Emergency and Critical 
Care)/M.D. (Emergency Medicine)

7984 2066164881 VISHAL S Bangalore Medical College, Bangalore M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7985 2066164888
SHILPA RAMACHANDRA 
BHAT

Sardar Patel Medical College, Bikaner M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7986 2066164896
GOURI PRATYUSHA 
KANTAMNENI

K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

7987 2066164917 DINAKARA A L
Rabindra Nath Tagore Medical College, 
Udaipur

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7988 2066164938 YATAM SRAVYA
KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES, KARAD

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7989 2066164941 YAGANTI SREE LAKSHMI MGM Medical College, Aurangabad
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

7990 2066164942 ANISH Y RAO GOA MEDICAL COLLEGE, PANAJI M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

7991 2066164969
DEVESH BHASKAR 
YERRAPRAGADA

JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

7992 2066165004 BHARGAVI R
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7993 2066165016 KARTHIKA NANDHINI M STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

7994 2066165024 KRUPA
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

7995 2066165026 PAVITHRA M
Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

7996 2066165065 VAISHNAVI B
Government Theni Medical College, 
Theni

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)
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7997 2066165126 UVAJANANI S S
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.S. (E.N.T.)

7998 2066165163 HARENI MURUGAVEL
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)

7999 2066165173
MANICKKAM S ALIAS 
KARTHIK S

MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

8000 2066165180 ANBALAGAN M Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

8001 2066165182 SHYNI R P MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

8002 2066165210 SASI PRIYADHARSHINI J
Government Thoothukudi Medical 
College

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

8003 2066165219 RINI EVANGELINE J
TIRUNELVELI Medical College, 
TIRUNELVELI

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

8004 2066165223 SUNEETH SEGAR A R
Sree Balaji Medical College and 
Hospital, Chennai

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

8005 2066165292 ABISEKHA C S
Kanyakumari Medical College, 
Kanyakumari

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

8006 2066165317 SHANMITHA.P
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

8007 2066165370 PALANIRAJ S MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

8008 2066165371 ALWIN SAM ROBINSON
Government Medical College, 
Ananthapur

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

8009 2066165400 S SIVA NANTHINI
Kanyakumari Medical College, 
Kanyakumari

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

8010 2066165467 ANUSUYA R STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

8011 2066165482 DIVYA S S Gajra Raja Medical College, Gwalior M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

8012 2066165487 AJISHA A S Government Medical College, Nagpur M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

8013 2066165509 ANITH BALAN B
Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

8014 2066165537 NIDHI MIRIAM EAPEN Grant Medical College, Mumbai
M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

8015 2066165546 SREELEKSHMI S R Guntur Medical College, Guntur M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

8016 2066165550 SANDEEP S S
V.M.M.C. and S.J. HOSPITAL. New 
DELHI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

8017 2066165638 SOUMINI SASIDHARAN
Vinayaka Missions Medical College and 
Hospital, Karaikal

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

8018 2066165666 RESMITHA C S
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

8019 2066165685 ARUNCHAND G R Kurnool Medical College, Kurnool 
M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

8020 2066165705 ADIL NIZAR
MIDNAPORE MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MIDNAPUR

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)
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8021 2066165713 RASHIKA M
Pt. Jawahar Lal Nehru Memorial 
Medical College, Raipur

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

8022 2066165740 RAAGA SNEHA MUPPALA JSS Medical College, Jagadguru M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

8023 2066165811 PRIYANKA K Osmania Medical College Koti M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

8024 2066165850 MUKESH RAJ
VMKV Medical College and Hospital, 
Salem

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

8025 2066165851 BARANIDHARAN P Saveetha Medical College, Chennai M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

8026 2066166005 AKSHAY P
K.S Hegde Medical Academy, 
Mangaluru

M.S. (E.N.T.)

8027 2066166027 SANTHOSH VTG
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

8028 2066166088 SHAKEEL ABDUL JABBAR Assam Medical College, Dibrugarh M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

8029 2066166181 GEETHU V PILLAI
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

8030 2066166186 HARITHA A N
Government Medical College, 
Kottayam

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

8031 2066166253
MAJUMDAR SOHAM 
SOUMITRA

Government Medical College, Baroda M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

8032 2066166309
VYAS ACHAL 
BHARATBHAI

Bharati Vidyapeeth Dee. Univ. Med. 
College, Pune

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

8033 2066166373
VAIDYA TEJAS 
HITENDRABHAI

B.J. Medical College, Ahmedabad M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

8034 2066166423 KAGATHARA JIMMY
Shri MP Shah Medical College, 
Jamnagar

M.D. (PREVENTIVE & SOCIAL 
MEDICINE)/ COMMUNITY MEDICINE

8035 2066166451
NAIK AAKANKSHA 
HIMANSHU

MAULANA AZAD MEDICAL COLL., 
N.DELHI

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

8036 2066166520 THENMOZHI.P Government Medical College, Amritsar M.D. (PHYSIOLOGY)

8037 2066166521 SOUNDHARYA
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

8038 2066166530 KAVIYA BHARATHI M
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

8039 2066166591 PRIYANKA P
MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
MADURAI

M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

8040 2066166594 UNNIKRISHNAN K S Government Medical College, Latur M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

8041 2066166609 PARVATHY S NATH
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.D. (PATHOLOGY)

8042 2066166615 SRUTHI L
Government Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

8043 2066166639 SUNDARESHAN G
Sawai ManSingh Medical College, 
Jaipur

M.D. (Tuberculosis & Respiratory 
diseases)/Pulmonary Medicine /M.D. 
(Respiratory Medicine)

8044 2066166679 GOPIKA I V
Government T.D. Medical College, 
Alappuzha

M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

8045 2066166691 PARVATHY P
TIRUNELVELI Medical College, 
TIRUNELVELI

M.D. (Radiotherapy/Radio Oncology)
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8046 2066166693 GOPIKA MOHAN Government Medical College, Nanded M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

8047 2066166735 SREELEKSHMI S V Government Medical College, Thrissur M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

8048 2066166760 DIVYALAKSHMI B MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

8049 2066166769 PRASHANTH.P.R MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.S. (OPHTHALMOLOGY)

8050 2066166777 VEENA M KILPAUK MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)

8051 2066166781 ROHITH KUMAAR K
Vijaynagar Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Bellary

M.S. (ORTHOPAEDICS)

8052 2066166789 ARUNKUMAR
Govt. Villupuram Medical College, 
Villupuram, Tamil Nadu

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

8053 2066166801 VIJAYASEKARAN V
Kasturba Medical College, Manipal 
Univ., Mangalore

M.D. (RADIO-DIAGNOSIS)

8054 2066166817 HARISH S P Assam Medical College, Dibrugarh M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

8055 2066166818 RAJESH S P
Government Mohan Kumaramangalam 
Medical College, SELAM

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

8056 2066166821 JEGAN M S Shyam Shah Medical College, Rewa M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

8057 2066166829 ANANDHI A MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (PHARMACOLOGY)

8058 2066166834 HARIHARAN R
Government Medical College, 
Kozhikode

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

8059 2066166846 JAISURYA D Osmania Medical College Koti DIP. IN T.B. & CHEST DISEASES

8060 2066166871 VELVIZHI MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

8061 2066166893 POOJA L STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

8062 2066166903 PRIYADHARSHINI.S MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

8063 2066166905 DHANASANGARI.M
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

8064 2066166908 DURGA DEVI S
THANJAVUR MEDICAL 
COLLEGE,THANJAVUR

M.S. (E.N.T.)

8065 2066166922 SOUNDARYA J
VMKV Medical College and Hospital, 
Salem

M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

8066 2066166934 SUBASHREE.S
LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL 
COLL.,N.DELHI

M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

8067 2066166952 R SATHYAKAMALA
Chettinad Hospital and Research 
Institute, Kancheepuram

M.D. (MICROBIOLOGY)

8068 2066166961 INDHUJA V STANLEY MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

8069 2066166975 NANTHAKUMAR L
Sri Ramachandra Med. College and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (GENERAL MEDICINE)

8070 2066166984 PRAVINDHAS
Meenakshi Medical College Host. and 
Res. Inst., Chennai

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

8071 2066166988 KRUPASANKARI MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI
M.D. (Obst. & Gynae)/MS (Obstetrics 
and Gynaecology)

8072 2066166990
HENA PRIYADHARSHINI. 
E. R.

TIRUNELVELI Medical College, 
TIRUNELVELI

M.D. (PSYCHIATRY)
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8073 2066167001 RATTHINAM PL
Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and 
RI, Puducherry

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

8074 2066167003 SWETHA N MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (PAEDIATRICS)

8075 2066167016 JANARANJHANI B Y MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

8076 2066167018 PRAVEEN RAJ L Patna Medical College, Patna M.S. (GENERAL SURGERY)

8077 2066167029 WASEEMA KABEER
Dr. DY Patil Medical College and 
Hospt., Pune

M.D. (ANAESTHESIOLOGY)

8078 1955200045 HAMARI DEBBARMA Regional Dental College, Guwahati PROSTHETICS

8079 1955200086 NIDHI RAMESH NAIR
Manipal College of Dental Sce., 
Manipal

PERIODONTIA

8080 1955200157 NIRAL KOTECHA
K M Shah Dental College, SumanDeep 
Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8081 1955200290 NITI DHARMENDRA SHAH
K M Shah Dental College, SumanDeep 
Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

ORTHODONTIA

8082 1955200294 AMIN PRANAY PARESH
AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of Dental 
Sce., Mangaluru

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8083 1955200325 PUSHPA KUMARI
Faculty of Dental Sciences, KGMU, 
Lucknow

PERIODONTIA

8084 1955200327
RAMGADIYA AISHWARYA 
JASV

School of Dental Sciences and KIMSDU, 
Karad

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8085 1955200563 TANK BANSRI RAHULBHAI
Governemnt Dental College and 
Hospital, Ahmedabad

PROSTHETICS

8086 1955200659
ANSHITA RAJESH 
AGRAWAL

K M Shah Dental College, SumanDeep 
Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8087 1955200662 MORI HILERI VIJAYSINH
Bharati Vidyapeeth DU Dental College 
and Hospt., Pune

PROSTHETICS

8088 1955200682 MURTUZA CONTRACTOR
Dr. DY Patil Dental College and Hosp. 
Pune

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8089 1955200695 TOLE NINAD NIKHIL KLE VK Inst. of Dental Scie. Belagavi ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8090 1955200771
PANCHAL KRISHNABEN 
SANJAYKUMAR

K M Shah Dental College, SumanDeep 
Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8091 1955200841
MEHTA HARDIK 
AJAYKUMAR

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and Hosp. 
Navi Mumbai

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8092 1955200864
SHAH LIPSA 
SANDEEPBHAI

K M Shah Dental College, SumanDeep 
Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8093 1955200968 AABIDA TASLIM IMS BHU Dental, Varanasi PERIODONTIA
8094 1955200988 POOJA IMS BHU Dental, Varanasi ORTHODONTIA

8095 1955201085 VARUN GUPTA
Faculty of Dental Sciences, KGMU, 
Lucknow

ORTHODONTIA

8096 1955201092 PRACHI RANI IMS BHU Dental, Varanasi
OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8097 1955201107 DIVYA MISHRA
MM College of Dental Scie. and Res., 
Mullana

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8098 1955201126 FOUZIA IMRAN IMS BHU Dental, Varanasi PERIODONTIA
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8099 1955201146 SUPRIYA GUPTA IMS BHU Dental, Varanasi
OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8100 1955201157 RAVINA RAJPOOT IMS BHU Dental, Varanasi ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8101 1955201160 ROOPAL SRIVASTAVA IMS BHU Dental, Varanasi PROSTHETICS

8102 1955201276 AKANKSHA GARG KLE VK Inst. of Dental Scie. Belagavi ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8103 1955201300 GEETHU POLY Amrita School of Dentistry, Kochi ORAL MEDICINE AND RADIOLOGY

8104 1955201322 ENU
MM College of Dental Scie. and Res., 
Mullana

PROSTHETICS

8105 1955201399 SHUBHAM
Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Shimla

ORAL MEDICINE AND RADIOLOGY

8106 1955201475 KRITIKA ANEJA
MANAV RACHNA DENTAL COLLEGE 
FARIDABAD

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8107 1955201950 AAKASH BRITTO A
Post Graduate Institute of Dental 
Sciences, Rohtak

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8108 1955201959 SUMAYYA BEEVI A M
Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Vijayawada

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8109 1955202000 VIVEK SANKAR M
Faculty of Dental Sciences, KGMU, 
Lucknow

ORAL PATHOLOGY

8110 1955202005 ANINDITA KUNDOO
BVDU Dental College and Hospital, 
Navi Mumbai

PERIODONTIA

8111 1955202014 S.SURUTHI
RIMS, Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Kadapa

PROSTHETICS

8112 1955202035 SANEESH M
Governemnt Dental College and 
Hospital, Ahmedabad

PERIODONTIA

8113 1955202038 CAROL WINNIE LOBO
Manipal College of Dental Science, 
Mangalore

ORTHODONTIA

8114 1955202055 ANNIE JOHN
Manipal College of Dental Sce., 
Manipal

PROSTHETICS

8115 1955202065 GREETA SUNNY KLE VK Inst. of Dental Scie. Belagavi
OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8116 1955202095 EZHILARASI S
Faculty of Dental Sciences, KGMU, 
Lucknow

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8117 1955202097 PRISHITA
Bharati Vidyapeeth DU Dental College 
and Hospt., Pune

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8118 1955202135 NADEEM SHARVAN
Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Shimla

PROSTHETICS

8119 1955202148
SOWMIYA 
NARAYANAN.M

Govt Dental College Raipur 
Chhattisgarh

ORTHODONTIA

8120 1955202152 VINAY DUTTA B S
Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Nagpur

PROSTHETICS

8121 1955202215 YASHODHORA HAZRA
Manipal College of Dental Science, 
Mangalore

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8122 1955202234 RAUSHAN KUMAR
Institute of Dental Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

ORTHODONTIA

8123 1955202252
READING WELL 
KHARMAWLONG

Faculty of Dental Sciences, KGMU, 
Lucknow

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8124 1955202253 THIVYASHANKARI T INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES
OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8125 1955202286 GAURAV KUMAR JHA
Bharati Vidyapeeth DU Dental College 
and Hospt., Pune

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY
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8126 1955202289 HARITHA U
Government Dental College and 
Research Institute, Bangalore

ORTHODONTIA

8127 1955202320 KARTHIKEYAN P
Government College of Dentistry, 
Indore

PROSTHETICS

8128 1955202324
NERURKAR SUMUKH 
ARVIND

Sharad Pawar Dental College and 
Hospital, Wardha

ORTHODONTIA

8129 1955202339 ARUNDHATEE BANERJEE
JSS Dental College and Hospital, 
Mysuru

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8130 1955202439 NIKHIL JULIAN
Manipal College of Dental Science, 
Mangalore

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8131 1955202448 DHRUV AHUJA
Manipal College of Dental Science, 
Mangalore

ORTHODONTIA

8132 1955202455 GUNJIT MARWAHA
Government College of Dentistry, 
Indore

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8133 1955202458 ASHWINI V POOJARI
Dr. DY Patil Dental College and Hosp. 
Pune

ORTHODONTIA

8134 1955202459 SHANTAM GUPTA
Manipal College of Dental Science, 
Mangalore

ORTHODONTIA

8135 1955202490 AMRIN RIZWANA
Maulana Azad Institute and Dental 
Science, New Delhi

ORTHODONTIA

8136 1955202509 AISHIKA PAUL KLE VK Inst. of Dental Scie. Belagavi
OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8137 1955202512 AVIJIT PRASAD VMS Dental College, Salem PROSTHETICS

8138 1955202527 RAKHI R
Sri Ramachandra Dental and Hospt., 
Chennai

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8139 1955202532 SHARAD KEDIA
Institute of Dental Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

ORTHODONTIA

8140 1955202556 AKSHATHA CHATRA Yenepoya Dental College, Yenepoya
OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8141 1955202558
ARCHIT KALPESH 
KAPADIA

Government College and Hospital, 
Amritsar

PROSTHETICS

8142 1955202567 SHRUTHI S T
Sri Ramachandra Dental and Hospt., 
Chennai

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8143 1955202593 NIKHIL KUMAR
Sharad Pawar Dental College and 
Hospital, Wardha

ORTHODONTIA

8144 1955202600 SANJNA YADAV
Thaimoogambigai Dental College and 
Hsopt. Chennai

PROSTHETICS

8145 1955202629 SUNHERI BAJPE Yenepoya Dental College, Yenepoya
OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8146 1955202652 GOPIKA K K
Dr. R. Ahmed Dental College and 
Hospital, Kolkata

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8147 1955202660 SHINY A
JSS Dental College and Hospital, 
Mysuru

ORAL MEDICINE AND RADIOLOGY

8148 1955202675 SACHIN TALLANI
Manipal College of Dental Sce., 
Manipal

ORTHODONTIA

8149 1955202686 RASHI BHASIN
Manipal College of Dental Science, 
Mangalore

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8150 1955202741 SUJITH GOPALAN
S.C.B Dental College and Hospital, 
Cuttack

PREVENTIVE AND SOCIAL DENTISTRY

8151 1955202775 AISHWARYA SHASTRY
AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of Dental 
Sce., Mangaluru

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8152 1955202800 ZOYA RAFIQ Yenepoya Dental College, Yenepoya ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY
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8153 1955202809 PEDDI SUNAYANA KLE VK Inst. of Dental Scie. Belagavi ORTHODONTIA

8154 1955202833 VILVA KARTHICK M Government Dental College, Kottayam ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8155 1955202841 PRASAD Regional Dental College, Guwahati ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8156 1955202843 VERMA MINU
Manipal College of Dental Sce., 
Manipal

PROSTHETICS

8157 1955202862 DIVYA M PRADEEP
Government Dental College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8158 1955202864 GOURI PALEKAR
Manipal College of Dental Science, 
Mangalore

PERIODONTIA

8159 1955202888 MAYITHIRI BALAJI
Manipal College of Dental Science, 
Mangalore

ORTHODONTIA

8160 1955202891 MONIKA SINGH
S.C.B Dental College and Hospital, 
Cuttack

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8161 1955202904 MEHUL SHAH KLE VK Inst. of Dental Scie. Belagavi PREVENTIVE AND SOCIAL DENTISTRY

8162 1955202917
JOHN VANLALRINAWMA 
FANAI

Governemnt Dental College and 
Hospital, Ahmedabad

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8163 1955202926
SHAMYUKTHA 
KRISHNAMURTHY

AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of Dental 
Sce., Mangaluru

ORTHODONTIA

8164 1955203001 SARASWATI CHANDRA Goa Dental College and Hospital, Goa ORTHODONTIA

8165 1955203053 SHEETHAL CHANDRA A C
JSS Dental College and Hospital, 
Mysuru

PERIODONTIA

8166 1955203092 NIDHASH SIDHEEQU Yenepoya Dental College, Yenepoya
OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8167 1955203095 JOICE JOHNY
Government College and Hospital, 
Amritsar

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8168 1955203122 KARNIK NILAY ANIL
Dr. DY Patil Dental College and Hosp. 
Navi Mumbai

PROSTHETICS

8169 1955203142 SURIYA N Government Dental College, Kottayam ORAL PATHOLOGY

8170 1955203151 VARSHA BASKAR
Meenakshi Ammal Dental College and 
Host., Chennai

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8171 1955203175 PRIYAMBADHA H SUBBA
Faculty of Dental Sciences, KGMU, 
Lucknow

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8172 1955203178
DAIASHARAILANG 
LYNGDOH

Dr. Ziauddin Ahmad Dental College, 
Aligarh

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8173 1955203213 KHWAIRAKPAM MONIKA
Post Graduate Institute of Dental 
Sciences, Rohtak

ORAL MEDICINE AND RADIOLOGY

8174 1955203258 PRANAV TS
Thaimoogambigai Dental College and 
Hsopt. Chennai

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8175 1955203266 MERVIN HARRIS T Amrita School of Dentistry, Kochi PROSTHETICS

8176 1955203273 SHIVANI P S
S.C.B Dental College and Hospital, 
Cuttack

PROSTHETICS

8177 1955203288 RIMSHA.K.P Government Dental College Hospital ORTHODONTIA

8178 1955203314
REENE MARY 
KURUTHUKULAM

Bharati Vidyapeeth DU Dental College 
and Hospt., Pune

ORTHODONTIA
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8179 1955203347 PRIYA AGRAWAL
Dr. R. Ahmed Dental College and 
Hospital, Kolkata

PROSTHETICS

8180 1955203371 SRI SUDARSAN P K
Government College and Hospital, 
Amritsar

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8181 1955203396 PARTHA PRATIM GHOSH
Dr. DY Patil Dental College and Hosp. 
Pune

PERIODONTIA

8182 1955203398 HRISHIKESH MAHAPATRA
BVDU Dental College and Hospital, 
Navi Mumbai

PROSTHETICS

8183 1955203405 GEETA
RIMS, Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Kadapa

PERIODONTIA

8184 1955203416
PAYAL SANDEEP 
CHAUDHARI

Sharad Pawar Dental College and 
Hospital, Wardha

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8185 1955203425 AISHWARYA CHANDRAN
Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Aurangabad

PERIODONTIA

8186 1955203431 MARIMUTHU P
Dr. Ziauddin Ahmad Dental College, 
Aligarh

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8187 1955203448
MADHURA 
PRAVEENCHANDRA RAO

Manipal College of Dental Science, 
Mangalore

ORTHODONTIA

8188 1955203489 SURABHI DURGAPAL
AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of Dental 
Sce., Mangaluru

PERIODONTIA

8189 1955203509 BIDUSHI GANGULI
Kalinga Institute of Dental Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

PERIODONTIA

8190 1955203536 TOPI NYODU
Dr. R. Ahmed Dental College and 
Hospital, Kolkata

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8191 1955203564 SHEEZAN AKHTAR
MANAV RACHNA DENTAL COLLEGE 
FARIDABAD

PROSTHETICS

8192 1955203581 ABHIRAMI SRIKANTH SRM Dental College, Chennai ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8193 1955203605 PREETHAM H S Goa Dental College and Hospital, Goa ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8194 1955203620 KAVYA S Yenepoya Dental College, Yenepoya ORAL PATHOLOGY

8195 1955203650 KARTHIKAN S SRM Dental College, Chennai ORTHODONTIA
8196 1955203689 MOHAMED SOHAIL B SRM Dental College, Chennai ORTHODONTIA

8197 1955203721 ISHITA SINGH
Manipal College of Dental Science, 
Mangalore

PROSTHETICS

8198 1955203724
SYED MOHAMED 
HUZAIFA A H

Yenepoya Dental College, Yenepoya PROSTHETICS

8199 1955203735 PRIYA PORWAL
K M Shah Dental College, SumanDeep 
Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8200 1955203763
SANGEETHA 
PRIYADARSHINI K

SRM Katt. Dental College and Hospt. 
Chennai

PROSTHETICS

8201 1955203786 SHRIYA RAVI VERMA
Dr. DY Patil Dental College and Hosp. 
Navi Mumbai

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8202 1955203814 ASHMITA K B
Government Dental College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

ORTHODONTIA

8203 1955203823
MOHAMED AZHARUDEEN 
S A

Government Dental College, Chennai ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8204 1955203895 POORVI JAIN
Sharad Pawar Dental College and 
Hospital, Wardha

PROSTHETICS
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8205 1955203904
NERKAR GAURAV 
MADHUKAR

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and Hosp. 
Pune

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8206 1955203911 GOGULNATH S Government Dental College Hospital PERIODONTIA

8207 1955203915 CHHAVI SINGH
Manipal College of Dental Sce., 
Manipal

ORTHODONTIA

8208 1955203936 AARCHA S KUMAR
S.C.B Dental College and Hospital, 
Cuttack

PERIODONTIA

8209 1955203954 V BHAGYASREE
Dr. DY Patil Dental College and Hosp. 
Navi Mumbai

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8210 1955203963 TANVI SHUKLA KLE VK Inst. of Dental Scie. Belagavi ORTHODONTIA

8211 1955203989
SWETHA 
KANNAMPARAMBIL

Dr. R. Ahmed Dental College and 
Hospital, Kolkata

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8212 1955203996 SNEHA MARIAM LAL Yenepoya Dental College, Yenepoya
OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8213 1955204006 RASHMITA RATHNAKAR
Manipal College of Dental Science, 
Mangalore

PROSTHETICS

8214 1955204008 SHAMBHAVI
Dr. DY Patil Dental College and Hosp. 
Pune

PERIODONTIA

8215 1955204064 GAUTHAMI K
AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of Dental 
Sce., Mangaluru

ORTHODONTIA

8216 1955204065 SHRESHTA HEGDE Yenepoya Dental College, Yenepoya PROSTHETICS

8217 1955204160 POOJA SREE V Government Dental College, Kozhikode ORTHODONTIA

8218 1955204164 CHUBAMENLA KUBZARI Government Dental College Hospital ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8219 1955204198 TONY JOY
Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Aurangabad

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8220 1955204199 RINCY M THOMAS
Manipal College of Dental Sce., 
Manipal

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8221 1955204204 SHYLAJA V
Government Dental College and 
Research Institute, Bangalore

PROSTHETICS

8222 1955204229 SHRENIK A JAIN
AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of Dental 
Sce., Mangaluru

PROSTHETICS

8223 1955204230 ANURADHA V
Thaimoogambigai Dental College and 
Hsopt. Chennai

PERIODONTIA

8224 1955204231 MANIKANDAN M
S.C.B Dental College and Hospital, 
Cuttack

ORTHODONTIA

8225 1955204250 SHREYA.SHETTY.K Government Dental College Hospital
OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8226 1955204261 AKHIL V S
Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Nagpur

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8227 1955204288 LAKSHMINARAYANA K S
JSS Dental College and Hospital, 
Mysuru

ORAL MEDICINE AND RADIOLOGY

8228 1955204293 VASHIST MYSORE DINESH
JSS Dental College and Hospital, 
Mysuru

ORTHODONTIA

8229 1955204303 ADARSH K S
Faculty of Dental Sciences, KGMU, 
Lucknow

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8230 1955204353 RAGAVENDRAN D
Governemnt Dental College and 
Hospital, Ahmedabad

PROSTHETICS
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8231 1955204461 AYUSH VERMA
AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of Dental 
Sce., Mangaluru

PROSTHETICS

8232 1955204518 VARUN WADHWANI Saveetha Dental College, Chennai PROSTHETICS

8233 1955204532 SANKET ARAS
Dr. DY Patil Dental College and Hosp. 
Pune

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8234 1955204645 SHAILY SHARMA
K M Shah Dental College, SumanDeep 
Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8235 1955204652 AJINKYA  NAIK SRM Dental College, Chennai ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8236 1955204660 TEH MIN CHOU INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES ORTHODONTIA

8237 1955204684 SAFIYA HASSAN
Sharad Pawar Dental College and 
Hospital, Wardha

PERIODONTIA

8238 1955204829 KAVITA SHARMA
BVDU Dental College and Hospital, 
Sangli

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8239 1955205029 SUSHREE SARITA SWAIN
Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Vijayawada

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8240 1955205059 YAGNASENI MANDAL
Kalinga Institute of Dental Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

PREVENTIVE AND SOCIAL DENTISTRY

8241 1955205064 SUBHAJIT DAS
AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of Dental 
Sce., Mangaluru

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8242 1955205085
DIBYADEEPIKA 
MOHAPATRA

Institute of Dental Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

PREVENTIVE AND SOCIAL DENTISTRY

8243 1955205111 SAILAJA PANDA
Institute of Dental Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

PREVENTIVE AND SOCIAL DENTISTRY

8244 1955205129 SIBANI SARANGI
Institute of Dental Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

PERIODONTIA

8245 1955205147 POOJA AGRAWAL
Sharad Pawar Dental College and 
Hospital, Wardha

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8246 1955205171 JIMMY MANISHA
Institute of Dental Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

PROSTHETICS

8247 1955205196 ANKITA ANNU
BVDU Dental College and Hospital, 
Sangli

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8248 1955205208 SALONI MOHANTY
Institute of Dental Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8249 1955205226 RUPSA RANI SAHU
Institute of Dental Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8250 1955205247 SMARAKI MAHAPATRA
MM College of Dental Scie. and Res., 
Mullana

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8251 1955205264
SABYASACHI 
CHAKRABORTY

Kalinga Institute of Dental Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8252 1955205297 SUSHREE AMBIKA SAHU
Institute of Dental Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

PERIODONTIA

8253 1955205318 SUBHALAXMI BARAL
Kalinga Institute of Dental Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

PERIODONTIA

8254 1955205349 HARSHITA LATH
Dr. DY Patil Dental College and Hosp. 
Pune

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8255 1955205358 YATIKA SARASWAT
Indira Gandhi Dental College and SBV, 
Pondycherry

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8256 1955205361 JEESSICA
JSS Dental College and Hospital, 
Mysuru

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8257 1955205375 GOWRI S
Government of Dental College and 
Hospital, Jaipur

PERIODONTIA
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8258 1955205436 DIKSHA MOHAPATRA
Institute of Dental Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

ORAL PATHOLOGY

8259 1955205437 PURBASA NAYAK
Institute of Dental Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

ORAL MEDICINE AND RADIOLOGY

8260 1955205469 PRACHI PRANGYA SAHOO
Kalinga Institute of Dental Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

ORAL MEDICINE AND RADIOLOGY

8261 1955205470 RASHMI ANUPAM
Kalinga Institute of Dental Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

PROSTHETICS

8262 1955205473 MEGHNA DUGAR
Sharad Pawar Dental College and 
Hospital, Wardha

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8263 1955205527 ADARSH ESHWAR
Indira Gandhi Dental College and SBV, 
Pondycherry

PROSTHETICS

8264 1955205546 SHEFALI NEGI
Post Graduate Institute of Dental 
Sciences, Rohtak

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8265 1955205592 PARAVREET WOODWAL
Government Dental College and 
Research Institute, Bangalore

PREVENTIVE AND SOCIAL DENTISTRY

8266 1955205595 JASNEEL SINGH GROVER
Dr. DY Patil Dental College and Hosp. 
Pune

PROSTHETICS

8267 1955205656 NIKITA GARG
Faculty of Dental Sciences, KGMU, 
Lucknow

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8268 1955205669 PATIL MAYURI SANJAY
School of Dental Sciences and KIMSDU, 
Karad

PROSTHETICS

8269 1955205711 JYOTI PRIYA
AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of Dental 
Sce., Mangaluru

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8270 1955205725 VIKRANT Government Dental College Hospital PROSTHETICS

8271 1955205762 JAHNAVI
Indira Gandhi Dental College and SBV, 
Pondycherry

PROSTHETICS

8272 1955205786 ANISHA
Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Patiala

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8273 1955205797 A.S.KAMALI
Sree Balaji Dental College and Hospital, 
Chennai

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8274 1955205799 A MANJUSHA
Meenakshi Ammal Dental College and 
Host., Chennai

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8275 1955205814 M.THARUN Government Dental College, Chennai ORTHODONTIA

8276 1955205818 MRITHULAA.M.V
Meenakshi Ammal Dental College and 
Host., Chennai

ORTHODONTIA

8277 1955205827 ALLADI SNEHA Saveetha Dental College, Chennai ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8278 1955205828 MADHU PRIYA M
Indira Gandhi Dental College and SBV, 
Pondycherry

PERIODONTIA

8279 1955205846 W  JENNIFER
Sree Balaji Dental College and Hospital, 
Chennai

PERIODONTIA

8280 1955205854 GEORGIA BENITHA J Saveetha Dental College, Chennai ORAL PATHOLOGY

8281 1955205858 SRINIDHI K
Meenakshi Ammal Dental College and 
Host., Chennai

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8282 1955205873 JANANI M
Meenakshi Ammal Dental College and 
Host., Chennai

PERIODONTIA

8283 1955205878 KATHIRVEL G VMS Dental College, Salem ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8284 1955205888 SMRITI BALAJI
Thaimoogambigai Dental College and 
Hsopt. Chennai

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY
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8285 1955205911 RAHUL S SRM Dental College, Chennai ORTHODONTIA

8286 1955205912 RADHIKA SRIMAGESH
Meenakshi Ammal Dental College and 
Host., Chennai

ORTHODONTIA

8287 1955205917 NAVEEN.T
Thaimoogambigai Dental College and 
Hsopt. Chennai

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8288 1955205923 B.A.DEEPIKA Saveetha Dental College, Chennai PERIODONTIA

8289 1955205933 PRAGATHI B
Indira Gandhi Dental College and SBV, 
Pondycherry

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8290 1955205943 A SANJANA
Sree Balaji Dental College and Hospital, 
Chennai

ORTHODONTIA

8291 1955205953 KHUSHALI K SHAH Saveetha Dental College, Chennai PROSTHETICS

8292 1955205954 AISHWARYA.P
Government Dental College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8293 1955205960 RAMYAJA C
Sri Ramachandra Dental and Hospt., 
Chennai

ORTHODONTIA

8294 1955205970 MURALIDHARAN B
Meenakshi Ammal Dental College and 
Host., Chennai

PROSTHETICS

8295 1955205996 DIVYA D
Meenakshi Ammal Dental College and 
Host., Chennai

ORTHODONTIA

8296 1955206001 VAISHNAVI SRIDHAR
SATHYABAMA UNIV. Dental College 
and Hospt. Chennai

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8297 1955206011 D.SASIKALA
Meenakshi Ammal Dental College and 
Host., Chennai

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8298 1955206014 RENE JOCHEBED S
Meenakshi Ammal Dental College and 
Host., Chennai

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8299 1955206019 KARTHIGAYAN A
Dr. R. Ahmed Dental College and 
Hospital, Kolkata

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8300 1955206031 PAVITHRA S
Indira Gandhi Dental College and SBV, 
Pondycherry

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8301 1955206040 AADHITHIYAN S
SRM Katt. Dental College and Hospt. 
Chennai

PERIODONTIA

8302 1955206061 RACHAEL J KHODABUX
Sri Ramachandra Dental and Hospt., 
Chennai

ORAL PATHOLOGY

8303 1955206074 VISHA MG SRM Dental College, Chennai PERIODONTIA
8304 1955206096 DINESH Y Saveetha Dental College, Chennai ORAL PATHOLOGY

8305 1955206097 SHUNMUGA PRASANTH D SRM Dental College, Chennai PERIODONTIA

8306 1955206122 RAMYA R
Thaimoogambigai Dental College and 
Hsopt. Chennai

PERIODONTIA

8307 1955206124 CHANCHAL KATARIYA Saveetha Dental College, Chennai PERIODONTIA

8308 1955206146 J SHRUTHI
Meenakshi Ammal Dental College and 
Host., Chennai

ORTHODONTIA

8309 1955206148 JENNIFER SUHASINI S
Sree Balaji Dental College and Hospital, 
Chennai

PERIODONTIA

8310 1955206153 DIVYA
Manipal College of Dental Sce., 
Manipal

ORAL MEDICINE AND RADIOLOGY

8311 1955206158 V.VIKASH
Meenakshi Ammal Dental College and 
Host., Chennai

PERIODONTIA

8312 1955206175 KAJAL M MODI
Meenakshi Ammal Dental College and 
Host., Chennai

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8313 1955206193 HEMA R
Meenakshi Ammal Dental College and 
Host., Chennai

PERIODONTIA
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8314 1955206198 VASU PRIYAN R
SRM Katt. Dental College and Hospt. 
Chennai

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8315 1955206205 DINESH KUMAR J
Thaimoogambigai Dental College and 
Hsopt. Chennai

ORTHODONTIA

8316 1955206207 ANUSUYA M
JSS Dental College and Hospital, 
Mysuru

PROSTHETICS

8317 1955206223 RAGHAV S MOORTHY
Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Shimla

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8318 1955206227
K NAVEEN KUMAR 
BHARATHI

Govt Dental College Raipur 
Chhattisgarh

PROSTHETICS

8319 1955206235 MD ASARAF K Yenepoya Dental College, Yenepoya PROSTHETICS

8320 1955206238 NIKITHA K Government Dental College, Chennai ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8321 1955206240 KARUNANIDHI K
Meenakshi Ammal Dental College and 
Host., Chennai

PREVENTIVE AND SOCIAL DENTISTRY

8322 1955206241 K.PAVITHRA
Meenakshi Ammal Dental College and 
Host., Chennai

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8323 1955206248 K.G.MALAVIKA
SRM Katt. Dental College and Hospt. 
Chennai

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8324 1955206268 ABIRAMI S
Dr. Ziauddin Ahmad Dental College, 
Aligarh

PROSTHETICS

8325 1955206272 BHARATHI KANNAN K
Mahatma Gandhi PG Institute of 
Dental Sciences, Puducherry

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8326 1955206281 VIKASH
Sree Balaji Dental College and Hospital, 
Chennai

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8327 1955206282 PREMA SIVAKUMAR
Sree Balaji Dental College and Hospital, 
Chennai

ORTHODONTIA

8328 1955206289 LAVANYA L Government Dental College, Chennai ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8329 1955206309 JEYVARSHINI.K SRM Dental College, Chennai PERIODONTIA
8330 1955206311 PREETHI SRM Dental College, Chennai PROSTHETICS

8331 1955206318 V VETRISELVI Government Dental College, Chennai ORAL MEDICINE AND RADIOLOGY

8332 1955206340 LAVANYA A
Meenakshi Ammal Dental College and 
Host., Chennai

ORTHODONTIA

8333 1955206366 P SWETA SRM Dental College, Chennai ORTHODONTIA

8334 1955206369
PASUMARTHY 
BHARGAVA SATHVIKA

SRM Dental College, Chennai
OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8335 1955206376 SRIDHAR M KLE VK Inst. of Dental Scie. Belagavi ORAL MEDICINE AND RADIOLOGY

8336 1955206378 RAJAKUMARI T N
Mahatma Gandhi PG Institute of 
Dental Sciences, Puducherry

PERIODONTIA

8337 1955206379 SARANYA P
Thaimoogambigai Dental College and 
Hsopt. Chennai

ORTHODONTIA

8338 1955206384 UMA BHARATHY R
Dr. R. Ahmed Dental College and 
Hospital, Kolkata

ORTHODONTIA

8339 1955206388 D.PREMILA
Thaimoogambigai Dental College and 
Hsopt. Chennai

ORTHODONTIA

8340 1955206389 D.MANIKANDAN
Nair Dental College and Hospital, 
Mumbai

ORAL PATHOLOGY

8341 1955206404 CHETANA
Dr. DY Patil Dental College and Hosp. 
Pune

PERIODONTIA
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8342 1955206410 ANANDA RAJ S
Post Graduate Institute of Dental 
Sciences, Rohtak

ORTHODONTIA

8343 1955206411 ASHOK KUMAR A
Sri Ramachandra Dental and Hospt., 
Chennai

PROSTHETICS

8344 1955206431 MOHITHAN S VMS Dental College, Salem ORAL MEDICINE AND RADIOLOGY

8345 1955206436 PRAKASH P
JSS Dental College and Hospital, 
Mysuru

ORTHODONTIA

8346 1955206437 SHIVAKUMAR L
Govt Dental College Raipur 
Chhattisgarh

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8347 1955206442 ALEX IMMANUEL Y
Governemnt Dental College and 
Hospital, Ahmedabad

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8348 1955206447 SOWMYA.S
Meenakshi Ammal Dental College and 
Host., Chennai

PERIODONTIA

8349 1955206455
SAI VIGNESH SUNDARA 
MOORTHY

Thaimoogambigai Dental College and 
Hsopt. Chennai

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8350 1955206459 PAVITHRA.B SRM Dental College, Chennai PERIODONTIA

8351 1955206466 DEEPIKA KATYAL Saveetha Dental College, Chennai
OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8352 1955206469 PRIYADHARSHINI S
Meenakshi Ammal Dental College and 
Host., Chennai

ORAL MEDICINE AND RADIOLOGY

8353 1955206491 ARTHI. S Saveetha Dental College, Chennai ORAL PATHOLOGY

8354 1955206495
PADMAPRIYA 
RAMANUJAM

Meenakshi Ammal Dental College and 
Host., Chennai

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8355 1955206518 AKSSHAYA R Saveetha Dental College, Chennai
PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8356 1955206549 HARIPRIYA S
Meenakshi Ammal Dental College and 
Host., Chennai

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8357 1955206551 NIVEDHAA CHEZHIAN
Sri Ramachandra Dental and Hospt., 
Chennai

PROSTHETICS

8358 1955206555 J VINUTHA
Maulana Azad Institute and Dental 
Science, New Delhi

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8359 1955206577 SHRISTI NADAR
Dr. DY Patil Dental College and Hosp. 
Navi Mumbai

ORTHODONTIA

8360 1955206579 PREETHI.K Government Dental College, Chennai ORAL PATHOLOGY

8361 1955206592
HARSHINI 
RAVICHANDRAN

SATHYABAMA UNIV. Dental College 
and Hospt. Chennai

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8362 1955206610 NEERAJ J. MENON
Meenakshi Ammal Dental College and 
Host., Chennai

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8363 1955206615 ABINAYA S
Sri Ramachandra Dental and Hospt., 
Chennai

PROSTHETICS

8364 1955206617 AARTHI S
Sree Balaji Dental College and Hospital, 
Chennai

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8365 1955206619 EVANGELINE IDA N
Sree Balaji Dental College and Hospital, 
Chennai

PERIODONTIA

8366 1955206622 SHANMATHY B Government Dental College, Chennai
OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8367 1955206623 PARKAVI
Mahatma Gandhi PG Institute of 
Dental Sciences, Puducherry

ORAL PATHOLOGY

8368 1955206634 SRINIDHI S
Meenakshi Ammal Dental College and 
Host., Chennai

ORTHODONTIA
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8369 1955206636 VINEET V
Sri Ramachandra Dental and Hospt., 
Chennai

PERIODONTIA

8370 1955206661 AYISHA JEZIMA M S Government Dental College, Chennai ORTHODONTIA

8371 1955206664 M.SUREKA
Sri Ramachandra Dental and Hospt., 
Chennai

ORTHODONTIA

8372 1955206667 M. MEENAKSHI
Government of Dental College and 
Hospital, Jaipur

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8373 1955206698 CHANDINI RAVIKUMAR SRM Dental College, Chennai ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8374 1955206700
HARIPRASATH 
NAGARAJAN

Saveetha Dental College, Chennai PREVENTIVE AND SOCIAL DENTISTRY

8375 1955206709 B. AJAY SATHYA
Sree Balaji Dental College and Hospital, 
Chennai

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8376 1955206716 PAVITHRA C Government Dental College, Chennai PROSTHETICS

8377 1955206722 SAKTHIVEL RAM S.R.T
SRM Katt. Dental College and Hospt. 
Chennai

ORTHODONTIA

8378 1955206730 HARINIABILASHA K
Indira Gandhi Dental College and SBV, 
Pondycherry

ORTHODONTIA

8379 1955206737 MAHESHKUMAR V VMS Dental College, Salem ORTHODONTIA

8380 1955206740 MADHUMATHI.D
Sri Ramachandra Dental and Hospt., 
Chennai

PERIODONTIA

8381 1955206744 JYOTHI DAGA A
Meenakshi Ammal Dental College and 
Host., Chennai

PERIODONTIA

8382 1955206745 JAGRATHI S
AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of Dental 
Sce., Mangaluru

PROSTHETICS

8383 1955206749 ALAMELUMANGAI.T
Sree Balaji Dental College and Hospital, 
Chennai

ORAL PATHOLOGY

8384 1955206753 MOHAMED ALI RMN
Meenakshi Ammal Dental College and 
Host., Chennai

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8385 1955206761 SILAMBARASAN.P Government Dental College, Kottayam ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8386 1955206764 PAVEETHRA SRE G
Indira Gandhi Dental College and SBV, 
Pondycherry

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8387 1955206766 NACHAMMAI N INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES PROSTHETICS

8388 1955206786 DIVAKAR S
Governemnt Dental College and 
Hospital, Ahmedabad

ORTHODONTIA

8389 1955206795 S R YUVASHREE
Sri Ramachandra Dental and Hospt., 
Chennai

ORTHODONTIA

8390 1955206797
MOHAMMED MEERA 
RIYAZ S

Meenakshi Ammal Dental College and 
Host., Chennai

PREVENTIVE AND SOCIAL DENTISTRY

8391 1955206823 KOWSALYA
Sree Balaji Dental College and Hospital, 
Chennai

ORAL PATHOLOGY

8392 1955206830
RADHIKA MURALI 
IYENGAR

SRM Dental College, Chennai PROSTHETICS

8393 1955206838 ANJALI YADAV
UP Rural Institute of Medical Sciences 
and Research, Saifai

PERIODONTIA

8394 1955206839 JANVI M GANDHI Saveetha Dental College, Chennai
PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8395 1955206840 ASMA.M Amrita School of Dentistry, Kochi
PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY
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8396 1955206841 P NISHANTH
Thaimoogambigai Dental College and 
Hsopt. Chennai

PERIODONTIA

8397 1955206847 DEVI PRIYA P M Government Dental College, Kottayam ORTHODONTIA

8398 1955206865 MOHANA N INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES ORTHODONTIA
8399 1955206881 SANDRA SAGAR Saveetha Dental College, Chennai ORAL PATHOLOGY

8400 1955206923 SOWMIYA P SRM Dental College, Chennai
PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8401 1955206925 PREM VISHVA N Saveetha Dental College, Chennai ORTHODONTIA

8402 1955206928 ADVINA MARY JASPER S SRM Dental College, Chennai ORTHODONTIA

8403 1955206939 SNEHESH DINESH SRM Dental College, Chennai PERIODONTIA

8404 1955206946 MEGHANA JAIN SRM Dental College, Chennai ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8405 1955206953 HARISH S Saveetha Dental College, Chennai
OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8406 1955206957 SOWMITHRADEVI S Saveetha Dental College, Chennai ORTHODONTIA

8407 1955206961 NISHITHA ARUN Saveetha Dental College, Chennai
OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8408 1955206963 SONIYA
Meenakshi Ammal Dental College and 
Host., Chennai

PROSTHETICS

8409 1955206966 HARSHINIE M
Sri Ramachandra Dental and Hospt., 
Chennai

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8410 1955206970 V.K. BALAKIRAN
Sri Ramachandra Dental and Hospt., 
Chennai

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8411 1955207004 LAAVANYA R
SRM Katt. Dental College and Hospt. 
Chennai

PROSTHETICS

8412 1955207015 AISWAREYA G
Dr. Ziauddin Ahmad Dental College, 
Aligarh

ORTHODONTIA

8413 1955207024 DEVIKA JAYARAJAN Yenepoya Dental College, Yenepoya ORAL PATHOLOGY

8414 1955207027 PREETHI R Saveetha Dental College, Chennai ORTHODONTIA

8415 1955207054 SINDHUJA K
Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Aurangabad

PERIODONTIA

8416 1955207064
RAJALAKSHMI 
RAKSHANAA T V

Sree Balaji Dental College and Hospital, 
Chennai

ORAL MEDICINE AND RADIOLOGY

8417 1955207073 NAVEEN BHARATAM
Sree Balaji Dental College and Hospital, 
Chennai

PROSTHETICS

8418 1955207074 P SRI NEERAJA
Sree Balaji Dental College and Hospital, 
Chennai

ORAL MEDICINE AND RADIOLOGY

8419 1955207080 NIVETHA V
Thaimoogambigai Dental College and 
Hsopt. Chennai

ORAL PATHOLOGY

8420 1955207085 HARI KRISHNAN V Government Dental College, Chennai PERIODONTIA

8421 1955207087 B KIRUTHIKA
Mahatma Gandhi PG Institute of 
Dental Sciences, Puducherry

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8422 1955207098 JUDITH SHEREEN S
Thaimoogambigai Dental College and 
Hsopt. Chennai

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8423 1955207110 S YAMUNA
Sri Ramachandra Dental and Hospt., 
Chennai

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8424 1955207116 KISHOR KUMAR M K Government Dental College, Chennai PROSTHETICS
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8425 1955207119 PRAVEEN B
Sree Balaji Dental College and Hospital, 
Chennai

PROSTHETICS

8426 1955207131 NANDHINI A Government Dental College, Chennai
OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8427 1955207140 P. BHUVANESHWARI
Sri Ramachandra Dental and Hospt., 
Chennai

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8428 1955207151 R.SUBHIKSHA
Maulana Azad Institute and Dental 
Science, New Delhi

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8429 1955207156 A.SUNAYANA
Faculty of Dental Sciences, KGMU, 
Lucknow

PROSTHETICS

8430 1955207157 S.MAHESWARI
Thaimoogambigai Dental College and 
Hsopt. Chennai

PROSTHETICS

8431 1955207176 AAFIYA RESHMA S
Sree Balaji Dental College and Hospital, 
Chennai

ORAL PATHOLOGY

8432 1955207182 AKSHAYA V
Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Aurangabad

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8433 1955207183 HARSHA L Saveetha Dental College, Chennai ORTHODONTIA

8434 1955207210 NIVETHITHA.V
Sree Balaji Dental College and Hospital, 
Chennai

PERIODONTIA

8435 1955207222 MONIKA.J
Indira Gandhi Dental College and SBV, 
Pondycherry

PERIODONTIA

8436 1955207224 ARAVINDSAMY M
SRM Katt. Dental College and Hospt. 
Chennai

ORTHODONTIA

8437 1955207254 LASINGTON P RAYEN.T
SATHYABAMA UNIV. Dental College 
and Hospt. Chennai

ORTHODONTIA

8438 1955207257 PRIYANKA K
Thaimoogambigai Dental College and 
Hsopt. Chennai

ORTHODONTIA

8439 1955207261 NIVASHINI G S V
Sree Balaji Dental College and Hospital, 
Chennai

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8440 1955207267 HARISH KUMAR.N
AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of Dental 
Sce., Mangaluru

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8441 1955207268 DHANALAKSHMI P
Sree Balaji Dental College and Hospital, 
Chennai

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8442 1955207275 S. VIJAY GANESH
Bharati Vidyapeeth DU Dental College 
and Hospt., Pune

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8443 1955207281 ELAMVALUTHI M
SRM Katt. Dental College and Hospt. 
Chennai

ORTHODONTIA

8444 1955207284 PRIYANGHA P T
Post Graduate Institute of Dental 
Sciences, Rohtak

PERIODONTIA

8445 1955207285 MONISHA V
Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Mumbai

ORTHODONTIA

8446 1955207296 CHANDNEE SHRI V M
Sree Balaji Dental College and Hospital, 
Chennai

ORTHODONTIA

8447 1955207429 ROHIT BHANDARI
Faculty of Dental Sciences, KGMU, 
Lucknow

PROSTHETICS

8448 1955207452 AKANKSHA GOEL
Bharati Vidyapeeth DU Dental College 
and Hospt., Pune

ORTHODONTIA

8449 1955207547 SHERIN S ANTONY KLE VK Inst. of Dental Scie. Belagavi PERIODONTIA

8450 1955207650 TANYA LIZ BENSON
MM College of Dental Scie. and Res., 
Mullana

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8451 1955207697 CARINA ANTONY Amrita School of Dentistry, Kochi PERIODONTIA
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8452 1955207701
JOSE EPHRAIM 
MAMPILLY

SRM Dental College, Chennai
OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8453 1955207714
STELLA MARIAM 
VARGHESE

AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of Dental 
Sce., Mangaluru

PROSTHETICS

8454 1955207790 NEENU FRANCIS Amrita School of Dentistry, Kochi
OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8455 1955207797 LIZ MARY GERARD
Manipal College of Dental Sce., 
Manipal

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8456 1955207814 THABASSUM PARAKKAL Amrita School of Dentistry, Kochi ORTHODONTIA

8457 1955207833 KRISHNAVENI L
Government College and Hospital, 
Amritsar

PERIODONTIA

8458 1955207941 VARSHA SAM Amrita School of Dentistry, Kochi
OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8459 1955207946 GAYATHRI E S
Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Aurangabad

ORTHODONTIA

8460 1955207954 J P ANOOP
Government Dental College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

ORTHODONTIA

8461 1955207968 AISHWARYA SANTOSH Amrita School of Dentistry, Kochi
PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8462 1955208000 SRUTHI VENU Yenepoya Dental College, Yenepoya
PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8463 1955208013 ELNA ROSE DEVASSY
Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Shimla

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8464 1955208082
ROSHNI MATHEW 
MULAMOOTTIL

AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of Dental 
Sce., Mangaluru

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8465 1955208116 ANSY HANNA KURIAN
MANAV RACHNA DENTAL COLLEGE 
FARIDABAD

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8466 1955208319 BARKHA BANSAL
K M Shah Dental College, SumanDeep 
Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8467 1955208368
HELLY YOGESHBHAI 
MEHTA

K M Shah Dental College, SumanDeep 
Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

ORTHODONTIA

8468 1955208369 AABHA GAUTAM DAVE
Manipal College of Dental Science, 
Mangalore

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8469 1955208525
KUHAR KRITTIKA 
SUBHASHCHANDER

MM College of Dental Scie. and Res., 
Mullana

PROSTHETICS

8470 1955208561 BHUMIKA MAIKHURI
Kalinga Institute of Dental Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

ORTHODONTIA

8471 1955208593 SUVARNA TIWARI
Dr. DY Patil Dental College and Hosp. 
Navi Mumbai

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8472 1955208684 SHIVANGNI RAJORIA
Maulana Azad Institute and Dental 
Science, New Delhi

ORAL PATHOLOGY

8473 1955208739 DIVIJ KHULLAR Saveetha Dental College, Chennai PROSTHETICS

8474 1955208792 NEETU GARG
University College of Medical Sciences, 
Delhi

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8475 1955208837 DEEPTI CHHIKARA
Post Graduate Institute of Dental 
Sciences, Rohtak

PERIODONTIA

8476 1955208865 HIMANI
Post Graduate Institute of Dental 
Sciences, Rohtak

PREVENTIVE AND SOCIAL DENTISTRY

8477 1955208872 ANANYA MITTAL
Bharati Vidyapeeth DU Dental College 
and Hospt., Pune

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY
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8478 1955208991 ARUNIMA SARMA
Dr. DY Patil Dental College and Hosp. 
Pune

ORAL MEDICINE AND RADIOLOGY

8479 1955209060 GARGI SARMA
Manipal College of Dental Science, 
Mangalore

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8480 1955209192 SATARUPA SUKLABAIDYA
Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Mumbai

ORAL MEDICINE AND RADIOLOGY

8481 1955209372 SANDEEP SINGH
Government of Dental College and 
Hospital, Jaipur

PROSTHETICS

8482 1955209420 OJASVINI ARORA Saveetha Dental College, Chennai PROSTHETICS

8483 1955209424 KUMARI NEESU
Post Graduate Institute of Dental 
Sciences, Rohtak

ORAL PATHOLOGY

8484 1955209488 ANUSHA
Maulana Azad Institute and Dental 
Science, New Delhi

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8485 1955209512 KRITI BANSAL
Post Graduate Institute of Dental 
Sciences, Rohtak

PROSTHETICS

8486 1955209527
ANNALURU 
SRISASANKTEJASWEE

Kalinga Institute of Dental Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8487 1955209591
ANEGUNDI BHAVANI 
TEJA

Sree Balaji Dental College and Hospital, 
Chennai

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8488 1955209721 KOMMINENI DIVYA SREE
Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Mumbai

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8489 1955209753 SOUMYA RANJAN PADHI SRM Dental College, Chennai ORTHODONTIA

8490 1955209813
DARAPUREDDY HIMA 
BINDU

KLE VK Inst. of Dental Scie. Belagavi PROSTHETICS

8491 1955209834 KRITIKA BANERJEE
Manipal College of Dental Sce., 
Manipal

PERIODONTIA

8492 1955209939 GOGULA SREE ROOPA
Indira Gandhi Dental College and SBV, 
Pondycherry

PROSTHETICS

8493 1955210070
KRISHNA MEGHANA 
KAMBHAMPATI

Manipal College of Dental Sce., 
Manipal

ORTHODONTIA

8494 1955210093 SAI SREEJA S
AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of Dental 
Sce., Mangaluru

PERIODONTIA

8495 1955210161
KOTAMAREDDY SAI 
VAISHNAVI

SRM Dental College, Chennai
OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8496 1955210166 PAWAR KIRAN
Govt. Dental College and Hospital, 
Jamnagar

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8497 1955210202 SHRAVANI THANNEERU
K M Shah Dental College, SumanDeep 
Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

PROSTHETICS

8498 1955210207 M SHRAVYA
Manipal College of Dental Sce., 
Manipal

PERIODONTIA

8499 1955210328 MODEM JAYACHANDRA
K M Shah Dental College, SumanDeep 
Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

PROSTHETICS

8500 1955210329
MODUKURI SRI 
CHANDANA

Government College of Dentistry, 
Indore

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8501 1955210423 SEJAL JAIN
K M Shah Dental College, SumanDeep 
Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8502 1955210427
MD. KHIZAR HUSSAIN 
MAZHARI

Yenepoya Dental College, Yenepoya ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY
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8503 1955210547 KANISHK SRIVASTAVA
Thaimoogambigai Dental College and 
Hsopt. Chennai

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8504 1955210553 POORNA P
Manipal College of Dental Science, 
Mangalore

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8505 1955210660 MAMIDI KESHAV PAWAR
Sree Balaji Dental College and Hospital, 
Chennai

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8506 1955210737 SANKEPALLY NITHISH SRM Dental College, Chennai ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8507 1955210846 BHAGYASREE NAIR
Sree Balaji Dental College and Hospital, 
Chennai

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8508 1955210883 SHREYAS SHAHID
MANAV RACHNA DENTAL COLLEGE 
FARIDABAD

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8509 1955210986
MANEKURTHI AKHIL 
AISWARYA

Santosh Dentall College and Hsopital, 
Ghaziabad

PROSTHETICS

8510 1955211014 DHVANI SUNIL PANDYA SRM Dental College, Chennai
OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8511 1955211031
VATTEY RAVINDRA 
REDDY

Yenepoya Dental College, Yenepoya ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8512 1955211052 SAYISREE YARLAGADDA
Meenakshi Ammal Dental College and 
Host., Chennai

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8513 1955211148 DAWA NORBU SHERPA Government Dental College, Kozhikode ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8514 1955211157 NISHMITHA N HEGDE
AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of Dental 
Sce., Mangaluru

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8515 1955211282 DHRUMIL MANEK VMS Dental College, Salem PROSTHETICS

8516 1955211355 SHALINI MUNDRA
Manipal College of Dental Science, 
Mangalore

PERIODONTIA

8517 1955211413
TALREJA TWINKLE 
KISHOR

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and Hosp. 
Pune

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8518 1955211443 ADITYA AGRAWAL
Meenakshi Ammal Dental College and 
Host., Chennai

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8519 1955211612 KANIKA SHROTRIYA
K M Shah Dental College, SumanDeep 
Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

ORTHODONTIA

8520 1955211716 ANIRUDH SARDA
Manipal College of Dental Sce., 
Manipal

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8521 1955211728 ANUKRATI SRIVASTAVA
Governemnt Dental College and 
Hospital, Ahmedabad

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8522 1955211779 SHAMIT THAPER
Dr. DY Patil Dental College and Hosp. 
Navi Mumbai

PERIODONTIA

8523 1955211864 AKANSHA GOYAL
Governemnt Dental College and 
Hospital, Ahmedabad

ORAL MEDICINE AND RADIOLOGY

8524 1955211937 MANAN ARORA
Manipal College of Dental Sce., 
Manipal

PROSTHETICS

8525 1955211945 JITENDRA JINDAL
Government of Dental College and 
Hospital, Jaipur

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8526 1955212429 APEKSHA RAINA
MM College of Dental Scie. and Res., 
Mullana

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8527 1955212529 SUMEDHA GUPTA
Government of Dental College and 
Hospital, Jaipur

PERIODONTIA

8528 1955212589
SOWBARNIKA 
HARIKRISHNAN

SRM Dental College, Chennai PERIODONTIA
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8529 1955212605 D.ISHWARYA
SRM Katt. Dental College and Hospt. 
Chennai

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8530 1955212639 SHREYA R
Indira Gandhi Dental College and SBV, 
Pondycherry

PERIODONTIA

8531 1955212658 HEMANI K
Thaimoogambigai Dental College and 
Hsopt. Chennai

PROSTHETICS

8532 1955212716 FAHEEMA JABEEN M K Yenepoya Dental College, Yenepoya
OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8533 1955212730 VIGNESH G KUMAR
Bharati Vidyapeeth DU Dental College 
and Hospt., Pune

PROSTHETICS

8534 1955212770 ZUBAIDA MUSAINA T.K Yenepoya Dental College, Yenepoya ORAL MEDICINE AND RADIOLOGY

8535 1955212775 CILPA VARGHESE Sri Siddhartha DentalCollege, Tumkur ORTHODONTIA

8536 1955212814
SREEDEVI.SUBRAHMONIA
N

AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of Dental 
Sce., Mangaluru

ORTHODONTIA

8537 1955212830 RONA MARIAM ROY
SATHYABAMA UNIV. Dental College 
and Hospt. Chennai

ORTHODONTIA

8538 1955212850 POOJA M Yenepoya Dental College, Yenepoya
PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8539 1955212855
ATHIRA 
PURUSHOTHAMAN

Yenepoya Dental College, Yenepoya PREVENTIVE AND SOCIAL DENTISTRY

8540 1955212877 NIKHIL HARIKRISHNAN SRM Dental College, Chennai
OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8541 1955212901
SREELAKSHMI 
VISWANATH

Amrita School of Dentistry, Kochi PROSTHETICS

8542 1955212931 SHAHLA HASHIM Yenepoya Dental College, Yenepoya ORTHODONTIA

8543 1955212935
SALWA BAVIKARA 
MANIYANKOD

Yenepoya Dental College, Yenepoya ORTHODONTIA

8544 1955213059 RITUPARNA MITRA SRM Dental College, Chennai ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8545 1955213099 SUCHISMITA KUNDU
Sree Balaji Dental College and Hospital, 
Chennai

PROSTHETICS

8546 1955213172
ANWESHA 
CHAKRABORTY

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and Hosp. 
Navi Mumbai

PERIODONTIA

8547 1955213176 DIPANJAN DAS
AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of Dental 
Sce., Mangaluru

PERIODONTIA

8548 1955213183 SANJITI MADAN KLE VK Inst. of Dental Scie. Belagavi ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8549 1955213253
ANINDYA KUMAR 
DEBNATH

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and Hosp. 
Navi Mumbai

ORAL MEDICINE AND RADIOLOGY

8550 1955213256
ANAND SHANKAR 
SARKAR

AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of Dental 
Sce., Mangaluru

ORAL MEDICINE AND RADIOLOGY

8551 1955213267 ANANDITA  SINHA
BVDU Dental College and Hospital, 
Navi Mumbai

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8552 1955213416 AAKANSHA PERIWAL
Bharati Vidyapeeth DU Dental College 
and Hospt., Pune

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8553 1955213432 SHREYA SINGH
Institute of Dental Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8554 1955213453 SHIVANGI AGARWAL
Nair Dental College and Hospital, 
Mumbai

PROSTHETICS
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8555 1955213515 SWAGATA MAITI
MM College of Dental Scie. and Res., 
Mullana

PROSTHETICS

8556 1955213525 SOURAV ROY
Institute of Dental Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

PERIODONTIA

8557 1955213533 AHER SAMIDHA S
School of Dental Sciences and KIMSDU, 
Karad

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8558 1955213561 ARNAB BHATTACHARYYA
Kalinga Institute of Dental Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

ORAL PATHOLOGY

8559 1955213596 RUCHIKA BAGARIA
Institute of Dental Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

PROSTHETICS

8560 1955213603 SUPRATIM KUNDU
Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Mumbai

PROSTHETICS

8561 1955213610 SHRADHA BHUTORIA
Manipal College of Dental Science, 
Mangalore

PROSTHETICS

8562 1955213654 PUJA DUTTA
Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Shimla

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8563 1955213656
URBASHI ROY 
CHOWDHURY

Manipal College of Dental Science, 
Mangalore

PERIODONTIA

8564 1955213765 VINAYAK JYOTHI
BVDU Dental College and Hospital, 
Navi Mumbai

ORTHODONTIA

8565 1955213767 NINI GEORGE
Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Aurangabad

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8566 1955213812 TANIYA ELSA OOMMEN
MM College of Dental Scie. and Res., 
Mullana

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8567 1955213852 AMAL K Yenepoya Dental College, Yenepoya PROSTHETICS

8568 1955213879 SHANI SHAMS Yenepoya Dental College, Yenepoya ORAL MEDICINE AND RADIOLOGY

8569 1955213961 ANGEL MARIYAM JOHN
SATHYABAMA UNIV. Dental College 
and Hospt. Chennai

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8570 1955213978 RAKESH R
Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Shimla

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8571 1955214004 SUNIL K Government Dental College, Chennai ORTHODONTIA

8572 1955214235 BEEGUM THAJ Amrita School of Dentistry, Kochi
OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8573 1955214277
JOSHUA THOMAS 
MEENATHATHIL

AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of Dental 
Sce., Mangaluru

PROSTHETICS

8574 1955214293 ANNIESWATHISHA P
Government Dental College and 
Research Institute, Bangalore

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8575 1955214314 NAAFISHA MOHAMMED Yenepoya Dental College, Yenepoya
PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8576 1955214407 REJIN MARIYAM AP
Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Patiala

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8577 1955214413 ANUSREE R Goa Dental College and Hospital, Goa PERIODONTIA

8578 1955214514 RASHA USMAN. M Government Dental College, Kozhikode ORAL PATHOLOGY

8579 1955214525 SHADIYA N T
Government Dental College and 
Research Institute, Bangalore

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8580 1955214536 ATHUL RAMESH
AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of Dental 
Sce., Mangaluru

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY
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8581 1955214800 NABEELA IBRAHIM
DR.Z.A.D.C.,FAC.OF 
MEDICINE,ALIGARH

ORTHODONTIA

8582 1955214965 SHREYASH GUPTA
Santosh Dentall College and Hsopital, 
Ghaziabad

ORTHODONTIA

8583 1955215054 SNIGDHA SOMI IMS BHU Dental, Varanasi PROSTHETICS

8584 1955215247 GULNAZ HUSAIN
Faculty of Dental Sciences, KGMU, 
Lucknow

PERIODONTIA

8585 1955215331 POOJA SINGH
Post Graduate Institute of Dental 
Sciences, Rohtak

PERIODONTIA

8586 1955215350 NEHA KOHLI KLE VK Inst. of Dental Scie. Belagavi PERIODONTIA

8587 1955215392 VISHAKHA GUPTA
Dr. R. Ahmed Dental College and 
Hospital, Kolkata

PERIODONTIA

8588 1955215410 ANISHA
Nair Dental College and Hospital, 
Mumbai

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8589 1955215414 HEENA THAKUR
Government of Dental College and 
Hospital, Jaipur

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8590 1955215757 SHRISTI CHAHAL
MM College of Dental Scie. and Res., 
Mullana

ORTHODONTIA

8591 1955215762 BHAWNA
Governemnt Dental College and 
Hospital, Ahmedabad

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8592 1955215908
DALVI SHREYANS 
RAJNIKANT

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and Hosp. 
Navi Mumbai

ORTHODONTIA

8593 1955215910
HADPE HRUSHIKESH 
SANJEEV

Sharad Pawar Dental College and 
Hospital, Wardha

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8594 1955215920 KREENA HITESH SHAH
K M Shah Dental College, SumanDeep 
Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8595 1955215931 MUGDHA FRANCIS
Manipal College of Dental Sce., 
Manipal

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8596 1955215944
SANCHLA ABHISHEK 
DEEPAK

Sharad Pawar Dental College and 
Hospital, Wardha

ORTHODONTIA

8597 1955215946
LODHA VIPUL 
CHANDRAPRAKASH

BVDU Dental College and Hospital, 
Navi Mumbai

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8598 1955215951 SINGH MANORAMA VIJAY Yenepoya Dental College, Yenepoya PROSTHETICS

8599 1955215973
NANDGAONKAR SIDDHI 
ANIL

Nair Dental College and Hospital, 
Mumbai

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8600 1955215977 PATIL PIYUSH SANJAY
BVDU Dental College and Hospital, 
Sangli

ORTHODONTIA

8601 1955215991
JADHAV ALISHA 
SAHEBRAO

Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Nagpur

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8602 1955216005
MOHAMED UMER 
VALIULLA

Bharati Vidyapeeth DU Dental College 
and Hospt., Pune

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8603 1955216011
AWARE GAURI 
BALKRISHNA

KLE VK Inst. of Dental Scie. Belagavi PERIODONTIA

8604 1955216025
SHARMA TANVI 
RAVINDRA

BVDU Dental College and Hospital, 
Sangli

ORTHODONTIA

8605 1955216039
BADGUJAR SANKET 
GOPAL

Rural Dental College, Loni ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8606 1955216042 PATIL SNEHAL VINAYAK
School of Dental Sciences and KIMSDU, 
Karad

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY
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8607 1955216061
DAS ANTARIKSHYA 
PRABIR

Kalinga Institute of Dental Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8608 1955216079
PATIL HEMANT 
SAHEBRAO

Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Mumbai

PROSTHETICS

8609 1955216092 SHAH KUSHAL JIGNESH
Dr. DY Patil Dental College and Hosp. 
Navi Mumbai

PERIODONTIA

8610 1955216096 KAVISHA MAHAJAN
Bharati Vidyapeeth DU Dental College 
and Hospt., Pune

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8611 1955216110 RICHA H. SURMA
Dr. DY Patil Dental College and Hosp. 
Navi Mumbai

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8612 1955216127
CHHATRIWALA ADNAN 
FAKHRUDDIN

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and Hosp. 
Pune

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8613 1955216136 GAIKWAD PRACHI NITIN
Bharati Vidyapeeth DU Dental College 
and Hospt., Pune

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8614 1955216150 GHADGE KOMAL KUMAR Rural Dental College, Loni PERIODONTIA

8615 1955216161 MARU KINJAL PRAKASH
Dr. DY Patil Dental College and Hosp. 
Navi Mumbai

ORAL MEDICINE AND RADIOLOGY

8616 1955216166 KHAN AYESHA IRFAN
Dr. DY Patil Dental College and Hosp. 
Navi Mumbai

ORTHODONTIA

8617 1955216197 PINTO JANICE GILBERT
Dr. DY Patil Dental College and Hosp. 
Navi Mumbai

ORAL MEDICINE AND RADIOLOGY

8618 1955216208
RISHABH DARSHAN 
GUPTE

AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of Dental 
Sce., Mangaluru

PROSTHETICS

8619 1955216214
AISHWARYA 
RAMASUBRAMANIAN

BVDU Dental College and Hospital, 
Navi Mumbai

PROSTHETICS

8620 1955216219 JOSHI MANSI SUNIL
Nair Dental College and Hospital, 
Mumbai

PERIODONTIA

8621 1955216226
PRIYANKA MANISH 
RELAN

Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Nagpur

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8622 1955216276
DHARNE SURBHI 
SANDEEP

Yenepoya Dental College, Yenepoya ORTHODONTIA

8623 1955216292 ASWANI JUHI GOPAL
Dr. DY Patil Dental College and Hosp. 
Navi Mumbai

PROSTHETICS

8624 1955216298
KULKARNI PRASAD 
SADASHIV

Meenakshi Ammal Dental College and 
Host., Chennai

PROSTHETICS

8625 1955216303 SHARMA NIYATI NARESH
AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of Dental 
Sce., Mangaluru

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8626 1955216321
SHINDE MANASI 
RAVINDRA

Government Dental College and 
Research Institute, Bangalore

ORAL MEDICINE AND RADIOLOGY

8627 1955216324 ARYA RAVINDRANATH
Government Dental College and 
Research Institute, Bangalore

PERIODONTIA

8628 1955216327 JAIN RIDDHI LALIT
Bharati Vidyapeeth DU Dental College 
and Hospt., Pune

PROSTHETICS

8629 1955216337
SHIVANI PRASHANT 
MEHTA

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and Hosp. 
Navi Mumbai

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8630 1955216338
SINGH PRIYANKA 
SANTOSHKUMAR

BVDU Dental College and Hospital, 
Navi Mumbai

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8631 1955216345
CHAUDHARI ANJALI 
RAJENDRA

School of Dental Sciences and KIMSDU, 
Karad

PROSTHETICS

8632 1955216362
SHISANY MITALI 
MANGESH

Bharati Vidyapeeth DU Dental College 
and Hospt., Pune

PROSTHETICS
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8633 1955216377
SONAWANE AISHWARYA 
VILAS

Rural Dental College, Loni PROSTHETICS

8634 1955216379 NAIK MAITRY RAJESH
BVDU Dental College and Hospital, 
Navi Mumbai

ORTHODONTIA

8635 1955216386 MEHTA MILI HEMANT
Dr. DY Patil Dental College and Hosp. 
Pune

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8636 1955216390
SHROFF MANAN 
GAURANG

K M Shah Dental College, SumanDeep 
Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8637 1955216392
RATNAPARKHI ISHANI 
SUBODH

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and Hosp. 
Navi Mumbai

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8638 1955216405
LOBO WENDY MARIA 
VIANNEY

Governemnt Dental College and 
Hospital, Ahmedabad

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8639 1955216435 MEHTA SHAILI PREMAL
Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Mumbai

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8640 1955216437
DEEPSHIKHA VISHAL 
MEHROTRA

AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of Dental 
Sce., Mangaluru

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8641 1955216440 ABHAY PAUL ARIMBUR Rural Dental College, Loni ORTHODONTIA

8642 1955216451
MUDALIAR AKSHAYA 
SHANKARAN

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and Hosp. 
Pune

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8643 1955216453 ABUJI IBRAHIM AMJAD
School of Dental Sciences and KIMSDU, 
Karad

ORTHODONTIA

8644 1955216460 IRAM RAFIQUE PAWANE
AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of Dental 
Sce., Mangaluru

PERIODONTIA

8645 1955216484
PARDIWALA ARWA 
FAYYAZ

Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Nagpur

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8646 1955216498 JANIANI PALAK RAMESH Saveetha Dental College, Chennai
PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8647 1955216520 KHEVNA MUKESH VORA
Bharati Vidyapeeth DU Dental College 
and Hospt., Pune

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8648 1955216540 KADAM MANALI SURESH
Bharati Vidyapeeth DU Dental College 
and Hospt., Pune

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8649 1955216550 ANOUSHKA BANERJEE
Dr. DY Patil Dental College and Hosp. 
Navi Mumbai

PROSTHETICS

8650 1955216565 PHADKE AMRUTA AJIT KLE VK Inst. of Dental Scie. Belagavi
OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8651 1955216566 HAMAND APURVA ABHAY
AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of Dental 
Sce., Mangaluru

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8652 1955216568
PAWAR SHREYA 
SUDHAKAR

Sharad Pawar Dental College and 
Hospital, Wardha

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8653 1955216571 JAJU SNEHA DWARKADAS
Nair Dental College and Hospital, 
Mumbai

ORTHODONTIA

8654 1955216591 SIMRAN DAS
Sharad Pawar Dental College and 
Hospital, Wardha

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8655 1955216600 PARKHI MATHUR
Manipal College of Dental Sce., 
Manipal

PROSTHETICS

8656 1955216673
SANGHAVI MILONI 
PARESH

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and Hosp. 
Navi Mumbai

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8657 1955216684
JAIN RISHABHKUMAR 
NATWARLAL

BVDU Dental College and Hospital, 
Navi Mumbai

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8658 1955216705
CHAUDHARI SANDEEP 
SANJAY

BVDU Dental College and Hospital, 
Navi Mumbai

PERIODONTIA
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8659 1955216715
SHENOY AMRUTHA 
DINESH

Saveetha Dental College, Chennai PROSTHETICS

8660 1955216765
BHARGAVI PRASHANT 
SHETH

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and Hosp. 
Navi Mumbai

PERIODONTIA

8661 1955216795
MAHESHWARI BHAVANA 
RAMESHCHANDRA

Yenepoya Dental College, Yenepoya PROSTHETICS

8662 1955216840 AASTHA DUREJA
Manipal College of Dental Sce., 
Manipal

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8663 1955216846 SATHYA KUMARESAN Saveetha Dental College, Chennai PREVENTIVE AND SOCIAL DENTISTRY

8664 1955216863
MANIYAR VAISHNAVI 
LAXMIKANT

Rural Dental College, Loni ORTHODONTIA

8665 1955216903 SHRUTI IYER
SRM Katt. Dental College and Hospt. 
Chennai

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8666 1955216924
SHRADDA MAHESH 
BUDIA

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and Hosp. 
Pune

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8667 1955216948 AISHWARYA PAWAR
Dr. DY Patil Dental College and Hosp. 
Navi Mumbai

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8668 1955216970
JHA ABHISHEK 
KAMESHWAR

S.C.B Dental College and Hospital, 
Cuttack

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8669 1955216981 JADE PRIYANKA PRAVIN
Bharati Vidyapeeth DU Dental College 
and Hospt., Pune

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8670 1955217014
AGARWAL PARINITA 
MAHESH

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and Hosp. 
Navi Mumbai

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8671 1955217027
KASHALKAR BHAIRAVI 
SHARAD

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and Hosp. 
Navi Mumbai

PERIODONTIA

8672 1955217042 HARAN SNEHA RAKESH
Dr. DY Patil Dental College and Hosp. 
Navi Mumbai

PERIODONTIA

8673 1955217057 PRAKRITI JAGGI
Dr. DY Patil Dental College and Hosp. 
Pune

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8674 1955217079 SONI ARWA MUSTAFA
Dr. DY Patil Dental College and Hosp. 
Navi Mumbai

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8675 1955217085
THAKARE POOJA 
JAYWANT

Santosh Dentall College and Hsopital, 
Ghaziabad

ORTHODONTIA

8676 1955217097 FAIZ AHMED ANSARI
Dr. DY Patil Dental College and Hosp. 
Pune

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8677 1955217098
UNADKAT MILI 
KISHANKUMAR

K M Shah Dental College, SumanDeep 
Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

PERIODONTIA

8678 1955217106 SAATHVIKA RAMANI
Meenakshi Ammal Dental College and 
Host., Chennai

PERIODONTIA

8679 1955217107
SHETTY SHREYA 
SADANAND

Yenepoya Dental College, Yenepoya PERIODONTIA

8680 1955217148
AGRAWAL TANVI 
SHAILENDRA

AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of Dental 
Sce., Mangaluru

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8681 1955217151 JADEKAR PUJA SUNIL
Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Aurangabad

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8682 1955217171 VEENA VISWANADH
Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Mumbai

PERIODONTIA

8683 1955217193
SUPARIWALA SABA 
MOHD SHAFI

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and Hosp. 
Navi Mumbai

PROSTHETICS
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8684 1955217208 ANUSHA A JOSHI
JSS Dental College and Hospital, 
Mysuru

ORTHODONTIA

8685 1955217219 EMSHAL Yenepoya Dental College, Yenepoya
PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8686 1955217237 VARUN SHANKAR
JSS Dental College and Hospital, 
Mysuru

ORTHODONTIA

8687 1955217239 KUMAR KULDEEP
Institute of Dental Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

ORTHODONTIA

8688 1955217248
MOHAMMED KHAIS 
NAZAR

Yenepoya Dental College, Yenepoya ORTHODONTIA

8689 1955217274 JORAM NATUNG Government Dental College, Kottayam PROSTHETICS

8690 1955217278
KILLAMPALLI Y V 
SATYANARAYANA

Saveetha Dental College, Chennai ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8691 1955217279 YADUKRISHNAN M S
Government Dental College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8692 1955217284 SAMREENA Yenepoya Dental College, Yenepoya
OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8693 1955217293 RAJAARVINDKUMAR Yenepoya Dental College, Yenepoya ORTHODONTIA

8694 1955217294 KARTHIKA K K
Faculty of Dental Sciences, KGMU, 
Lucknow

ORAL MEDICINE AND RADIOLOGY

8695 1955217298 ASWATHI KRISHNAN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8696 1955217309 NIHAR SHETTY
AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of Dental 
Sce., Mangaluru

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8697 1955217316 TWINKLE KOTHARI SRM Dental College, Chennai
OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8698 1955217338 ANJANA S RAJ
Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Nagpur

ORTHODONTIA

8699 1955217341 RUNU KANTA
Government of Dental College and 
Hospital, Jaipur

ORTHODONTIA

8700 1955217344 PAVITHRA P Government Dental College, Kozhikode
PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8701 1955217367 RUDRA JOSHI
JSS Dental College and Hospital, 
Mysuru

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8702 1955217375 DAMODAR M HEGDE
Manipal College of Dental Science, 
Mangalore

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8703 1955217376
RATHI PRANIT 
RAMESHRAO

Rural Dental College, Loni ORTHODONTIA

8704 1955217398 SARVESH RAM L.S.
AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of Dental 
Sce., Mangaluru

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8705 1955217403
MOHAN CHANDRAKANT 
MAHAJAN

Faculty of Dental Sciences, KGMU, 
Lucknow

PROSTHETICS

8706 1955217404 VINEETH JOHN Regional Dental College, Guwahati
OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8707 1955217424
BHADULE SHIVANI 
NAGNATH

Governemnt Dental College and 
Hospital, Ahmedabad

PERIODONTIA

8708 1955217443 NITHYA M Regional Dental College, Guwahati ORTHODONTIA

8709 1955217449 ALLWYN VINCENT T Sri Siddhartha DentalCollege, Tumkur
OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY
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8710 1955217494
SHIVANI PADMAKAR 
LANJEWAR

BVDU Dental College and Hospital, 
Sangli

PERIODONTIA

8711 1955217564 REWA KAWADE
Sharad Pawar Dental College and 
Hospital, Wardha

PROSTHETICS

8712 1955217588
PRACHI DILIPKUMAR 
TAORI

Sharad Pawar Dental College and 
Hospital, Wardha

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8713 1955217609 JENI ANN MATHEW
Sharad Pawar Dental College and 
Hospital, Wardha

ORTHODONTIA

8714 1955217631
SANJANA NARENDRA 
WADEWALE

Sharad Pawar Dental College and 
Hospital, Wardha

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8715 1955217665
KHARE MRUNMAYEE 
VILAS

SRM Katt. Dental College and Hospt. 
Chennai

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8716 1955217709 SOMKUWAR JAY KISHOR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES PERIODONTIA

8717 1955217775 KEDIA DAKSH MANISH
Bharati Vidyapeeth DU Dental College 
and Hospt., Pune

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8718 1955217780 APTE ADITEE ASHUTOSH
Sharad Pawar Dental College and 
Hospital, Wardha

PROSTHETICS

8719 1955217844 TANYA BANSAL
Dr. R. Ahmed Dental College and 
Hospital, Kolkata

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8720 1955217853
KOTHARI RACHANA 
RAJNISH

Rural Dental College, Loni PROSTHETICS

8721 1955217863
MURTAZA SHABBIR 
HUSSAIN

Yenepoya Dental College, Yenepoya PROSTHETICS

8722 1955217890 RADHIKA AJIT GUPTA
Sharad Pawar Dental College and 
Hospital, Wardha

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8723 1955217987
DHAGE DIKSHA 
TUKARAM

S.C.B Dental College and Hospital, 
Cuttack

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8724 1955217992 AHER SAKSHI VILAS
BVDU Dental College and Hospital, 
Sangli

PERIODONTIA

8725 1955218063 RAHUL JAIN
K M Shah Dental College, SumanDeep 
Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

PROSTHETICS

8726 1955218096 RAJNEKAR RUTUJA ANIL
BVDU Dental College and Hospital, 
Sangli

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8727 1955218134 DR. HAGE MONJU
Mahatma Gandhi PG Institute of 
Dental Sciences, Puducherry

ORAL PATHOLOGY

8728 1955218185 DOYIR TASAR Government Dental College, Chennai PERIODONTIA

8729 1955218208 SIMAR SETHI
MANAV RACHNA DENTAL COLLEGE 
FARIDABAD

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8730 1955218215 LISA DEBBARMA
Government of Dental College and 
Hospital, Jaipur

PROSTHETICS

8731 1955218248 ZAINAB KAMAL
Dr. Ziauddin Ahmad Dental College, 
Aligarh

PERIODONTIA

8732 1955218268 ANJALI SANKAR Saveetha Dental College, Chennai
OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8733 1955218342 ARJUN ARORA
MANAV RACHNA DENTAL COLLEGE 
FARIDABAD

PROSTHETICS

8734 1955218347 L J DEEPTI
Santosh Dentall College and Hsopital, 
Ghaziabad

ORAL PATHOLOGY

8735 1955218366 NIPUNIKA SHRIVASTAVA Yenepoya Dental College, Yenepoya
PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY
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8736 1955218409 SANSKRITI SINGHANIA
AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of Dental 
Sce., Mangaluru

ORTHODONTIA

8737 1955218453 UPMA YADAV
DR.Z.A.D.C.,FAC.OF 
MEDICINE,ALIGARH

PERIODONTIA

8738 1955218562 RAHUL SHARMA
Post Graduate Institute of Dental 
Sciences, Rohtak

PREVENTIVE AND SOCIAL DENTISTRY

8739 1955218581 ROHIT KAPUR
Manipal College of Dental Sce., 
Manipal

PERIODONTIA

8740 1955218614 ANKITA SINGH
JSS Dental College and Hospital, 
Mysuru

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8741 1955218628 VINITA KRISHNA KLE VK Inst. of Dental Scie. Belagavi PERIODONTIA

8742 1955218632 SANJANA SAXENA
Dr. DY Patil Dental College and Hosp. 
Navi Mumbai

PERIODONTIA

8743 1955218633 NASREEN ANSARI
Maulana Azad Institute of Dental 
Sciences, Delhi 

PERIODONTIA

8744 1955218659 SUKESH KUMAR RAI
Post Graduate Institute of Dental 
Sciences, Rohtak

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8745 1955218676 ANUSHKA ARORA
Manipal College of Dental Science, 
Mangalore

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8746 1955218778 ANUNAY GUPTA
Post Graduate Institute of Dental 
Sciences, Rohtak

ORTHODONTIA

8747 1955218809 VIDUSHI BAHL Saveetha Dental College, Chennai PROSTHETICS

8748 1955218819
RAMYA K 
SURYANARAYAN

Manipal College of Dental Sce., 
Manipal

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8749 1955218845 SARAH AHMAD
DR.Z.A.D.C.,FAC.OF 
MEDICINE,ALIGARH

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8750 1955218853 ADNAN SARFARAZ KHAN
Dr. DY Patil Dental College and Hosp. 
Navi Mumbai

ORTHODONTIA

8751 1955218863 RIZWAN AHMAD
DR.Z.A.D.C.,FAC.OF 
MEDICINE,ALIGARH

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8752 1955218890 JAYA PANDEY
Maulana Azad Institute and Dental 
Science, New Delhi

PERIODONTIA

8753 1955218908 ROHIT KARKUN
MANAV RACHNA DENTAL COLLEGE 
FARIDABAD

ORTHODONTIA

8754 1955218909 NEELIMA CHAUHAN
Dr. R. Ahmed Dental College and 
Hospital, Kolkata

PROSTHETICS

8755 1955218937 KARISHMA
Faculty of Dental Sciences, KGMU, 
Lucknow

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8756 1955218940 MEHAK DOBHAL
Dr. Ziauddin Ahmad Dental College, 
Aligarh

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8757 1955218955
ALAGESWARAN VIGNESH 
S

Government Dental College, Chennai ORAL MEDICINE AND RADIOLOGY

8758 1955219034 AASTHA MOZA
Meenakshi Ammal Dental College and 
Host., Chennai

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8759 1955219089
SHUBHANKAR 
MEHROTRA

Manipal College of Dental Sce., 
Manipal

PERIODONTIA

8760 1955219114 SAHERISH FARHAN
DR.Z.A.D.C.,FAC.OF 
MEDICINE,ALIGARH

ORTHODONTIA

8761 1955219133
MEGHA RAMANI 
REVANETI

AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of Dental 
Sce., Mangaluru

ORTHODONTIA

8762 1955219165 RADHIKA GUPTA
Maulana Azad Institute and Dental 
Science, New Delhi

PREVENTIVE AND SOCIAL DENTISTRY
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8763 1955219189 MANISHA
Governemnt Dental College and 
Hospital, Ahmedabad

ORTHODONTIA

8764 1955219195 TAVISHA GOYAL
University College of Medical Sciences, 
Delhi University

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8765 1955219218
JUPITHA GRACE 
PODIMON

KLE VK Inst. of Dental Scie. Belagavi ORTHODONTIA

8766 1955219264 SHREEYA BHARDWAJ
AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of Dental 
Sce., Mangaluru

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8767 1955219318 SONALI SHARMA
Post Graduate Institute of Dental 
Sciences, Rohtak

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8768 1955219319 MOHIT MACHIWAL
Maulana Azad Institute of Dental 
Sciences, Delhi 

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8769 1955219329 NEHA CHAUHAN
Maulana Azad Institute of Dental 
Sciences, Delhi 

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8770 1955219363 FARHEEN KHANAM
DR.Z.A.D.C.,FAC.OF 
MEDICINE,ALIGARH

PERIODONTIA

8771 1955219392 LOCHAN KHULLAR
Manipal College of Dental Sce., 
Manipal

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8772 1955219416 PINKI
MM College of Dental Scie. and Res., 
Mullana

PROSTHETICS

8773 1955219424 AISHWARYA SAINI
Maulana Azad Institute of Dental 
Sciences, Delhi 

PROSTHETICS

8774 1955219426 SHRUTI MATHUR
Maulana Azad Institute of Dental 
Sciences, Delhi 

ORTHODONTIA

8775 1955219450 SUJATA CHAHAL
Faculty of Dental Sciences, KGMU, 
Lucknow

ORTHODONTIA

8776 1955219457 PEMA DOMA BHUTIA
Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Aurangabad

PROSTHETICS

8777 1955219556 RENU JINDAL Lady Hardinge Medical College ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8778 1955219571 ANKITA KAPOOR
Government College and Hospital, 
Amritsar

PROSTHETICS

8779 1955219578 NIKITA
Maulana Azad Institute of Dental 
Sciences, Delhi 

ORAL MEDICINE AND RADIOLOGY

8780 1955219642 CHAYANIKA SHARMA
Maulana Azad Institute of Dental 
Sciences, Delhi 

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8781 1955219644 VARTIKA CHADDA
Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Mumbai

ORTHODONTIA

8782 1955219648 SANDEEP
Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Patiala

PERIODONTIA

8783 1955219657 ISHANI SENGUPTA
Manipal College of Dental Sce., 
Manipal

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8784 1955219713 ANANTA KUSUMAKAR IMS BHU Dental, Varanasi PREVENTIVE AND SOCIAL DENTISTRY

8785 1955219720 ANAMIKA RAI
Institute of Dental Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

ORAL MEDICINE AND RADIOLOGY

8786 1955219740 AKSHIT BATRA Yenepoya Dental College, Yenepoya ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8787 1955219763 RIDHIMA SINGHAL Government Dental College Hospital ORAL MEDICINE AND RADIOLOGY

8788 1955219786 ITI JAIN
Dr. DY Patil Dental College and Hosp. 
Pune

PROSTHETICS
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8789 1955219792 AAKANSHA PURI Yenepoya Dental College, Yenepoya
OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8790 1955219852 ANJALI
AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of Dental 
Sce., Mangaluru

PROSTHETICS

8791 1955219950 ISHANN MALHOTRA
Santosh Dentall College and Hsopital, 
Ghaziabad

PROSTHETICS

8792 1955220089 ANUKRITI
Santosh Dentall College and Hsopital, 
Ghaziabad

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8793 1955220110 TABASSUM INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES ORAL PATHOLOGY

8794 1955220161 ARCHANA SEN
Governemnt Dental College and 
Hospital, Ahmedabad

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8795 1955220222 HRISHITA MAJUMDER
Bharati Vidyapeeth DU Dental College 
and Hospt., Pune

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8796 1955220515 PRANSHU VARSHNEY
DR.Z.A.D.C.,FAC.OF 
MEDICINE,ALIGARH

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8797 1955220530 NAGHMA TABARAK
Institute of Dental Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

PROSTHETICS

8798 1955220583 PARUL CHAUHAN
Government College and Hospital, 
Amritsar

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8799 1955220621 SANJAM KALRA
JSS Dental College and Hospital, 
Mysuru

PROSTHETICS

8800 1955220637 SONAL BHATIA
Maulana Azad Institute of Dental 
Sciences, Delhi 

PREVENTIVE AND SOCIAL DENTISTRY

8801 1955220661 KRITIKA PANDEY KLE VK Inst. of Dental Scie. Belagavi ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8802 1955220870 DEEPALI NEERAJ
BVDU Dental College and Hospital, 
Navi Mumbai

PROSTHETICS

8803 1955221016 SAFIA ALMAS
DR.Z.A.D.C.,FAC.OF 
MEDICINE,ALIGARH

PROSTHETICS

8804 1955221182 SAGUNA KAUL
SRM Katt. Dental College and Hospt. 
Chennai

PROSTHETICS

8805 1955221187
MENON AISHWARYA 
ASHOK

AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of Dental 
Sce., Mangaluru

PROSTHETICS

8806 1955221189
ISHA SUHARSH 
USGAONKAR

School of Dental Sciences and KIMSDU, 
Karad

PROSTHETICS

8807 1955221195
CHODANKAR RAISA 
NATASHA

KLE VK Inst. of Dental Scie. Belagavi PROSTHETICS

8808 1955221200
ALBUQUERQUE LAURA 
ANNE PRISCA MELBA

JSS Dental College and Hospital, 
Mysuru

PROSTHETICS

8809 1955221211 GUPTA VEENITA VINOD
Maulana Azad Institute and Dental 
Science, New Delhi

PROSTHETICS

8810 1955221212
APOORVA BASAVARAJ 
KUMBAR

Government Dental College, Chennai PROSTHETICS

8811 1955221216
LAWANDE PALLAVI ALIAS 
LAXMI PRASHANT

KLE VK Inst. of Dental Scie. Belagavi PROSTHETICS

8812 1955221223 MALIK JAYRAJ BABLA KLE VK Inst. of Dental Scie. Belagavi ORAL MEDICINE AND RADIOLOGY

8813 1955221224
MALKARNEKAR TARA 
ALIAS TANVI MAHESH

Nair Dental College and Hospital, 
Mumbai

PROSTHETICS

8814 1955221229
FERNANDES ANABELLE 
LOUISE VEIGA COUTINHO

KLE VK Inst. of Dental Scie. Belagavi ORAL MEDICINE AND RADIOLOGY
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8815 1955221248 ASISH MATHEW JOSEPH
MM College of Dental Scie. and Res., 
Mullana

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8816 1955221255 PAI KHOT ATREY JAGDISH KLE VK Inst. of Dental Scie. Belagavi PREVENTIVE AND SOCIAL DENTISTRY

8817 1955221256
SARDESAI POONAM 
MAHESH

KLE VK Inst. of Dental Scie. Belagavi PROSTHETICS

8818 1955221272
KABADE AASMITA 
KRISHNA

Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Aurangabad

PROSTHETICS

8819 1955221281 KAVLEKAR VIVEK ANKUSH
Government Dental College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8820 1955221283 PARAB SONALI VITHOBA KLE VK Inst. of Dental Scie. Belagavi PROSTHETICS

8821 1955221407 SUBHAM DUTTA Sri Siddhartha DentalCollege, Tumkur ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8822 1955221435 SURMAYEE SINGH
Manipal College of Dental Science, 
Mangalore

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8823 1955221687 SMITA KUMARI
Sharad Pawar Dental College and 
Hospital, Wardha

ORTHODONTIA

8824 1955221734 SHREYA RAJ
Manipal College of Dental Science, 
Mangalore

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8825 1955221825 K VISHNU PRASAD VMS Dental College, Salem
OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8826 1955221828 KASTHURI PRIYA K
Indira Gandhi Dental College and SBV, 
Pondycherry

PREVENTIVE AND SOCIAL DENTISTRY

8827 1955221841 R. AARTHI
Thaimoogambigai Dental College and 
Hsopt. Chennai

ORTHODONTIA

8828 1955221866 G.NARAYANAN VMS Dental College, Salem ORTHODONTIA

8829 1955221896 DIVYA BARATHI K
Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Vijayawada

PERIODONTIA

8830 1955221900 PRIYANKA BARMAN
Thaimoogambigai Dental College and 
Hsopt. Chennai

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8831 1955221907 RAHUL CHAURASIA M SRM Dental College, Chennai
OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8832 1955221908 RENUKA DEVY
Thaimoogambigai Dental College and 
Hsopt. Chennai

PERIODONTIA

8833 1955221909 JAYASRI.G SRM Dental College, Chennai ORTHODONTIA

8834 1955221940 AARTHI R
Indira Gandhi Dental College and SBV, 
Pondycherry

ORAL PATHOLOGY

8835 1955221946 VEDHAVANI M Government Dental College, Chennai PERIODONTIA

8836 1955221970 S ASHIK Amrita School of Dentistry, Kochi ORTHODONTIA

8837 1955221980 S.DURGA THARINI
Meenakshi Ammal Dental College and 
Host., Chennai

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8838 1955221983 R.KURINCHICHELVAN VMS Dental College, Salem PERIODONTIA

8839 1955222027 NAJIBA
Indira Gandhi Dental College and SBV, 
Pondycherry

ORTHODONTIA

8840 1955222030 SUDARVIZHI T Yenepoya Dental College, Yenepoya ORAL PATHOLOGY

8841 1955222040 M PRIYADHARSHINI
Indira Gandhi Dental College and SBV, 
Pondycherry

ORAL MEDICINE AND RADIOLOGY

8842 1955222049 C.PRIYANGA
Indira Gandhi Dental College and SBV, 
Pondycherry

PREVENTIVE AND SOCIAL DENTISTRY
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8843 1955222097 SOWMYA.K SRM Dental College, Chennai
PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8844 1955222106
JADHAV SUYOG 
MANOHAR

Nair Dental College and Hospital, 
Mumbai

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8845 1955222113 SRISHTI SHRIVASTAVA
Kalinga Institute of Dental Sciences, 
Bhubaneswar

ORTHODONTIA

8846 1955222132 ARUNDHATI DAS
Dr. DY Patil Dental College and Hosp. 
Pune

ORTHODONTIA

8847 1955222154
BHUPESH KUMAR 
PANJIAR

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and Hosp. 
Pune

PROSTHETICS

8848 1955222161 HARSHITA VERMA
Bharati Vidyapeeth DU Dental College 
and Hospt., Pune

PERIODONTIA

8849 1955222169
MRUNMAYEE SANTOSH 
GAYDHANI

Rural Dental College, Loni PERIODONTIA

8850 1955222173 SHIVYA CHOPRA
Dr. DY Patil Dental College and Hosp. 
Pune

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8851 1955222180
AISHWARYA SANJAY 
AWATI

KLE VK Inst. of Dental Scie. Belagavi
OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8852 1955222239 GAIKWAD ISHANI ASHOK
Bharati Vidyapeeth DU Dental College 
and Hospt., Pune

PERIODONTIA

8853 1955222249 MARIAM POULOSE
Dr. DY Patil Dental College and Hosp. 
Pune

PERIODONTIA

8854 1955222250 AYANA SHALIMON
Government Dental College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

PROSTHETICS

8855 1955222274
DARSHAN SHRIPRASAD 
WABLE

BVDU Dental College and Hospital, 
Sangli

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8856 1955222290 AISHWARYA SABHARWAL
Bharati Vidyapeeth DU Dental College 
and Hospt., Pune

PERIODONTIA

8857 1955222295 DHAMAL PRADIP SANJAY
School of Dental Sciences and KIMSDU, 
Karad

ORTHODONTIA

8858 1955222329
GHOLAP SIDDHESH 
KAILAS

School of Dental Sciences and KIMSDU, 
Karad

PROSTHETICS

8859 1955222334 UMESH ANIL KANKEREJ Rural Dental College, Loni
PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8860 1955222341
GOTHE SANNIDHI 
SHRINIWAS

AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of Dental 
Sce., Mangaluru

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8861 1955222349
RIYA CHANDRAKANT 
SONAWANE

Rural Dental College, Loni
OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8862 1955222386
PREETI PRIYADARSINI 
PADHY

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and Hosp. 
Pune

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8863 1955222393 JOSHI ABHISHEK EKNATH
School of Dental Sciences and KIMSDU, 
Karad

ORTHODONTIA

8864 1955222407 GANDHI JAI RAHUL
K M Shah Dental College, SumanDeep 
Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8865 1955222418 SAWLA RAAJVI BAKULESH
Bharati Vidyapeeth DU Dental College 
and Hospt., Pune

ORTHODONTIA

8866 1955222427 SUBHARINA MAHAPATRA
Bharati Vidyapeeth DU Dental College 
and Hospt., Pune

ORAL MEDICINE AND RADIOLOGY

8867 1955222515 DESAI PRANAV MILIND
Bharati Vidyapeeth DU Dental College 
and Hospt., Pune

PROSTHETICS

8868 1955222528 MAHAJAN ARJUN DEEPAK INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY
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8869 1955222559
KULKARNI TANAYA 
RAJEEV

BVDU Dental College and Hospital, 
Sangli

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8870 1955222563 MALIKKA NAVAYATH
Sri Ramachandra Dental and Hospt., 
Chennai

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8871 1955222573 KALE ISHA PRASAD
Bharati Vidyapeeth DU Dental College 
and Hospt., Pune

ORAL MEDICINE AND RADIOLOGY

8872 1955222575 PREMLESH KUMAR PAL
BVDU Dental College and Hospital, 
Sangli

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8873 1955222618 SEJAL SACHIN SHAH
Dr. DY Patil Dental College and Hosp. 
Pune

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8874 1955222664 ASTHA AJAY BRAMHECHA Saveetha Dental College, Chennai
OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8875 1955222681
DEVADIGA DEEKSHA 
GANESH

Rural Dental College, Loni ORTHODONTIA

8876 1955222685 PRANJALI POKHARKAR
School of Dental Sciences and KIMSDU, 
Karad

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8877 1955222712 PATNI SALONI PRASHANT
Bharati Vidyapeeth DU Dental College 
and Hospt., Pune

ORTHODONTIA

8878 1955222749
KADAM KRISHNA 
SANDEEP

KLE VK Inst. of Dental Scie. Belagavi
PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8879 1955222822 SNIGDHA SAHA Yenepoya Dental College, Yenepoya PROSTHETICS

8880 1955222831
DESHMUKH SAYLEE 
PRASHANT

K M Shah Dental College, SumanDeep 
Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8881 1955222837 SHAH RUSHABH MUKESH
Dr. DY Patil Dental College and Hosp. 
Pune

ORTHODONTIA

8882 1955222901
SURYARAO PALLAVI 
SHARAD

School of Dental Sciences and KIMSDU, 
Karad

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8883 1955222910 KRISH CHOPRA
Manipal College of Dental Sce., 
Manipal

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8884 1955222940 SEJAL SUHAS JATKAR SRM Dental College, Chennai ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8885 1955222946
AKKOLE SHREYAS 
SANTOSH

BVDU Dental College and Hospital, 
Sangli

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8886 1955222961 UZMA SHAFIYA
Bharati Vidyapeeth DU Dental College 
and Hospt., Pune

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8887 1955222999 SHAIKH AAMIR ZUBAIR Yenepoya Dental College, Yenepoya ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8888 1955223011 SHINDE MADHURI DEELIP LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL COLLEGE ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8889 1955223034
PAWAR DHANASHREE 
YASHWANT

Bharati Vidyapeeth DU Dental College 
and Hospt., Pune

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8890 1955223053 CHITRA SINGH KLE VK Inst. of Dental Scie. Belagavi ORAL PATHOLOGY

8891 1955223063 SARIPALLI NIDHI VENKAT
Bharati Vidyapeeth DU Dental College 
and Hospt., Pune

PERIODONTIA

8892 1955223101
PATIL SIDHANT 
RAVINDRA

School of Dental Sciences and KIMSDU, 
Karad

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8893 1955223104
SATHE MAYURI 
RAJENDRA

Rural Dental College, Loni PERIODONTIA

8894 1955223190
KALEKAR AISHWARYA 
PANDURANG

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and Hosp. 
Navi Mumbai

PROSTHETICS
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8895 1955223204
BATRA 
GURSIMRANSINGH 
GURDEEPSINGH

K M Shah Dental College, SumanDeep 
Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

PROSTHETICS

8896 1955223253
LUNKAD PIYUSH 
SANDEEP

Dr. DY Patil Dental College and Hosp. 
Pune

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8897 1955223256 MANE NOOPUR ABHAY
Dr. DY Patil Dental College and Hosp. 
Pune

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8898 1955223266 SHYLA DUREJA
JSS Dental College and Hospital, 
Mysuru

PROSTHETICS

8899 1955223267
DR. UNNATI SANJAY 
SHAH

K M Shah Dental College, SumanDeep 
Vidyapeeth, Vadodara

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8900 1955223269
DESHMUKH AISHWARYA 
UDAY

School of Dental Sciences and KIMSDU, 
Karad

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8901 1955223277 SNEHA PATIL
Sharad Pawar Dental College and 
Hospital, Wardha

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8902 1955223279 SAHANI NIDHI VINIT
Sharad Pawar Dental College and 
Hospital, Wardha

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8903 1955223283 YASH NITIN PATIL
Nair Dental College and Hospital, 
Mumbai

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8904 1955223305 TRIPTI BHOI KLE VK Inst. of Dental Scie. Belagavi ORAL PATHOLOGY

8905 1955223309 SAKHARIYA SAMKIT VIJAY
Dr. DY Patil Dental College and Hosp. 
Pune

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8906 1955223310 VARUN BHATT
Dr. DY Patil Dental College and Hosp. 
Pune

PROSTHETICS

8907 1955223331
YOGENDRA DEEP 
BANJARE

Govt Dental College Raipur 
Chhattisgarh

ORAL PATHOLOGY

8908 1955223363 SHARON K SABU
Faculty of Dental Sciences, KGMU, 
Lucknow

ORTHODONTIA

8909 1955223524 AKSHARA SHRIVASTAVA
Santosh Dentall College and Hsopital, 
Ghaziabad

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8910 1955223893 DEVANSHU SINHA
SRM Katt. Dental College and Hospt. 
Chennai

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8911 1955224416 DR BISMA JAHANGEER
MM College of Dental Scie. and Res., 
Mullana

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8912 1955224500 ANURAJ K R
Govt Dental College Raipur 
Chhattisgarh

ORTHODONTIA

8913 1955224513 GAYATHRI B S
Government Dental College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

ORAL PATHOLOGY

8914 1955224588 NIVYA SJ
Government Dental College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

ORAL MEDICINE AND RADIOLOGY

8915 1955224595 DEVIKA J Yenepoya Dental College, Yenepoya ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8916 1955224657 ABHIJITH S M
Manipal College of Dental Sce., 
Manipal

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8917 1955224755 JAYAKRISHNAN P
SATHYABAMA UNIV. Dental College 
and Hospt. Chennai

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8918 1955224845 NEETHU S S
Government Dental College and 
Research Institute, Bangalore

PREVENTIVE AND SOCIAL DENTISTRY

8919 1955224851 BALA ANUSHA D
Indira Gandhi Dental College and SBV, 
Pondycherry

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY
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8920 1955224977 ARCHANA M K
Government Dental College, 
Thiruvananthapuram

PERIODONTIA

8921 1955225010 NEENU KRISHNAN P Government Dental College, Kozhikode PERIODONTIA

8922 1955225106 MANASI MOHAN Amrita School of Dentistry, Kochi
OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8923 1955225136 GEO T D
RIMS, Government Dental College and 
Hospital, Kadapa

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8924 1955225143 NIKITA SEBASTIAN
JSS Dental College and Hospital, 
Mysuru

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8925 1955225154 VAISHNAVI R NAIR SRM Dental College, Chennai ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8926 1955225155
SANJNA SANTHOSH 
MENON

AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of Dental 
Sce., Mangaluru

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8927 1955225159 TEENU PHILIP Government Dental College, Kottayam ORAL PATHOLOGY

8928 1955225206 POOJA.K.P Government Dental College, Kozhikode
OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8929 1955225233 NIHALA KIZHISSERI SALIM Government Dental College, Kottayam PREVENTIVE AND SOCIAL DENTISTRY

8930 1955225273 RAENA SIMON Yenepoya Dental College, Yenepoya
PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8931 1955225296 VISHNUJA S
Government Dental College and 
Research Institute, Bangalore

ORAL MEDICINE AND RADIOLOGY

8932 1955225359 NIDHISH KRISHNA R
AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of Dental 
Sce., Mangaluru

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8933 1955225384 ALICE NOBELIKA.A
Meenakshi Ammal Dental College and 
Host., Chennai

ORTHODONTIA

8934 1955225401 RAM SURATH KUMAR K KLE VK Inst. of Dental Scie. Belagavi PREVENTIVE AND SOCIAL DENTISTRY

8935 1955225450 AISHWARYA RANI R
S.C.B Dental College and Hospital, 
Cuttack

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8936 1955225460 SURESH S VMS Dental College, Salem
OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8937 1955225524 KANAGADURGA R
Post Graduate Institute of Dental 
Sciences, Rohtak

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8938 1955225535 JAYAINDHRAESWARAN J Saveetha Dental College, Chennai ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8939 1955225547 ISHWARYA P
Govt Dental College Raipur 
Chhattisgarh

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8940 1955225552 VISHNU J P
Dr. R. Ahmed Dental College and 
Hospital, Kolkata

ORAL PATHOLOGY

8941 1955225574 DERIL JOSEPH K
Thaimoogambigai Dental College and 
Hsopt. Chennai

ORTHODONTIA

8942 1955225586 JAFFER SADIK. F
AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of Dental 
Sce., Mangaluru

ORTHODONTIA

8943 1955225603 POOVARAGHAVAN J
SRM Katt. Dental College and Hospt. 
Chennai

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8944 1955225619 M.PIRAVEEN
MANAV RACHNA DENTAL COLLEGE 
FARIDABAD

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8945 1955225669 SURYA K Amrita School of Dentistry, Kochi ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY
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8946 1955225689 SWATHI RENUKA M
Manipal College of Dental Science, 
Mangalore

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8947 1955225711 KEERTHANA RAO M Sri Siddhartha DentalCollege, Tumkur ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8948 1955225716 M.SHAMLY Sri Siddhartha DentalCollege, Tumkur PROSTHETICS

8949 1955225719 M. NAVEEN RAJ SRM Dental College, Chennai ORTHODONTIA

8950 1955225738 SIVASWARUBINI G
Sri Ramachandra Dental and Hospt., 
Chennai

ORAL MEDICINE AND RADIOLOGY

8951 1955225770 ARUN VIGGNESS.N.S VMS Dental College, Salem ORAL MEDICINE AND RADIOLOGY

8952 1955225774 NASKATH SABANA A Yenepoya Dental College, Yenepoya PERIODONTIA

8953 1955225811 JENNY.V.J VMS Dental College, Salem
PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8954 1955225814 KOHILA VANI K VMS Dental College, Salem ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8955 1955225817 ARUN KUMMAR.M
Indira Gandhi Dental College and SBV, 
Pondycherry

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8956 1955225844 SWETHA SHARRAN S Yenepoya Dental College, Yenepoya ORAL MEDICINE AND RADIOLOGY

8957 1955225896 S.JULIET
Sri Ramachandra Dental and Hospt., 
Chennai

PERIODONTIA

8958 1955225918 LAVANYA A
Dr. Ziauddin Ahmad Dental College, 
Aligarh

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8959 1955225969 KRIPA ADLENE EDITH A
Manipal College of Dental Science, 
Mangalore

ORAL MEDICINE AND RADIOLOGY

8960 1955225999 VEDHA VIVIGDHA  A Saveetha Dental College, Chennai ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8961 1955226017 RAGUL P Amrita School of Dentistry, Kochi ORTHODONTIA

8962 1955226045 PRIYADHARSHINI.A
Governemnt Dental College and 
Hospital, Ahmedabad

PERIODONTIA

8963 1955226048 V RATHITHYA
Indira Gandhi Dental College and SBV, 
Pondycherry

ORAL MEDICINE AND RADIOLOGY

8964 1955226049 V RASHIKA KLE VK Inst. of Dental Scie. Belagavi PERIODONTIA

8965 1955226059 V.GHEERTHANA
Sri Ramachandra Dental and Hospt., 
Chennai

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8966 1955226088 MUTHUMEKALA.R Sri Siddhartha DentalCollege, Tumkur
PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8967 1955226089 SUBIRAMANIYAN Amrita School of Dentistry, Kochi ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8968 1955226096 DEEPTHI D
AB Shetty Memorial Inst. of Dental 
Sce., Mangaluru

ORAL MEDICINE AND RADIOLOGY

8969 1955226225 SARAH ABUL HASAN
Sree Balaji Dental College and Hospital, 
Chennai

ORAL MEDICINE AND RADIOLOGY

8970 1955226236 S B DIVYA Saveetha Dental College, Chennai
OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8971 1955226260 AARANI P Government Dental College Hospital
PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8972 1955226302 ISHWARIYA.B
Sree Balaji Dental College and Hospital, 
Chennai

ORAL PATHOLOGY
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8973 1955226487
AVANIGADDA HIMA SAI 
CHANDANA DEVI

Sree Balaji Dental College and Hospital, 
Chennai

PROSTHETICS

8974 1955226610 BHAVANA GARAPATI Saveetha Dental College, Chennai PERIODONTIA

8975 1955226636
JISHNAVI PRIYA 
PAGADALA

SRM Katt. Dental College and Hospt. 
Chennai

PERIODONTIA

8976 1955226701
KOTHA NAGA SAI 
MARUTI VENKANNA 
GUPTA

JSS Dental College and Hospital, 
Mysuru

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8977 1955226708 KUNCHE SUSMITHA
Manipal College of Dental Sce., 
Manipal

PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8978 1955226759
MELETI VENKATA 
SOWMYA

Faculty of Dental Sciences, KGMU, 
Lucknow

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8979 1955226804
KANDURI VENKATA NAGA 
VAMSEEKRISHNA

MM College of Dental Scie. and Res., 
Mullana

OPERATIVE CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY

8980 1955226931 N SNIGDHA PRANEETHA
Thaimoogambigai Dental College and 
Hsopt. Chennai

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

8981 1955226954
DANABOYANA BHANU 
UPENDRA CHANDRAJITH 
YADAV

Amrita School of Dentistry, Kochi
PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE 
SURGERY

8982 1955227197 MEHULI
Meenakshi Ammal Dental College and 
Host., Chennai

ORAL MEDICINE AND RADIOLOGY

8983 1955227575 BUKKA THARAN
Dr. DY Patil Dental College and Hosp. 
Pune

ORTHODONTIA


